
Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1 Aqueduct
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $80,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs;
Older, 124 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

On a Summer Day 60¼ (L)
B.f.3 Summer Front - On Oaks Day by Malibu Moon, NY
Red, Blue Stars, Red Cap

66 Own: John S. Pregman, Jr., Gerald Goodman
Trn: John S. Pregman, Jr. (5-0-1-1)

SAHIN CIVACI (47-6-5-4) 121

2025: 7 0 2 1 $39,055 Turf: 12 0 2 3 $59,395
2024: 6 0 0 2 $20,901 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 2 3 $59,956 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $15,361

Track: 9 0 2 2 $53,801
09Nov25 Aqu7 gd p¸½ 1B¶¹^ :50^¶ 1:15^¿ 1:46¹^ 3gklMcl 50000 69 80-78 6 5¸ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Carmouche K 121 bL 6.54 HeavensLee121¨μ OnaSummerDay121¶¡ AddagirlAddie124£ 5w upper,fought on 9
22Oct25 Baq8 gd o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :48¶½ 1:12¼¿ 1:42¿º 3gklMcl 50000 64 70-67 3 5¹ 4¹ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 3º£ Carmouche K 120 bL 8.79 PrincessSummer124º£ JustOneMore124«¬ OnaSummerDay120¨© 5w upper,ran on 10
20Sep25 Baq11 fm p¶¾ 1B¸^» :47¼½ 1:12¶^ 1:43¸¼ 3gklMcl 50000 69-65 8 6º 5¼ 4¹¡ 4º 4¹¢ Jara F 120 bL 5.93 SaratogaSnow 120¸ JustOneMore124¶¢ AddagirlAddie124«¬ 3path turns,no kick 9
26Jul25 Sar11 fm p¸½ 1B¸» :48º¾ 1:13^¶ 1:42^» 3gklMsw 90000 74-52 6 5º 5¼ 7» 8¶¹ 8¶¿ Lezcano J 118 bL 29.25 NonnaLynne118¡ OffScript118¶£ Sassetti118¶¢ bmp brk,3p1st,2-4p2nd 9
29Jun25 Baq1 fm p¿ 1N¾^ :48¶¸ 1:12º¿ 1:49¼» 3gklMsw 80000 78-73 6 2º 2¹¡ 3¹ 4¶¢ 4¶ Lezcano J 118 bL 12.80 BryantandCooper118«¬ JustOneMore125¡ NightJasmine118¡ 3-2p1st turn,bid1/16 8
05Jun25 Sar5 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :49^¿ 1:14^½ 1:44¸¸ 3gklMsw 90000 73-55 7 7»¡ 7¹¢ 9º¡ 10¾£ 10¶¹¢ Silvera R 119 bL 8.70 TraleeGirl118¨μ NonnaLynne 118«¬ WillofaWomanne118¸¢ wbmpd into 1st,3-5path 10
24Apr25 Aqu8 fm p 1m¼» :50^¶ 1:14¹^ 1:38¶½ 3gklMsw 74000 53-66 1 6º¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¹¢ Silvera R 118 bL 21.80 GallantGreta126¹¢ OnaSummerDay118¶ HeavenlyGirl126¸£ saved grd,ran on 12
01Dec24 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :45»¹ 1:11¹º 1:37º¿ 2 klMsw 75000 71-34 7 6¸£ 7½¡ 9¶¸ 9¶» 9¸½¡ Silvera R 121 b 23.50 Straca121¼¢ WillfulMama121» Cara'sDreamweaver 121¶¢ wbobbled st,no impact 9
14Nov24 Aqu5 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :48¹¿ 1:13½¾ 1:44^» 2 k Msw 90000 100-67 5 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶ 3½ 5¶¸¢ Castellano J 119 b 48.50 GoodLongCry119¼¢ Chelsey'sChoice119¹ Olatz119«¬ in hand ins,weakened 10
27Sep24 Baq9 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :49¿^ 1:15¸¹ 1:47¶¶ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 70-64 6 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 3¹ 4¸¡ 5¹ Rosario J 119 b 2.80 PortraitofAddie119¨μ Acousticat119¸¢ KaterinaRistova119«¬ 4-3w 1st trn,one pace 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 89/110 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 6/11 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 126/219 15 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 4/12

2
20-1 White

Bank On Bebe 42¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Central Banker - Raffie's Bebe by Raffie's Majesty, NY
White, Copper Dots, Black Sleeves and Cap

35 Own: East Ave Racing Stable
Trn: Robbie G. Davis (2-0-0-0)

DALILA A. RIVERA (21-1-3-2) 114½

2025: 10 0 0 0 $11,420 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,915
2024: 1 0 0 0 $375 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $555
Life: 11 0 0 0 $11,795 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $6,795

Track: 7 0 0 0 $8,910
20Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46¿» 1:12¸º 1:37»¸ 3gklMsw 80000 52 48-16 1 4¶ 4¸¡ 5¶½ 5¸¼ 5¹^£ Hernandez Moreno O 121 L 41.05 OffScript121¾¡ LadyDelilah121¹£ Neri121» wbobbled st,faltered 5
22Oct25 FL1 ft 6f¹^ :22»^ :46¶¸ 1:12^» 3gk Msw 32600 52 68-37 4 4 4¹ 4¼¡ 4¶¸ 4¶¼¡ Gomez O 121 bL 16.71 Giuliana'sDream 121½ LighttheMira121¼¢ PracticallySummer121¹¢ 2p trn,tired 6
09Oct25 Baq3 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22¿¾ :46¶¶ 1:09½¼ 3gklMsw 80000 52 54-46 5 5 6¸¡ 8¾£ 8¶¹ 8¶º£ Hernandez Moreno O 121 bL 56.00 TwirlingLulu121£ Aperitif121£ NoOrdinaryLove121¸¢ chased 4 wide,empty 8
20Sep25 Baq11 fm p¶¾ 1B¸^» :47¼½ 1:12¶^ 1:43¸¼ 3gklMcl 50000 64-35 2 5¹ 7½¡ 9¶½ 9¸¶ 9¸¸£ Gomez J A 120 L 36.38 SaratogaSnow 120¸ JustOneMore124¶¢ AddagirlAddie124«¬ bmpd brk,2p turns 9
23Aug25 Sar14 fm h 1m»¹ :48¸¶ 1:13^¹ 1:36½¼ 3gklMcl 50000 79-60 5 9½ 9» 8º¡ 9¾£ 8¿ Davis K 118 L 52.25 DancinJane124»£ SkyLowLow118«¬ FireAgate118¨© 4w upper,no response 12
13Jul25 Sar10 ft u 1m¸» :48»¹ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¼¶ 3gklMcl 50000 44-26 7 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 6»¡ 6¶º 7¸¼¢ Cancel E 118 bL 15.50 VinoSamara118»¢ SohoNights116» WildMischief118¶¢ 3-4p trns,5p1/4,falter 8
05Jun25 Sar5 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :49^¿ 1:14^½ 1:44¸¸ 3gklMsw 90000 75-58 6 5º¡ 5¸¡ 6¹ 9¼£ 7¶^£ Davis K 118 L 40.00 TraleeGirl118¨μ NonnaLynne 118«¬ WillofaWomanne118¸¢ bmp brk,2p1st,4p2nd 10
24May25 Baq11 ft u 1mº» :46»º 1:13^^ 1:40¹» 3gklMcl 50000 70-29 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4¾¢ Martinez F 118 L 13.20 Freud'sFancy125¡ BrokenZipper116¹¢ Ashdale125º¡ w2p,lost crop ins1/8 6
26Apr25 Aqu7 gdsu 6f»¼ :21¾¿ :44¾^ 1:10¿¹ 3gklMsw 74000 67-40 2 1 4¼¡ 6¶º 7¶½ 8¸^ Davis K 118 L 40.00 I'mKidding125½¢ WillofaWomanne118¡ St.Addie118¨μ inside turn,empty 9
10Jan25 Aqu5 ft 7fº» :23º^ :47»¶ 1:26^¿ 3 klMsw 74000 37-17 7 3 6½ 7¿¡ 8¶¿ 8¹¶¢ Davis J A 120 30.75 Cara'sDreamweaver120¸¡ WillfulMama120¹ Julita120¡ inside turn,no factor 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 4/16 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 16/26 5 Nov 25 Sar tr 3F ft :37.4b 2/2 30 Sep 25 Sar tr 3F ft :37.2b 4/8

3
3-1 Blue

Bodegas 53¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Omaha Beach - Lift by Pulpit, NY
Blue, White Ball, Blue 'B,' Blue Sleeves, White Diamond Seam, Blue Cap

57 Own: Bond Thoroughbreds
Trn: Kevin Bond (7-0-0-3)

MANUEL FRANCO (156-26-31-24) 121

2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,815 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $675
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,815 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,140
06Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22½¾ :46¾¶ 1:17¼½ 3gklMsw 80000 53 51-53 2 6 7¹¢ 9»£ 7¿¡ 6¶¸¢ Prat F 122 bL 32.66 LadyAngelina122¸¡ ThreeNinesFine122¼ RareSociety 122¸ wstdied1/2,2-3p,4p1/4 9
18Sep25 Baq3 ft 6f»^ :21¿¿ :45¶¼ 1:10¼¹ 3gklMsw 80000 60-60 4 5 6¼ 6¿ 4¾¡ 4¿¢ Prat F 121 bL 13.64 SunshineLily121¨© RedVelvetCake121½ PatienceNGrace121¸¢ chased 2-3w,weakened 8
18Jul25 Sar5 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21½¼ :45¸^ 1:02»º 3gklMsw 90000 38-60 4 8 8¾ 8¾¡ 8»£ 7½£ Rosario J 119 L 30.75 Olivia'sGrace119¡ NoOrdinaryLove119¨© GardenofGrace119¸ 2-3p turn,7p into lane 9
27Apr25 Aqu5 ft u 6f»¹ :22½½ :47¶¶ 1:12»» 3gklMsw 74000 55-49 6 2 6º¡ 6º 7¾¢ 7¶^¢ Castellano J 118 L 6.30 Perugia118º SunshineLily118¶¡ Julita 118¶¡ 5path turn,empty 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/14 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 50/75 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 97/110 28 Oct 25 Sar tr 4F ft :49.2b 3/8

4
3-1 Yellow

Morgana's Moment¼ (L)
B.f.3 Bernardini - Josephine's Moment by City Zip, NY
Red, White Stars, White Sleeves, Black Hoop, Red Cap

39 Own: Bond Racing Stable, Avanti Stable
Trn: H. James Bond (15-0-0-3)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,800
20Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46¿» 1:12¸º 1:37»¸ 3gklMsw 80000 46-39 5 2«¬ 5¹ 4¶¶ 4¶¼ 4¶½¢ Castellano J 121 hL 4.09 OffScript121¾¡ LadyDelilah121¹£ Neri121» wshied green,tired 5
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/14 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 50/75 8 Nov 25 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 2/5 2 Nov 25 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/3

5
5-2 Green

Lady Delilah 59¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Solomini - Marie Antoinette by Stormy Atlantic, NY
Red, White Ball, Red Rose, White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, Red Cap

61 Own: Seacoast Thoroughbreds of N. E.
Trn: James W. Ferraro (20-0-1-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (73-4-11-3) 121

2025: 10 0 1 1 $40,110 Turf: 9 0 0 0 $17,352
2024: 4 0 0 0 $9,644 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $14,400
Life: 14 0 1 1 $49,754 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $25,600

Track: 8 0 1 1 $36,324
20Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46¿» 1:12¸º 1:37»¸ 3gklMsw 80000 66 57-53 4 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2º¡ 2¾¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 5.42 OffScript121¾¡ LadyDelilah121¹£ Neri121» in hand 2p,no match 5
09Nov25 Aqu7 gd p¸½ 1B¶¹^ :50^¶ 1:15^¿ 1:46¹^ 3gklMcl 50000 64 75-73 2 4¸ 5¸ 4¸ 4¹¢ 5¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 7.71 HeavensLee121¨μ OnaSummerDay121¶¡ AddagirlAddie124£ 4-5w upper,wknd late 9
22Oct25 Baq8 gd o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :48¶½ 1:12¼¿ 1:42¿º 3gklMcl 50000 63 76-67 1 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4» Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bL 24.85 PrincessSummer124º£ JustOneMore124«¬ OnaSummerDay120¨© chased inside,kept on 10
25Sep25 Baq8 mysu 1mº» :47½^ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¼ 3gklMsw 80000 59 53-67 2 5¹ 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3º Cancel E 120 bL 38.47 HelloBeauty124¨μ OffScript120¹£ LadyDelilah120¶¡ 5w upper,kept on 7
24Aug25 Sar5 fm p 5K¿» :22^¾ :45¶¶ 1:02»¼ 3gklMcl 50000 31-63 10 9 10½ 10¾ 9¾¢ 6»¡ Cancel E 119 bL 17.80 WtdoyousyJose119¶¡ Froghollowsummer119¨μ FiveDozenRoses119¸£ 6w uppr,passed tired 10
07Aug25 Sar10 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¹» :49¶¼ 1:14¶¾ 1:43¼¶ 3gklMcl 50000 50-62 11 10¾¢ 8»¢ 6¹ 8½£ 5¼¢ Cancel E 118 bL 36.25 Inamorata118£ SaratogaSnow118¡ Alittlebitnaughty124¨μ 6-7w uppr,pass tired 11
18Jul25 Sar1 ft 6f»½ :23¹¾ :47½¸ 1:13¹¸ 3gklMcl 30000 35-26 4 6 6º¡ 5» 5¼ 5¶¾ Saez L 119 bL 3.70 GoingforGlory124¡ FiveDozenRoses119¶¡ Syl'sPleasure119¾¡ wstmbld bad brk,off slw 6
26Jun25 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸¸ :22¾¿ :46^¸ 1:09¹» 3gklMsw 80000 47-53 5 10 10º£ 7¼£ 8¿ 6½¢ Luzzi L J 118 bL 53.75 AlpineGiant119«¬ UltraCameo116º WillfulMama 118¨μ wsteadied 7/16,2w 1/4p 10
04Jun25 Sar3 fm p¶¾ 5K½^ :21¼¹ :44¼¿ 1:02¾¸ 3gklMsw 90000 56-59 6 8 9¾£ 9¿¡ 9»¢ 7½ Luzzi L J 118 bL 18.30 JustAddWater 118¡ Olivia'sGrace 118¶¡ MissUproar124¶¡ steadied early,2p1/4 11
09May25 Baq9 sysu 6f»^ :22¿º :46½¶ 1:11½¹ 3gklMsw 80000 59-59 1 2 5¶¢ 5¶¡ 4¹ 4» Davis K 118 b 13.60 LongLeggedQueen124£ Olivia'sGrace118¶ TrulliMagic118¹¢ ins turn,chased,wknd 5
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.0b 12/14 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 4/10 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.0b 4/23 16 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 68/78

6
10-1 Black

Powerful Jo¼
B.f.3 Higher Power - My Jopia by Utopia (JPN), NY
Pink and Blue Triangular Thirds, Pink and Blue Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Robert D. Rosenthal, Galloping Grocer Stable LLC
Trn: Domenick L. Schettino (4-0-3-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (22-2-1-3) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 25/120 8 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 12/23 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 29/46 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 19/43

7
9-2 Orange

Endless Kiss¼
B.f.3 Echo Town - Trading Kisses by Arouse, NY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

58 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (11-0-1-3)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (4-0-2-1) 121

2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $480
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $5,400
04Dec25 Aqu1 ft 7fº^ :22ºº :45»^ 1:22¾¼ 3gk Msw 85000 70-57 6 5 5»¡ 5½ 5¶º 5¸^ Franco M 122 b 17.77 Waveless122¸¡ Formaggio122º¡ Relevate122¡ bmpd brk,3-2p turn 6
20Nov25 Aqu6 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22½¿ :45½º 1:09¼¼ 3gklMcl 50000 29-64 4 6 8¾ 9¿ 8¶¸ 8¾£ Elliott C 122 24.36 Brokealltherules122¡ Lupine122¸£ PurestPerformance124¸£ chased 2p,no impact 9
25Oct25 Baq5 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46»^ 1:18¶^ 3gklMcl 30000-c 48-54 9 5 7¸£ 7º£ 6º¡ 5¼ Franco M 121 *1.67 CallinganAudible124¨© AlyviaMavis 121¶£ Nittardi121¸¡ chased 4 wide,evenly 10

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Victory Circle Racing, Serio Racing Stables, Singing Bridge Stable and Shepherd, for $30,000, Brion Keri - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 66/85 a14 Oct 25 Fai 4F sy :47.4bg 1/4 7 Oct 25 Fai 5F ft 1:01bg 2/2 a29 Sep 25 Fai 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Bank On Bebe,Morgana's Moment will race with Blinkers On

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:40 a.m.



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

2 Aqueduct
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Up to $10,440 NYSBFOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less Since September 27, 2024
and Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since September 27, 2025 Or Claiming $32,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since June 27, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Pistol Liz Ablazen 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Daredevil - Vision of Liz by Pollard's Vision, KY
Royal Blue, Gold Circle and Watch, Gold Circle and Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap

76 Own: Novak Stable, Inc.
Trn: Gustavo Rodriguez (19-1-5-5)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 123

2025: 9 3 0 0 $82,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $720
2024: 13 5 1 2 $109,650 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $48,660
Life: 36 11 6 4 $350,860 Distance: 12 4 1 0 $102,260

Track: 8 3 0 0 $82,650
20Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :46¾¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸½ 3gk Clm 16000 70 34-80 5 7¾ 6½ 5º 3¡ 1¶¡ Franco M 121 bL 7.83 PistolLizAblazen121¶¡ Coquito123£ She'sCool123¨© wbmpd st,4-5p,6w uppr 7
23Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :47¼½ 1:12¸½ 1:36¾¾ 3gk Clm 20000 83 33-65 3 7º 8¹£ 7¹£ 6»¢ 6¼¡ Rodriguez J 122 bL 11.42 ItTakesHeart124£ Beira124¡ Coquito124¨μ ins,cut corner,no kick 8
27Jul25 Sar1 sys 1N¾» :46½¶ 1:11¼» 1:51¼¸ 3gk Str 20000cnd 5--- 6 7¸º 7¹¸ 7¹¾ -- -- Davis D 125 bL 11.90 OurLibertyBelle125¨μ Coquito125»¢ ColonialRose 125¶ wleapt st,walked off 7
29Jun25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :45¸^ 1:10½¶ 1:37¸^ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 57-68 1 5¶¹ 5¶¹ 5¾¡ 4»¡ 4½¢ Franco M 123 bL 2.95 LunaMoth116º Whistler'sStyle123£ ItTakesHeart123¸¡ chased 2p,improved 5
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 84/139 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.3b 4/5 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 118/149 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 151/178

2
12-1 White

Luna Moth 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ransom the Moon - Paladin Bay by Sligo Bay (IRE), KY
Kelly Green and Metallic Gold Diamonds, Gold Hoop on Sleeves, Green and Gold Cap, Gold Visor

73 $32,000 Own: Sunny Meadow Farm
Trn: Mitchell E. Friedman (10-1-2-3)

RUBEN SILVERA (83-14-11-17) 123

2025: 10 1 1 1 $59,485 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,650
2024: 8 2 1 1 $89,490 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $56,500
Life: 30 5 3 5 $262,262 Distance: 14 1 3 2 $88,632

Track: 10 1 1 1 $60,085
20Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1N¾^ :48¸¶ 1:12º^ 1:50¶º 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 75 65-69 1 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 5º 6¼¢ 6¾£ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 35.80 PensStreet121¨μ Purloin123£ MidnightConcerto121»¡ 6w upper,weakened 6
03Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº^ :45¹^ 1:08¿¾ 1:34¿» 3gk Clm 40000-c 74 59-70 2 4¼¡ 4¾ 4¶¹ 4¶º 4¶^£ Silvera R 124 bL 9.23 SweetestPrincess122¹¡ Soundbite124¼£ ReadyforTrouble122¡ 5-6w upper,no impact 5

Claimed by Sunny Meadow Farm from TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) for $40,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
21Sep25 Baq3 ft 7fº» :22½¼ :45¹º 1:22¿¼ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x 11-75 6 7 7¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¶¶ 6¾ Davis D 121 bL 22.99 TheBigCalhouna123¸ KhaliMagic121¸ Roswell 123¶¡ chased 2p,no impact 7
29Jun25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :45¸^ 1:10½¶ 1:37¸^ 4gk SOC 16000/25000 79-81 4 3¼¡ 4½ 4¹ 1«¬ 1º Elliott C 116» bL 4.00 LunaMoth116º Whistler'sStyle123£ ItTakesHeart123¸¡wbobbled st,edged clr 5
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 13/120 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 123/149 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.3b 2/13 25 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 96/175

3
15-1 Blue

Whistler's Style 69 (L)
B.m.7 Tonalist - La Grange by Curlin, KY
Royal Blue, White Star, White Sleeves and Cap

73 Own: Emron Ibrahim
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL CAMACHO, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 12 1 6 2 $86,830 Turf: 15 2 1 0 $55,340
2024: 13 2 1 1 $80,200 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $36,000
Life: 56 8 11 6 $321,930 Distance: 35 8 5 5 $245,750

Track: 19 3 5 2 $141,650
23Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :47¼½ 1:12¸½ 1:36¾¾ 3gk Clm 20000-c 73 33-64 7 8º¡ 7¹£ 8º£ 7¼£ 7½¢ Davis D 124 bL 8.72 ItTakesHeart124£ Beira124¡ Coquito124¨μ 1/2step slow,3p,5w upr 8

Claimed by Ferreira Ray A. from Sal-Lou J G Stable and Weaver, Ann M. for $20,000, Schettino Domenick L. - Trainer
28Sep25 Baq2 ft 7fº^ :22¿¸ :45¾¹ 1:23¾º 3gk Clm 20000-c 72 22-82 1 5 5¿¡ 5¾ 5¶¢ 2¡ Davis D 123 bL 2.20 MyFirstLove121¡ Whistler'sStyle123¶ LikaRollingStone116¸ 2w 1/4p,mild kick 5

Claimed by Sal-Lou J G Stable from Rice Linda for $20,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
14Sep25 Baq9 ft 1mº» :45¾^ 1:10¹½ 1:37¶¶ 3gk Clm 16000-c 55-71 8 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶^ 5¼ 2» Davis D 124 bL 2.62 PensStreet122» Whistler'sStyle124¶ LikaRollingStone124¶£ mvd in 1/2,2path turn 8

Claimed by Rice Linda from Cook Michael for $16,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
29Aug25 Sar4 ft 7fº^ :22¾¸ :45¼¿ 1:23½¸ 3gk Clm 12500-c 17-80 9 9 10¶^ 10¶^ 7¸£ 2¹¢ Alvarado J 124 bL 4.20 KillyStart 124¹¢ Whistler'sStyle124¨© MissLao124¶£ angled in,2p trn,up2nd 10

Claimed by Cook Michael from Kaya Gokmen for $12,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 40/110 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 98/125 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 26/142

4
2-1 Yellow

Pens Street 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Street Sense - Scooter Bird by War Pass, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

78 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (111-26-19-19)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (126-20-24-23) 123

2025: 8 2 2 1 $108,857 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2024: 8 2 3 1 $92,084 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 1 $70,160
Life: 39 9 7 5 $349,426 Distance: 23 5 3 3 $176,571

Track: 4 2 0 1 $81,500
20Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1N¾^ :48¸¶ 1:12º^ 1:50¶º 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 78 60-82 3 5¹¡ 5º 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Carmouche K 121 bL 13.19 PensStreet121¨μ Purloin123£ MidnightConcerto121»¡wbobble,bumped st 6
18Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:11¶½ 1:36¹» 3gk Str 20000cnd 74 49-85 1 6¾ 6¼¡ 6»¢ 5¸¡ 3£ Carmouche K 124 bL 2.36 Mursal124¨© LikaRollingStone 124£ PensStreet 124¶¡ 7w upper,closed well 6
03Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº^ :45¹^ 1:08¿¾ 1:34¿» 3gk Clm 40000-c 73 39-68 3 5¶¹ 5¶º 5¶¾ 5¶¼ 5¶¶£ Elliott C 124 bL 5.12 SweetestPrincess122¹¡ Soundbite124¼£ ReadyforTrouble122¡ wbumped 2x st,trailed 5

Claimed by Rice Linda from Benoit Craig for $40,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
14Sep25 Baq9 ft 1mº» :45¾^ 1:10¹½ 1:37¶¶ 3gk Clm 16000-c 61-79 1 7¾¡ 7¾ 5¼£ 1¸ 1» Carmouche K 122 bL *2.39 PensStreet122» Whistler'sStyle124¶ LikaRollingStone124¶£ wstep slw st,2-4p,5p1/4 8

Claimed by Benoit Craig from Rice Linda for $16,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 26/56 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 54/149 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 9/16 6 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.3b 6/9

5
5-1 Green

Pink Rose 77 (L)
B.f.4 Palace Malice - Texas Special by Eskendereya, KY
Dark Blue, White 'JKX,' White Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

81 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (2-0-0-1)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (2-0-0-1) 123

2025: 10 4 3 2 $94,400 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,525
2024: 11 3 1 2 $46,865 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $18,400
Life: 21 7 4 4 $141,265 Distance: 7 2 2 1 $54,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 CD7 ft 1mº^ :44¿¶ 1:09»¾ 1:36¶^ 3gk Str 12500cnd 81 91-78 3 5¸ 5¹¡ 5¼ 4½ 3¾¢ Adorno A 121 bL 9.22 NextGirl121¨© SadietheGoat121¾¢ PinkRose121¨μ 2-4p,5w upper,got 3rd 11
21Aug25 Pen7 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¸^ 1:12^¸ 1:42¸½ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 73-85 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹ 1¹¢ Cora D 125 bL *1.90 PinkRose125¹¢ Braquet123¶£ IrieEmpress 123«¬ vied 2w,drew clear 7

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from O'Hara, Jr. Robert for $16,000, O'Callaghan Carl J. - Trainer
06Aug25 Pen5 mys 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¶¼ 1:13¹½ 1:44¸¶ 3gk SOC 5000/12500-c 72-84 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¼ Torres J 123 bL 3.20 PinkRose 123¼ Shigeko125¸ DixieGroove121¨μ 3wd outs,rzd upr,drvng 7

Claimed by O'Hara, Jr. Robert from Tribe Dawg LLC, Kline, Thomas and Kofalt, Anthony for $12,500, Salvaggio Mark V. - Trainer
16Jul25 Pen2 gds 1m½^ :49¼½ 1:13¾½ 1:39¸¾ 3gk SOC 5000/12500 31-68 4 3¸ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3º 2»¢ Torres J 123 bL *.70 BossLikeBeth121»¢ PinkRose 123¹£ Genieinabridle121¿¢ 3w,chase duel 5/16 5
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/13 6 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.0b 6/15 8 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/14 29 Oct 25 Prx 6F ft 1:16.0b 1/1

6
7-2 Black

Patty Cakes 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Dialed In - Hard Sun by Rock Hard Ten, KY
Dark Blue, White 'JKX,' White Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

87 $32,000 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (2-0-0-1)

ABNER ADORNO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 12 3 5 2 $91,052 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $46,785
2024: 7 3 0 1 $97,640 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 3 $70,445
Life: 38 9 9 8 $321,767 Distance: 16 4 5 4 $142,287

Track: 4 0 1 1 $22,052
18Nov25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¸½ :46½¼ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 85 52-95 6 3 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸£ Adorno A 125 L 2.30 PattyCakes125¸£ PuttheCrazyAway122£ SweetLaura 122£ stalked,bid,edged off 6
20Oct25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :49¶^ 1:14º¸ 1:40¸¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd-c 76 63-95 4 5¹ 2¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1½¢ Sanchez M J 122 L *1.40 PattyCakes 122½¢ CarrollGirl122¸¢ ChelseaWall 122¨© stalked,bid,drew off 7

Claimed by Padilla-Preciado Ernesto from DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC for $15,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
19Sep25 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :46½¹ 1:11º¼ 1:35¾½ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 72-78 3 4¾¡ 5¶¸ 4¾¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ Chuan M 123 L 3.00 SpoilsofWar 119¶ MajesticCreed116¶¡ PattyCakes 123£ rail,flattened out 10
21Aug25 Del4 ft u 1m»¼ :49¶» 1:14^¼ 1:39^¼ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 50-82 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2º 2¾£ Chuan M 120 L *1.10 LovelyCharm120¾£ PattyCakes120¶£ TikiBar120¶¸¢ rated 3w,2nd best 4
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/13 10 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 23/33 12 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.3b 9/15

7
3-1 Orange

Mursal 69 (L)
B.m.5 Classic Empire - Classic Brit by To Honor and Serve, KY
Purple, White Braces, White Hoop on Sleeves, White Cap

75 $32,000 Own: Linda Rice, Marequest
Trn: Linda Rice (111-26-19-19)

JOSE LEZCANO (109-19-11-12) 123

2025: 8 2 1 0 $81,227 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,400
2024: 2 0 1 1 $23,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $440
Life: 28 6 2 4 $239,232 Distance: 10 4 1 1 $141,775

Track: 11 3 2 3 $157,482
28Nov25 Aqu6 ft 7fº^ :22½¹ :45¹¶ 1:23¸¶ 3gk Clm 40000 66 98-82 2 1 2¡ 2¶ 6¹£ 5¾ Lezcano J 122 L 3.80 I'mBuzzy120¸¡ Brzina120¨μ TalkininCursive122º£ out,3p,brshd1/8,tired 6
18Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:11¶½ 1:36¹» 3gk Str 20000cnd 66 66-87 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ 1¨© Lezcano J 124 L 3.11 Mursal124¨© LikaRollingStone 124£ PensStreet 124¶¡ wstumbled st,up late 6
21Sep25 Baq4 ft 7fº^ :22º½ :45»¶ 1:24¸¹ 3gk Clm 12500 97-73 9 4 3¶ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Carmouche K 123 L 2.38 KillyStart123¸¢ Mursal 123¡ Floge123¸¡ 4-3p,lead5/16,drift1/8 9
06Aug25 Sar3 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45½» 1:25^¾ 3gk Clm 12500-c 68--- 2 7 3¼¡ 6¶¶ 7¹¼ 7¼¹ Carmouche K 124 fL 2.70 JackietheJoker124¹ Whistler'sStyle124¶£ LikaRollingStone124¶¢ w4-5p,falter,eased,wlkd 7

Claimed by Rice Linda from Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Broadview Stables and Cory Moelis Racing for $12,500, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 16/157 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 26/96 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 15/75 9 Oct 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 5/14

8
15-1 Pink

Champagne Surprise 60 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Arrogate - Unbridled Surprise by Street Sense, KY
Yellow, Green Seams, Green Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

65 Own: Caperlane Farm
Trn: Melanie Giddings (11-1-1-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (102-12-11-14) 121

2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,595 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $331
2024: 8 4 1 1 $64,237 Off (Dirt): 4 4 0 0 $49,320
Life: 15 4 1 2 $74,444 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $14,371

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug25 Sar7 ft 6K¿» :22¼» :46¹¶ 1:17¾^ 3gk Str 12500cnd ---58 3 5 5¶^ 5¶¸ 5¶¸ 4¶^ Alvarado N 122 bL 14.80 Problematica124¹¡ SpiritualLady124¶ Equus122»¡ bmp st,svd grnd,4p3/16 5
23Jul25 Sar5 ft 7fº^ :22¼» :45¼» 1:25º^ 3gk Str 12500nw2/3m 26-66 7 7 8¶¶ 8¶» 7¶¶ 7»£ Gutierrez R 122 bL 27.25 GoneandForgotten124¶ Problematica 124£ AprilAntics122¶ 3-2path turn,no factor 8
25Jun25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23»¹ :46¾¼ 1:11»¸ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 8-70 5 4 6½ 5¾ 6¿¢ 6¾¡ Alvarado N 121 bL 23.60 TrueEmpress121¹ Sandy'sGarden124£ SweetAnniversary124¹ rail trn,tired 6
11Jun25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :45¾½ 1:10¾» 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 27-67 7 6 7½ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶^¡ Rohena, Jr. R 116 bL 23.40 JakNBurny 121»¡ TaconyRoad124¨μ Lady'sGoldenGuy124¶£ 2p trn,no factor 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 8/120 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39b 15/33 24 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 47/84 4 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :51.0b 28/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#4 and #7 race uncoupled for wagering purposes #5 and #6 race uncoupled for wagering purposes

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Mandatory Pay Pick 5 (.50) (3-7)

3 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $45,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since June 27, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000(1.5%
Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). NY Bred Claiming Price $25,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Bar Fourteen 69¼ (L)
Ch.g.7 Gemologist - More Than Love by More Than Ready, NY
Pink, Royal Blue Yoke and 'WT,' Blue Dots on Sleeves, Blue Cap

79 $25,000 Own: Our Sugar Bear Stable
Trn: Bruce R. Brown (10-2-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (102-12-11-14) 123

2025: 8 2 2 0 $40,328 Turf: 26 3 4 3 $187,025
2024: 11 1 1 1 $62,248 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 2 $67,888
Life: 57 7 7 7 $333,941 Distance: 18 3 3 0 $115,026

Track: 25 3 2 4 $138,155
10Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº^ :47¼¿ 1:12¿º 1:40º» 3g Clm 10000 78 85-80 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¶£ Elliott C 123 bL 4.27 BarFourteen123¶£ BoldVictory123»¢ BecausetheNight121¨μ in hand 2p,held well 7
22Nov25 Lrl2 gd p»¸ 1mº^ :47½¼ 1:13^» 1:38^¾ 3g SOC 8000 - N 74 104-81 9 3¸¡ 4º 6¹¡ 5º 5¸¡ Ruiz J 126 bL 2.40 BeHere114£ Kendama119¡ GototheKingdom123£ rate,3-4wd,flattn out 11
01Nov25 Lrl6 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :48º¶ 1:12¹^ 1:43»¶ 3g SOC 8000/12500 70 97-89 3 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ Ruiz J 123 bL 7.60 BarFourteen123¶ Bode'sMaker126¨© BeHere 114¡ ins,ask upr,drft,drvng 12
11Oct25 Med3 gd p¶½ 1m¹¸ :47¸» 1:11¾¹ 1:36½¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 65 102-87 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Elliott C 120 bL 10.00 CreateTrouble120¶ BarFourteen 120£ BeHere118«¬ wbump st,ins,rail bid 9
19Sep25 Med4 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :46¼¸ 1:10¾^ 1:42¸¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 116-91 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ Elliott C 124 bL 9.90 Mr.Hustle124«¬ BarFourteen124¨© Drakon124¶¡ set pace,gamely 7
31Aug25 Mth9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :47¿½ 1:11¾¾ 1:36¶^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 84-79 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 4º 5¿¡ 9¾¡ Ruiz E 121 bL 67.80 BringMeaCheck 121¨μ BeHere 121«¬ ShogunBeFast 122¹¡ stalked 2w,faded 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 79/110 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 10/75 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 6F ft 1:17.3b 1/1 24 Oct 25 Bel tr 6F ft 1:18.1b 1/1

2
12-1 White

Quiet Wisdom 72¼ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Into Mischief - Whisper Wisdom by Rockport Harbor, NY
Yellow, Black 'FT,' White Sleeves, Black Diamond Seam, Yellow Cap

78 $25,000 Own: PlayingTheField Racing, Final Turn Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (11-0-1-3)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (4-0-2-1) 121

2025: 9 1 1 1 $35,792 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 0 2 $95,538 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $24,630
Life: 18 3 3 4 $177,130 Distance: 9 3 0 2 $121,012

Track: 15 3 1 4 $151,710
01Nov25 Baq2 ft 7fº^ :23¸º :46¾¼ 1:24¾^ 3g Clm 16000-c 72 70-84 2 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 3¨μ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bfL 5.79 BoldVictory121¨© Amundson123¨μ QuietWisdom121¡ chased 5-4w,mild kick 7

Claimed by PlayingTheField Racing from Kantarmaci Ilkay for $16,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
11Oct25 Baq8 ft 1m»^ :45½¹ 1:10º½ 1:36¼¶ 3g Clm 12500-c 74 91-74 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 6½¢ Marin S 122 bfL *3.32 Skylander122¹£ Goodluckchuck 124£ He'sGotThis124¸¡ pace,3path turn,wknd 10

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from PlayingTheField Racing, Final Turn Racing Stable, LLC and Acqua Nova Stable for $12,500, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer
20Sep25 Baq7 ft 7fº¸ :22¾¸ :45½¼ 1:23¶¿ 3g Clm 12500-c 14-75 2 10 9¶^ 9¶¶ 7¾¢ 4»¡ Gomez J A 123 bfL 8.46 BrewPub121º£ ConcordeSpirit123£ Dot'sDollar121¨© inside turn,improved 10

Claimed by PlayingTheField Racing from Hayias Neal for $12,500, DeLauro Edward J. - Trainer
13Aug25 Sar2 ft 1m¸½ :47¹¿ 1:12¹¼ 1:39¶½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 77-67 2 4¼¡ 5½¡ 4½ 4¾¡ 4¶¾¡ Cancel E 125 bflL 11.80 MyNobleKnight125¶¶ PineappleMan125¶ Unlimitedpotential125¼¡ climb,ins-2p,6p3/16 5
22Jul25 FL7 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49ºº 1:14º^ 1:45ºº 3g lAoc 10000nw2/b/x-N 55-80 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Coa K J 122 bflL 1.65 D'ontLoseCruz122«¬ QuietWisdom122» ThirtyOysters124¡ 5w3/8,4acrs1/4,gamely 6
14Jun25 Baq6 sysu 1N½¹ :48»^ 1:12½^ 1:48º^ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 56-62 6 4¸ 5¹ 5¹¡ 6¶¼ 6¸¸¡ Gomez J A 124 bfL 9.50 Wynstock124¹¡ SmoothBreeze120¨μ OcalaDream124¿ 3w 1st turn,faltered 7
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 21/125 27 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 14/25

3
7-5 Blue

Aggregation 79¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Flatter - Emotional Words by Curlin, NY
White, Red Braces and 'KS,' White and Red Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

87 $25,000 Own: Klaravich Stables
Trn: Chad C. Brown (52-18-9-6)

MANUEL FRANCO (156-26-31-24) 121

2025: 4 0 2 0 $44,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 2 0 $37,520 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $58,000
Life: 16 4 5 1 $308,370 Distance: 11 3 4 0 $227,470

Track: 10 3 4 0 $216,870
12Nov25 Aqu7 ft 1mº¿ :46¸» 1:10¿º 1:35¼¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 79 77-64 4 3¡ 1«¬ 4£ 5¾¡ 5¶½¢ Prat F 121 bL *1.26 Refuah123¨© ShadowDragon121¸¡ CuttheCord123¶ btwn foes,2p trn,faded 6
11Oct25 Baq6 ft 1m»^ :46¼¸ 1:11^¸ 1:35½» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 80 73-89 4 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¹£ Franco M 122 bL 2.68 Landd'Oro122¹£ Aggregation122£ Refuah 124¶¢ 2p-ins,collard out1/16 8
12Sep25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :47^¸ 1:11¹½ 1:36º¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 77-90 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4»£ Franco M 122 bL *1.49 Buttah120¨μ PalaceBoss124» GetaJob124¡ 2p trn,headed3/16,wknd 6
16Aug25 Sar8 ft 1m¸½ :48»¼ 1:12½» 1:37¿¿ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 52-83 7 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 2£ Franco M 123 bL 5.40 CuttheCord123£ Aggregation123¶¢ PalaceBoss125¡ 4p turns,led3/16-1/16 9
19May24 Baq1 ft 1m»^ :47½» 1:11¿¿ 1:35¿¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 58-91 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¼ Franco M 122 bL 2.65 Artorius122¸ PowerSeeker122¶ Perform122¡ inside turn,gave way 5
30Mar24 Aqu2 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:10¹¼ 1:36¸¹ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 94-96 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Franco M 123 bL *.65 Synthesis118¨μ nAggregation123¸nPowerSeeker118¸ ins foe,ins trn,dueled 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 25/120 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 55/125 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 6/46 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 17/43

4
12-1 Yellow

Barnstorming 78 (L)
B.g.5 Quality Road - Flashy Gal by Smart Strike, KY
Light Blue, Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves, Light Blue Diamond Seam, Blue Cap, Gray Visor

87 $20,000 Own: Martin P. Harrigan
Trn: Bruce R. Brown (10-2-0-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (73-4-11-3) 123

2025: 4 2 1 1 $81,960 Turf: 10 2 2 3 $109,064
2024: 13 0 2 4 $52,369 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,710
Life: 20 3 3 5 $173,379 Distance: 9 2 1 3 $94,465

Track: 14 1 2 4 $75,879
17Jul25 Sar9 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :44¿¼ 1:10¸¼ 1:35º¹ 3g SOC 50000 - N 121-96 5 3¿ 4¶¶ 5º 2«¬ 1¨© Santana, Jr. R 125 bL 22.50 Barnstorming125¨© Enlighten 125¶ FinalDenile125¡ wsteady after st,up 10
28Jun25 Baq10 fm p¿ 1m½^ :47¶º 1:11¶¶ 1:35¸½ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L-c 97-86 3 4º¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Cancel E 124 bL *1.45 Barnstorming 124¨© KidKreesa124¶£ Rohan124¶¡ ins turns,ask1/4,rally 11

Claimed by Harrigan Martin P. from Anthony, George, Roman, Lawrence P., CT Racing and Basile, Stephen for $35,000, Miceli Michael - Trainer
25May25 Baq8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :47¹¾ 1:11¿¼ 1:42¼^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 85-83 12 9¾ 8»¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Cancel E 124 bL 5.70 Outtawaterbury124«¬ Barnstorming 124£ AmericanGrant 124¡ 4path turns,rallied 12
17May25 Baq7 gd p¿ 1B¶»» :47¼½ 1:13^¾ 1:43¾¿ 3g SOC 50000 - N 92-80 7 6¾¡ 6¼ 2¡ 3¶ 3º¢ Cancel E 124 bL 11.50 DebtLimit126£ BrigadeCommander 124¹¡ Barnstorming124¶£ 2-3p trns,bid5/16,wknd 9
09Nov24 Aqu6 fm p 1B»^ :48¶¶ 1:12ºº 1:42^¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 107-93 11 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ 4¹ Lezcano J 121 bL 7.90 OmniKing123¡ LifeandLight116¶¡ Miztertonic123¶ tracked 2p,wknd late 12
02Nov24 Baq9 fm p¿ 1N¾^ :48^^ 1:12»¹ 1:48¼¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 91-92 6 8¿¡ 9»£ 11»¡ 11»¡ 7¼ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 15.00 SteadfastResolve120¡ BrigadeCommander121¹¡ Modica120¡ wblocked 1/8,checked 12
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 30/56 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 126/149 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 144/167 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 162/178

5
6-1 Green

Market Maven 74 (L)
Ch.g.7 Super Ninety Nine - My Sonata by Noble Causeway, PA
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

84 $20,000 Own: John J. Witte, Morris E. Kernan, Jr., Jamie Ness
Trn: Jamie Ness (11-3-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (83-14-11-17) 123

2025: 7 1 0 0 $37,190 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $9,400
2024: 8 0 0 3 $38,687 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $81,770
Life: 33 6 2 6 $332,575 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $43,067

Track: 1 0 0 0 $15,000
25Nov25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :48¿º 1:13¹¸ 1:39¶¹ 3g Clm 25000cnd 71 52-93 5 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.40 MarketMaven122¸ ReckerPoint117¶¢ InSpades122¹wsteady 7/8,bid btwn 6
22Oct25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¸ 1:13»^ 1:43»½ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 65 75-88 9 6¹¢ 6¶¢ 5º¡ 5¼ 5¾¢ Adorno A 122 bfL 9.30 MissouriRiver122¸¢ PrinceColton122º£ AmityRoad122£ wide trip,faded 10

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Gordon Gregory A. for $25,000, Rodriguez Irving - Trainer
19Sep25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¸¿ 1:10¿¿ 1:41¹¼ 3g lStk - StormCatB - 100k 80-73 3 5º¡ 5º¡ 6¾ 5¶¹ 5¶¿¢ Rodriguez J 122 bf 41.20 Ninetyprcentmaddie122¨© WildVine124¶¢ Dropline126º£ inside,gave way 7
03Sep25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :49¸» 1:13¹¸ 1:38ºº 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 35-85 3 5¸ 5º¢ 4»¡ 4»¡ 4¾¢ Ruiz E 125 bfL 3.00 BossLogic125º¢ ConcealedCarry118¶¡ JaaMode125¸¡ inside,lacked rally 5
19Aug25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º½ 1:11»¼ 1:41^¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-w 51-80 2 4º¡ 5¸ 5»¡ 6½ 6¾¡ Haddock D 122 L 11.80 Kohler's122¨© WarpNine122¹¡ BossLogic 122«¬ close up,lacked bid 10
09Jul25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :22¼¶ :45º¸ 1:23¸» 3g lAoc 50000nw2/b/x-w 59-92 1 6 6º£ 6»¡ 5¼ 4¹£ Haddock D 122 L 12.20 Kohler's 122£ Ninetyprcentmaddie122¨μ Dr.Steve122¸£ trailed,late energy 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 8/26 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 15/50 17 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/3 10 Nov 25 Prx 4F my :48.2b 2/6

6
9-2 Black

Shipsational 77¼ (L)
Ch.g.6 Midshipman - Regal Approach by Thunder Gulch, NY
Orange, Blue Diamond Hoop, Orange and Blue Diamond Sleeves, Orange Cap

85 $25,000 Own: Tommy Torres, Christopher T. Torres
Trn: Gustavo Rodriguez (19-1-5-5)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 121

2025: 10 0 3 2 $66,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 2 0 $30,920 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $229,500
Life: 31 3 7 3 $500,800 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $169,000

Track: 18 0 4 1 $115,530
29Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fº¹ :23^¸ :46¸^ 1:23»¾ 3g Clm 25000 74 1-88 3 3 6¶¹ 6¿ 5½ 2¸£ Rodriguez J 120 bL 3.68 LoomsBoldly120¸£ Shipsational120¶¡ ScreamingUncle122¶£ 6w uppr,closed well 7
11Oct25 Baq6 ft 1m»^ :46¼¸ 1:11^¸ 1:35½» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 73 59-82 3 6¹£ 7º¢ 8¾¢ 7½ 6½£ Cancel E 122 L 9.21 Landd'Oro122¹£ Aggregation122£ Refuah 124¶¢ ins turn,moved out1/8 8
11Sep25 Baq6 ft 7fº» :23»^ :46¾½ 1:23»¸ 3g Clm 25000-c 54-80 4 4 5¸ 5¹¡ 6½¡ 6½¢ Franco M 121 *2.35 Takeschargesmiling123¹¢ Amundson123¸¡ ThrillofIt121¨© chased 3-2w,weakened 8

Claimed by Torres Tommy from Dubb Michael for $25,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
05Jul25 Sar9 ft 7fº^ :22º¼ :44½¸ 1:24½¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 74-81 1 3 4»¡ 4¶¸ 5½¡ 4¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 14.60 JacksonHeights122¶¢ YoBananaBoy122¨© I'mWideAwake124«¬ 5-6w upper,kept on 7

Claimed by Dubb Michael from The Adventure Continues Stables LLC and Barker, Edward R. for $45,000, Barker Edward R. - Trainer
31May25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :44¿¹ 1:10½¹ 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 42-90 6 4 7½ 7¶¸ 6¿£ 3¹¢ Maragh R R 123 5.60 SwiftyDevil123¸£ Hammer123¡ Shipsational123¨μ 2p,rallied 8
13May25 FL1 ft 5f»^ :22»¸ :46¹^ :58½» 3g Alw 27300cnd 65-87 4 5 5¸¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ 2¶ Harkie H K 121 *.50 MorningCup121¶ Shipsational121¶¢ AlmondCider121«¬ 4w3/8,5w1/4,too late 5
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 97/139 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 7/56 26 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F my :50.3b 4/4 19 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/4

7
5-2 Orange

Lotsa Trouble 70¼ (L)
Ch.g.4 World of Trouble - Solar Surge by Bernardini, NY
Black, White Diamond, Black Cap, White Diamond

84 $25,000 Own: Anstu Stables
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (40-6-14-6)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (126-20-24-23) 121

2025: 3 0 0 0 $7,080 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,765
2024: 5 2 0 0 $68,835 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $78,100
Life: 10 3 0 1 $122,815 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $10,230

Track: 10 3 0 1 $122,815
17May25 Baq9 ft 1mº» :45¿¼ 1:09¾º 1:35^¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 51-83 3 6¼£ 7½¡ 7¿ 7¼¡ 6»¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 L 11.40 WhittingtonPark124¸¢ Buttah120¸¡ MyLastMission126¨μ ins-2p,3p1/4,mvd out 7
01Mar25 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :47¼¸ 1:13¿» 1:39¼¼ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 72-93 6 9»¡ 9¶^ 7¿ 4¶^ 4¶^¡ Carmouche K 121 L 15.20 QuicktoAccuse121½¡ MightyAtlas123¸¡ RocktheWeekend123¡ bmp brk,4p-ins,5p1/4 10
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 32-90 4 6 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¸ 6¶¸¢ Carmouche K 121 L 11.70 Whtchtlkinabout 121¾ AggelostheGreat 121¡ AcousticAve121¨μ bmp brk,forcd out,2-3p 7
06Dec24 Aqu6 ft 7f»^ :22º¸ :45»» 1:23º^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 88-100 5 4 6¹£ 6»¢ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ Carmouche K 120 L 5.30 LotsaTrouble120¸¡ Abadin122º¡ SinNombre122«¬ 4-5p turn,rally,up1/16 8
24Oct24 Baq2 ft 1N¶^^ :48¶» 1:12º¿ 1:50»¸ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 80-62 1 3¶ 4¶¡ 5½ 5¶¾ 6¸^£ Carmouche K 118 L 5.20 Coinage122¸¢ BourbonChase122¡ Two'saCrowd120¶º ins to 4w 3/8,tired 6
05Oct24 Baq11 fm o 6f½» :22^¹ :44½¿ 1:08¹» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 45-87 12 10 10¾¡ 11¾£ 10½¡ 10¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 13.40 RunCurtisRun121¶¢ TallPaul120£ Yarrow 121¨© brushed gate,2p turn 12
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 29/120 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 18/149 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 66/112 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 65/110
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Barnstorming - has been gelded since last start.
#1 and #4 race uncoupled for wagering purposes

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Pick 4 (.50) (4-7)

4 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $17,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due
At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile And One Furlong

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Indy Rags 54 (L)
B.g.3 Union Rags - E. T. Indy by A.P. Indy, KY
Hunter Green, White Blocks, Green Sleeves, White Hoop, Green Cap

55 $17,500 Own: Michael S. Foster
Trn: Charlton Baker (10-2-2-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (83-14-11-17) 120

2025: 5 1 0 0 $26,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $26,170 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $21,130

Track: 1 0 0 0 $850
29Sep25 FL6 ft 1N»º :51½¾ 1:16¹» 1:55»^ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 55 62-51 1 2¶ 4¸ 6»¡ 7¾¢ 7¶^¢ Flores J 121 bL 11.02 DunedinCauseway124«¬ Sanzio121¼¢ OneMorerep121«¬ rail trns,tired 8
15Sep25 FL4 ft 1mº¾ :49¼¼ 1:15¹¸ 1:41º» 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 32-61 2 5»¢ 5»£ 6¾¢ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Worrie A S 121 bL 4.81 BurnNotice 121¨© KingsandQueens121º£ Notfanutin122¸ rail3/4,3pto1/4no fctr 6
07Aug25 Sar1 ft 1N¾» :49¼¿ 1:14¸º 1:54º^ 3g Mcl 20000 45-68 7 6º¡ 5» 5¶^ 5¹£ 1º Santana, Jr. R 118 bL 5.20 IndyRags118º Reaction118£ Kavanaugh118¡ 2-3p,angld out ins1/8 7
17May25 Baq6 fts 1m»^ :45»¼ 1:10¸¸ 1:34º¿ 3g Msw 85000 21--- 3 8¶º 8¶¾ 8¸º 8¹º 8»¿¢ Gomez J A 118 bL 34.50 HopSing125«¬ Duration125¸¡ StarsandStripes 118»£ trailed throughout 8
15Mar25 GP1 ft 1m :47»¿ 1:12¶» 1:37¿» 3 Msw 94000 26-65 4 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶^¡ Velazquez J R 118 L 7.50 TigerTwentyFour118» RadicalRhetoric118¶¢ KeenTalent118º¢ whead turn,bump st,ins 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 2/5 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 12/56 8 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 3/23 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 66/112

2
3-1 White

Desperate Proposal 67 (L)
B.c.3 Gift Box - Triune by E Dubai, KY
Black, Light Green Diamond, Black 'PS,' Green and Black Diamond Sleeves, Black Cap

81 $17,500 Own: Premier Stable
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (11-0-1-3)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (102-12-11-14) 120

2025: 8 1 2 0 $59,093 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $17,208
2024: 4 0 0 2 $12,812 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,530
Life: 12 1 2 2 $71,905 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,180
09Nov25 Aqu8 sys 1mº» :46^º 1:10¾¼ 1:37¼» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 75 83-80 6 6¹£ 6¹¢ 6»£ 4¹ 4¸£ Elliott C 120 L 2.28 Broderick120«¬ AlwaysBeSmart123¡ Nantz120¸¢ 2path turn,no kick 7

Claimed by Premier Stable from Surging Sky Ventures, LLC for $17,500, Green Amelia J. - Trainer
01Sep25 Sar4 fm h 1m»¹ :48¿¸ 1:13¼º 1:36º¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 54-77 3 11¶¸ 10¿¡ 10¼¡ 10» 10¹ Velazquez J R 120 L 7.30 GlobalProsperity120¶ EnnisTown120«¬ EnglishCastle124«¬ woff slow,ins-2p turns 11
03Aug25 Sar9 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :48¾½ 1:12½¼ 1:42¸¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 75-85 9 5»¡ 5¼ 7º¡ 8¼¢ 8½¡ Franco M 120 bL 4.20 IronMax 120¡ Willintoriskitall125¨μ GeneandJude120¶¢ woff step slw,2-4p trns 9
06Jul25 Sar9 fm h 1Bº» :47¼¾ 1:10¾½ 1:40^º 3g SOC 50000 - N 54-92 2 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¶¶ 7¼¡ 2¶¡ Velazquez J R 120 L 8.90 BrigadeCommander125¶¡ DesperateProposal120¨μ ChevyMan125¸¡ woff slw,ins trns,angld 9
17May25 Baq7 gd p¿ 1B¶»» :47¼½ 1:13^¾ 1:43¾¿ 3g SOC 50000 - N 89-77 9 9¶º 9½¢ 9»¡ 7»¢ 5¼ Elliott C 116» L 6.00 DebtLimit126£ BrigadeCommander 124¹¡ Barnstorming124¶£ wstep slw st,2-3p2nd,4p 9
23Apr25 Kee4 fm p¹^ 1C¸^^ :49^» 1:14¹½ 1:58^¹ 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 79-89 7 10º£ 11»£ 11¼¢ 9½¢ 8¼¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 41.94 EarlyAdopter118£ KingofAshes118¶ Anegada118£wkeen !M,steady,2-3wbtw 12
08Feb25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¿^ 1:14¸¹ 1:40¼» 3 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 99-84 3 6¹¢ 5¹ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹¢ Achard A 122 L *.67 UrbanPlanner 115¹¢ DesperateProposal122¶ PnutbutterWhiskey122¿¡wslow stride no match 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 108/120 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 107/175 26 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 127/129 17 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54.1b 116/116

3
5-2 Blue

Good Bali 70 (L)
B.c.4 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - In Good Company by Lonhro (AUS), KY
Fluorescent Orange, Black Ball, Orange 'WM,' Black Ball on Sleeves, Orange Cap

76 $17,500 Own: Winning Move Stable
Trn: Linda Rice (111-26-19-19)

JOSE LEZCANO (109-19-11-12) 123

2025: 7 0 1 0 $18,342 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $59,330
2024: 2 0 0 1 $13,585 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,460
Life: 14 1 2 1 $88,168 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,640
12Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº¸ :48^½ 1:14º^ 1:41»¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 80 81-71 5 8º¡ 8º 9¼¢ 9¿ 5¿¡ Lezcano J 123 bL 5.25 Cocktailsnkringle120«¬ MofortheKing120¶¢ Metatron123¹£woff stp slw,2-3p,4p1/4 9
08Oct25 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :46¶¸ 1:10¿¸ 1:45º^ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L-c 77 100-71 4 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¾ 6¶¶ 5¶º¡ Saez G 122 bL 7.51 CoolAndy120¸ Anthonian122¼¢ ScottishStorm122»¡ ins,3p2nd,no impact 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Calumet Farm for $40,000, Arnold II George R. - Trainer
31Aug25 KD5 fm p¸» 1D¶» :48¿¹ 1:35¸º 2:08º^ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 96-79 6 8¸ 7¹£ 7¹¢ 7»£ 8¶^¢ Moncada I 122 bL 39.04 Barricade118£ Warlander118¶¢ SmartUncle122º¢ 2-3w btwn turns,no bid 11
14Jul25 Elp1 ft 1m¸^ :45¼¿ 1:10¿¿ 1:36¶¸ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 79-93 5 6¼¡ 5¹£ 4¨μ 2¡ 2¶£ Moncada I 118» bL 10.51 BermudaBlitz118¶£ GoodBali118¼£ IronSharpensIron 118¸ 5wd1/4,lng drv,gave in 8
30May25 CD9 sysu 1mº^ :45º¸ 1:09¾º 1:36¹¾ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 68-73 6 8¿£ 8¼£ 8¾ 6¾ 5¾£ Moncada I 119» bL 14.87 HouseUnited124» MegaMagic118¸ Funnyflame124£woff slow,2-4p,willngly 8
19Apr25 Kee11 fm p 1B¶¹¾ :48»¾ 1:13¼¾ 1:43¶¸ 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 66-91 3 6¹£ 6¹¡ 7¹£ 8»¢ 11¼£ Morales E 118 bL 41.71 EnglishChunnel123£ RockyJoy118£ Then 118¨μ ins,brush 1st,tired 12
23Mar25 GP5 fm pº» 5f»º :21¹¿ :43¼» :55¶¸ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 52-66 3 9 9½£ 9¾£ 9¾£ 8¶^¡ Panici L 120 bL 27.20 RedRiverRebel120£ AlexisZorba120¶ CruzinMan120¨μ no factor,2wd 9
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 28/75 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 132/155 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 66/96 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 23/75

4
6-1 Yellow

Always Be Smart 67 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Tapit - Apologize by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Cross of Lorraine, Blue and Gold Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Gold Cap

70 $17,500 Own: Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Thomas Morley (32-10-2-3)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 123

2025: 9 1 1 0 $46,435 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $435
2024: 8 0 2 3 $48,982 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $18,451
Life: 19 1 4 3 $104,417 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $7,782

Track: 7 1 2 1 $58,005
28Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1N¾^ :49¶¸ 1:13^» 1:50½¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 67 60-60 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¸ 4¸^¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 4.44 Adventurist120¡ TogaDan120»£ Egyptian120¶º wfaltered,eased,wlkd 4
09Nov25 Aqu8 sys 1mº» :46^º 1:10¾¼ 1:37¼» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 65 89-85 2 5¶£ 4¶£ 4¹ 3¶ 2«¬ Davis D 123 bL 3.91 Broderick120«¬ AlwaysBeSmart123¡ Nantz120¸¢ 2-3p,6p3/16,bid1/16 7
13Sep25 Baq5 ft 1mº» :46¼» 1:11¹¾ 1:36¿¹ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 67-60 2 7»¢ 7¹¢ 8»£ 7¶¶ 7¶½ Alvarado J 124 bL 5.92 BraveBear 120¸£ Doomed120¨μ GottaGuy120½ 6-7w upper,tired 8
14Aug25 Sar5 sys 1m¸½ :47»¶ 1:11¿^ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 39-56 7 8¶^ 9¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 7¶¾¡ Lezcano J 125 bL 8.00 StillaSoldier125¸£ GottaGuy120¸¢ DarkVector125£wsteady,squeezed st 9

Claimed by Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC from Imperio, Michael, Cotrone, Robert, B Barn Racing Stables and Rodriguez, Rudy R. for $17,500, Rodriguez Rudy R. - Trainer
18Jul25 Sar3 ft 1N¾» :48^» 1:13¹¶ 1:52»¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 92-83 4 6¹£ 6¹¢ 5º£ 5¼ 4¼¡ Saez L 125 bL 15.20 Houlton125«¬ HouseUnited125¶ DaiquiriSommelier120»¡woff slow,3-4path,5p1/4 6
08Jun25 Sar4 ft u 1m¸» :47¿¶ 1:11¿º 1:36½º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 54-71 5 10»¡ 8º£ 10¾¡ 10¾¢ 9¶½ Rosario J 124 bL 17.80 LighttheWay124¡ Determinedly124¸£ Rothschild124£ 3-4p turns,no factor 10
17May25 Baq8 gd o¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :47¿½ 1:12¸¶ 1:42½º 3g SOC 50000 - N 70-70 9 9¶¶ 9¾ 9¿ 8¶¶ 7¶¶£ Franco M 126 bL 10.80 Miztertonic124¸¢ MrFlowers124¡ Willintoriskitall119¡ 3w upper,tired 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 5/16 30 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 11/15 23 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 27/63 12 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 27/83

5
10-1 Green

Solar Glare 69¼ (L)
B.g.3 Upstart - Ungh by Flashback, NY
Red, White Diamond Hoop, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

69 $17,500 Own: Peter Kazamias
Trn: Dimitrios K. Synnefias (14-0-0-3)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (4-0-2-1) 120

2025: 9 1 3 0 $31,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 2 $13,673 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 2 $44,963 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 1 $11,453
04Dec25 Pen4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¿¸ 1:13¼¼ 1:44¹^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 65 72-81 2 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¸ 2¸ Hernandez J A 122 bL 2.80 BirravinoBlvd122¸ SolarGlare122¶¡ WarCode122½¢ 2p,swung4p lane,ran on 6
13Nov25 Pen6 ft 1B½^ :46¿» 1:12¹½ 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 59 92-77 6 4º¡ 4¼¡ 4º 2¶ 2¡ Hernandez J A 122 bL 3.30 Hope'sAlive 122¡ SolarGlare122¹ MajorMischief122¸¡ wbrk outward,bid3w,hung 6
22Oct25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22»¾ :45¿º 1:11¶½ 3g SOC 16000/16000 56 21-64 6 5 6½¡ 5¼¢ 6½¡ 5º¡ Corujo W 121 bL 4.80 SevernRun 121¨μ WarCode121¸ GoYoshida113¸ whop st,angl 5w,trying 6
20Sep25 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ :22½¼ :45¾¿ 1:10¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 29-62 5 7 6»¡ 6»¢ 6¼ 5¿¡ Gomez J A 120 bL 7.11 CaptJaxParrow120º¢ Dialbolico123£ DarkVector123º¡ 4w upper,weakened 7
23Apr25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¹^ :45º» 1:12¸¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 55-81 2 7 7½¡ 5º¢ 4¶ 2«¬ Hernandez J A 119 bL 2.90 Where'sMyChew121«¬ SolarGlare119º¡ GoldenCookie121¶¢ woff slw,4-5w turn,game 7
20Mar25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :23^¿ :47½» 1:13»¾ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 36-68 7 9 7¼¢ 3¸ 2«¬ 1» Hernandez J A 123 bL 5.60 SolarGlare123» JaceIsNoJoke123¸¢ ComePrima 123«¬ step slow,4p turn,drvg 9
23Feb25 Aqu3 ft 1m»^ :48º¸ 1:14¿¶ 1:43^» 3 lMcl 25000 39-29 4 5¹ 5¼ 5½ 5¾ 5¿¢ Corujo L 120 bL 5.80 Revivalism120¶¡ FinesCreek120¡ PremierCru120¶¡wstep slw st,2-3p,4p1/4 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.3b 7/23 11 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 208/224

6
9-2 Black

Doomed 71¼ (L)
Ch.g.3 Volatile - Fey by Flower Alley, NY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

73 $17,500 Own: John J. Witte, Morris E. Kernan, Jr.
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (42-5-11-6)

SAHIN CIVACI (47-6-5-4) 120

2025: 6 1 1 0 $36,898 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $30,540
2024: 1 0 0 0 $540 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $465
Life: 7 1 1 0 $37,438 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 5 1 1 0 $34,898
10Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6f»¸ :22½¶ :46½¸ 1:13¶º 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 74 67-60 3 5 7»£ 7¶^ 7¾£ 7¿ Franco M 120 bL 6.20 LeadingRole120¸£ MajesticArc122«¬ ComeFullCircle120¹ wbump after st,no kick 10
09Nov25 Aqu8 sys 1mº» :46^º 1:10¾¼ 1:37¼» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 76 89-74 1 4£ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¹¢ 6¼¡ Civaci S 120 bL *1.86 Broderick120«¬ AlwaysBeSmart123¡ Nantz120¸¢ chased,ins turn,tired 7

Claimed by Witte John J. from Schickedanz Bruno for $17,500, Johnston Robert J.W. - Trainer
13Sep25 Baq5 ft 1mº» :46¼» 1:11¹¾ 1:36¿¹ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 73-83 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¹¡ 2¸£ Franco M 120 bL 3.35 BraveBear 120¸£ Doomed120¨μ GottaGuy120½ chased 3-2w,mild kick 8

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Goldfarb, Sanford J., Kahn, Alan, Speranza, Steven and Estate of Ira Davis for $17,500, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
24Jul25 Sar10 fm h 1N»¹ :47¾¿ 1:11»» 1:47»^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 115-93 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 5º¡ Prat F 120 bL 6.60 RighttoWin125£ Hamilton'sWay125£ DakotaCountry125¡ 2w 1/4,bid,wknd late 10
28Jun25 Baq7 fm p¿ 1m½^ :47»º 1:11»¶ 1:35¾» 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 84-78 1 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4¶¢ Franco M 118 bL 2.70 MoKreesa118¨μ UnionExpress119¡ ViaDellaSpiga124¡ 4-5w upper,mild kick 8
23Apr25 Aqu8 fm p 1B¶¸» :50^½ 1:14¹½ 1:45½¶ 3g lMcl 50000-c 54-66 12 7¹¡ 6¸¡ 5¹ 4¶¡ 1¨μ Davis D 118 bL *2.50 Doomed118¨μ Ragazzod'Oro126¨μ RomeoVoid118¨μ 3p turns,4p1/4,rallied 12

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Larsen Chris for $50,000, Abreu Jorge R. - Trainer
25Aug24 Sar2 fm p 5K¶^^ :21¾¹ :45¿¿ 1:04¶¹ 2 lMsw 90000 59-62 4 9 8½¡ 6¼¡ 8»£ 7¼ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 16.20 Epitaph119¶ Annexperience119¡ MoreTherapy119¡ w3p turn,bmpd6p1/4,stdy 10
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 46/46 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :41b 10/10 29 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 23/63 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 192/237

7
7-2 Orange

Caddiemaster 59¼ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Liam's Map - Democrat Taxes by Catienus, NY
Yellow and Red Vertical Halves, Black Sleeves and Cap

66 $17,500 Own: Club Sixty Five Racing, Liberty House Racing
Trn: Horacio De Paz (21-3-2-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (156-26-31-24) 120

2025: 4 1 0 1 $19,600 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,225
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $20,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,200
12Oct25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :50^^ 1:15¼¿ 1:39½¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 62 34-79 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1º¡ 1¼¢ Torrealba J 123 bL 2.80 Caddiemaster123¼¢ DatsMyPharaoh126º ChristmasSpirit123¡ 4-3w outs,ask upr,drvg 8
30Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1Bº^ :47»^ 1:12º¶ 1:46¸½ 3g jMcl 16000 80-55 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3º¡ 3¶^¡ Toledo J 118 bL 3.80 Dand'Oro118¿¡ CynthiaGail117¶ Caddiemaster 118¹£wbmp brk,pace,ran on 7
16Aug25 Cnl6 fm h¸^ 1m½» :46¿º 1:11¹º 1:36º¶ 3g Mcl 16000 78-73 9 6» 6»¡ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5¸ Toledo J 118 bL 6.20 Jibilian118¨© ShaneFalco118¶ BlackthorneBrusca118£ wbmp btwn st,3p,6p lane 12
26Jul25 Cnl10 fm h»^ 1N¸^ :49º¹ 1:13»½ 1:50¶¾ 3g Mcl 40000 91-60 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹ 8¶^¡ Toledo J 118 bL 2.90 SummerVibes118¡ BlackEmpire118»£ Kitty'sSon118¨μ dueled turn,faded 1/8 8
03Nov24 Baq3 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :47¹¶ 1:11¿½ 1:42¶º 2 lMsw 75000 70-76 9 11¶^ 10¶¸ 9¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¶¸ Carmouche K 119 b 29.25 RealSavvy119º¡ SkyMasterson119¸ LeonBlue 119¶¢ 2w 1/4,passed tired 11
21Sep24 Baq7 ft 6f»¹ :22¿¿ :46¼º 1:11¶¼ 2 lMsw 75000 64-30 6 1 5¸ 8¶^ 9¶¿ 10¸½£ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 5.10 ManinFinance119½£ KennyBe 119¸£ Probability119£ chased 5-4w,faltered 11
07Jul24 Baq6 fm o 6f¼^ :22¹¼ :45º¶ 1:09»º 2 lMsw 75000 73-66 9 5 5¸¡ 5¸ 7º¡ 6¼ Carmouche K 119 b 5.50 DancingBear119¶¡n McDiesel 119¸¢nRichardAve119¸¢ whit gate st,wknd late 10
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 10/27 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 29/62 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 7/62 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :49b 5/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7), Pick 6 ($1) (5-10)

5 Aqueduct
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $85,000. (Up to $14,790 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less
In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Duration 82 (L)
B.g.4 Mitole - Smile More by Tiznow, KY
Red, Black Hoops, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

85 Own: Anna Lisa Delcane
Trn: Michael V. Pino (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (3-0-1-0) 124

2025: 5 0 1 3 $54,350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,400
2024: 3 0 1 0 $15,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 3 $69,780 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $42,350

Track: 3 0 1 1 $32,000
01Sep25 Sar2 ft 1m¹^ :47»¼ 1:11¼½ 1:37^» 3g Msw 100000 59-75 2 5¹ 5¹ 4º¡ 4»¡ 3¿ Franco M 124 bL 2.39 OnlyinAmerica120¹¢ TimetoWin120»£ Duration124¶¡ bmp brk,2-3path turns 6
16Jul25 Sar7 ft 7fº^ :22¿¸ :45¼» 1:23¶¼ 3g Msw 100000 84-94 1 5 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3» Franco M 124 bL 2.55 TapIntoThis 119¹£ Barb119¶¢ Duration124º¡ chased ins,kept on 5
17May25 Baq6 fts 1m»^ :45»¼ 1:10¸¸ 1:34º¿ 3g Msw 85000 78-90 2 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Davis D 125 bL 3.40 HopSing125«¬ Duration125¸¡ StarsandStripes 118»£ 3w uppr,duel,game 8
19Apr25 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :46¸¹ 1:10¸¹ 1:34¿¿ 3g Msw 80000 72-85 6 5¸ 3¶ 3¨μ 3¡ 3¶¢ Franco M 126 bL *.70® StrategicFocus118¶¢ HopSing 126«¬ Duration126¸ bid 4p turn,outfinishd 8
27Feb25 GP4 ft 1m :46¾¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:36^» 4g Msw 94000 63-86 1 3¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶ Gaffalione T 122 bL 2.60 Edgy122¶n Fiveeyesonskystars 122«¬nHopSing122«¬ duel 2w btw,outfinishd 6
29Dec24 GP3 ft u 1B¼^ :46¹» 1:09¾¶ 1:40½¹ 3g Msw 60000 104-85 2 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¶ 3¸ 2»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL *1.90 Then121»¡ Duration121¶¢ BeachGold121¹£ rate,wait 1/4,no match 7
18Oct24 Baq3 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :48^¼ 1:12¿º 1:42»¼ 3g Msw 90000 86-86 2 5¹ 5¹¡ 7º¢ 6º 4¹£ Prat F 120 L 3.50 MrFlowers124¨μ CiaoChuck120¸£ Perretti120£ 2p1st,ins 2nd,chased 10
01Sep24 Sar1 ft 7f»^ :22»¼ :45¸¼ 1:22½¾ 3g Msw 100000 71-69 7 3 7¹¢ 6» 7¶º 6¶»¢ Saez L 121 L 13.70 Montalcino 121¶¡ Masmak 121¸¡ HurricaneNelson 121¾ chased 5-3w,no impact 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 5/26 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 12/50 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 3/66 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 12/56

2
6-1 White

Radauti 71 (L)
Ch.c.3 Tonalist - Raucous by Speightstown, KY
Dark Blue, Red Triangle, Blue and Red Halved Sleeves, Blue and Red Cap

75 Own: Robert S. Evans
Trn: Miguel Clement (15-1-3-3)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 121

2025: 4 0 3 0 $51,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $386
2024: 2 0 1 0 $18,386 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 4 0 $69,786 Distance: 5 0 4 0 $69,400

Track: 6 0 4 0 $69,786
01Nov25 Baq6 ft 1mº½ :45¾» 1:11^½ 1:35»¶ 3g Msw 85000 71 73-66 1 8¶^ 7½£ 5¿ 5¶¸ 5¶º¢ Carmouche K 120 bL 7.58 LifeandTimes 124»£ Salvation120«¬ TimetoWin 120¼¢ chased 3-2w,improved 8
19Apr25 Aqu7 ft 1m»¸ :46¸º 1:11º^ 1:37^^ 3g Msw 80000 59-73 2 8º£ 8º¡ 6¸¡ 3¹ 2¸¢ Carmouche K 118 bL 3.15 TurnandCount118¸¢ Radauti118¡ HotSpun 116¨μ chased 4-3w,mild kick 8
22Mar25 Aqu4 ft 1m»¹ :46¾º 1:12»^ 1:39¼¹ 3 Msw 80000 93-83 5 4¶ 4£ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Carmouche K 120 bL *1.15 I'mReadytoGo120¨μ Radauti120¨μ SummitRidge120¶ out,5-3p turn,dueled 6
25Jan25 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :47¸^ 1:13¿¸ 1:40¸½ 3 Msw 80000 87-86 6 9¼¢ 8¹£ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Carmouche K 120 L *1.70 Superpower120¶¢ Radauti120¨μ TrackingError 120¶^ woff bit slow,3-5p,led 10
07Dec24 Aqu3 ft 1m»^ :47^¼ 1:12¼¶ 1:37¹¹ 2 Msw 90000 51-79 7 8¼ 5º 5¶£ 2¶ 2¡ Carmouche K 119 17.20 TreatyofRome119¡ Radauti119º£ ABourbonforToby119¨μ 4-5p turn,good courage 8
10Nov24 Aqu5 fm p 1B»^ :48¿¿ 1:13º½ 1:43»¿ 2 Msw 90000 49-69 5 12¶» 12¶¹ 12¶º 10¶^ 9¶^¡ Franco M 119 18.80 HighBeta 119¸ ConstitutionRoad119¨μ PapaGolf119¨μ wbmp brk,pinched,ins-2p 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 120/139 15 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.1b 1/2 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.4b 5/8 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.2b 16/19

3
15-1 Blue

Free Spin 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Hard Spun - Katherine'skadence by Mr. Greeley, KY
Red, Black Yoke and Fox Head, Black Sleeves, Red Dots, Red and Black Cap

79 Own: Mike Schmeling, Mike Bradley
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (26-4-3-6)

FLAVIEN PRAT (120-39-19-15) 121

2025: 7 0 2 0 $27,407 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,611
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 0 $27,407 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,962

Track: 3 0 2 0 $19,223
23Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :22¹¾ :44¼¿ 1:22¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000 71 99-85 1 5 1¡ 2¶ 2» 2£ Franco M 122 bL *1.70 NewYorkScrappy124£ FreeSpin122¶¡ FatefulLightning122¶ 4w 1/4,came again 7
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000 64 59-88 2 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¨© Prat F 121 bL 3.23 SergeantCapps 121¨© FreeSpin121¸¡ IntoInspiration121¸£ wbrushed st,lost bob 7
05Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :21¾¼ :44¹¿ 1:08¹¿ 3g Mcl 50000 63 35-74 2 10 10¶^ 10¶^ 9¿£ 7¾ Rosario J 121 bL 7.68 Irrelevant121«¬ SuspiciouslyNamed124º Dew121£ inside turn,mvd out 12
28Aug25 Sar8 fm p¶¸ 1N¼^ :47»¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:47½½ 3g Msw 100000 94-66 12 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 10¶^ 12¸^£ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 41.75 Johny'sRendezvous118£ ABourbonforToby118¨μ Orgonite118£ whit gate,4p1st,eased 12
13Jul25 Elp7 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :46¿» 1:10º¿ 1:34¾¿ 3g Msw 100000 80-78 6 5¹ 5¶¡ 7¸¡ 5¹ 5¹¢ Cheminaud V 118 bL 5.41 ParisSurprise124¡ Timayyyy118¡ MrBobo124¨© 5w1st,4p upr,flattened 7
08May25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :50^½ 1:14¹^ 1:44ºº 3g ½Msw 92000 45-76 7 2¶ 2¶ 5¶£ 6»¢ 6¾¡ Saez L 118 L 2.84 LaHouligan118¨μ Lebombo126¨© SoleLute118¨© prss 2w,chsd btw,faded 7
17Apr25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¾¸ :46¹» 1:11¼¹ 3 ½Msw 75000 65-66 2 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¶¢ Velazquez J R 120 L 5.17 Backtrack120¨μ Redacted 120¶¶ Flick120«¬ trck 2wbtw,outkk 4p1/4 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 41/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 148/157 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 93/125 a21 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 1/14

4
8-5 Yellow

Salvation 78 (L)
B.c.3 Palace Malice - Lovely Rate by Exchange Rate, KY
Purple, White Yoke, Red 'RJB,' Purple Sleeves, White Chevrons, Purple Cap, White Visor

79 Own: Robert Bruno
Trn: Linda Rice (111-26-19-19)

JOSE LEZCANO (109-19-11-12) 121

2025: 4 0 3 0 $53,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $420
2024: 3 0 2 0 $30,420 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,400
Life: 7 0 5 0 $83,920 Distance: 6 0 5 0 $83,500

Track: 5 0 3 0 $53,520
04Dec25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :44¾^ 1:09¶¾ 1:33»^ 3g Msw 85000 71 100-87 1 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2º 2»¡ Lezcano J 121 L 2.99 TimetoWin121»¡ Salvation121¹£ RogerRoger121¹ 6w upper,ran on 6
01Nov25 Baq6 ft 1mº½ :45¾» 1:11^½ 1:35»¶ 3g Msw 85000 64 95-81 3 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2º¡ 2»£ Davis K 120 L 17.06 LifeandTimes 124»£ Salvation120«¬ TimetoWin 120¼¢ 4-5w upper,ran on 8
03Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº^ :44¾» 1:08¿¾ 1:35¶¸ 3g Msw 85000 60 92-78 7 5¸¡ 3¶ 3º 3¼ 4º¡ Lezcano J 120 L 18.00 Dettori120¸£ TimetoWin120«¬ Copious120¶£ chased 2p,mild kick 8
27Jul25 Sar10 sysu 1m¸» :47¼» 1:11¾¾ 1:37¼¸ 3g Mcl 100000 61-84 8 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Davis D 118 L 4.60 EnnisTown118¸¡ Salvation118º¢ IronSight124¶¢ 3-4p turns,chsd,clr2nd 8
07Nov24 Aqu2 ft 1m»¸ :46»º 1:12¶¹ 1:37¹¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 72-77 8 6¸£ 6¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Davis D 119 3.75 MyMitole 119£ Salvation119¸¢ SocialHour119¶¶¢ chased 5-4w,mild kick 8
03Oct24 Baq4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48»½ 1:14¶º 1:45¹^ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 63-50 7 9¶^ 9½¢ 9»£ 7¶^ 7¶^¡ Lezcano J 119 *1.70 MythicalMan 119¡ Reteko119»£ Ozzy119¸ chased 4-3w,no kick 10
21Aug24 Sar9 ft u 1m¸¸ :47¾¾ 1:12º¸ 1:39¹½ 2 ½Msw 80000 69-71 5 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¼¡ 2»¢ Davis D 119 9.20 SweetFantasy119»¢ Salvation119¸ King'sLeap 119¸ 4w upper,ran on 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 18/84 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/9 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 28/85 25 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 146/175

5
7-5 Green

Bold Strength (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Constitution - Vaunting by Exchange Rate, KY
Green, Pink Sash, White Sleeves, Pink Cap

90 Own: Juddmonte
Trn: Brad H. Cox (25-7-5-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (156-26-31-24) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jun25 CD11 ft 6Kº» :22º¶ :44¿¼ 1:16^¸ 3g Msw 120000 63-90 5 5 8º¢ 9¼¡ 6¼¢ 2¶¡ Geroux F 118 L 3.90 Taylor'sVersion118¶¡ BoldStrength118¶¡ Copp118¸ rallied widest,gaining 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 13/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 81/157 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 44/112 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :51b 133/143

6
20-1 Black

Fateful Lightning 67 (L)
B.g.3 Tapit - Gamble's Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
Yellow, Black Byzantine Double Headed Eagle Emblem, Black Sleeves, Yellow Hoop, Black Cap

80 Own: Dimitrios Perdikis
Trn: Gustavo Rodriguez (19-1-5-5)

RUBEN SILVERA (83-14-11-17) 121

2025: 7 0 1 2 $38,878 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $32,638
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $38,878 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $638

Track: 3 0 0 1 $10,278
23Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :22¹¾ :44¼¿ 1:22¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000-c 77 18-82 2 7 7¶¸ 6¶¶ 5¶¸ 3¸¢ Velazquez J R 122 bL 5.94 NewYorkScrappy124£ FreeSpin122¶¡ FatefulLightning122¶ chased 5-4w,belatedly 7

Claimed by Perdikis Dimitrios from Mashnee Stable for $50,000, Hennig Mark A. - Trainer
20Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47^½ 1:11¸¹ 1:34»¶ 3g Msw 85000 79-76 4 9¼£ 9¿¡ 8½¡ 7¾ 6½£ Franco M 120 bL 22.45 Cuando124¹¢ WickedImprobable120¨μ Disclaimer120¶¢ inside turns,no rally 9
26Jul25 Sar12 fm h 1Bº^ :46¿¾ 1:10¾¼ 1:41¼¶ 3g Mcl 50000-c 81-82 6 8½ 9¿£ 6¶¹ 5» 4¹¢ Franco M 118 bL *2.40 HedgetheRisk124¸¡ SuspiciouslyNamed124¡ BattleDrum118¨μ woff 1/2 slw,belatedly 9

Claimed by Mashnee Stable from St. Elias Stable, Talla Racing, West Point Thoroughbreds, CJ Stables and Farish, for $50,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
20Jun25 Baq2 fm p 1O½» :51º» 1:42¸^ 2:17¹¿ 3g Msw 85000 73-84 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 5¹£ Franco M 118 bL 4.20 MayorofMidnight118«¬ Royal'sPride118£ ABourbonforToby118¸¡ out 3p,4p1/4,weakened 8
26May25 CD4 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :46¿¾ 1:11¹¹ 1:41^½ 3g Msw 120000 72-77 5 7¸¢ 6º¡ 7º¡ 3¸ 3¹ Cheminaud V 118 bL 3.36 Esmark 118¶ WarandMajesty118¸ FatefulLightning118¶ cut corner,angled out 12
08Apr25 Kee2 gd p¸^ 1N¶»» :48^½ 1:13¶^ 1:51»º 3 Msw 110000 93--- 9 6º¡ 6º 7º -- -- Saez L 120 bL *2.26 Tomasello 120¹ VanGinkel120¶ Meritorious120º£w3p,bmpd/lost rider3/16 12
02Mar25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1N¶^º :47º^ 1:11¹^ 1:47»» 3 Msw 94000 92-83 11 7»¡ 7¸£ 6¸£ 4£ 2¨μ Saez L 118 bL 16.60 Bulldoze118¨μ FatefulLightning118¶£ BuzzRocket118¨μ 5p2nd,bid1/4,duel,miss 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.4b 138/139 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.0b 2/5 8 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 14/23 12 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 8/25

7
10-1Orange

Limo 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Uncle Mo - Flighty Almighty (GB) by Elusive Quality, KY
Blue and Gray Stripes, Gray Sleeves, Blue Cap

82 Own: Pin Oak Stud LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (45-6-3-4)

SAHIN CIVACI (47-6-5-4) 121

2025: 4 0 0 1 $15,029 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $14,029
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $15,029 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 1 $13,600
13Nov25 Aqu9 fm o¸º 1Bº» :49»¶ 1:14¼» 1:43¼¿ 3g Msw 85000 65 91-84 9 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5¼£ Lezcano J 121 bL 11.50 ABourbonforToby121¹£ MortalLock121¶£ Disclaimer121¨μ in hand ins,weakened 10
05Oct25 Baq2 fm o 1Cº» :49¾¼ 1:15»¶ 1:56»¾ 3g Msw 85000 47 87-83 7 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ Rosario J 120 bL 6.91 Dirand120¸¡ OperationOverlord120¶ Limo120¨© 3-2p,led5/16,bmp3/16 9
28Aug25 Sar8 fm p¶¸ 1N¼^ :47»¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:47½½ 3g Msw 100000 87-91 6 6½ 6¾¢ 6º¡ 5»¡ 6¹£ Alvarado J 118 bL 14.80 Johny'sRendezvous118£ ABourbonforToby118¨μ Orgonite118£ 2path turns,no kick 12
10Aug25 Sar1 ft 1m¸½ :47¾¼ 1:12º¼ 1:38^¾ 3g Msw 100000 33-50 1 8¶º 8¶¶ 8¶º 7¶¿ 6¸¸ Velazquez J R 118 bL 14.20 WorthyCharge118º£ Chillax 118¾¢ RogerRoger118£ woff slw,checked 7 1/2 8
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 1/14 a10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 1/44 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 24/46 a2 Nov 25 Sar tr 4F ft :47.4b 1/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1) (6-8), Grand Slam ($1) (6-9), Late Pick 5 (.50) (6-10)

6 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $58,000. (Up to $10,092 NYSBFOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 27, 2024. Three
Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Mo Kreesa 74¼ (L)
B.g.3 Mo Town - Lady Kreesa by Stonesider, NY
Royal Blue, Light Blue Seams, Royal Blue Sleeves and Cap

80 $50,000 Own: Alan Brodsky
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (26-1-1-3)

SAHIN CIVACI (47-6-5-4) 120

2025: 9 1 0 2 $53,493 Turf: 9 1 0 2 $55,733
2024: 3 1 0 0 $28,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 12 2 0 2 $81,693 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $50,868

Track: 10 2 0 2 $77,323
14Nov25 Aqu8 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47¿¶ 1:12¿^ 1:43¶¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 87 72-79 1 11¿¢ 11¶^ 11¿¢ 8¼£ 7½¢ Elliott C 120 bL 20.82 BlownCover123£ FinalDenile 123¸¡ JustforLuck123¨© saved grd,pass tired 11
01Nov25 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :47¸¶ 1:12º¹ 1:43»½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 91 121-87 10 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5¸ Elliott C 118 bL 32.18 TerminalVelocity120«¬ Annexperience120¶¢ MoeEightyEight 120¡ outside,2-3p,outfnshd 10
11Oct25 Baq11 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48¶^ 1:13^¿ 1:37»¶ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 83 95-82 1 4º¡ 4½¡ 5» 5¸¢ 6¿ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 5.91 Willintoriskitall122¶¡ EldeLarry124¡ CoachCase120¹¢ saved ground,no rally 9
12Sep25 Baq8 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :47º¶ 1:11¸¹ 1:41¶¿ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 87-86 1 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 3¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 9.65 IronMax120¸ Annexperience120¶¢ MoKreesa119¶¡ tracked ins,kept on 9
21Aug25 Sar4 gd h 1Bº» :48¼^ 1:13^¾ 1:42¿» 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 89-89 5 3¶ 4¸ 5¹ 7¶£ 5¶ Velazquez J R 120 bL 5.10 Miztertonic125¨© Outtawaterbury125¨© Ortus125£ 5w upper,outfinished 9
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 5/13 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 62/125 30 Sep 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 40/45

2
2-1 White

Chileno 83 (L)
Ch.h.6 Gun Runner - Wapi (CHI) by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

86 $50,000 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Steven Speranza, Alan Kahn
Trn: Brad H. Cox (25-7-5-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (156-26-31-24) 123

2025: 6 0 3 0 $61,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $420
2024: 4 1 0 1 $41,910 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $49,280
Life: 30 3 6 4 $355,922 Distance: 8 2 2 1 $120,470

Track: 9 1 3 1 $102,310
08Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¾¼ 1:13^¹ 1:49»¾ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 85 57-86 6 5¹ 6¹ 8¹£ 7»£ 5»£ Franco M 121 bL 6.91 TrackingError118¡ Waitlist121¸¢ Dreamlike123¸ 2p1st,3-4p2nd,5p1/4 8
20Sep25 Baq9 ft 7fº» :22¼¿ :45½¼ 1:22^» 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 54-83 7 5 6º¡ 5¹ 4½ 4¼£ Franco M 121 bL 12.86 Vettriano121¨μ WorthyCharge120¹£ CaldoCandy123¸£ outside,4p turn,5p1/4 8
10Aug25 Sar10 ft 1N¾» :48¶^ 1:12¸» 1:50¶½ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 74-85 4 5¹ 5º 5»¡ 5¾¡ 6¿£ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 7.90 NoBienNiMal 123«¬ HopSing125½¡ TuscanGold123£ 2-3p trns,no response 8
29Jun25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :47¼¶ 1:11»¿ 1:35¸¸ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 51-88 5 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹£ Franco M 124 bL 3.80 ContraryThinking124¹£ Chileno124¶¢ HopSing126¶ 2p trn,ask out1/4,chsd 5
09May25 Baq7 sys 1C»¹ :48^½ 1:11¾¹ 1:55¸¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 98-82 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¼¡ 2¶^¡ Franco M 124 bL 1.85 CertifiedLoverboy124¶^¡ Chileno124¸¡ GoodSkate124¸¢ outside,2-3path,4p1/4 5
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 66/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 55/157 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 11/125 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 66/112

3
3-1 Blue

Celestial Glaze 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Frosted - Butterfly Soul by Henny Hughes, KY
White, Blue Emblem and 'GS,' Blue Sleeves, White Chevrons, Blue Cap

89 $50,000 Own: Gatsas Stables, Richard E. Dutrow, Jr., Joseph Ramagl
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (26-4-3-6)

FLAVIEN PRAT (120-39-19-15) 123

2025: 7 0 3 1 $45,970 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $530
2024: 11 1 3 1 $68,340 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $7,830
Life: 37 5 7 7 $235,990 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $28,920

Track: 10 0 3 1 $57,940
10Dec25 Aqu4 ft 7fº^ :23¸¼ :46»¶ 1:25»^ 3g Clm 50000cnd 69 94-98 7 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¨μ 2«¬ Prat F 122 bL *1.02 GoldenSymphony122«¬ CelestialGlaze122¸¡ Shattuck122¶£ 3-4w uppr,denied 7
24Oct25 Baq6 ft 1m¼^ :46^¾ 1:10¹¾ 1:34½¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd 65 61-88 1 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¶ 3º 2º¡ Luzzi L J 124 bL 13.30 CrushedIt124º¡ CelestialGlaze124¨© HouseUnited124¶¢ chased 2p,ran on 10
02Oct25 Baq3 ft 7fº¸ :23¹¿ :46º¾ 1:22¾½ 3g Clm 50000cnd 67 55-89 4 5 6¸ 6¸¡ 4º¡ 3¹¡ Rosario J 123 bfL 3.15 Notah123¶£ FlyingLiam123¶£ CelestialGlaze123¨μ 5w upper,mild bid 7
03Aug25 Sar3 ft 6K¿» :22^¶ :45¹º 1:17¹¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd 38-90 1 6 7¾¡ 6º£ 2¶ 2¡ Ortiz J L 124 bL 8.30 Jack'sPromise120¡ CelestialGlaze124¨μ TenCentTown124¹¢ 2-3p,rallied,led late 8
07Mar25 Aqu5 ft 6f»½ :22»¹ :46¸¸ 1:11¾¿ 4g SOC 20000/32000-c 79-70 2 4 6¼ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 5¶¹ Cedeno C 121 bL 2.70® Bramito123¸ CeesGetDegrees123«¬ ColdasHell 121½ saved ground,no factor 6

Claimed by Gatsas Stables from Photos Finish LLC for $32,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 97/139 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 21/149 28 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 7/9 20 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 9/41

4
3-1 Yellow

Gunner Bay 79 (L)
B.g.5 Gun Runner - Indian Bay by Indian Charlie, KY
Blue, Green, White and Red Crest, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

85 $50,000 Own: Linda Rice, Italian Stallions Racing
Trn: Linda Rice (111-26-19-19)

RUBEN SILVERA (83-14-11-17) 123

2025: 8 0 4 1 $71,967 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 3 2 1 $107,456 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $68,277
Life: 24 5 6 2 $206,505 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,001

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :23^¼ :46^¼ 1:22¼¼ 3g Clm 50000 79 71-93 8 4 4¸ 3¶ 2¹ 4º Torres J A 120 bL 12.86 OscarEclipse120¸¢ Inexorable 120£ CaramelChip120¶ outside,3-4w,no rally 8
18Sep25 CD3 ft 7K»^ :22¼¿ :45¸¶ 1:28^¶ 3g Clm 62500-c 71-53 6 6 2¸ 4¹¡ 6¶^ 6¸»¡ Ortiz J L 121 bL *1.44 Can'tHushThis121º Zambezi 121¼¡ Bushido121¨© bob bit st,4p,fade trn 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Harris Thoroughbreds LLC for $62,500, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
02Aug25 Elp7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¿ :45º» 1:09º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-c 51-98 6 6 5¸¡ 2¡ 3¡ 3¸¢ Machado L 122 bL 6.80 Pinfire 122«¬ BigEffect122¸¢ GunnerBay122¶¢ gain 4p,bid 3w,yielded 10

Claimed by Harris Thoroughbreds LLC from Sleepy Hollow Racing and Kenneally, Eddie for $50,000, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
28Jun25 CD4 ft 7K»^ :22¼¸ :44¿½ 1:27½¹ 4g Clm 62500-c 80-101 2 3 4¶¡ 4¶£ 2¸ 2¶£ Alvarado J 118 bL 5.53 ElMagnifico123¶£ GunnerBay118¶¡ Zambezi118¸£ shy,ins-2p,4p1/4,ranon 9

Claimed by Kenneally, Eddie and Lewis, Brianna from Flying P Stable for $62,500, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
18May25 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¿ :44¸¶ 1:08¼^ 4g Clm 40000-c 63-87 1 6 4¸¢ 5¶¡ 4¸ 2¹¢ Concepcion A 118 bL 2.17 BigHatWillie 118¹¢ GunnerBay118¡ ChasingTime118¸ 2p,wait upr,tip,ran on 6

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Low, Lawana L. and Robert E. for $40,000, Lovell Michelle - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 30/157 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 45/167 22 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.2b 2/3 11 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 11/16

5
15-1 Green

Cicciobello 77¼ (L)
B.g.6 Bellamy Road - Spa Sunrise by Eddington, NY
Light Blue, Black 'W' and Heart Emblem, Light Blue and Lime Green Diamond Sleeves, Light Blue and Lime Diamond Cap

84 $50,000 Own: Heart of a Warrior Racing
Trn: Oscar S. Barrera III (11-1-1-2)

DALILA A. RIVERA (21-1-3-2) 116½

2025: 6 0 1 1 $25,960 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,800
2024: 6 2 0 0 $115,725 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $92,750
Life: 22 4 2 2 $274,370 Distance: 13 3 2 2 $184,115

Track: 10 1 1 2 $116,395
29Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :46¶^ 1:11¹¾ 1:36¹¶ 3g Clm 40000 76 79-75 6 4º¡ 4¹ 2¸ 2¼ 3¶¶¡ Rodriguez J 121 bL 4.13 RidgewoodRunner121¶¶¡ Knox123«¬ Cicciobello121«¬ out,5-4p turn,lost2nd 6
13Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»¹ :45¿¹ 1:10¿¶ 1:35¼¸ 3g Clm 32000 73 76-87 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Rodriguez J 121 bL 19.19 SystemicChange 123¹¡ Cicciobello121¹ Tabeguache123¸¡ 4-5path turn,led3/16 6
07Nov25 Aqu4 ft 6K»» :21¼¿ :44¹^ 1:15¼» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 73 28-74 1 6 5¶¶ 5¾¡ 6¼¡ 7¾£ Hernandez Moreno O 120 L 52.06 NationalIdentity120¶£ YoBananaBoy120¶¡ JacksonHeights122¡ 3w pursuit,no impact 8
12Sep25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :47^¸ 1:11¹½ 1:36º¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 66-86 2 5½¡ 5¹¡ 5º£ 5» 5¾¢ Elliott C 122 L 16.43 Buttah120¨μ PalaceBoss124» GetaJob124¡ wlost iron for first1/4 6
16Aug25 Sar8 ft 1m¸½ :48»¼ 1:12½» 1:37¿¿ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 54-72 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 6½¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 3.15 CuttheCord123£ Aggregation123¶¢ PalaceBoss125¡ veer out brk,2-3p trns 9

Claimed by Heart of a Warrior Racing from Rapuano Massimino for $45,000, Ryan Derek S. - Trainer
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/7 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 5/18 24 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 40/84 17 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 32/116

6
6-1 Black

Excellorator 81 (L)
B.g.7 Orb - Red Velvet by City Zip, MD
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

94 $50,000 Own: John J. Witte, Morris E. Kernan, Jr., Jamie Ness
Trn: Jamie Ness (11-3-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 123

2025: 3 0 2 1 $18,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,800
2024: 6 3 1 0 $125,550 Off (Dirt): 7 4 1 0 $151,282
Life: 30 11 7 4 $509,240 Distance: 10 6 2 1 $232,452

Track: 3 2 0 0 $61,450
25Nov25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¾¹ 1:12»½ 1:37¿» 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 78 76-96 2 6º¡ 3¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Hazlewood Y 120» bL *1.50 Hoku125¶¢ Excellorator120» BadgeofWar 125«¬ rail bid,outfinished 7
12Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :46¿º 1:11¼¹ 1:37¹½ 3g Aoc 40000cnd 80 84-93 5 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Chuan M 121 bL 2.90 TenGauge123«¬ Excellorator121¶ Kissthemoon123º¢ bid4w1/4,long drv,miss 8
15Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48¾¾ 1:13½¿ 1:39º^ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 83 57-85 2 4¶ 4¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3º£ Sanchez M J 125 bL 3.70 Margie'sFunSon125¸¢ JamieDreams125¸¡ Excellorator125º close inside,weakened 6
27Dec24 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¶¹ 1:13½¼ 1:45¼^ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 60-85 3 4º 3¹¡ 6½¡ 7¾¡ 6¿ Rodriguez J 126 bfL 2.30 1132 FeelingWoozy123¹ UnionFleet119¡ MagicMichael123«¬ 3wd bw,rddn 1/2,fade 7
05Nov24 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :48¸¸ 1:12½^ 1:39¼¼ 3g Aoc 100000 72-97 3 2¸ 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Lopez P 120 bL *1.90 Excellorator120¡ Movisitor125«¬ Eloquist120¶¡ held off game rivals 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 12/26 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 23/99 3 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 4/9 9 Oct 25 Del 6F ft 1:16.1bg 1/1

7
15-1Orange

Executive Order 69 (L)
B.g.3 Unified - Red's Round Table by Cuvee, MD
Royal Blue, Gold Ball, Blue 'W,' Gold Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Gold Visor and Button

76 $50,000 Own: WellSpring Stables
Trn: Lisa Bartkowski (5-0-0-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (73-4-11-3) 120

2025: 5 1 0 0 $33,308 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,408
2024: 3 1 0 0 $47,750 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $30,250
Life: 8 2 0 0 $81,058 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,278

Track: 4 1 0 0 $35,408
01Nov25 Baq10 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :46º¼ 1:11¶¶ 1:36¶¸ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 64 133-87 8 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 8¶^ 9¿£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 L 92.06 CapitolHill118¶¢ FavorableScenario124«¬ Cuando124¶¢wbumped st,weakneed 10
16Oct25 Baq7 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¶^ 1:09»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 66 96-85 1 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 6¸ 7¼¢ Gomez J A 120 L 51.63 NiagaraSkyline123¶ AlanTuring120¶£ Innate123¶¡ inside,weakened lane 8
03Aug25 Sar7 ft 6f»¹ :22^¾ :44¿¶ 1:09¾¹ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 93-70 6 4 5¹ 6¼ 8¾ 8¶º£ Lezcano J 120 L 36.50 MidlandMoney118¹¢ AggelostheGreat124¡ NorthernChill124¹¡ 4p turn,no response 8
08Jun25 Sar11 ft u 5K»¹ :22¶» :45¸¼ 1:03¼¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 24-60 9 9 9¾¢ 11½¢ 10¶¹ 9¶¹¢ Alvarado J 118 L 5.80 AcousticAve125£ TunisianSpring123¶ TaptoMischief123¨μ chased 5-4w,no impact 11
26Apr25 Aqu3 gds 6K»» :22^^ :45¶¼ 1:16¼½ 3 SOC 50000 - N 105-92 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼¢ Lezcano J 120 L *1.40 ExecutiveOrder120¼¢ ShoottheNickel120¸ TapwritsTemper120¶£ ins-2p,3p1/4,driving 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 82/120 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 28/125 18 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 22/37 9 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 12/79

8
6-1 Pink

Shattuck 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Upstart - Thisizsparta by Corinthian, KY
Forest Green, Red Diamond Frame, White Sleeves, Red Diamond Hoop, Red Cap

85 $50,000 Own: Epona Racing Stable, Toga Party Racing Stable
Trn: Joe Sharp (14-1-3-3)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (126-20-24-23) 123

2025: 10 1 0 3 $63,476 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $501
2024: 7 1 1 1 $73,821 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $37,158
Life: 19 2 1 4 $138,735 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $8,385

Track: 3 0 0 2 $17,360
10Dec25 Aqu4 ft 7fº^ :23¸¼ :46»¶ 1:25»^ 3g Clm 50000cnd 82 60-93 5 7 7½ 7¿ 4»¢ 3¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 6.83 GoldenSymphony122«¬ CelestialGlaze122¸¡ Shattuck122¶£ 7-8w upper,mild kick 7
01Nov25 Baq8 ft 7fº^ :23¶¸ :46¹¶ 1:24½¾ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 76 21-83 3 9 9¶^ 9¶^ 4¹¡ 3¶ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 9.43 ThreeB's120¡ RangerBattalion 120¡ Shattuck123¸ 2-3w uppr,closed well 9
05Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45»^ 1:09¿^ 1:35¶¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 75 55-86 6 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¼¢ 6» 5¼¡ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 8.54 Dreamlike122¸ GoldenSymphony124¸ RangerBattalion120¶ woff 1/2 slw,steady st 8
28Aug25 Sar3 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :46ºº 1:24¸º 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 54-92 2 8 8¼ 7»¡ 2«¬ 1»¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 3.30 Shattuck124»¢ MofortheKing120¶¢ MoGo124¨μ woff slow,drew clear 8

Claimed by Epona Racing Stable from Asmussen Steven M. for $30,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
04Jul25 Elp6 fm p 1B¾¼ :46º¹ 1:10¾½ 1:40¾º 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 64-70 5 10¶º 10¶º 10½¡ 10¾£ 9¾£ Asmussen K J 123 bL 6.26 BaltimoreHeart123¶¢ Rulookinforrayray118¡ NonFungible123¸¢ step slow,ins,no impct 10
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 5/46 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 145/155 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 6/178 26 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 41/129
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8, Pick 3 ($1) (7-9), Pick 4 (.50) (7-10)

7 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. (Up to $7,134 NYSBFOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000 (1.5%
Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Lean Music Machine 60 (L)
Ch.g.4 Maclean's Music - Can't Use Nellie by Mineshaft, KY
Light Green, White Star, White Sleeves, Light Green Stars, Light Green Cap

59 $30,000 Own: Elizabeth Gallegos
Trn: William E. Morey (5-2-1-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (83-14-11-17) 122

2025: 13 1 2 2 $61,235 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $7,150
2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $385
Life: 15 1 2 2 $64,635 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $37,825

Track: 2 1 1 0 $29,650
29Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22½¾ :46»¿ 1:11»¾ 3g Mcl 20000 55 41-75 7 6 7»¢ 4¶¢ 1¹ 1»¢ Luzzi L J 124 L 7.03 LeanMusicMachine124»¢ GreyAce115«¬ LoughCurrane122¨© 7w upper,drew clear 8
03Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¼ 1:12¶¶ 1:36¼^ 35 Mcl 20000 65 75--- 6 3¸¡ 3º¡ 9¶¹ 9¸» 9¾¶¢ Franco G 125 L 19.50 1090 ToppersAtSeaside122¶^¢ Ballyhooligan 122¡ TapandGo125¡ 3w1st,done early,eased 9
29Aug25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¹ :44¾^ 1:03¼^ 3g Mcl 32000 35-69 1 4 8»£ 8»¡ 6» 6¼¡ Franco G 124 L 12.20 MagicConnection121£ Hephepcutdownnets121¸¢ Grinnell121¨© 2-3wd,angled out str 8
21Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¿¿ :46º¼ :58¼º 3g Mcl 50000 94-84 2 3 5¸ 5¸£ 4¹ 5¸£ Franco G 124 L 13.80 MuttDillin120¶¡ DirtyWords 120¨μ BGrayson120¨μ 2wd/btwn,evenly late 7
20Jul25 Elp1 mys 6f¹» :21¿º :45^¸ 1:10^½ 3g Mcl 30000 37-51 1 5 9½£ 11¶¶ 10¶¸ 8¶»¢ Leparoux J R 124 L 4.31 LotteryWin121¹£ Skynet 119¹¢ FlyJ'sFuntastic124£ ins,faded,passed tired 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 24/110 15 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 13/13 22 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F gd 1:02.1b 3/5 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 2/85

2
10-1 White

King Phoenix 54¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 King for a Day - All Over the Map by Liam's Map, NY
White, Blue Emblem and 'GS,' Blue Sleeves, White Chevrons, Blue Cap

59 $30,000 Own: Gatsas Stables, Richard E. Dutrow, Jr., Fare Ventures
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (26-4-3-6)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (126-20-24-23) 120

2025: 4 1 1 0 $28,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 5 1 1 0 $28,730 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $26,570

Track: 4 1 0 0 $23,830
03Jun25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22»½ :45º¹ 1:12^¿ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 91-76 2 5 1¹¡ 1¼ 1º¡ 2¶ Ellingwood E A 118 bL 6.50 StarshipTango122¶ KingPhoenix118«¬ LoveThatBird122º£wbrk slw,caught late 5
23Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¾¹ :47^¿ 1:20¸¾ 3 Clm 32000 102-39 2 3 1¡ 2¶ 4¶¶ 5¶¾£ Davis K 120 bL 2.50 ThreeB's122½£ TapwritsTemper122¶ Sobieski122¶¡ in hand ins,tired 6
23Feb25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¹ :23¸¹ :46½¿ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 25000 75-72 5 1 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¼¡ 1½£ Davis K 120 bL *.95 KingPhoenix120½£ MonteAvi120º Goodbye120¸¡ ins turn,steady urging 6
17Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :23¶º :46¿¼ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 40000-c 72-46 1 2 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¿£ Vives S 120 bL *1.15 StrandRoad115¶ NineNFour120¶¢ ManFromMalta120½¡ outside,2p turn,tired 7

Claimed by Gatsas Stables from Paradise Farms Corp. for $40,000, Quick Patrick J. - Trainer
23Nov24 Aqu4 mys 6f»^ :23¶¸ :47º¹ 1:13¸^ 2 lMcl 40000-c 80-46 7 5 3¨μ 3¨μ 4¹ 6¶¶¡ Castellano J 119 3.05 JustClarity 119¶£ RunWithHonor119¸¡ Twohonestmischief116¹£ outside,3p turn,tired 8

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Dark Horse Racing Stable for $40,000, Brion Keri - Trainer
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 1/13 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 41/56 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 3/44 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 7/75

3
5-1 Blue

Skytown 61¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Echo Town - Trouble for Skylar by Into Mischief, NY
Black, Silver Horse Emblem, Silver Sleeves, Black Hoop, Silver Cap

70 $30,000 Own: Adelphi Racing Club
Trn: John P. Terranova II (23-2-4-4)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (102-12-11-14) 120

2025: 3 1 0 0 $44,380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 2 1 $42,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,000
Life: 6 1 2 1 $86,380 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $73,700

Track: 5 1 1 1 $68,380
15Nov25 Aqu8 ft 6K»¹ :22¸º :44¾¾ 1:16»¿ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 63 79-62 5 1 3¶ 3¸ 5»£ 6¶^¢ Prat F 118 bL 4.37 SharetheLudt118¨μ ThreeB's120¡ Roofer120¹ chased 4-3w,tired 6
08Mar25 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :47¿¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:41¸¼ 3 lStk - GanderB - 125k 90-62 2 3¡ 4£ 3º¡ 5½ 6¶» Davis K 118 b 20.40 Soontobeking120¨© NationalIdentity118¡ MoPlex 123¿¡ shied in st,tired 8
08Feb25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :22½¼ :46º¶ 1:12¹¿ 3 lMsw 74000 93-85 8 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Davis K 120 bL 6.20 Skytown120¶¡ Vekinda 120«¬ CounterMove120¶¡ pressed 3-2w,inch clr 11
23Nov24 Aqu5 mys 6K»¹ :22¼¼ :46½¾ 1:18¾» 2 lMsw 75000 83-74 10 1 3¸ 3¶ 3¡ 3¹£ Davis K 119 b 3.40 SirKartrite119¨μ VolatileSituation119¹¡ Skytown 119¸¢ chased 4w,kept on 12
22Sep24 Baq7 ft 6f»¹ :22¿º :46¾½ 1:11¹¹ 2 lMsw 75000 56-64 2 4 6¹¢ 4¸ 2¼ 2¶^¡ Davis K 119 b 4.20 BoldFortune 119¶^¡ Skytown119»¢ HitthePost119¨μwstumbled brk,bmpd,2-4p 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 69/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 57/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 83/149 a29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 1/112

4
7-2 Yellow

New York Scrappy 72¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Solomini - Cheyenne Autumn by Indian Charlie, NY
Hot Pink, Black Circle and 'BB,' Black Cap

78 $30,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (26-2-4-4)

MANUEL FRANCO (156-26-31-24) 122

2025: 3 1 0 0 $32,775 Turf: 5 0 0 3 $36,500
2024: 6 0 0 3 $36,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 9 1 0 3 $68,775 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $11,325

Track: 6 1 0 2 $55,275
13Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¹ :46¸½ 1:12¹¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 72 107-79 1 4 1¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6» Lezcano J 122 bL 11.65 VibrantExpress120¨μ SocialHour120¶ CoffeeTalk120¡ in hand ins,wknd late 7
23Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :22¹¾ :44¼¿ 1:22¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000 70 96-86 7 1 2¡ 1¶ 1» 1£ Prat F 124 bL 3.63 NewYorkScrappy124£ FreeSpin122¶¡ FatefulLightning122¶ ins 1/4,clear,lasted 7
25Oct25 Baq11 fm p¿ 1m½^ :48»½ 1:13¸» 1:36½¸ 3g lMsw 80000 66 95-81 9 5¹ 3¸ 3¶ 2¸ 5¹¡ Davis D 124 L *3.05 OatCoutour120¡ Askingforafriend120¶ Inspeightofcharlie120¡ 4w1st,3p,camed4w,faded 10
27Oct24 Baq2 fm p¹» *1m¶¸» :46¾¾ 1:12¾¼ 1:37¹¸ 3g lMsw 75000 78-77 6 4¹¡ 4¸ 6¹£ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Ortiz J L 120 L 5.50 CharlesJ120¸£ Vitalize120«¬ NewYorkScrappy120«¬ tkn up6-1/2,4p turns 10
26Sep24 Baq3 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48¶¿ 1:13»¿ 1:44¾^ 3g lMsw 75000 102-83 8 6¹ 6¸£ 6¹£ 5¸£ 4¹ Velazquez J R 120 L 3.55 Amplitude120¸ Patronage120£ SebastiantheFirst120¨μ 3w 1st turn,kept on 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 13/25 a8 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47b 1/19 a1 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 1/51

5
20-1 Green

Solo Dancing 62¼ (L)
B.g.3 Solomini - Dancing Onthemoon by Malibu Moon, NY
Black, White Diamond Hoop, Scarlet Collar, Scarlet Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap, Scarlet Visor

67 $30,000 Own: Joseph G. McMahon, Anne McMahon, Empire Equines
Trn: Ralph D'Alessandro (1-0-0-1)

JOSE LEZCANO (109-19-11-12) 120

2025: 7 1 0 2 $37,316 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $206
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,700
Life: 7 1 0 2 $37,316 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $23,535

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,806
17Nov25 FL1 mys 6f¹^ :22º½ :46^¿ 1:12º¶ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 63 77-65 5 4 5º 6¹£ 5»¢ 4¾¢ De Diego E 121 bL 9.47 Crescendo'sRein 124¸¡ Raisuli121º¢ Allofasuddenlee124¶¡ 5w trn,weakened 6
05Nov25 FL1 ft 6f¹^ :22»¼ :45»¶ 1:10½» 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 60 62-74 3 6 5º¡ 6¾¢ 4¶¸ 3¶¶ De Diego E 121 bL 6.00 Cadillacjoe121¿ Raisuli121¸ SoloDancing121¹ wbobbld st,5w trn 6
13Oct25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23¼½ :47º» 1:12»¸ 3g Msw 32600 51 40-70 5 6 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 1¡ De Diego E 121 bL 9.44 SoloDancing121¡ Redhotnotbothered121¹¡ MagicBeach124¶ wjostld st,3p3/8,drvg 7
28Sep25 Baq9 fm o 1B¸» :48¼^ 1:12¼¼ 1:42»¶ 3g lMcl 50000 47 81-64 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 7¾¢ 7¶^ Maragh C 114½ bL 52.85 ICanSeeThat124º¢ Inspeightofcharlie120¶£ LetsFight120¨©w2-3p turns,bumpd3/16 12
14Aug25 Sar10 sysu 1m¸½ :48¹¼ 1:13½¿ 1:40º¾ 3g lMcl 50000 55-46 5 6º 6¸£ 5»¡ 5¾¡ 6¶¸ Davis K 118 bL 3.80 PrinceofDance124¶£ BlameItOnKJ118º¢ MiztyFog116¸ wbmp hrd after brk,3-4p 9
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 2/13 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.3b 5/6 25 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :53.1b 21/21

6
3-1 Black

Spirit Dragon 69 (L)
B.g.3 Mor Spirit - Amaroni by Desert Party, KY
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

78 $30,000 Own: Paterpop Racing
Trn: Fernando Abreu (15-1-3-2)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 120

2025: 4 1 2 1 $43,770 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,000
Life: 4 1 2 1 $43,770 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $13,120

Track: 4 1 2 1 $43,770
04Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :22^º :45¸¼ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 66 80-82 7 5 4¹ 4¼ 2» 2¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 fL *1.36 ShadowSurge122¸¡ SpiritDragon120¸¢ DarkVector122£ 4p trn,5p1/4,willingly 7

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Drazin Dennis A. for $30,000, Kimmel John C. - Trainer
01Nov25 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:10¼¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 50 89-81 7 2 2¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 fL 3.53 Derek'sLaw120¡ ShadowSurge123¶£ SpiritDragon120º out,3p turn,chased 7
26Jun25 Baq3 ft 7f»^ :23^¾ :46¿» 1:23¼¼ 3g Mcl 35000 74-77 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Santana, Jr. R 119 fL 4.40 SpiritDragon119¸ SenorPoncho118¸ GreyAce118¾£ ins turn,2p,shook foe 7
09May25 Baq3 sys 7f»^ :23º¸ :46¾¼ 1:24¿¸ 3g Mcl 20000 49-67 1 7 5¸ 3¹¡ 3» 2¸£ Santana, Jr. R 118 f 7.20 JohntheBaptist124¸£ SpiritDragon 118£ VerySatisfactory119¹ wveered in brk,bit slw 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.3b 18/18 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 76/110 24 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 10/25 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 94/237

7
4-1 Orange

Mo Go 69 (L)
B.g.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Mo' Green by Uncle Mo, KY
Maroon and White Diamonds, White Sleeves, Maroon Diamond Hoop, Maroon and White Cap, Maroon Visor

79 Waived Own: Jonathan I. Green
Trn: Linda Rice (111-26-19-19)

SAHIN CIVACI (47-6-5-4) 122

2025: 6 0 2 1 $28,700 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $27,405
2024: 2 1 0 0 $26,500 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $20,550
Life: 9 1 2 1 $55,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,625

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Aug25 Sar3 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :46ºº 1:24¸º 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 92-79 1 6 2¡ 4¸¡ 3¨μ 3¼¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 L 3.55 Shattuck124»¢ MofortheKing120¶¢ MoGo124¨μ chased ins,bid,wknd 8
16Aug25 Sar11 fm h¸½ 1B¾» :48¿^ 1:12¿¾ 1:43¶½ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 85-87 5 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 6¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 L 3.30 Assertiveness120¸¡ MiddleMarket125«¬ ReadySetTwirl120«¬wawkward st,weakened 9
13Jun25 CD9 sys 1B»^ :48¹¼ 1:12»¶ 1:43»¸ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L-c 75-83 7 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 2» Torres C A 124 L 4.50 ThomasAquinas124»nMoGo124¶¡n IndyChargesOn 118¶¡ dueled 2wd,outkckd 1/8 8

Claimed by Rice Linda from Durant Tom R. for $40,000, Ashford, Jr. H. Ray - Trainer
03May25 OP4 gd 1B¼^ :49¶¿ 1:13¿¾ 1:44¹¸ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 46-86 10 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Cedillo A 122 L 21.70 Darrow125¸£ MoGo122¡ Dr.Storm125¸ closer 2nd,no match 10
18Apr25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46^º 1:10¸¿ 3g Alw 130000nw2/L 71-62 2 8 6¹ 6¸£ 7¶¶ 7¶¾ Torres C A 123 L 21.20 CoachJimiD123¡ StormsHome123¹¡ RowdyRiot123¹¡ wstumbled start,back 8
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 2/56 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.3b 13/17 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/9 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 26/85

8
9-2 Pink

Red Miller 66 (L)
Ch.g.3 Vekoma - Scripted by Mission Impazible, KY
Light Blue, Brown Ball, Light Blue 'HTB,' Brown Hoops on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

73 $30,000 Own: Hit The Bid Racing Stable
Trn: John P. Terranova II (23-2-4-4)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (13-1-0-1) 120

2025: 6 1 0 0 $31,855 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $510
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $975
Life: 6 1 0 0 $31,855 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $830

Track: 5 1 0 0 $31,535
22Nov25 Aqu8 mys 6K»» :23¸½ :47^¶ 1:16¿º 3g Str 50000nw1/x 66 29-70 4 7 7¹£ 7¹¢ 7º¡ 7¾¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 27.21 RangerBattalion120¸¢ SirKartrite119¶ CoffeeTalk120£ 4-5p,6w upper,no rally 7
05Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45»^ 1:09¿^ 1:35¶¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 57 83-83 8 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4£ 5¸¡ 6¾¢ Davis D 120 bL 21.20 Dreamlike122¸ GoldenSymphony124¸ RangerBattalion120¶ 5w upper,weakened 8
12Sep25 Baq2 ft 7fº» :22½¾ :46^» 1:24¹¹ 3g Mcl 50000 103-91 1 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ Davis D 121 bL 11.42 RedMiller121¶ SergeantCapps 121¶£ Metatron124¡ in hand ins,game 7
20Jun25 Baq6 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :21»¶ :43¾» 1:07º¹ 3g Msw 85000 41-43 3 8 9¶^ 10¶º 9¶¾ 9¶¿£ Cancel E 118 bL 34.75 SpicedUp 118¸£ Cuando124¸£ Snare118¨μ drift in brk,2p trn,3p 10
19Apr25 Aqu7 ft 1m»¸ :46¸º 1:11º^ 1:37^^ 3g Msw 80000 63-40 8 4£ 7¹¡ 8º 8¶¶ 8¸¸¡ Cancel E 118 bL 28.50 TurnandCount118¸¢ Radauti118¡ HotSpun 116¨μ wstumbled st,tired 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 59/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 58/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 83/149 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 27/178
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Skytown will race with Blinkers Off
Mo Go - has been gelded since last start.
#3 and #8 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 8 & 9, Pick 3 ($1) (8-10)

8 Aqueduct
Stakes The 12th Running of

THE BAY RIDGE
$125,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. By
subscription of $125 each, which should accompany the nomination; $625 to pass the entry box and an additional $625 to start. For horses not originally nominated, a supplemental
payment of $625 in addition to the entry and starting fees may be made at any time prior to the closing of entries. Three Year Olds: 122 lbs. Older: 125 lbs. Non-winners of a Sweepstakes
in 2025 allowed 2 lbs.; of three races other than maiden, claiming, or starter allowed 4 lbs. A presentation will be made to the winning owner. Closed Saturday, December 13, 2025 with 14
Nominations. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1 Red

Five to Two 63¼ (O)
B.f.4 Honor Code - Pas de Deuce by Curlin, NY
Burgundy and Champagne Blocks, Champagne Cap

63 Own: Barry R. Ostrager
Trn: Joseph G. Parker (1-0-0-0)

SAMUEL CAMACHO, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 11 0 4 2 $22,151 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 3 4 $154,225 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 2 $53,080
Life: 24 2 8 7 $198,776 Distance: 4 1 1 2 $45,510

Track: 12 2 3 5 $157,625
26Nov25 FL8 sys 5K»¼ :22¸¿ :45¼¼ 1:05^½ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 60 49-65 2 7 7» 6»¡ 4½ 3»¢ Cruz J 122 bfL 16.58 MissStones122¸¡ UnicornCake122¸£ FivetoTwo122¨©wbrk slw,2p trn,rallied 8
19Nov25 FL7 ft 1mº¾ :49»¼ 1:14º» 1:40¶º 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 60 34-66 2 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹ Cruz J 122 bfL *1.11 OhMrs.Maisel122¹ FivetoTwo122» Jessica'sRace122¨© 2p5/16,no match 7
05Nov25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¿» 1:13¸¿ 1:45¿^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 60 56-59 5 7¹£ 4¸ 5» 4¸¡ 2»£ Perez L E 122 bfL 1.41 Shock119»£ FivetoTwo122¹¢ GloryBoundClara122¨μ 4w3/4to1/4,fin well 8
28Oct25 FL3 ft 5K»¼ :23¸» :46¾¹ 1:06»¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 60 32-63 6 4 5º 4½¡ 4¼ 3¹ Perez L E 122 bfL *.94 DashingDella122¨μ RedButterfly122¸£ FivetoTwo122£ 4w1/4,with interest 7
15Oct25 FL8 ft 6f¹^ :22¾½ :46»½ 1:13^^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 59 50-73 5 7 8»£ 5¿¢ 3¹ 2¶ Perez L E 122 bfL 3.80 LaGrotte122¶ FivetoTwo122¸ RedButterfly122¹¢ angled in,2nd best 9
30Sep25 FL9 ft 5K»¼ :22¾¸ :47»¼ 1:07¹¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 58 46-52 2 7 8º£ 7»¢ 4» 4¹ Perez L E 122 bfL 2.74 AceUpHerSleeve122¶¢ RedButterfly122¶£ LaIndecente124«¬ going well late 9
15Sep25 FL2 ft 6f¹^ :23¾º :47º¹ 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 43-73 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 2¨© Perez L E 122 bfL 2.93 CarolSaidNo119¨© FivetoTwo122¸¢ OnlyinMyDreams121¼¡ 3p trn,just missed 4
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 53/120

2
9-5 White

Landed 78¼ (O)
B.f.4 Omaha Beach - Glory Gold by Medaglia d'Oro, NY
Royal Blue, White Cross Sashes, Green Sleeves and Cap

92 Own: Lael Stable
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (4-2-0-1)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (41-5-4-7) 125

2025: 3 1 0 1 $84,742 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $7,500
2024: 5 3 1 1 $250,510 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $68,750
Life: 10 5 1 3 $382,752 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $66,000

Track: 4 2 1 1 $136,250
04Sep25 KD7 fm p¸» 1m¶¾ :46¹º 1:09¼¿ 1:33½º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 77-92 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Velazquez J R 122 L 4.31 MoFoxGivin122¡ RamseyPond118¸¡ Malleymoo122¡ pace off rail,yielded 9
23Apr25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¼^ 1:12^½ 1:44¸º 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 87-102 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶ Pennington F 118 L *2.19 Cat'sCave118¶ Chilled 118¨© Landed118» stalk 2w,brsh,duel plc 7
23Feb25 Aqu9 ft 7f»^ :23¶½ :46»¿ 1:24½¾ 4gklStk - BroadwayB - 125k 95-96 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ Pennington F 124 2.90 Landed124¶ SweetBrownSugar124¸¢ SpeightfulLily118¹¡ bmp st,ins trn,respond 6
23Oct24 Kee6 ft 1N»^ :49¿¸ 1:14»¿ 1:52¶¼ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 47-80 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 3º¡ Velazquez J R 120 L *1.71 NeonIcon118¶ Audacious120¹¡ Landed 120¸ ins-2p,headd 3/16,yldd 9
25Aug24 Sar8 ft 1N¾» :50º¼ 1:14¼¿ 1:51¿¿ 3 klStk - FleetIndnB - 200k 50-94 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Velazquez J R 120 *1.75 Landed120¸¡ Dolomite118¹ MySheaDLady123¡ 2p,drft out1/8,respond 7
09Jun24 Sar11 mys 7f»^ :22¶» :44¾¹ 1:23¼¶ 3 klStk - BouwerieB - 125k 114-94 6 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Velazquez J R 120 *1.75 Landed 120¶¢ CaldwellLuvsGold 122¶ TrickyTemper122¿¡ pressed 3-2w,edged cl 9
07Apr24 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48¹¹ 1:13¹¼ 1:45¾» 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 71-84 8 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Velazquez J R 118 L 3.71 Landed 118¶£ Befriended120¨© LittleJamie122¹¡ pace 2w-ins,held sway 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:03.2b 14/14 a7 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/3 24 Nov 25 Kee 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/6 14 Nov 25 Kee 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/11

3
6-1 Blue

Atlantis Queen 75¼ (O)
Ch.f.3 Mitole - No Hayne No Gayne by Haynesfield, NY
Blue, White Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

75 Own: Jon Madden
Trn: Gary Capuano (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (3-0-1-0) 118

2025: 8 1 3 0 $58,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $35,175 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $8,450
Life: 14 2 4 0 $93,755 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $19,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¹ 1:13º¼ 1:45¿¹ 3gk Alw 49500nw1/x 70 79-90 7 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1»¢ Hazlewood Y 116» bL 6.10 AtlantisQueen116»¢ IntrepidMo 121¶^¢ ParadiseWins121«¬ 3deep,cruise,rdn out 7
09Oct25 Del7 ft 1m»¼ :47½¹ 1:12¾º 1:40^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-45)cnd 67 79-84 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ 2£ Hazlewood Y 113» bL 6.00 Sassafrassness118£ AtlantisQueen 113¿¢ Promisemeanempire121¸¡ track 3w,press,rally 5
15Aug25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :49º¿ 1:14¸½ 1:40½¿ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 38-68 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸£ Hazlewood Y 112½ bL 3.20 Rosieontheriver118¸£ AtlantisQueen112º Fiveclocksomewhere117¡ 3wbid 3/8,yield 4
16Jul25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :47½½ 1:12¸» 1:39¿» 3gk SOC 25000 - N 66-70 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 3¶ 4¸¢ Rodriguez Y 113½ bL 9.40 Nomoretanlines118¶ IrishCoco123¡ NightQuest123£ 4wbid,no close 8
05Jul25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22¼^ :45½½ 1:11^¸ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 36-69 2 7 7º 6¹¡ 6» 5º¢ Rodriguez Y 112½ bL 4.90 Meg'sFoxyGrey118¸¢ Brightness120«¬ RingerCard123¨μ trail,split,no rally 7
04Jun25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¼ :46^¹ 1:12½¼ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 47-55 4 4 5º 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 2¡ Rodriguez Y 111½ bL *1.20 VieuxCarre118¡ AtlantisQueen111¡ BollodeCrema120¹¡ 3p,loom 5w,nailed 6
28Mar25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46º¶ 1:12^» 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 63-60 4 5 6º 6¼¢ 7¾¡ 6¿£ Torrealba J 121 bL 5.50 HighPaf124¨μ ShkharaFire121¹¢ ChickinLickin121¶¢wbumped start,empty 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Del 1M ft 1:45.3b 1/1 a2 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 1/5 6 Nov 25 Del 1M ft 1:42.2b 1/2 a25 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :47.2b 1/60

4
10-1 Yellow

Soloshot 80¼
Ch.f.4 Solomini - Sweet Queen by Twirling Candy, NY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

85 Own: John J. Witte, Morris E. Kernan, Jr.
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (42-5-11-6)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 121

2025: 9 0 1 0 $42,920 Turf: 11 1 1 0 $121,920
2024: 6 1 2 0 $117,220 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $97,895
Life: 19 3 3 0 $276,578 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 14 1 3 0 $160,783
22Nov25 Aqu4 sys 7fº» :23¶» :46¹¾ 1:23¾º 3gkjStk - NYStlnSrsB - 125k 89 68-90 3 4 4¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ Rodriguez J 124 b 30.11 KhaliMagic122¡ Soloshot124¹ Intentious122«¬ wbmp chute,in tight 1/4 7
09Nov25 Aqu6 gd o 6f¼» :22º½ :45^¸ 1:08½¹ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 90 58-82 5 5 5º¡ 6» 6¼ 6»£ Silvera R 120 bL 4.77 Silsbee120«¬ HangoverHeaven120¸¢ Kerry120¸¢ 2-4p turn,no rally 7

Claimed by Witte John J. from Travis and Eddie Racing Stable for $45,000, Shivmangal Lolita - Trainer
26Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :21¾^ :44»¶ 1:07½¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 70-89 1 9 9»¡ 8»¢ 5½¡ 5¸¡ Silvera R 121 bL 37.24 Gratefully120¨© DiNatale121¶¡ EpicStyle 120£ chased ins,late foot 10
27Sep25 Baq10 fm o 6f¼» :21¿¼ :44¼^ 1:07¿¸ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 89 79-81 7 2 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 6¶£ 6»¢ Maragh R R 121 bfL 8.85 Leslie'sHumor 121¸¢ GirlsRock120¶¢ Cynane123¡ chased 3w,wknd late 7
30Aug25 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21»» :44º¿ 1:01¾¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 49-84 9 11 10¿ 10¼£ 7º¡ 5»£ Elliott C 122 bf 29.25 ShootItTrue120¹£ TalesofTheHeart 119¶¢ Dangherecomesshang120¡ chased 2p,mild bid 11
02Aug25 Sar12 fm p 5K¿» :21»» :44º¸ 1:02^^ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 73-88 7 3 8» 8º¢ 9¹£ 6¶£ Maragh R R 122 bf 44.50 She'sGotWill118¶ PerfectFigure118«¬ TalesofTheHeart118«¬ 8-9w uppr,out-finished 11
29Jun25 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸¸ :23^º :45¹º 1:07½¼ 3gklStk - JHettngerB - 125k 48-82 5 6 7º 7»¢ 6¾ 5»¢ Maragh R R 122 bf 37.25 SundayGirl122¸¢ SilverSkillet124¶¡ LoonCry122¨μ wbumped st,improved 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 116/120 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 31/44 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 235/237 11 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 25/35

5
2-1 Green

Bernietakescharge 79¼
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Take Charge Indy - Berning Rose by Freud, NY
Pink and Blue Triangular Thirds, Pink and Blue Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue Cap

72 Own: Robert D. Rosenthal, Bradford H. Bernstein
Trn: Domenick L. Schettino (4-0-3-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (83-14-11-17) 125

2025: 6 3 1 0 $300,100 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $12,060
2024: 9 1 2 1 $114,770 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $10,000
Life: 19 6 3 2 $527,080 Distance: 6 3 0 1 $205,000

Track: 12 4 3 1 $341,620
25Oct25 Baq7 ft 1N¾^ :47¹¶ 1:11¼º 1:50^¹ 3gklStk - EmprDstfB - 250k 73 99-87 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Silvera R 126 b 3.65 Valtellina118¸¢ Bernietakescharge126¹ MidnightConcerto122¹£ inside,kept on,2d best 7
23Aug25 Sar9 ft 1N¾¾ :47¶¶ 1:11¸½ 1:49¶¾ 4gk Stk - PrsnlEnsG1 - 500k 97-24 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 7¹¶ 7»^¡ Maragh R R 120 b 50.75 ThorpedoAnna124¨© DorthVader124¿£ Leslie'sRose124¸£ wfractious gate,bmp7/16 7
04Jun25 Sar8 ft 1N¾^ :47¾¼ 1:12^^ 1:50¸¼ 3gklStk - CritclEyeB - 200k 95-101 7 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 1¨μ Maragh R R 126 b 9.00 Bernietakescharge126¨μ SterlingSilver126¶¸¡ RacingColors124»¡ 3p1st,ins-3p2nd,gamely 7
06Apr25 Aqu4 mys 1mº» :45¼¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:35½^ 4gklStk - BiogosRosB - 125k 98-36 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 5¶¶ 5¹¾¡ Maragh R R 124 b 3.30 SterlingSilver124¶£ SweetBrownSugr124º CaldwellLuvsGold 124¾¢ wout,2p trn,falter,easd 5
22Feb25 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :46¹¼ 1:11»¼ 1:38»¹ 4gk Stk - HvnlyPzIvB - 150k 108-96 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1¼¢ Maragh R R 118 b 17.50 Bernietakescharge118¼¢ WeightheRisks 120» Kid'sLastLaugh118¨© bumped st,drew clear 5
11Jan25 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :47¿¶ 1:13º^ 1:39»½ 4gk Aoc 45000nw1$/x-N 73-83 9 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨© Maragh R R 123 bL 16.20 Bernietakescharge 123¨© NextOnStage118¸ PointsIsPoints123«¬ mostly ins turn,held 10
06Dec24 Aqu7 ft 1N¾^ :47ºº 1:12¼» 1:52^^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 109-75 6 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4½¢ Maragh R R 120 bL 4.10 JustMusic120¨μ FadetoGrey120¸¡ BrownSugaBabe120º¡ 5p1st,3-2p2nd,tired 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 72/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 47/157 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 21/125 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 29/167

6
4-1 Black

Cupid's Heart 80¼ (O)
Gr/ro.m.6 Cupid - Bedside Posse by Posse, NY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Frame and 'P,' Black Hoop on Sleeves, Pink Cap, Black Visor

90 Own: Flying P Stable
Trn: Bruce N. Levine (16-3-3-3)

MANUEL FRANCO (156-26-31-24) 123

2025: 8 0 3 3 $95,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $55,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $70,190
Life: 18 4 4 7 $379,740 Distance: 4 0 1 3 $54,600

Track: 11 2 3 4 $207,200
11Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1mº^ :47º¹ 1:13½¿ 1:41½½ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 78 112-90 2 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2£ Santana, Jr. R 121 L 5.01 Curlin'sGirl123£ Cupid'sHeart121¸ Malu121¡ wbumped st,kept on 5
28Nov25 Aqu8 ft 6K»» :22º» :45½^ 1:16¶¼ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 77 55-93 3 5 5º¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 12.41 Roswell122¶¢ WiththeAngels120¨μ Cupid'sHeart120¼¢ 5path turn,willingly 5
25Oct25 Baq8 ft 6K»» :22º¸ :45¹¶ 1:15^¿ 3gklStk - IroquoisB - 200k 77 49-83 1 9 9º£ 8»£ 8¾¡ 7¶^ Rodriguez J 123 26.13 SterlingSilver125¸ StonewallStar123¡ MyManeSqueeze125«¬ off slow,weakened 9
21Aug25 Sar8 ft 1m¸» :48¶» 1:12»¶ 1:37»½ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 63-86 5 3¸ 3¶ 4¸£ 3º 3º Santana, Jr. R 123 L 6.20 PerfectShot125¸¡ CatherineWheel125¶¡ Cupid'sHeart123º¡ chased ins,one paced 6
30Jul25 Sar8 ft 7fº^ :23º¸ :46¶¸ 1:22¼¼ 3gklStk - JohnstoneB - 150k 23-75 4 6 6¼¡ 5¾ 4¶¶ 5¶º Prat F 122 10.80 MyManeSqueeze126¼¢ TrickyTemper 122¹¡ SterlingSilver126¹£ wbmp st,pinchd,3p,6p1/4 6
26Jun25 Baq7 ft 7fº» :22¾¿ :45»¿ 1:23¶¹ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 49-90 3 6 6»¡ 4º 4¶ 2£ Prat F 123 L 2.45 Dolomite125£ Cupid'sHeart123¸ TheBigCalhouna125¶ wbmp st,bit slw,ins trn 6
01May25 Baq1 ft 7fº» :22¿¹ :45¸» 1:23¸¾ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 50-95 1 5 5¼¡ 4¿ 3¼¡ 3¸¡ Castellano J 123 L *.50 CaldwellLuvsGold123¸ GoldenDegree123¡ Cupid'sHeart123¹¢ chased 4-5w,mild bid 5
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 48/178 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 15/38 11 Oct 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 22/29 4 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 33/178

7
6-1 Orange

Fast and Frisky 73¼ (O)
B.f.4 Solomini - Impishness by Into Mischief, NY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

66 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Estate of Ira Davis
Trn: Brad H. Cox (25-7-5-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (102-12-11-14) 121

2025: 7 1 1 2 $86,268 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,330
2024: 5 2 1 0 $109,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 3 2 $218,548 Distance: 8 3 1 2 $166,300

Track: 14 3 2 2 $200,288
29Nov25 Aqu3 ft 1N½¾ :48^¾ 1:12¼º 1:51¾¿ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 70 91-78 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸¢ Franco M 123 L 5.36 HigherForce120¸¢ FastandFrisky123¨© RoyalBobbie120¼¡ led 2p,dueled,ran on 6

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from NY Final Furlong Racing Stable, SunsetRidge Racing Stable and Sportsmen Stable for $45,000, Abreu Jorge R. - Trainer
08Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº^ :46½¿ 1:11¹¼ 1:36¶¸ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x 69 65-75 5 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 4¼ 4¿ Elliott C 123 L 14.00 CollecttheData 123¼ MidtownLights123¨μ EmbraceableGal123¸£ chased 4-3w,weakened 7
01Sep25 Sar7 ft 1m¸½ :48¸» 1:12»» 1:38¹¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 50-29 5 7º 5¸ 10¶¸ 10¶½ 10¸¿¡ Saez L 124 L 21.70 CuetheDuckboats120¶¢ LowKey119¨μ FullySubscribed118£ chased 5-4w,tired 10
26Jun25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :45¹º 1:10º» 1:36»¼ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 90-86 1 3» 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 L *2.40 FastandFrisky124¡ EmbraceableGal126£ KhaliMagic126¸¡ 5w uppr,dug in,safe 6
05Apr25 Aqu13 ft 7f»^ :22½¸ :46^¹ 1:23¹º 4gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 74-66 9 7 6¸£ 6º¡ 7½¡ 7¶¹¡ Coa K J 123 L 7.90 Dolomite 121¼ Nolita123¨μ SnappinButtons123¨© 4-5p turn,6p into lane 10
27Feb25 Aqu7 ft 1mº^ :47¿º 1:13^º 1:39º½ 4gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 83-90 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3º Lezcano J 123 L 12.30 KhaliMagic121¹¢ Dolomite 121£ FastandFrisky123¶¢ bmp brk,3p turn,5p3/16 9
17Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :47½¸ 1:12¼¾ 1:38¸½ 4gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 70-85 7 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ Lezcano J 123 L 14.20 Malu123¨μ Dolomite123¸¢ FastandFrisky123¶£ prompted,led,ran on 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 41/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 44/157 22 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 28/33 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 83/175
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 9 & 10

9 Aqueduct
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $81,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since June 28, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. One Mile And One
Furlong

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Sanzio 66¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Midnight Lute - Aunt Babe by Desert Party, NY
Purple, Orange Sash, Purple Sleeves, Orange Cap

70 Own: Louis P. Ferrari
Trn: James W. Ferraro (20-0-1-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (13-1-0-1) 120

2025: 14 2 4 2 $86,595 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $24,195
Life: 14 2 4 2 $86,595 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,300

Track: 5 0 1 1 $29,410
26Nov25 FL3 sys 1ÇÀ »º :47¶» 1:12º¶ 1:44½º 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 66 55-76 6 5¶º 4¶¸ 3» 2¶ 1¸¡ Gutierrez R 121 bfL *1.54 Sanzio121¸¡ TrinityRiver122¨μ Allofasuddenlee124£ railied,going away 6
13Nov25 FL4 mys 1mº¾ :49¹¶ 1:14¼¼ 1:42^¸ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 68 55-60 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3¶ 4º£ Perez L E 122 bfL *.45 Notfanutin121«¬ Jake'sOrchard124¡ I'mSoloNinLove121º¢ dkd out st,tired insde 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 8/38 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6

2
6-1 White

Bob John Ray 71¼ (L)
B.g.4 Good Magic - Marcellina d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, NY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cuffs and Cap

71 Own: Michael Dubb, Michael J. Caruso
Trn: Rob Atras (16-3-0-6)

MANUEL FRANCO (156-26-31-24) 123

2025: 7 3 0 1 $46,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 6 1 1 1 $68,013 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $15,800
Life: 13 4 1 2 $114,713 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $40,300

Track: 7 2 1 2 $86,760
05Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N½¾ :47»¼ 1:12¸^ 1:51ºº 3g Clm 16000 70 93-80 6 3¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 3»¡ 3º¡ Franco M 123 bL 4.97 Ministerial121¡ BestBet123º BobJohnRay123¹¡ 4-3p1st,2p-ins2nd,chsd 7
13Nov25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¶¶ 1:51¼¾ 3g Clm 10000 63 96-75 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 1£ Franco M 124 bL 5.26 BobJohnRay124£ Peek124¶^£ Commandperformance122¸£ ins,off rail3/16,dueld 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 94/110 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 159/167 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 17/23 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 135/142

3
10-1 Blue

Corvus 71¼ (L)
B.c.3 Vino Rosso - Dolores Westworld by Scat Daddy, NY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

74 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (25-2-1-3)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 118

2025: 8 0 2 2 $58,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $66,870 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,800
Life: 13 1 2 3 $125,270 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $19,950

Track: 10 1 2 1 $107,020
15Nov25 Aqu8 ft 6K»¹ :22¸º :44¾¾ 1:16»¿ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 72 16-75 4 6 6¶^ 6¿¡ 6¼¢ 5º Rodriguez J 119 bL 33.58 SharetheLudt118¨μ ThreeB's120¡ Roofer120¹ 7w uppr,no impact 6
28Oct25 FL8 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¶» 1:12¾¸ 1:44^¾ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 66 76-85 7 6½£ 6¹£ 3¼¡ 4½¡ 3¼£ Gutierrez R 121 bL 4.31 Lucas'sMischief121¶¡ Sanzio121»¢ Corvus121½¢ 4w1/2rail1/4w/interest 9
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 19/32 15 Oct 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 16/17 1 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 25/51

4
30-1 Yellow

Eric From Miami 53¼ (L)
B.g.4 Alternation - Bernadine by Bernardini, NY
Black and Yellow Stripes, Black and Yellow Stripes on Cap

54 Own: Frank Catapano, Nicholas Primpas
Trn: Wayne Potts (23-1-3-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (73-4-11-3) 123

2025: 16 3 0 0 $63,644 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $12,015
2024: 9 1 1 2 $48,663 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 3 $51,625
Life: 30 4 1 5 $144,327 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $22,830

Track: 14 3 1 3 $111,490
05Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N½¾ :47»¼ 1:12¸^ 1:51ºº 3g Clm 16000 62 16--- 4 7¸¶ 7¸¼ 7¸½ 7¹¿ 7¼½¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL 28.01 Ministerial121¡ BestBet123º BobJohnRay123¹¡ wstmbld bad brk,eased 7
18Nov25 FL4 mys 1B»º :49¸¹ 1:13½^ 1:46½¾ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 63 58-79 7 4¸¡ 3¹ 4¶£ 5¶£ 4» De Diego E 122 bL 13.81 BerningBeauty124¶¢ SororityPrank122£ SeamsLikeDestiny122¹ wbrk slw,3p5/16,wkn 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 135/157 12 Nov 25 FL 4F my :49.1b 7/14

5
12-1 Green

Aula 69¼ (L)
Ch.h.5 Alternation - Teatro by Tiznow, NY
Yellow, Green Diamonds, Light Green Sleeves, Yellow Hoops, Green Cap

79 Own: Double B Racing Stables
Trn: Jack Abrams (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (5-0-0-1) 123

2025: 15 4 2 3 $69,495 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,900
2024: 10 1 0 0 $44,872 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $45,450
Life: 35 7 2 5 $179,605 Distance: 8 2 0 2 $73,285

Track: 13 3 0 2 $103,095
19Nov25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿º 1:12¾½ 1:43¼º 3g Clm 15000cnd 71 88-68 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4» 4¶¸£ Martinez F 125 gL 6.50 Aztec117¡ YodelE.A.Who122¾¢ Bestsugardaddyever 122º dueled inside,tired 5
21Oct25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿½ 1:12¸¸ 1:44¶¾ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 68 91-86 5 1¶ 1¹ 1» 1» 1¼¡ Sanchez M J 125 gL *1.30 Aula125¼¡ Mr.Hustle122«¬ SalNLouie122º open up,in hand late 6

Claimed by Double B Racing Stables from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 13/15

6
12-1 Black

Smallchangegeep 65¼ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Cairo Prince - Marquet Legacy by Gio Ponti, NY
Blue and White Blocks, Blue Sleeves, White Chevrons, Blue Cap

67 Own: Christopher Ryerson, Brad Yankanich
Trn: James T. Ryerson (18-3-3-2)

JOSE LEZCANO (109-19-11-12) 120

2025: 9 1 3 0 $50,160 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $860
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,000
Life: 9 1 3 0 $50,160 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,880

Track: 6 1 2 0 $36,960
07Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47»^ 1:12º¼ 1:37¾¾ 3g lMcl 30000 63 60-75 2 4¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1º Franco M 121 bL 2.26 Smallchangegeep121º LuckyDragon121¨μ PoweredbyCoal121«¬ 6w upper,edged clear 8
16Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46º¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:37½º 3g lMcl 30000 61 71-70 1 5¸ 5¶£ 4¹ 2¹ 2¹¢ Franco M 121 bL 9.03 Metatron124¹¢ Smallchangegeep 121¹ GoodCop121¶£ chased 2-3w,ran on 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 182/237

7
4-1 Orange

Hey Toby 74¼ (L)
Ch.g.5 Alpha - Divadora by Pleasantly Perfect, NY
Black and Purple Diagonal Quarters, Purple Sleeves, Black Hoop, Purple Cap

76 Own: Ten Strike Racing, Cory Moelis Racing LLC
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (16-4-3-1)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (126-20-24-23) 123

2025: 7 3 0 2 $71,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 3 0 $67,895 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $31,845
Life: 18 5 3 3 $144,105 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,200

Track: 10 1 1 2 $56,370
05Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¸¼ 1:10^¸ 1:36º» 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 75 92-62 7 2¡ 3¶ 2¶ 5¼ 5¶¸¡ Carmouche K 124 L *1.66 ChiefLiam118¸¢ Undisputed120£ TogaDan120¹¢ wbumped st,tired 7
19Sep25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :46»¿ 1:11^º 1:37¶¼ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 75-80 4 2«¬ 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Castellano J 124 L 2.91 Refuah122¶£ MofortheKing118£ HeyToby124¡ wbumped st,repelled 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 8/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 67/157 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 78/125 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3bg 11/167

8
9-2 Pink

Metatron 68¼ (L)
Ch.g.4 Solomini - Angels Trace by Bellamy Road, NY
Black, Lime Green 'Z,' Lime Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Lime Cap

77 Own: Zilla Racing Stables, Acqua Nova Stable
Trn: Thomas Morley (32-10-2-3)

FLAVIEN PRAT (120-39-19-15) 123

2025: 4 1 0 2 $34,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $36,940 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 2 $36,940
12Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº¸ :48^½ 1:14º^ 1:41»¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 64 86-84 6 7¹ 7¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Prat F 123 L *2.92 Cocktailsnkringle120«¬ MofortheKing120¶¢ Metatron123¹£ woff step slw,5-6p turn 9
16Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46º¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:37½º 3g lMcl 30000 54 76-75 6 2«¬ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 L 2.57 Metatron124¹¢ Smallchangegeep 121¹ GoodCop121¶£ off 1/2 slw,edged clr 8
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 2/26 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 54/105 17 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :48.2b 3/21 5 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :48b 2/52

9
6-1 Aqua

Berning Beauty 74¼ (L)
B.g.4 Bernardini - The Giant's Beauty by Giant's Causeway, NY
Scarlet, Gold Ball, Lazy 'F,' Scarlet and Gold Halved Sleeves, Scarlet Cap, Lazy 'F'

83 Own: Albert Fried, Jr.
Trn: Charlton Baker (10-2-2-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (83-14-11-17) 123

2025: 13 4 4 3 $109,058 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 8 1 0 0 $32,305 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $41,980
Life: 21 5 4 3 $141,363 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $18,580

Track: 11 1 2 1 $59,105
18Nov25 FL4 mys 1B»º :49¸¹ 1:13½^ 1:46½¾ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 73 51-87 4 6º 5» 5¸£ 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Perez L E 124 bL *.68 BerningBeauty124¶¢ SororityPrank122£ SeamsLikeDestiny122¹ 4w1/2to1/4drw clr late 7
04Nov25 FL3 gd 1mº¾ :48»» 1:13¸º 1:40^^ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 69 61-87 4 6º¢ 7º¢ 4» 3¹ 2¶¡ Perez L E 124 bL *1.89 Spettro122¶¡ BerningBeauty 124¹ ThisTimeYes122½¢ 4w1/2to1/4,finshd well 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.4b 4/5 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 140/157

10
3-1 Purple

Concorde Spirit 76¼ (L)
B.g.4 Uncle Mo - Toasting by Congrats, NY
Metallic Black, Metallic Dark Red Braces, Black Sleeves, Dark Red Cap

77 Own: Gustavo Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (19-1-5-5)

ERIC CANCEL (41-2-10-8) 121

2025: 16 2 3 3 $113,755 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 6 1 0 1 $43,550 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,740
Life: 22 3 3 4 $157,305 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $16,200

Track: 18 3 3 3 $141,485
29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½^ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 74 68-87 12 10½£ 11¿¢ 7¹£ 2º 2¾¡ Cancel E 121 bL 3.59 MoeEightyEight120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ 5-6path turn,up 2nd 12
07Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1N¾^ :48¶¾ 1:11¿½ 1:50º¼ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 69 75-81 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Cancel E 121 bL 6.80 King'sLeap120¨© ConcordeSpirit121¾ Senegal121¸¢wbumped st,lost bob 5
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.4b 138/139 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 35/56 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 71/155 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 61/175

11
20-1 Grey

Landauer 68¼ (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Voltairine by Archarcharch, NY
Lime Green, Slate Blue Dots, Slate Blue Sleeves, Lime Cuffs, Slate and Lime Cap

76 Own: Dee Tee Stable, Upland Flats Racing
Trn: Gary Sciacca (9-0-1-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (102-12-11-14) 123

2025: 12 2 1 1 $70,002 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $38,934
2024: 7 0 0 1 $10,733 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $270
Life: 19 2 1 2 $80,735 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $15,780

Track: 16 2 1 2 $79,895
29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½^ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 79 65-59 9 12¶^ 12¶^ 12½ 12¶¸ 10¸» Carmouche K 123 bL 18.30 MoeEightyEight120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ ins-2p turn,no factor 12
01Nov25 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :47¸¶ 1:12º¹ 1:43»½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 80 88-76 9 9¿¡ 9¶^ 9½¡ 9¿ 9¿¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 bL 38.90 TerminalVelocity120«¬ Annexperience120¶¢ MoeEightyEight 120¡ 3p1st,ins2nd,no threat 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 43/84 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 64/155 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 139/178 12 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 51/83
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Metatron will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Corvus will race with Blinkers Off

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

10 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $17,500 (1.5%
Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Cara's Chianti 53 (L)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Rosie Red by Exchange Rate, FL
Red and White Quarters, Dark Blue Collar, Blue Sleeves, White Stars, Red Cuffs and Cap, Blue Visor

46 $17,500 Own: Richard Greeley
Trn: Mitchell E. Friedman (10-1-2-3)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (2-0-0-1) 120

2025: 7 1 0 1 $32,370 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $7,950
Life: 7 1 0 1 $32,370 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 1 0 1 $26,850
05Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :50^¹ 1:15¼» 1:40º¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 48 13-56 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¸ Silvera R 121 L 1.12 Cara'sChianti121¸ Autumn'sTurn124½£ Tizallmine124¼¢ pace 4-2w,held clear 6
09Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :47¸¼ 1:12¹¿ 1:37»¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 45 48-54 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹¡ 3¼¡ Silvera R 121 L 3.15 Here'syourtrouble124¼¢ Autumn'sTurn124¨μ Cara'sChianti 121¶¼¡ dueled 4-3w,wknd late 5
20Aug25 Sar9 sysu 5K»¹ :21¾¸ :45¶¼ 1:03¿¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 32-29 6 3 7¾ 7¿¡ 7¶º 6¸¶¡ Luzzi L J 119 L 40.50 Gratefully 119¼ BoltHouse 119½£ KateBarry119º bmpd brk,2path turn 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 4/22 28 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.0b 4/9 29 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 8/18 19 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 42/122

2
8-1 White

Cha Cha Wren 61¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Connect - Wicked Draw by Wild and Wicked, NY
Purple, Pink Dots, Pink Sleeves, Blue Chevrons, Pink Cap, Purple Pompon

60 $17,500 Own: Marjorie Krohn, Jay A. Lieberman
Trn: Orlando Noda (12-3-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (102-12-11-14) 120

2025: 6 0 0 2 $13,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 1 $34,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,890
Life: 9 1 0 3 $47,630 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 2 $33,515
07Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº¹ :46^¿ 1:11º¿ 1:37½½ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 60 65-65 4 8¸£ 7¾£ 4¿ 3¿¡ 3¶¶¡ Elliott C 120 bfL 18.37 Kyle'sMom120¶^£ BlenheimBaby123£ ChaChaWren120º¢ 2path turn,mvd out 10
12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 59 69-65 4 7»¢ 7º¢ 5» 5»¡ 6¼¢ Castellano J 120 bfL 7.58 ToxicGirl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ SpiritofEsther123¶£ 6-7w upper,no rally 7
16Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :47¾¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¶º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 56 57-64 2 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¾ 5¼ 3¸£ Rosario J 120 bfL 5.45 AnotherCleeshay120¡ FurryFox120¸¢ ChaChaWren120¨μ stp slow,ins,angd,gain 7
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 121/175 5 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 70/131

3
5-1 Blue

Spirit of Esther 62¼ (L)
B.f.4 Central Banker - Spirit of Rose by City Zip, NY
Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap

60 $17,500 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci
Trn: Owner (42-5-11-6)

MANUEL FRANCO (156-26-31-24) 122

2025: 10 0 3 1 $37,049 Turf: 7 0 2 1 $36,173
2024: 9 1 1 1 $60,210 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $41,600
Life: 19 1 4 2 $97,259 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,800

Track: 13 0 3 2 $59,234
07Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº¹ :46^¿ 1:11º¿ 1:37½½ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 68 77-44 10 3¡ 2» 3¼¡ 5¶¶ 6¸º Franco M 123 bL 5.22 Kyle'sMom120¶^£ BlenheimBaby123£ ChaChaWren120º¢ 3path-ins turn,empty 10
12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 70 80-68 1 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3º¢ Franco M 123 bL 4.48 ToxicGirl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ SpiritofEsther123¶£ 4-3w,led,wknd late 7
16Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :47¾¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¶º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 69 67-63 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 5¹¡ Franco M 124 bL 2.01 AnotherCleeshay120¡ FurryFox120¸¢ ChaChaWren120¨μ inside,faded 1/16 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 2/5 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 40/46 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :40.4b 9/10 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 9/23

4
7-2 Yellow

Itwillbefun 65 (L)
B.f.3 Constitution - Take Charge by Hard Spun, KY
Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap

60 $17,500 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci, Zilla Racing Stables
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (42-5-11-6)

SAHIN CIVACI (47-6-5-4) 120

2025: 9 0 1 1 $28,884 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,770
2024: 5 1 1 1 $87,949 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $58,019
Life: 14 1 2 2 $116,833 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,200

Track: 3 0 0 1 $9,240
07Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº¹ :46^¿ 1:11º¿ 1:37½½ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L-c 64 94-58 9 6¸¢ 1» 1¸ 2¼ 4¶»£ Prat F 120 bfL *2.73 Kyle'sMom120¶^£ BlenheimBaby123£ ChaChaWren120º¢wawkwrd st,tkn up,rushd 10

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Dubb, Michael and Liedel, Robert for $17,500, Nevin Michelle - Trainer
20Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22»¾ :45^¿ 1:09^º 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 63 60-53 5 4 2¶¡ 3» 3¼ 4¶¹¡ Prat F 120 bfL 2.31 SheerWill120º£ I'mKidding122º£ That'sFunny120º stalked 3 wide,empty 5
22Oct25 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22¹¿ :45»¿ 1:16½» 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 65 60-71 2 7 5¹ 2¡ 2¶ 3» Prat F 120 L 4.54 Helen'sRevenge120¹¡ Chocolatechocolate123¶¡ Itwillbefun120¶¢ wbobbled,steady start 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.0b 17/22 18 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 5/7 11 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 11/25 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 32/75

5
20-1 Green

Furry Fox 54¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Instagrand - Marshtini by Bernardini, NY
Black, Red Star, Red Sleeves, Yellow Seams, Yellow Cap

47 $17,500 Own: Kevin Prince
Trn: Chetram Bhigroog (6-0-0-2)

SAMUEL CAMACHO, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 4 0 1 0 $9,051 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $25,072 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,750
Life: 6 1 1 0 $34,123 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 0 $34,123
07Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº¹ :46^¿ 1:11º¿ 1:37½½ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 54 67-41 1 9¹¢ 5¾ 9¶» 9¶¿ 7¸»£ Hernandez Moreno O 120 bfL 30.82 Kyle'sMom120¶^£ BlenheimBaby123£ ChaChaWren120º¢ wshied 6-1/2,taken up 10
12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 56 83-18 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 7¶^ 7¶½ 7¹º¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 bfL 3.72 ToxicGirl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ SpiritofEsther123¶£ dueled 3-2w,eased 7
16Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :47¾¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¶º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L-c 54 65-68 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 bfL 5.48 AnotherCleeshay120¡ FurryFox120¸¢ ChaChaWren120¨μ press,bid3w,led,caught 7

Claimed by Prince Kevin from Robbins III, Lansdon B., Delaney, Samuel P., Linville, Matt and Brodsky, Jamie for $17,500, Nevin Michelle - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 6/7 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 10/155 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 17/23 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 219/219

6
8-1 Black

That'sthefactjack 62 (L)
B.f.4 The Factor - Chi Omega by Distorted Humor, KY
Pink, Silver Chevrons, Pink Cap

61 $17,500 Own: Michael Imperio, Elizabeth Loftus
Trn: Domenick L. Schettino (4-0-3-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (83-14-11-17) 122

2025: 14 1 2 2 $47,795 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,102
2024: 8 0 2 1 $25,980 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $6,175
Life: 24 1 4 3 $74,675 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $32,623

Track: 20 1 4 2 $66,955
07Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº¹ :46^¿ 1:11º¿ 1:37½½ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 60 61-57 6 7¸¢ 9¿£ 8¶¹ 6¶¸ 5¶¼¢ Silvera R 123 bL 7.42 Kyle'sMom120¶^£ BlenheimBaby123£ ChaChaWren120º¢ 5p turn,6p into lane 10
12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 57 75-73 6 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Silvera R 123 bL 17.92 ToxicGirl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ SpiritofEsther123¶£ 4w upper,mild kick 7
16Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :47¾¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¶º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 59 52-57 5 7¹¢ 7º¡ 7¶^ 7¿ 7½ Maragh R R 124 bL 15.59 AnotherCleeshay120¡ FurryFox120¸¢ ChaChaWren120¨μ btwn,3p turn,angld out 7
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 184/219 11 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 131/224 4 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 33/178

7
15-1Orange

Mia Nipotina 59¼ (L)
B.f.4 Frank Conversation - Young Anna Lee by Posse, NY
White, Black Circle, Purple 'V,' Black Circle on Sleeves, Black Cap

58 $17,500 Own: Louis Corrente
Trn: Rachel Sells (9-0-1-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (13-1-0-1) 122

2025: 10 1 1 5 $42,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 0 3 3 $40,338 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 3 $50,002
Life: 26 1 4 9 $88,543 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $563

Track: 13 1 0 5 $45,125
10Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :46»º 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 58 37-52 1 5 8¶^ 8¶» 8¶» 7¶º¢ Gutierrez R 122 L 21.00 Casilda120¹£ CloudyChance120¶¡ Auroralinna120¶¡ 3-2path turn,no factor 8
26Nov25 FL2 sys 5K»¼ :22¸¶ :45½¹ 1:05¾¸ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 52 29-66 1 7 6¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¿ 2«¬ Cruz J 124 L 11.91 BigAdvantage124«¬ MiaNipotina124¶¢ WorldBank124¡ wstp slw,clsd fast rail 7
01Jul25 FL5 gds 1ÄÀ »º :48¹¸ 1:13¶¶ 1:43^¶ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 57-54 5 7¼ 7»¢ 3» 3¸¡ 3¼ Cruz J 124 L 6.80 Ekwanok124¶¢ MaizeLovedLaffy124º£ MiaNipotina124¾¡ rail bid,hung 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 FL 4F my :50.0b 10/15 7 Nov 25 FL 4F my :48.2b 2/7 27 Oct 25 FL 3F ft :40.0b 2/2

8
20-1 Pink

Blue Eyed Scout 58¼ (L)
B.f.3 King for a Day - Blue Claret by Bluegrass Cat, NY
Hot Pink, Black Circle and 'AJ,' Black Blocks on Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

56 $17,500 Own: Greentree Stables LLC
Trn: Dana Saul (0-0-0-0)

JOSE BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 9 1 1 1 $41,305 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 2 0 $37,800 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $32,660
Life: 13 1 3 1 $79,105 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,160

Track: 7 1 3 1 $69,320
24Nov25 FL8 ft 5K»¼ :22¼¸ :45»» 1:04º¼ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 60 47-59 6 2 2¸ 3¹ 3¼ 4½¢ Davila, Jr. M A 121 bL 13.48 Giuliana'sDream121º AprilStorm121¹¢ CloudyChance121«¬ 3p trn,weakened 8
04Nov25 FL8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼» :46¶¿ 1:13¸¹ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 56 87-65 8 2 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¸ 6¹¡ Davila, Jr. M A 121 bL 24.97 QueensOverThrees 124¡ DancinJane124¸ BaldKitten121£ 5w trn,weakened 9
13Oct25 FL5 ft 5K»¼ :22¾½ :46¾¸ 1:06¹¸ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 53 67-51 3 5 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 4¼¢ Davila, Jr. M A 121 bL 3.75 ZhenLou124¹¡ LadyBanker124¡ WorldBank124¸¢ rail turn,weakened 8
Workout(s): a17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47b 1/84

9
5-2 Aqua

Take Me to Londyn 63¼ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Leofric - Alley Music by Street Sense, NY
White, Red Ball, White 'SL,' Red Sleeves, Two White Hoops, White Cap

64 $17,500 Own: Steve Landers
Trn: Brad H. Cox (25-7-5-2)

FLAVIEN PRAT (120-39-19-15) 120

2025: 3 0 1 0 $8,708 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $28,950 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,200
Life: 5 1 1 0 $37,658 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $37,658
15Nov25 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :22»¿ :45¾¶ 1:17»¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 57 43-68 3 6 5º£ 3¹¡ 2º 2¸¢ Prat F 120 bL *1.50 CarolinaSmokeshow120¸¢ TakeMetoLondyn120¸¡ Timia120¶¡wbumped st,mild kick 6
22Oct25 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22¹¿ :45»¿ 1:16½» 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 56 63-66 8 4 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ 7½¡ Rodriguez J 120 bL 17.71 Helen'sRevenge120¹¡ Chocolatechocolate123¶¡ Itwillbefun120¶¢ brushed st,weakened 9
01Jan25 Aqu7 gd 6K»^ :22¼¼ :46½º 1:19¾º 3 k SOC 50000 - N 84-57 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 5º¢ Vives S 120 b 11.30 Shadyside122¨© Delray 122¨© Vehemente120¹¢ chsd,2-3p turn,tired 5
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 1/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 17/157 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.0b 118/125 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 40/105

10
6-1 Purple

Timia 63¼ (L)
B.f.3 Honest Mischief - Force Majeure (IRE) by Smart Strike, NY
Red, Blue Ball, White 'B,' Red Sleeves, Blue Cap

62 $17,500 Own: Jasen Bunsraj
Trn: Wayne Potts (23-1-3-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (117-14-13-12) 120

2025: 8 0 1 1 $15,970 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,478
2024: 4 1 0 1 $51,953 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $825
Life: 12 1 1 2 $67,923 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 2 $57,958
10Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :46»º 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 59 80-59 2 6 6¹¡ 6¾ 7¿¡ 5¶¶ Carmouche K 120 L 3.69 Casilda120¹£ CloudyChance120¶¡ Auroralinna120¶¡ wbobbled brk,ins-4p trn 8
15Nov25 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :22»¿ :45¾¶ 1:17»¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L-c 60 51-63 5 2 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ 3º£ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 2.60 CarolinaSmokeshow120¸¢ TakeMetoLondyn120¸¡ Timia120¶¡ chased 3-2w,kept on 6

Claimed by Bunsraj Jasen from Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC and Carney Stables for $17,500, Martin Carlos F. - Trainer
30Sep25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22º¶ :46¸¶ 1:12¸^ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 58 60-55 9 5 7¸£ 5¼ 7¿¡ 7¿£ Ocasio L M 122 fL 10.10 RingerCard125¹¢ ButterKisses122¸ LeilauniSue 120¨© very wide,retreated 9
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 103/167 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3bg 19/142 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 15/175 18 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 31/237
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#3 and #4 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Sincerito 65 E (L)
B.g.4 Hoppertunity - Tiara Gold by Tiago, MD
RED, black stars, red cap

68 $12,500 Own: Giovanni Melendez Salinas
Trn: Giovanni M. Salinas (0-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (224-34-26-41) 123

2025: 16 1 3 7 $35,321 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,313
2024: 9 1 0 0 $30,258 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $28,260
Life: 25 2 3 7 $65,579 Distance: 9 0 1 6 $14,028

Track: 6 1 0 0 $27,610
08Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹½ :47º» 1:13^¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 63 29-77 4 7 7º¢ 5º¡ 4» 3¶ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 122 fL 15.30 Aleah Aleah117¶ Guaio115¨© Sincerito122¾ rail rally, missed 2d 8
20Nov25 Pen9 ft 6f¼» :23^¾ :46½½ 1:12º^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 65 44-69 5 2 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¶£ 2¸ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 121 fL 2.80 Valore121¸ Sincerito121¸ Stifling Heat120¡ off pace 3-4p, ran on 7
30Aug25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48¼¿ 1:14¾¹ 1:42¹½ 3g Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L 49-63 3 6º¡ 6º¡ 6» 2¶¡ 1¨μ Cedeno C 120 L 1.70 Sincerito120¨μ Ray's Blue Wagon117¶¡ Sidney's Bid120¹¡ steadied, up late 9
31Jul25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48¸¸ 1:14^º 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 45-58 6 6» 6º 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Vargas J E 115½ bfL 3.00 Performance Plus122¸ Sincerito115º£ Jake's Affection122¨μ whead turn bump st,5-7p 9
Workout(s): a13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48b 1/35 9 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49.2b 7/17 1 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 22/30

2
30-1 White

Docsgotallthecandy 52 E (L)
B.g.3 Hoppertunity - Be My Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), MD
BLACK, green "M," green bars on sleeves, black cap

52 Waived Own: The Estate of Momentum Stud
Trn: Sarah White (14-3-3-1)

RAUL E. MENA (80-8-19-7) 122

2025: 5 2 2 1 $42,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $250 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $19,310
Life: 8 2 2 1 $42,330 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $19,435

Track: 4 1 2 1 $27,830
28May25 Del8 sys 6f¸^ :22º» :46¼½ 1:13¸^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 81-61 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez J 118 bL *1.20 Docsgotallthecandy118¡ Stormy Hollow123» Maximus Speed123¸¡ 4p,inch ahead fnl1/16 5
27Apr25 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :23¸^ :48¹¿ 1:07»» 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 74-54 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1º 1¼¡ Rodriguez J 124 bL *.10 Docsgotallthecandy124¼¡ Tyson's Delivery120«¬ Flatbed Ford120»¡ vied outs,left ld,drvg 7
04Apr25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :23»¶ :47¾¿ 1:13¿¹ 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 46-58 5 4 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Vega J L 124 bL 2.00 Dfined Boundries124¸£ Docsgotllthecndy124¶¡ Mmb Mindset124¹ wbump start,betwen foes 7
22Mar25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22½¸ :46¼^ 1:06¹¶ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 92-64 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸¢ Vega J L 121 bL 16.60 Kissling121¶¢ Urban Symphony121¶ Docsgotallthecandy121¹wbmpd st,ins,left lead 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/68 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1bg 46/74 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :50.1b 29/48 12 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :38.1b 5/6

3
15-1 Blue

City Panda 65 (L)
B.g.3 City of Light - Kitty Panda by Sky Mesa, KY
BLUE, orange chevrons, orange cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

65 $10,000 Own: Lugamo Racing Stable LLC & J R Sanchez Racing Sta
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (81-6-10-11)

ANGEL CRUZ (153-12-16-24) 118

2025: 14 2 1 1 $34,690 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,800
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,230 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,760
Life: 15 2 1 1 $35,920 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $15,620

Track: 11 1 1 0 $23,250
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 66 37-71 4 9 7¶^ 6¶^ 5»¡ 4» Vargas J E 115½ bL 8.00 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£ wbrk slw,ins,angl,mild 9
14Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23^¼ :46¹^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 65 70-69 9 5 4¶ 3¡ 3¹ 5»¢ Ortiz Y O 121 bL 3.50 Uniwinner123¹ Bigtonten121«¬ Find Faith123¸ wide,left lead,weakene 9
19Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :45½^ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 67 81-80 6 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Ortiz Y O 119 bL 2.30 City Panda119¹£ Brindano126¸¢ Buthespretty119«¬ bid2p1/4, float 5p upr 7
13Sep25 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23^¾ :46¸¿ 1:26^½ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 86-60 3 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¼£ Ortiz Y O 118 bL 6.20 Strategist117¼£ City Panda118º¡ Uncle Georgy126¶¼ duel,left lead,willing 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 54/68 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 4/74 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 71/79 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 48/81

4
9-2 Yellow

Guardian Prince 76 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Kobe's Back - Our First Girl by War Front, MD
GREEN, royal blue ball, royal blue band on sleeves, royal blue cap

77 $12,500 Own: Lee H. Vosters
Trn: Anthony Farrior (74-11-6-13)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (277-64-48-43) 118»

2025: 4 1 1 0 $29,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,230
2024: 10 1 2 2 $43,670 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 0 $19,100
Life: 14 2 3 2 $73,270 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $52,580

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,970
26Nov25 CT7 gd 7f¼^ :23º½ :47^¾ 1:26¶¸ 3g Alw 32800nw3/L/x 73 80-73 3 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5º 7¾¢ Bocachica A 122 L 6.80 Im the Director124¨μ Dorado126¹¡ Neverpopthecork126¡ stalk ins,lef-ld,g-way 8
30Oct25 CT7 gd 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :46¶¸ :52»^ 3g Alw 32800nw3/L 72 72-78 2 4 4¹ -- 4¶¡ 2¶ Barbosa J 120 L 5.00 Priority Lane121¶ Guardian Prince120«¬ Prospective Love120¶ w5w,bmp,lef-ld,rallied 6
28Feb25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¸¼ :45¶¶ 1:10¸» 4g Alw 35000nw1/x 76-80 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Wolfsont A 121 L 6.90 Gurdian Prince121¨μ Keeping It Country121£ Unified by Candy121¶£ press,bid2-3w,held on 6
02Feb25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23»¼ :47^¸ 1:11¸» 4g Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 56-65 5 2 2¡ 3¶ 4¼ 4¶¸¡ Torres J 126 L 3.60 Great Heavens126¡ Without Pretence122º¡ Joe the Jet126½¡ wbump start,4wd 1/4 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/9 21 Nov 25 CT 5F gd 1:03b 1/1 14 Nov 25 CT 5F ft 1:05.3b 8/12 24 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48.4b 8/23

5
8-1 Green

Lou's Birthday 64 (L)
B.g.3 Blofeld - Mischief Music by Weigelia, PA
BLACK, red with white outlined "M I H A F L", white cuffs & collar, black & white block sleeves, black cap

63 $12,500 Own: MIH Affiliates LLC
Trn: Daniel J. McKenzie (3-1-1-0)

JORGE F. HERNANDEZ (47-5-10-6) 122

2025: 11 2 1 0 $43,730 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $15,460
2024: 5 0 2 2 $29,525 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $7,720
Life: 16 2 3 2 $73,255 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $37,550

Track: 10 1 2 1 $35,680
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 66 60-81 3 7 5½ 4¾ 3º 2¶ Hernandez J F 118 L 16.30 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£wbmp st,ins,angl,game 9
14Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23^¼ :46¹^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 68 78-57 2 2 1«¬ 5¹¡ 7½¡ 9¶^£ Hazlewood Y 116» L 17.50 Uniwinner123¹ Bigtonten121«¬ Find Faith123¸ rail, gave way, 9
17Oct25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22»¿ :45½» 1:11¹» 3g SOC 25000 - N 70 70-56 1 7 6º¢ 7¶¶ 7¶º 7¶¼ Toledo J 120 L 30.10 Outdoor Cat120¨μ Mr. Bogan123¶¡ Tiny Lake123¸ ins,drp back,angl 6wd 7
04Oct25 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23^¶ :46¹¼ 1:09¼¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 65 96-85 8 1 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 1¶ 1¡ Hazlewood Y 118» L 10.00 Lou's Birthday118¡ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢ Corrected Pedigree122¨© stalked,3w turn,drvng 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :38b 5/5 29 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37b 4/12

6
5-2 Black

Nola Boss 73 E (L)
B.g.3 Holy Boss - Tulanian by Twirling Candy, MD
RED & WHITE BLOCKS, white bars on red sleeves, red cap

69 $12,500 Own: Joel Politi
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (136-45-18-19)

SHELDON RUSSELL (115-31-14-15) 122

2025: 9 1 0 3 $40,843 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $33,260
2024: 6 1 3 1 $74,355 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,580
Life: 15 2 3 4 $115,198 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $62,363

Track: 10 1 1 4 $55,935
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 81 107-75 1 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢ Russell S 122 L *1.30 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£ extended duel ins,fade 9
01Nov25 Lrl11 ft 6f¼^ :22^¾ :46^^ 1:11¶» 3g SOC 16000 - N 78 116-77 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¾¢ Russell S 121 L 2.40 Shootersgottashoot116¼£ Rapidity123¶¡ Nola Boss121¡ dueled, faded 7
12Oct25 Lrl3 fm p 5K¼^ :22½¹ :46¶¹ 1:03½¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 70 77-66 2 5 5¸£ 7» 7¹¡ 8¼ Russell S 120 L 2.40 Roommate Martin123«¬ Tough Workout119¸£ Beltane123¨μ rank entering turn 10
21Sep25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¹½ :45^¾ 1:02½¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 75-78 1 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¸ 3¸ Russell S 122 L *2.10 Freestanding126£ Night Preacher122¶¢ Nola Boss122£ wchecked late 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :49b 2/18 29 Nov 25 Fai o 4F ft :49b 5/27 21 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :49.1b 5/29 25 Oct 25 Fai 4F ft :49.2b 5/34

7
2-1 Orange

Rampagius 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 City of Light - Tejida by Rahy, KY
NAVY BLUE, yellow maple leaf, yellow cuffs on sleeves, yellow cap

76 $12,500 Own: Bruce Yarwood & Renee Latour
Trn: Lacey Gaudet (34-7-9-4)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (143-13-20-14) 123

2025: 6 2 0 0 $58,030 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $54,550
2024: 3 0 0 0 $5,196 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 0 $63,226 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,450
06Aug25 Cnl7 gd h 1m¹» :48¼º 1:12½» 1:36½» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 62-82 11 6½¡ 5» 5¶£ 1¶ 1¹¡ Lopez P 123 bL *1.40 Rampagius123¹¡ Lord Donegal123¶¢ Chris's Revenge118¡ ins-2p,btwn,swung4w, 12

Claimed by Yarwood, Bruce and Latour, Renee from DARRS, Inc. for $16,000, Stidham Michael - Trainer
04Jun25 Del7 gd p¾ 1B¾^ :49»½ 1:14¶^ 1:45»¹ 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 65-59 6 6» 4¸¡ 4¸ 7¼¢ 7¶^¡ Hernandez J A 120 bL 8.70 Omni King120¨© Massif120¸ Roundtop120«¬ wbmpst, 4p, retreat 1/4 7
26Apr25 Lrl5 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :48º½ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¾^ 3g Alw 56080nw1/x 86-87 9 3¸ 2¡ 2¶ 2¹¡ 4¹¡ Toledo J 123 bL 3.10 Coringa123¶£ Vax a Nation123¡ Soleil Volant114¶¢ chased, gave way 10
16Mar25 FG7 ft u 1B»^ :47¸¿ 1:12¼¿ 1:43¸¾ 3g Alw 53000nw2/L 88-55 5 4º¡ 4¹¡ 5¹ 6¶¼ 6¹¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 123 bL 6.00 Moonlight121¿£ Battleoflexington121º Warhol121£ 3-4p,chs 5-7p2nd,tired 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 26/34 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 10/84 a6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 1/43 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 6/74

8
6-1 Pink

Oleg 67 (L)
B.g.3 Brethren - Sweet Khaleesi by Maimonides, FL
RED, gold collar, gold zig zag yoke, black sleeves, gold sunburst on red cap

70 $12,500 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Kieron Magee (86-11-17-12)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (24-1-5-2) 122

2025: 6 2 0 1 $31,350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 4 0 1 0 $11,800 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $22,000
Life: 10 2 1 1 $43,150 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $27,450

Track: 3 1 0 1 $16,600
30Nov25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :22½» :47¸¾ 1:14ºº 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 65 114-73 4 1 1«¬ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Kocakaya G 120 bL 1.50 Oleg120¸¢ World On Fire124¹£ D Hopper112¶¢ dueled, ridden out 6
14Nov25 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22¼¾ :46¶¹ 1:05¾^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 63 76-67 9 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3º¢ Lopez C E 124 bL *1.70 Breezing Up124¨μ Ellinger120º Oleg124¶¢ off duel,3-4wd,empty 9
26Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼½ :45½^ 1:03¸¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 60 65-78 5 4 7¹¢ 7¸¡ 7¹¢ 4¸¢ Lopez C E 123 L 5.30 The Count Is On123¶ Legendary Thunder126«¬ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢ 2-path, mild rally 10
04Oct25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :46»¼ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L-c 57 70-72 3 3 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 4¹¡ Batista J A 122 L *1.90 Oneofthegoodguys122¡ Happyflyer119¨© Minister119¹ stlk,bid1/4,faltered 7

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Arindel for $16,000, Delgado Jorge - Trainer

9
8-1 Aqua

Borletti (IRE) 64 (L)
B.g.5 Kodiac (GB) - Planchart by Gio Ponti, IRE
YELLOW, green diamond belt, green diamond band on sleeves, yellow cap

74 $10,000 Own: Sterling Road Stables
Trn: Richard P. Sillaman (30-4-1-7)

XAVIER PEREZ (95-16-11-10) 119

2025: 13 0 2 5 $22,886 Turf: 19 0 3 4 $40,848
2024: 10 1 2 1 $55,425 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $4,848
Life: 34 2 5 7 $107,597 Distance: 12 2 2 1 $72,233

Track: 10 0 1 2 $13,540
21Nov25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿¼ :44½» 1:02¸^ 3g SOC 16000/16000 77 35-76 8 9 9¶¶ 9¾£ 7»£ 6¼¡ Boyce F 119 bfL 43.50 Uncle Dar123¹ Kohoutek121¨© Beltane119¸ very wide upper strtch 12
01Nov25 Lrl8 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22»¼ :45º¾ 1:03¹¿ 3g SOC 16000/16000 79 57-73 4 4 7»¡ 7½¡ 8½£ 8» Perez X 119 bfL 39.20 Tough Workout119«¬ Uncle Dar123¸¢ Summer Vibes121¶ wins 3/8,angl,lack room 11
12Oct25 Lrl3 fm p 5K¼^ :22½¹ :46¶¹ 1:03½¾ 3g SOC 16000/16000 76 65-73 6 10 8º¡ 6º¡ 6¹¢ 5¹¢ Perez X 119 bfL 19.10 Roommate Martin123«¬ Tough Workout119¸£ Beltane123¨μwbump start,5w 1/4 10
10Sep25 Cnl5 gd o½^ 5K¸» :22¼¾ :45¸¹ 1:02¿¿ 3g Clm 16000cnd 63-65 5 5 6º 6¹£ 6½¡ 6½£ Karamanos H 122 bfL 9.20 Turbulent Force118¶¡ American Wind121¸£ Hold Up123¨μ 4w 1/4, no rally 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-6-4-8 LRL-12/28/2025-1

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:00 p.m.



EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 2-3-4-5)

2 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price
$25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming Price $30,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Hysterics 52 (L)
Ch.f.3 Distorted Humor - Chubby Star by Malibu Moon, KY
AQUA, fuchsia cross sashes, aqua & fuchsia halved sleeves, aqua cap

63 $25,000 Own: Warwick Stable
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (73-5-6-7)

J.G. TORREALBA (176-29-18-22) 125

2025: 10 0 3 1 $25,670 Turf: 11 0 3 2 $28,870
2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,325 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 3 2 $28,995 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $13,850

Track: 4 0 2 0 $12,300
07Nov25 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :49¹º 1:13½¶ 1:38¼½ 36k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 68 58-69 8 6½ 5» 6¼¡ 4º 2¨© Hazlewood Y 119» bfL 5.20 I Heard Somethings124¨© Hysterics119«¬ Lyric Street124¨© 4wd 1/4, rallied 10
10Oct25 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :49^¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:38^¶ 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 70 59-67 2 7½¡ 7¼ 5¹ 5¹¡ 6¹£ Karamanos H 123 bfL 23.40 Awesome McKinzie123¡ Commemorative123¶¢ Souper Roll123¶¡ weakened btwen foes 11
13Sep25 Cnl5 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :51¹¾ 1:16¶¾ 1:45¿¸ 3gk Mcl 30000 9-49 5 5¹¡ 6¹ 6¸¡ 7»¡ 6¹ Villalobos I 120 bfL 3.80 Ruby Hamilton120¨μ Henry Gondorff120¨μ Magic Moon Spell120£ failed to threaten 7
20Aug25 Cnl3 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :47»¿ 1:11º¿ 1:36½¹ 3gk Mcl 30000 59-66 5 6¼¡ 7º¡ 6»¡ 5¸£ 3¸ Karamanos H 119 bfL 5.80 Arise My Love118¶¡ Lazy Y Legacy118¡ Hysterics119¸¡ wbmp brk,swung 4w 8
30Jul25 Cnl5 fm h¹^ 1Nº» :50¼^ 1:14¼¼ 1:50¿¹ 3gk Mcl 40000 60-72 1 6º 6¸¡ 6» 5¹¡ 5¸£ Sanchez M J 118 bL 8.50 Starry Night118¶ Sutton Suzie118£ Souper Roll118«¬ rated behind,shft 5-6w 7
15Jun25 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :48¶¿ 1:13¶^ 1:37¹½ 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 62-60 10 6¾ 6» 6»¡ 7¾£ 5¶¡ Villalobos I 119 bfL *2.80 Canadian Bear119¨μ Granuaile126£ Queen Rocket122¨μ kept wide,by-faders 11

Claimed by Warwick Stable from Sheffield Stable LLC and Magee, Kieron for $25,000, Magee Kieron - Trainer
03May25 Lrl5 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49¿º 1:14¹¾ 1:44¸¹ 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 47-69 2 4¹ 4¸ 5¹¢ 3º 2£ Ruiz J 118 bL *1.00 Scholar118£ Hysterics118¡ Lyric Street118¶¢ rated, 4wd, rallied 10

Claimed by Magee Kieron from Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Walmac Farm and Bridlewood Farm for $25,000, Motion H. Graham - Trainer
12Mar25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47¼» 1:11¶» 1:41¼¾ 3 k Mcl 25000 86-75 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 2¹ 2¶¢ Saez L 118 bL *2.80 Unbounded Movement118¶¢ Hysterics118£ Miss Collected118¶ stalk,2-3p,late gain 8
20Feb25 GP9 fm p½¹ 1B¹¸ :48¶¼ 1:12¸^ 1:41»» 3 k Mcl 35000 79-70 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Saez L 118 L 6.20 Temple City Taboo118£ Cocktail Kisses118¸£ Vekoma's War118£ stalk,svd gnd,chase on 9
17Jan25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :48¹¹ 1:13^^ 1:36½º 3 k Msw 53000 51-54 2 6¸£ 4¹ 9»¢ 7¶» 8¶¾ Centeno D 120 L 5.00 Brillante120º¢ Mona L120£ Don't Jinx It120¶¢ 2 wide, weakened 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 39/43 1 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.2b 3/5 1 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 22/42

2
8-1 White

Ithadtobeblu E (L)
B.f.3 Jess's Dream - Aguacita by War Chant, MD
GREEN, WHITE & BLUE QUARTERS, green band on white sleeves, green cap

66 $20,000 Own: Suanne Hallman
Trn: Sandra Webb (2-0-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (143-13-20-14) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
21Nov25 Lrl3 fm p 1mº^ :48º^ 1:12¼¾ 1:37¾½ 36k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 73-66 10 8½¡ 7»£ 7» 8¼ 8»¢ Lopez C E 124 bL 61.90 Mysunshinegirl120¡ Katarzyna124¡ Khokela Miss124£ no factor 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Fai 4F gd :49b 1/1 11 Nov 25 Fai 3F ft :39bg 1/1 1 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :50b 22/44 a24 Oct 25 Fai 4F ft :48.4b 1/24

3
5-1 Blue

Zeta Jones 48 (L)
B.f.3 Oscar Performance - Killay (GB) by Aqlaam (GB), KY
WHITE, blue "85" on blue and green "D," white shamrock on blue and green sleeves, green cap

57 $25,000 Own: DeSales 85 LLC
Trn: Flint W. Stites (15-0-1-3)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (25-0-3-3) 125

2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,300
06Dec25 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23»¹ :47¸¶ 1:28¸» 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 46-49 2 5 6»¡ 5¾¡ 4»¡ 5»¢ Chiappe R 125 L 15.30 Beautiful McClean125¶¢ Nit Witness120¨μ She's Not a Lad125¨μ off duel, no rally 7
21Nov25 Lrl3 fm p 1mº^ :48º^ 1:12¼¾ 1:37¾½ 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 46 85-71 4 4¸ 3¸ 5º 6¹¡ 5¸¢ Chiappe R 124 L 14.00 Mysunshinegirl120¡ Katarzyna124¡ Khokela Miss124£ between foes,no rally 10
18Oct25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23»¸ :46¸¼ 1:03¾^ 36k Msw 49000 64-45 4 5 4¹ 3¹¡ 7¶¸ 10¶º¡ Chiappe R 123 L 13.90 Cougar Cocktail123¶£ Fire's Out123¸¢ Darty Time123«¬ traffic 7/16,backed up 10
22Sep25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¸ :45º¶ 1:10^½ 3gk Msw 36000 52-70 8 3 5¼¡ 5º 5¾ 4¼¡ Rojas M 121 L 9.50 Lady Frost121¸¢ Por Voce121¸£ Got a Complex121¶¡ reserved mid,mildly 8
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 6/15 29 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :51.2b 28/32 10 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :50.3b 41/46 3 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :49.0bg 9/25

4
4-5 Yellow

Churning Berni 72 (L)
B.f.4 Bernardini - Abundant Flurry by Midshipman, KY
BLUE, silver star, silver sleeves, blue cap

78 $25,000 Own: Jagger Inc. & Longball Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (142-27-32-17)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (277-64-48-43) 121»

2025: 10 0 5 1 $89,507 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,305
2024: 10 0 1 3 $55,194 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 2 $49,530
Life: 23 0 6 4 $147,311 Distance: 8 0 1 0 $34,630

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,350
24Nov25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:13¼¸ 1:44¼½ 3g Mcl 25000 (30-25) 76 68-82 6 5¸¡ 5¹¢ 2¡ 2¹ 2¶¡ Hazlewood Y 113» bL *.50 No Mor Stones122¶¡ Churning Berni113»£ It's Authentic122¾£ bid wide final turn 6
26Oct25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :47»½ 1:13^¶ 1:39»¹ 36k Msw 47500 74 65-74 1 7¼ 5»£ 5¶^ 5¶^ 4º¡ Sanchez M J 126 bL *1.40 Love You More123¸ Caitlin the Great123¶£ Tejanita123£ sluggish,ask 1/2,5wd 7
19Sep25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :46^^ 1:10»¹ 1:36¹¿ 3gk½Msw 92000 59-77 4 8¼¢ 8º¢ 7» 7º¢ 5¹¢ Gaffalione T 124 bL 5.09 Angel Bella120¸¢ Plaza Cue120«¬ Scooch Over120£ step slow st,3p,7p upr 8
08Aug25 Elp4 ft 1m¹^ :46º^ 1:10¿½ 1:36½º 3gk Msw 100000 65-70 9 7¹¢ 6¸¢ 5º¢ 7»£ 7¶^¡ Camacho, Jr. S 124 bL 3.76 Bundle118¸ Crimsonite120¶¡ Sonhador124º 3w,chsd 4-5p3/16,yield 11
26Jun25 CD3 sys 7fº^ :23¶¸ :46^¹ 1:23»¸ 3gk½Msw 92000 54-87 7 2 7º 6º¢ 3¹ 2¶¡ Lanerie C J 124 bL 3.20 Trusty Troutman118¶¡ Churning Berni124£ Order Restored118¼ 3p,angled5p1/8,ran on 8
14Jun25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :45º¾ 1:09¼¿ 1:35¾¿ 3gk½Msw 92000 73-81 4 5¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¹ 2¶ Torres C A 125 bL 1.63 Theprincessfactor118¶ Churning Berni125¿ Maddienlizzyshonor118«¬ chsd 2p,rallied,missed 5
22May25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12»¿ 1:45^¹ 3gk½Msw 92000 77-80 8 7¼¢ 7º¡ 7»¢ 6º 2¶¢ Moncada I 120» bL 4.55 Lolo Le Plume118¶¢ Churning Berni120¸ Ez Tree Ates118£ wchecked 7/16,belatedly 8
26Apr25 CD7 ft 1Lº» :49¶» 1:40¹¶ 2:05ºº 3gk½Msw 92000 70-76 3 4º¡ 6¹¡ 5º¡ 5»¢ 3»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 bL *2.05 Vino Tiempo118¹¡ Antonia's Flowers118¸ Churning Berni126¶¢ ins,4-5p2nd,willingly 7
11Apr25 Kee6 my 7fº¹ :22º½ :45»¾ 1:24¹¸ 3gk Mcl 50000 54-83 3 4 6»¡ 6º¢ 2¹ 2¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 bL 2.12 Princess Ny118¸£ Churning Berni125¿ Stirred Up125¸¡ closer 3-4p, 2nd best 7
25Jan25 FG7 ft u 1B»^ :47¼½ 1:12¶^ 1:44¿¾ 4gk Msw 58000 65-80 6 7»¡ 5¶^ 5½¡ 5¿ 4¿¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 11.90 Feeling Beachy124º¡ Hope Mission124¹£ Sophie's Cruiser124¶¢ 3-4w,ins 2nd,moved up 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 6/9 10 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 9/33 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.2b 4/35

5
30-1 Green

Beshareit 25 E (L)
B.f.3 Exaggerator - High Tolerance by Louis Quatorze, MD
YELLOW, purple chevrons, purple diamond stripe on white sleeves, yellow cap

45 $30,000 Own: A.Delgado Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Alison P. Delgado (11-0-0-0)

ALBERTO DELGADO (14-0-0-0) 125

2025: 2 0 0 0 $800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $800
05Oct25 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49»º 1:15^¹ 1:44¼½ 36k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 41-51 5 8¶¶ 8¿¡ 9¿£ 9¶¶ 8¶½ Barbosa J 123 bL 68.00 Skittliedat115¨μ Hop to It122¡ Lady Meis126¶¡ awkward st,bmp,4wd 9
06Sep25 Lrl3 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¶¶ :45¿¶ 1:03º¼ 36k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 19-38 5 7 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¶¹ 7¶» Delgado A 122 bL 58.00 Yo Adrian115¸ Pancaken122¸ Tutta Bella122¸¢ sluggish start 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 4/7 10 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 2/2 9 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 9/19 1 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 14/42

6
9-2 Black

Zen Dreams 58 (L)
Ch.f.3 Violence - Pulpit Angel by Pulpit, KY
WHITE, green circled fruit emblem, green sleeves, green cap

64 $25,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan, Jr., Yo Berbs & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (142-27-32-17)

MARTIN CHUAN (133-22-16-15) 125

2025: 8 0 1 2 $20,105 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $15,135
2024: 4 0 1 0 $9,128 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,820
Life: 12 0 2 2 $29,233 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,063

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
06Dec25 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23»¹ :47¸¶ 1:28¸» 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 68 20-56 3 4 7¿¡ 7¶» 5½¡ 4¶£ Chuan M 125 bL *.60 Beautiful McClean125¶¢ Nit Witness120¨μ She's Not a Lad125¨μ off duel, rallied 7
19Oct25 Kee2 sys 7fº¹ :22º¿ :45¼º 1:25½¸ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 67 56-77 10 9 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ Concepcion A 121 bL 18.90 Well Aware121¶ Smokin Hot Wife121¶¢ Sevenon121¨μ step slow,3p,5-6p upr 11

Claimed by Mitchell Sean E. from Xtreme Racing Stables, LLC for $20,000, Robertson Hugh H. - Trainer
31Aug25 Cby1 fm p¸^ 1m¶¹» :46º¾ 1:11^¸ 1:36½¾ 35k Msw 23000 66-65 2 4»¡ 4½ 4»¡ 2¹ 2¸ Rodriguez G 119 bL 6.00 American Fairytale124¸ Zen Dreams119» Miracle Minded119¶¸ 3-4w bid, rally place 5
13Aug25 Cby6 fm p 1m¶¹» :48^¸ 1:12»½ 1:37º¾ 35k Msw 23000 42-59 1 4º¡ 4º 4¶ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ Quinonez A 119 L 1.70 Miss Classified124«¬ Kava124£ Miracle Minded119¸£ bid4w,left-ld,no punch 5
26Jul25 Cby2 fm p¶^ 1m½» :49»½ 1:13¼½ 1:38¾¹ 35k Msw 23000 42-67 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ Hernandez H 119 L *1.10 Drama Speaker120¶¡ Kava124¨© Zen Dreams119¿£ bid, just missed 2nd 4
03Jul25 Cby8 fm p¸^ 1m½» :46¿º 1:11º¼ 1:36¿¸ 35k Msw 23000 53-66 2 5» 5¿ 5º 5º¢ 4¶£ Hernandez H 119 L 1.80 Bayou Candy119¡ Drama Speaker120«¬ Miracle Minded119¶¢wcarried out, closed 7
04Apr25 OP4 mys 1m¼^ :47¸¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:39^¶ 3 k Mcl 50000 50-56 9 8½¡ 9¶^ 8¶¸ 6¶º 6¶»¡ Bacon T W 122 fL 9.20 Kerry's Kiss122¶¡ Trista122¨μ Ez Tree Ates122º¢ 4w turns, no bid 9
15Mar25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¸¼ 3 k Mcl 75000 23-65 7 9 9¶¶ 9½£ 6½¡ 3¾¢ Esquivel E 122 fL 5.50 Good Call122½¢ Chitoz's Blur112¶ Zen Dreams122¶¢ brk back, 4w rally 10
20Dec24 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¿¶ 1:14º½ 1:46¶º 2 k½Mcl 100000 51-59 2 7»£ 7»¢ 4¸ 5½ 5¶¶¡ Bowen R 120 bf 26.40 Anonima120¶£ Take Charge Milady120º¢ St. Albans Raid120¸¢ closer 5w 3/8,flattend 8
10Oct24 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¸¼ 1:12º» 1:46¶º 2 k Msw 100000 70-57 1 4º 5¼¡ 9¿¡ 9¶^ 8¶º¡ Arrieta F 119 f 69.22 Eunomia119¸ Trading Strategy119»¡ Poppyland119¶¡ tracked ins,faded 9/16 11
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 5/9 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.2b 4/35 12 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :50.2b 40/49 5 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :51b 31/39
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Zeta Jones will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Beshareit will race with Blinkers Off

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5) / 20 cent CHESAPEAKE PICK 6 (RACES
3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Fillies Three Year Olds. Three Year
Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed 4 lbs. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Shkhara Fire 67 E (L)
Ch.f.3 Friesan Fire - Rysy by Langfuhr, MD
BRIGHT BLUE, block letter "D" on white ball, bright blue chevrons on white sleeves, bright blue cuffs, bright blue cap

73 $40,000 Own: Barak Farm & Dino's Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (127-17-12-17)

KEVIN GOMEZ (57-5-8-10) 125

2025: 14 1 5 2 $127,610 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 1 0 $104,090 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,490
Life: 21 3 6 2 $231,700 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $44,500

Track: 16 3 6 2 $217,250
07Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22»¿ :45¾¾ 1:04º¹ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 67 56-90 2 6 7¼£ 7¼¢ 5»¡ 3º¡ Gomez K 122 bL 10.70 Dwelling Legacy118¹ Howler122¶¡ Shkhara Fire122¡ chased 2p-ins, kept on 8
25Oct25 Lrl11 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :46º¼ 1:24¼¹ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 66 97-86 2 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¸ 4º¡ Hamilton W 120 bL 24.20 I'm a Cutie Pie123¡ Kilo Road118¹¢ Vieux Carre123£ rail, gave way 8
11Oct25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :22¿½ :46¸^ 1:24¹º 3gkjStk - MdMlDstfB - 102k 65 55-55 11 10 9¼£ 7¾¡ 11¶¹ 10¸¸¢ Hamilton W 118 b 73.60 Onyx Ten121¶£ Green Eyed Monster119¸¡ Foxy Junior124¶¡ 5wd, gave way 12
12Jul25 Cnl5 ft 7f»¸ :22¶¸ :44»¼ 1:21¸¸ 3 klStk - MissDiscoB - 125k 66-59 3 3 4¹¡ 5º 5½¢ 5¶» Hamilton W 122 b 16.40 Winfinity120¸£ Grayson's Girl118¹£ Moon Cache118¨© rail, no factor 5
29Jun25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¶ :47¸¼ 1:25»¸ 3gk Alw 55915nw1/x 30-79 2 7 6º¡ 5»¢ 3¡ 1¨μ Hamilton W 117 bL 2.60 Shkhara Fire117¨μ Dazzy123»¢ Rowsie Express123¸£ wbrok in air,std 5/8,5w 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 7/34 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 31/74 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 45/67 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 13/79

2
8-1 White

Double Airo 74 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Airoforce - Double Axel by Orb, PA
NAVY BLUE, yellow hoops, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

70 $32,000 Own: Eric A. Rizer
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (44-10-8-5)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (143-13-20-14) 121

2025: 10 3 2 2 $116,040 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $940
2024: 3 1 0 1 $30,140 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $52,600
Life: 13 4 2 3 $146,180 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $15,340

Track: 4 3 0 0 $79,540
30Oct25 Pen1 sys 6f¼» :21¼¾ :44¼¹ 1:10¿¼ 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 74 114-84 6 2 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Lopez C E 122 bL 4.80 Double Airo122¶£ Night Quest121¸ Caprice119¶¡ vied,bid4w,edged clear 6
19Sep25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :22¼½ :45¾¹ 1:24¾¼ 3 klStk - ImplyB - 100k 76-46 5 2 4¶¢ 3¶ 4¶^ 4¶¼£ Rodriguez J 124 b 2.10 Carousel Queen122»¢ Up N Runnin122¼¢ Angel of Hope124»¢ close wide, gave way 6
14Aug25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¹» :45½¿ 1:11¹^ 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 82-77 7 3 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3º Torrealba J 118 bL *1.50 Corona Campione116¹ Dadoo120¶ Double Airo118¹¡ tracked 2w, no match 8
08Jul25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :46¶¸ 1:11º¸ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 39-63 2 3 4¶£ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 3» Torrealba J 117 bL *.80 Angel of Hope117£ Carousel Queen117º¢ Double Airo117¡ rail trip, flattened 6
20May25 Pid3 ft o 5Kº^ :22½¹ :46¶¹ 1:04½¹ 3gklAlw 32000nw1/b/x 65-67 2 6 3¶ 4¹ 4¹ 2¶¡ Martinez W 118 bL 1.50 I'm Heading East123¶¡ Double Airo118¸¢ Mayfly123£ whard held ins,belated 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/8 10 Dec 25 Lrl 6F ft 1:14.3b 2/2 23 Nov 25 Lrl 5F gd 1:02.2b 6/14 24 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 10/17

3
8-1 Blue

Safe Trust 66 E (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mosler - Annie Trust by Super Ninety Nine, MD
SILVER, silver "B" on green ball, silver cap

73 $40,000 Own: Barak Farm
Trn: Jose Corrales (127-17-12-17)

JOSE E. VARGAS (57-5-8-6) 118½

2025: 9 3 1 1 $175,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 2 3 $86,715 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $88,090
Life: 16 4 3 4 $262,215 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $41,290

Track: 14 4 3 2 $237,465
11Oct25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :22¿½ :46¸^ 1:24¹º 3gkjStk - MdMlDstfB - 102k 68 80-73 5 5 3¹ 4¸¡ 6¼¡ 9¶¹¢ Briceno J G 121 b 28.10 Onyx Ten121¶£ Green Eyed Monster119¸¡ Foxy Junior124¶¡ weakened, 12
26Sep25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¶¶ 1:10»¹ 3gk Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 67 54-71 5 6 5º¢ 4¹¡ 4» 5¾¡ Araujo D V 119 bf 10.60 Top Gun Girl123¹¢ Cluck Cluck121¶¢ Cap Classique123¸¢wbmp start,pulld,4-5wd 7
17Jul25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¿ :46^^ 1:10¹½ 3gk Stk - DshnBeutyB - 125k 46-75 1 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 3¾¡ Chavez A 120 b 8.10 Mystic Lake125»£ M J's Yoshida118¸£ Safe Trust120 press ins, retreat 1/8 3
15Jun25 Lrl10 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¶º :44^º 1:01½º 3 k Stk - StrmyBlusB - 100k 3-35 1 9 9¶» 9¶½ 9¸¸ 9¸^£ Araujo D V 124 b 24.10 Gata Brazil118¨© Roja118¼ Biscuitwiththeboss118¨© broke slowly, outrun 9
19Apr25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾¾ 1:14^¶ 1:47¶¸ 3 k Stk - WebrCtyMsB - 150k 60-64 6 6º¡ 6º¡ 3¸ 5½¡ 6¶¸£ Araujo D V 124 b *1.30 Complexity Jane118£ Reply118«¬ Moon Cache118¹¢ 3wd turns, gave way 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 16/34 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 26/84 4 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 39/71

4
5-2 Yellow

Party 70 (L)
B.f.4 Munnings - Don't Surprise Me by Macho Uno, KY
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue & grey blocked sleeves, royal blue cap

77 $40,000 Own: Jeremiah Kane
Trn: Benjamin W. Perkins, Jr. (13-1-0-2)

FOREST BOYCE (111-14-20-11) 123

2025: 6 1 0 1 $45,920 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $44,315
2024: 4 0 1 0 $12,102 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $34,988
Life: 16 2 2 4 $120,690 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,961

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,470
13Sep25 Del3 fm p¾ 1B¾^ :48»½ 1:12¹^ 1:43¾¾ 3gkjStr cnd 68-76 7 6º¡ 6¼¡ 7»¢ 5¼ 4½ Chuan M 118 L 10.80 Distant Winter120¹¡ Tiki Bar119¹¢ Lady Outofthe Blue118¨μ unhurried,stdy gain 7
09Aug25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22¿» :46¼» 1:11¹½ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 43-80 6 2 6¹¢ 6¹£ 7¸£ 5º Gomez K 121 L 5.60 I'm a Cutie Pie121¡ Wise Miss121«¬ Bella Queen121¹¢ off pace, no impact 7
05Jul25 Del5 fm p¶½ *1O¶¼ 2:15¾» 3gk Stk - RGDckMemG3 - 250k 15-96 2 3¶ 4¸ 5º 5¹¢ 5º Del Fabbro S 118 30.20 Marksman Queen124«¬ Spanish Eyes118¸£ Boss Lady Bailey122¶ stalk 2p, retreat 1/2 5
30May25 Del6 gd u 1B½¸ :48¾¸ 1:13¿¸ 1:45¿½ 3gk Alw 46000nw1$/x 63-86 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Del Fabbro S 113½ L *.90 Party113¨© Mad for Maddy115º¡ Ariana Valentina120¶¾£ 2p, bid, duel, win 4
07Mar25 Pen4 ft 1m½^ :47^¸ 1:11½º 1:38º^ 4gk Alw 35000nw1/x 83-76 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 3º¢ Del Fabbro S 114½ bL 6.00 Navani121¨μ Pink Rose121º Party114¶£ ins,angled out,got 3rd 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :37.2b 2/8 6 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :48.3b 4/31 29 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.1b 3/9 8 Nov 25 Del 3F ft :36.4b 4/10

5
15-1 Green

Don't Fool With Me 65 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Khozan - About a Dream by Bodemeister, FL
WHITE, white stars on red dots on blue yolk, white & blue bands on red sleeves, white collar, red cap

68 $40,000 Own: Francis Lisa
Trn: Mark Shuman (22-2-1-2)

MARTIN CHUAN (133-22-16-15) 122

2025: 5 1 1 1 $28,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $52,400 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $26,400
Life: 9 2 2 1 $80,500 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $30,000

Track: 3 1 0 1 $22,600
12Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23^¾ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 70 60-65 5 2 5»¡ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶º£ Chuan M 122 L 4.10 Boutwell Time115¾¢ Stress Reliever118¶ Anita Beer123¸ outrun 6
27Nov25 Lrl4 gd 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :47^^ 1:26¹¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 64 78-80 4 4 3¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 1¹ Chuan M 124 L 2.70 Don't Fool With Me124¹ Devastating124¸ Margaret P122¸¢w2w,ins bid,brsh,drvng 7
24Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^^ :46¿¶ 1:12¼¹ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 65 73-61 5 3 2¡ 4º 5¼ 3¹¢ Chuan M 123 L 9.40 Nancy Mary119«¬ Seaside Road123¹¢ Don't Fool With Me123«¬ vied ins,drp bck,rebid 7
18Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¸ :46½º 1:12¹^ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L-c 52-61 1 7 7¸£ 8º£ 8¿£ 6¼¡ Leon S 119 L *1.60 Rose Gold Candy119¶¡ Country Economics122«¬ Runsweetly122¸ 2p, angle1/4, 7p lane 8

Claimed by Lisa Francis from Stonehedge LLC for $25,000, O'Connell Kathleen - Trainer
01Sep25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46¶½ 1:11º» 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 61-73 3 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Leon S 117 fL 2.50 Obliging118¸¡ Don't Fool With Me117¡ Tower Twenty Two117¶ dueled btwn, 2d best 6
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :51.1b 6/8 3 Oct 25 Fai 4F ft :50.4b 9/11

6
6-1 Black

Devastating 67 (L)
B.f.3 Volatile - Riboletti by Distorted Humor, KY
BLACK, orange circled 'S', orange stripes on sleeves, orange cap

74 $40,000 Own: Steven R. Smith
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (44-10-8-5)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (277-64-48-43) 117»

2025: 9 2 3 0 $62,848 Turf: 3 1 2 0 $33,600
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,238
Life: 9 2 3 0 $62,848 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $9,238

Track: 4 1 2 0 $34,000
14Dec25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¶ :48^¿ 1:13½¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 75 70-79 6 1 4º 4¶¡ 3¸ 1¶ Hazlewood Y 120» L *1.50 Devastating120¶ Runsweetly125¨© Persian125¶¢ hop start,4w turn,up 7
27Nov25 Lrl4 gd 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :47^^ 1:26¹¹ 3gk SOC 25000/25000-c 69 65-74 7 1 5º 4¹ 1«¬ 2¹ Sanchez M J 124 L *.80 Don't Fool With Me124¹ Devastating124¸ Margaret P122¸¢ w4w,bid 3deep,brsh 1/8 7

Claimed by Smith Steven from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $25,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
24Oct25 Lrl3 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :48½º 1:12¾¹ 1:49º^ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 68 81-87 1 3º¡ 4º 4¹ 4£ 2¨μ Sanchez M J 123 L *1.10 Mambo Queen123¨μ Devastating123¸¢ Arise My Love123£ narrow quarters 1/8 9
03Oct25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¾ :46»½ 1:24¶» 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 65 68-61 4 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¼ 4¶¶¡ Sanchez M J 123 L 2.90 Intrepid Mo118¸¡ Nancy Mary119¶¢ Seaside Road123½£ chased 3-path betwen 6
21Aug25 Ind3 yl p¶¸ 1m¿» :48º¶ 1:13¿º 1:38¼¸ 3 k Msw 32000 80-78 7 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¢ Asmussen K J 121 L 4.90 Devastating121¶¢ Two Turntables121»¢ Dodecahedron121¶¢ wbmp,2p,rally3p3/16,drv 9
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.2b 3/7 13 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 4/11 17 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 8/27

7
7-2 Orange

Synergism 74 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Synergy Between Us by Empire Maker, KY
GREEN, white collar & crown emblem, green shamrock & cuffs on white sleeves, red cap

68 $32,000 Own: Cash is King LLC & LC Racing LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (136-45-18-19)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (224-34-26-41) 121

2025: 6 3 0 0 $53,670 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $26,700
2024: 3 1 0 0 $24,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 9 4 0 0 $77,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 0 0 $31,770
28Nov25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¹ 1:12º» 1:39»º 3gk SOC 16000/16000 73 102-82 8 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1º¢ Toledo J 124 bL *1.50 Synergism124º¢ Ade117¨μ The Goddess Factor123¶¢ 4-3w,drifted in,drivng 8
15Nov25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¹ 1:13º¼ 1:45¿¹ 3gk Alw 49500nw1/x 74 74-57 2 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 4º 5¶¶ 5¸¶ Toledo J 121 bL 2.60 Atlantis Queen116»¢ Intrepid Mo121¶^¢ Paradise Wins121«¬ brk inward,used wide 7
05Oct25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶¾ 1:13¼¿ 1:46^» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 60 74-78 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1» 1¿ Toledo J 123 bL 2.10 Synergism123¿ Tres Aries123¹¡ Lord's Lady123¹£ 3-2wd, driving 5
12Sep25 Lrl3 gd p¹» 1mº^ :48¸¶ 1:12»¸ 1:36»¼ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 68-72 1 6½ 5»¡ 4½¡ 4¼ 4º Toledo J 122 bL 5.30 Sharmin121«¬ Notable Exchange122¹¢ Claramente126£ 3wd, mild gain 6
07Aug25 Cnl7 ft u 1m¼^ :47¹º 1:11¼^ 1:36»¿ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 75-74 2 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Toledo J 118 bL *1.50 Synergism118¸£ Nicky Jolene123¸£ Rocio118¶¶ wbmp st,stalk,bid3w,clr 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :49.2b 7/11 7 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :48.4b 2/20 a29 Oct 25 Fai 4F ft :50b 1/6

8
5-1 Pink

Esroh 68 E (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Great Notion - Curlabella by Curlin, MD
ROYAL BLUE, black "BR" on white diamond, white sleeves, royal blue cap

71 $40,000 Own: Bonuccelli Racing
Trn: Kenneth M. Cox (39-4-2-7)

ANGEL CRUZ (153-12-16-24) 122

2025: 10 1 1 1 $50,555 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 2 1 0 0 $20,430 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,230
Life: 12 2 1 1 $70,985 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,290

Track: 9 1 1 1 $50,085
14Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :46½º 1:11¾¹ 3gkjAlw 48500nw1/b/x 71 68-66 6 6 3¡ 2¡ 5¼ 5½£ Cruz A 121 bL 2.70 Itsamonstamash124¶¢ Nancy Mary121º¢ Concrete Faze126¶¢ 3wd, gave way 7
11Oct25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :22¿½ :46¸^ 1:24¹º 3gkjStk - MdMlDstfB - 102k 69 93-75 10 3 2¶ 2¶ 5º¡ 8¶¶£ Cruz A 118 b 51.40 Onyx Ten121¶£ Green Eyed Monster119¸¡ Foxy Junior124¶¡ chased, tired 12
12Sep25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23º½ :47¸º 1:11¼º 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 62-86 5 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1» Cruz A 122 bL 3.80 Esroh122» Seaside Road122¹£ Nancy Mary118¸¡ ins,ask upr,eagr,r out 6
27Aug25 Cnl8 fm h»^ 5K¸^ :22¶¶ :44¾¿ 1:03^¸ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 83-66 5 6 6»¢ 7½¡ 5½ 5¼¢ Karamanos H 119 bL 35.40 Chantico118¸¡ Maddy R118£ Gold Stamp118¡ wtight early,2-3w,rail 10
16Jul25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :47½½ 1:12¸» 1:39¿» 3gk SOC 25000/32000 59-66 5 4¸¡ 5¹¢ 5¸ 4¹ 6º¡ Cruz A 119 bL 12.60 Nomoretanlines118¶ Irish Coco123¡ Night Quest123£ rated ins, no threat 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 17/27 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 79/82 5 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 69/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000 Or Less In Their Last
Three Starts or Claiming Price $12,500-10,000. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Vodkatini 58 E (L)
B.m.6 Divining Rod - Martini by Yes It's True, MD
ROYAL BLUE, white circled "W," white bars on sleeves, royal blue cap

61 $12,500 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (49-5-5-7)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (117-15-15-14) 123

2025: 11 1 2 2 $33,485 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $12,130
2024: 7 1 3 0 $25,130 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $15,500
Life: 34 5 10 4 $190,194 Distance: 8 0 3 1 $29,035

Track: 12 2 3 2 $91,199
30Nov25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :48¼¾ 1:14»¶ 1:50^^ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 59 70-42 7 7¾ 7¾¡ 7¶¼ 6¶» 6¸¶£ Torrealba J 123 bL 17.80 Pam Pam126º¡ Girvinized118£ Atlas Strong119¿£ 4wd 1st turn,outrun 7
15Nov25 Lrl6 fm p¹» 1mº^ :49¾» 1:14¸º 1:37º¸ 3gk SOC 8000/12500-c 64 55-64 8 5º¡ 4¹¡ 5º 10¶¸ 10¶¶¡ Rocco, Jr. J 123 bL 69.10 Spoils of War122¶¡ Antonacci Girl121¸¢ Buzzaway126¨μ 4wd outs foes,weaknd 10

Claimed by Charlie J. Williams LLC from Original 6 Stable for $12,500, Gorham Michael E. - Trainer
18Oct25 Del10 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¹¹ 1:14¹^ 1:45¾¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 64 56-65 4 6»£ 6»¢ 6» 6½¡ 4¾ Mena R E 122 bL 4.60 Qualified Hire122º¢ Extremely Gruntled122¨μ Shigeko122¹¡ mid-pack,steady finish 9
28Sep25 Del4 mys 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48^¸ 1:14^¾ 1:46»¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 65 66-64 7 6º£ 6¹¡ 5º 4»¡ 4¹£ Mena R E 124 bL 9.50 More Ransom121¶£ Shigeko121¸ Lady Dominance124«¬ wslow, 5w, mild rally 8
30Aug25 Tim4 ft 1mº^ :49º¿ 1:15»¿ 1:43¸º 3gk Str 5000cnd 91-65 1 1¶¡ 3¨μ 4»¡ 4½ 3¿¡ Mena R E 124 bL 2.20 Skip Thru Da Fire115º More Ransom122»¡ Vodkatini124¨μ spd,rate bck,ins,empty 6
06Aug25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :49¶¾ 1:14º¸ 1:40¹¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 38-69 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º¢ Mena R E 120 bL 3.00 Vodkatini120º¢ Lady Dominance120¶ Extremely Gruntled120¡ stalk 2p, bid, clear 7
06Jun25 Del5 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48^^ 1:13¹» 1:43¿¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 59-66 5 1¸ 1¶ 2¸ 2¸ 2¼ Mena R E 120 bL 3.10 Salagadoola120¼ Vodkatini120¸ Viking Queen124£ svgrnd, gave way 3/8 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 16/68

2
10-1 White

Missy Boss 62 E (L)
Ch.f.4 Holy Boss - Zeenut by Mingun, MD
TURQUIOSE & HOT PINK DIAMONDS, hot pink cuffs & collar, hot pink cap

54 Own: Walter B. Doggett, III
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (73-5-6-7)

MARTIN CHUAN (133-22-16-15) 123

2025: 6 2 1 0 $25,720 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 5 2 0 0 $32,625 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 1 0 $61,985 Distance: 4 4 0 0 $50,670

Track: 7 2 0 0 $31,380
28Nov25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¾ 1:14^º 1:48½¶ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 52 88-73 6 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¼¢ Chuan M 126 bfL 9.60 Missy Boss126¼¢ Honor the Truth119¶ Major Houlihan119¹¢ near rail, driving 8
13Nov25 Pen2 ft 1B½^ :48¼¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:47¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 50 81-78 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1» 1¾£ Torres J 121 bfL 7.00 Missy Boss121¾£ Margo's Margarita121¶£ Blackdiamond Dinny121¼£ inside, mild drive 6
15Oct25 Del3 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¶» 1:14ºº 1:46º¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (7.5-5)cnd 44 78-52 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 6¸¢ 6¶¸¡*Hazlewood Y 114» bfL 6.60 Gregorian Solo121«¬ My Honeybunch121¶ The Feisty One118º£ wbmpst, pace, yield,PL5th 9
12Sep25 Cnl2 ft 6Kº» :22¼» :46^º 1:16½¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 75--- 8 1 3¡ 6¹¢ 8¶» 8¹¿ Lopez P 122 bfL 11.10 On a Proud Note118£ Betsylicious122½ Chublin122º wgave way 5/16,joggd in 8
22Aug25 Cnl1 ft 1m»^ :45¾½ 1:12^¾ 1:39¹¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 68-18 1 1¸ 1» 3¸ 5½ 5¸½ Hamilton W 123 bfL 14.70 Pola of Trouble123«¬ Chase by the Moon125» Titian Tyrant123«¬ fast pace3p, gave way 7
07Aug25 Del3 ft 1m»¼ :50^¹ 1:15¸¼ 1:42^¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 32-62 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Ortiz Y O 120 bfL 16.50 Ribbonsinherhair120¡ Missy Boss120» Voodoo Priestess118º press, duel, gamely 5
13Jun24 Del2 ft 1m»¼ :48¿¶ 1:14¹¼ 1:41¹¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 67--- 2 1¶ 1¡ 4º 3¼¡ -- Ortiz Y O 115 bfL 15.00 Blaze On115¨μ Go Margie Go118¶¾£ Lovely Liza120¨μwinj str, walked off 6

3
2-1 Blue

Atlas Strong 70 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Editorial - Be My Love by With Distinction, MD
BLUE & LIME GREEN QUARTERS, blue & lime green halved sleeves, blue cap

75 $12,500 Own: Harry Kassap LLC
Trn: Tim Woolley (19-1-2-4)

J.G. TORREALBA (176-29-18-22) 123

2025: 8 1 0 1 $51,132 Turf: 11 2 0 0 $78,457
2024: 11 4 0 1 $114,215 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,335
Life: 19 5 0 2 $165,347 Distance: 9 0 0 2 $22,837

Track: 14 3 0 2 $107,967
30Nov25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :48¼¾ 1:14»¶ 1:50^^ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 74 84-67 4 5¹¡ 4º¡ 3º 3¸ 3»¢ Cruz A 119 bL 3.80 Pam Pam126º¡ Girvinized118£ Atlas Strong119¿£ flattened out inside 7
08Nov25 Lrl5 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :47¿º 1:12¶¾ 1:36¿½ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 75 83-83 3 5º¡ 6¼ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¸¢ Cruz A 123 L 10.70 Don't Tell Deren123¸ Mainstream Sellout123¨© Bay Street123«¬ rail, needed rally 10
11Oct25 Lrl10 fm p 1B¹» :47¹¶ 1:11½¾ 1:41¿^ 3gkjStk - MdMilLdysB - 125k 74 94-88 8 4º 5»¡ 6»£ 6º¢ 5»¡ Cruz A 120 13.30 Worth a Dime117¸¡ Juniper Juice120¡ Touisset120¶¡ btw,angled in,empty 8
26Sep25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¸» 1:11½¶ 1:44¼» 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 74 72-65 5 6¿ 5¼ 4½¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¼¢ Ruiz J 123 L 14.10 Lovely Charm121¸¢ Navani123¾ I Can Run119¸£ lost ground 4-5wd 7
16Aug25 Cnl9 fm o¾^ 1B¶»^ :49¼¾ 1:13¼¾ 1:42½º 3gklStk - AllBrandyB - 125k 25-60 6 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¸ 7¾¡ 7¶^¢ Sanchez M J 123 28.60 Lifelovenlaughter123¨μ Winfinity118¶£ Cut From Class123£ wbump st,3path,weakened 7
26Jul25 Del7 fm p¶½ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¾¶ 1:11»º 1:39¿¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 45-65 8 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 7»£ 8¾¢ Cedeno C 124 L 5.80 Stern Chaser122¡ Racey Ruby115«¬ Memphis Showboat122¡ chased, flattened out 8
17Jul25 Del7 ft u 1m»¼ :47º¾ 1:12º^ 1:39^^ 3gklAlw 50000 57-80 3 3¼¡ 3º¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1»£ Ruiz J 119 L *.70 Atlas Strong119»£ Lino and Me116£ Can Do118¼¢ 3wbid, kick clear 4

4
6-1 Yellow

Golden Charm 60 E (L)
B.m.5 Blofeld - Golden Innis by Yarrow Brae, MD
RED, black & white skunk, red bars on black sleeves, red cap

60 Own: Pepe Stable & J L M Jacona Stable
Trn: Jose J. Magana (17-1-5-2)

KEVIN GOMEZ (57-5-8-10) 123

2025: 7 0 2 0 $15,260 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $13,580
2024: 12 3 6 1 $155,610 Off (Dirt): 6 0 5 0 $39,640
Life: 27 3 13 2 $223,780 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $55,600

Track: 19 3 9 2 $182,330
07Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¼¼ 1:15¼¹ 1:55¿» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 59 42-63 1 4¸¡ 5¸£ 5¼ 2¹¡ 2¨μ Gomez K 123 fL 11.10 Genieinabridle123¨μ Golden Charm123¹¡ Ribbonsinherhair123¨μ ins, 6p upper, rallied 6
02Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22½¿ :46º¹ 1:12»¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 57 46-41 7 6 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¿ 6¶¹¢ Ortiz Y O 123 fL 2.00 Lady Charlotte123¹¡ Royal Seamstress119¼¡ Put a Rock On It123¶¢ lost ground 4-5wd 7

Claimed by Pepe Stable and J L M Jacona Stable from Murray, Jr., Mrs. E. Allen and Albert, Linda L. for $7,500, Albert Linda L. - Trainer
10Oct25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¶ :46¹¼ 1:24¾¿ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 60 43-67 3 6 5» 5»¡ 4¼ 5¿¡ Ortiz Y O 123 L 12.40 Braquet123¡ Society Ball123¹ Always Laughing123¸ 3-4wd, weakened 7
23Aug25 Tim8 ft 1mº^ :48¾¸ 1:13¾¿ 1:41¶¹ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 74-56 3 4º¡ 4º¡ 4½ 5¶¶ 5¶¾¡ Briceno J G 122 L 7.10 Cluck Cluck117¡ Gourmet122¼¢ Majestic Creed122¶¡ towards ins,gave way 5
09Aug25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22¿» :46¼» 1:11¹½ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 43-75 3 7 5¹ 7º£ 6¸¢ 6¼ Ortiz Y O 121 L 33.70 I'm a Cutie Pie121¡ Wise Miss121«¬ Bella Queen121¹¢ off pace, no threat 7
28Jun25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :22¶¼ :45¹¿ 1:11¿¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 32-75 3 7 6¿¡ 6¿¡ 4½ 2¸¡ Ortiz Y O 123 L 11.20 Proud Divi123¸¡ Golden Charm123¨μ Yumyum Eat Em Up123¸ 3p,swung7p lane,rally 7
14Jun25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :24º¼ :48»¸ 1:26º¾ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 42-62 4 4 3¶ 4¸ 6» 6¶^¡ Cruz A 123 L 17.10 Ginger Girl123¡ Too Many Kisses123¶¢ I'm a Cutie Pie123¸£ spd,rate bck,ins,wknd 7
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :51b 31/44 1 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 11/18

5
3-1 Green

Golden Eib Micrphn 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Keen Ice - Annabill by Outflanker, KY
GOLD, gold "Bush Racing Stable" on green bush, green diamonds on gold sleeves, gold cap

77 $12,500 Own: Bush Racing Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (10-1-2-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (153-12-16-24) 126

2025: 9 2 4 2 $50,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 9 4 2 1 $63,207 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 3 $35,820
Life: 39 11 8 7 $209,707 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
28Nov25 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :47¿¹ 1:12¿^ 1:39ºº 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 71 70-82 3 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 1¸ Cruz A 121 bL 7.60 Golden Eib Micrphn121¸ Volatility121»£ Coal Mine121«¬ 4-w, up final 1/16 8
06Nov25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22^¾ :45¶¼ 1:10½^ 3gk SOC 5000/12500 73 52-77 5 8 8»£ 8»£ 5¹¡ 2£ Rodriguez A R 121 bL *2.60 Nail Polish121£ Golden Eib Micrphn121¨© Sheherhers121¶¢ 2p,swng4w,closd,got 2d 8
18Oct25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23ºº :46¿¶ 1:12¹¾ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 72 39-84 3 4 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Cruz A 125 bL 4.40 Awesome Pic122¶¢ Golden Eib Micrphn125¸ Lastchance Romance125¼£ chased winner home 5
08Oct25 Del8 ft 5K¼º :21¿¸ :46^¿ 1:05»¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 70 53-71 5 5 5º¡ 5¼ 4»¡ 3¹¡ Rodriguez A R 125 bL 4.20 Duela Dent122¹¡ Ritabook125¨© Golden Eib Micrphn125¸ trailed, rallied 5
18Sep25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :45¼¿ 1:12¸^ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 67-76 2 3 4º 4º 3¹¡ 3¹ Lopez C E 125 bL 6.60 Peridot Pendant125¶¢ Ritabook125¶£ Golden Eib Micrphn125º¡ wbump st,rail1/4,3p str 6
28Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :45¼¸ 1:12½¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 77-79 2 6 5¹¢ 5º¢ 4¸ 1¸ Chuan M 121 bL 4.90 Golden Eib Micrphn121¸ Ritabook125¶¢ Velvet Vixen116¹ 2p,4p lane,rally btwn 7
15Aug25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22^¼ :44½¿ 1:10¸¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 69-64 3 3 2¸ 2¸ 2» 2»£ Rodriguez A R 121 bL 3.20 Pridot Pndnt125»£ Golden Eib Micrphn121¼ When Your Strnge125¶º chased 2-3w,2nd best 4

6
7-2 Black

Genieinabridle 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Great Notion - Include a Check by Include, PA
MJC

73 Own: Jose M. Cazares
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (78-12-12-14)

JORGE F. HERNANDEZ (47-5-10-6) 126

2025: 10 5 2 1 $88,428 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 6 0 2 2 $22,340 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $15,993
Life: 33 9 6 4 $242,988 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $38,280

Track: 23 5 5 3 $139,075
07Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¼¼ 1:15¼¹ 1:55¿» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 71 51-64 4 5¹¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¨μ Hernandez J F 123 bfL *1.40 Genieinabridle123¨μ Golden Charm123¹¡ Ribbonsinherhair123¨μ w2p1/4, 5p1/8, held on 6
31Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½½ 1:14¶¾ 1:48^¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 71 82-78 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Hernandez J F 123 bfL *1.50 Genieinabridle123¹¢ Ribbonsinherhair122¾¢ Skip Thru Da Fire118¨μ ins-2w,driftd,rddn out 7
30Aug25 Tim8 ft 1B¼^ :51¸» 1:16¿¸ 1:50^¾ 3gklAlw 45100nw1/b/x 61-82 3 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hernandez J F 126 bL 3.70 Genieinabridle126¶¢ Meg123¸¡ Dazzy123¿£ rank,4wd 5/8,drft,drv 5
22Aug25 Tim4 ft 1mº^ :48¼^ 1:14¸¾ 1:40¼¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 79-78 7 3¶ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º 1¾¡ Hernandez J F 122 bL *.70 Genieinabridle122¾¡ Divine Exchange122¶¢ Majesty's Freedom122¹¡ 3wd,outs bid,rddn out 7
01Aug25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :48½» 1:13¶¾ 1:39¹» 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 47-70 5 3º 4º¡ 3¼¡ 3¼¡ 4½¢ Hernandez J F 121 bL 4.00 Warrior's Defense121¶ Casa Juanita121»£ Up N Runnin120¡ broke slow,3wd turn 5
16Jul25 Pen2 gds 1m½^ :49¼½ 1:13¾½ 1:39¸¾ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 37-62 3 5¸¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¿ Hernandez J F 121 bL 5.90 Boss Like Beth121»¢ Pink Rose123¹£ Genieinabridle121¿¢ wrank,headstrong 4wd 5
27Jun25 Pen11 gds 1ÇÀ ½^ :49¸½ 1:14^¹ 1:45»¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 34-66 3 6º¡ 6º¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 2¹¡ Hernandez J F 120 bL 5.40 Braquet120¹¡ Genieinabridle120¡ La Macchina Rossa120¶¢wbmp st,3-4p trn,got 2d 6
Workout(s): a1 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 1/5 25 Nov 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:47.3b 2/2 27 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 10/10 18 Oct 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:49b 2/2

7
4-1 Orange

How Sweet She Is 69 (L)
B.m.5 Good Samaritan - Forget It by Distorted Humor, KY
BLUE, red & yellow "SC", blue cap

72 $12,500 Own: Super C Racing Inc. & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (142-27-32-17)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (277-64-48-43) 118»

2025: 10 2 5 0 $83,040 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 9 1 2 0 $38,170 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $12,690
Life: 28 4 10 3 $204,210 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $34,970

Track: 16 2 6 1 $105,260
05Dec25 Lrl7 gd 1B¶¶^ :49¸º 1:15¹¿ 1:49^^ 3gk Alw 50735nw1/x 70 83-60 3 1«¬ 2¶ 2º¡ 4½ 5¶»¢ Torrealba J 123 bL 9.30 Intrepid Mo117» Audibly123º£ Arise My Love122¹ rail,duel, faltered 8
31Oct25 Lrl8 ft 1N¹» :50º^ 1:15¸¾ 1:55¹¼ 3gk Alw 53410nw1/x 69 58-68 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 5º¢ Chuan M 123 bL 3.80 Rowsie Express123¡ Whocouldaskformo123¸¡ Audibly123¨μ 2w,bid btw,duel,fade 6
28Sep25 Lrl9 gd p¶½ 1B¹» :48¶¹ 1:12½^ 1:43¸º 3gk Alw 50970nw1/x 76 87-73 5 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 4¸£ 7»¡ 7½ Sanchez M J 123 bL 4.70 Stop Watch119¨μ Shine On Moon123¡ Summer Whirl123¨μ outside, gave way 7
06Sep25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¿¿ 1:14¹¸ 1:46¹» 3gk Alw 49000nw1/x 57-77 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 2¶¶ Lopez C E 123 bL *1.10 Estocada119¶¶ How Sweet She Is123¸¢ Paradise Wins119¹¡ ins,hounded 1/2-1/4 5
20Aug25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47¿½ 1:12¾¶ 1:38ºº 3gk SOC 25000/25000 48-78 3 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Silvera R 122 bL *.70 How Sweet She Is122¸ Racey Ruby122¶£ Zoning Order122¶¡ rallied, drew clear 6
24Jul25 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :22º¶ :45¼º 1:25^¼ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 92-83 6 2 3¸ 5¸£ 2¶ 2¶¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.70 Burner Account120¶¡ How Sweet She Is122» Cocoa's Vivian122¶¢ wide, could not get by 6
07Jul25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22º¹ :45¹» 1:22¾¼ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 70-80 2 6 3¹¡ 3¶ 3½ 2¶¶ Lopez P 122 bL 1.80 Taliesin120¶¶ How Sweet She Is122¶ Burner Account120»¢ angled out, up place 6
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.3b 29/36 24 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.1h 3/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) /10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 5-6-7-8)

5 Laurel Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Two Year Olds. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $40,000, if for
$32,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) Which have not been permitted Lasix within 48 hours of Post Time. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Palacios
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Enticed - Navajo Scout by Even the Score, TX
LIGHT GREEN, white diamond belt, orange band on fuchsia sleeves, fuchsia collar, orange cap

63 $40,000 Own: Gracie Mae Stables
Trn: John E. Salzman, Jr. (27-7-2-6)

JOE ROCCO JR. (38-6-5-4) 119

2025: 4 1 0 2 $25,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 2 $25,500 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $21,000

Track: 4 1 0 2 $25,500
13Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48»^ 1:14½¾ 1:41º¶ 2 Clm 40000 (40-32) 60-62 4 6¾¡ 6» 6¸£ 4¼¡ 3½ Rocco, Jr. J 119 b 5.50 Our Day Will Come120£ Golden Sand118¼¢ Palacios119º¡ bobble start,willing 7
28Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22½¾ :47¶» 1:13^» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 60-76 1 7 6»£ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Rocco, Jr. J 122 b *2.50 Palacios122¸¡ Finny112¼¢ Vida122¡ 4wd turn, driving 7
07Nov25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¶¼ :46¶¼ 1:04¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 16-53 2 12 11¶¸ 9¶» 8¿£ 8¾¡ Toledo J 122 b *1.30 Polvellan122¸¢ Vida122¨μ This Is the Life122¡ whesitated,angl,belated 12
19Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46¶¹ 1:12º¿ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 77-62 6 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º¡ Toledo J 122 b 3.40 Prince of Darkness122¶£ Golden Kid122¸£ Palacios122¸ wslw st,bid3p1/4,flatnd 8
Workout(s): a4 Oct 25 Lrl 3F ft :37bg 1/9

2
30-1 White

Sticktothesystem 49 E
B.c.2 Engage - Smart Notion by Great Notion, MD
BLUE, lime green horseshoes, green & white triangles, green & white stripes on sleeves, blue cap

48 $32,000 Own: Northern Lights Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Linda L. Albert (28-4-4-5)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (74-8-5-14) 110»

2025: 4 1 0 1 $21,230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $19,320
Life: 4 1 0 1 $21,230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $20,670
05Dec25 Lrl1 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47¾¸ 1:29^¿ 2 Clm 16000 (16-12.5)-c 44 95-60 8 3 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¡ 3¹¢ Russell S 122 b *1.60 Mose Smokin113£ Boss Mode119¸¡ Sticktothesystem122«¬ weakened final furlong 8

Claimed by Northern Lights Racing Stable LLC from Lucky 7 Stables for $16,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
08Nov25 Lrl2 mys 1B¶¶^ :48¹¸ 1:15¹^ 1:50¸¼ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 32 84-51 4 1¹ 1º 1¹ 1½ 1¶¸£ Toledo J 122 b *.70 Sticktothesystem122¶¸£ Paynted Lion122¹ Donut Dust122£ bmp st,off ins,driving 7
29Aug25 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¸¼ :47¾º 1:19¼½ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 92-35 1 5 3¹ 4º 5¶¶ 6¶º¡ Cruz A 120 5.00 Feels So Right113» Mo Missile120¨μ Hoppetosse120¹£ rail, gave way 6
28Jun25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23º¿ :47º¼ 1:06¹¸ 2 lMsw 45000 54-42 5 5 2¶ 2¶ 4» 5¶¶¡ Rodriguez J 120 6.80 Heat Check120¡ Mr. Supreme 120º¡ Naymar113¸£wbump start,gave way 6
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 10/62 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50bg 59/81 25 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 21/53 a15 Oct 25 Lrl 3F ft :36.1b 1/6

3
15-1 Blue

Prince of Darkness 52 E
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Preservationist - Majestic Princess by Cairo Prince, MD
YELLOW & BLUE HALVES, yellow & blue sun, blue sleeves, yellow cap

61 $40,000 Own: Rising Sun Racing Stables, Inc. & Annette M. Eubanks
Trn: Annette M. Eubanks (30-5-3-4)

JEIRON BARBOSA (155-12-17-21) 119

2025: 4 1 0 1 $28,070 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,470
Life: 4 1 0 1 $28,070 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $28,070

Track: 4 1 0 1 $28,070
12Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22»» :46¸» 1:13^º 2 Aoc 50000 (62.5-50)nw1/x 50 102-69 5 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 5» 4¾¡ Barbosa J 117 f 13.50 Spidey Man119¡ Ihaveanappforthat119¨μ Lundi Loot119½£ 4wd long way,fade 5
21Nov25 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :23¸¼ :47»¹ 1:13»º 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 35 81-51 2 6 2«¬ 2¡ 4» 5¶^ Lopez C E 121 f 16.30 Worker Bee114¶¡ Blue Forty Two119¶£ Bonsai Warrior119£wbrk in,off slw,use ins 7
19Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46¶¹ 1:12º¿ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 84-72 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Lopez C E 122 f 13.60 Prince of Darkness122¶£ Golden Kid122¸£ Palacios122¸ pace 2-3p, drew clear 8
27Sep25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :23ºº :48º¾ 1:15^» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 57-44 5 8 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 3½ Lopez C E 122 f 7.90 Mister Roscoe122¼¢ Good Man Dan122£ Prince of Darkness122¡ wbmp,pinch,used,5wd 8
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37bg 1/13 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 12/43 a8 Nov 25 Lrl 4F my :47.3b 1/8

4
4-1 Yellow

Mr. Supreme 62 E
Ch.g.2 First Mondays - Yes It's Red by Yes It's True, MD
PURPLE, light purple triangle, purple cap

71 $40,000 Own: Pramote Changsila
Trn: Jose Corrales (127-17-12-17)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (277-64-48-43) 114»

2025: 9 1 1 1 $62,235 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,950
Life: 9 1 1 1 $62,235 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $44,200

Track: 4 0 1 1 $20,085
21Nov25 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :23¸¼ :47»¹ 1:13»º 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 68 55-64 7 2 6º 4¹ 3º 4º Briceno J G 119 b 2.90 Worker Bee114¶¡ Blue Forty Two119¶£ Bonsai Warrior119£ 5-4w,left lead,steady 7
26Oct25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¼¸ :46º» 1:04¾¸ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 61 65-84 4 1 4º¡ 4º¡ 3¹¡ 3¹ Briceno J G 119 b 8.10 Max Capacity119¶¡ Blue Forty Two119¶¡ Mr. Supreme119»¡ ins move,altered 1/8 7
11Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46½^ 1:12¶^ 2 jStk - MdMlNrsryB - 102k 57 66-74 2 6 6º¢ 6»¡ 4¸ 5¸£ Briceno J G 122 b 105.00 Big Cuddle122£ Mo's Glitter122¨μ Lundi Loot122¶ wbump start,left lead 13
14Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¶ :46»¶ 1:11¹^ 2 lStk - FrstStDash - 100k 53-60 5 2 5¹¡ 7»£ 7¿¡ 7¶º¢ Rodriguez J 118 b 24.00 Probably Dreaming121¸¢ Lundi Loot119¹ Code of Silence118º£ mid pack, retreated 8
30Aug25 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¶^ :47»º 1:20½½ 2 Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 116-68 3 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 4» 4º Hazlewood Y 111½ b 2.00 Our Day Will Come120¸¢ Irish Jubalee120£ Tricks R for Juba118¶ off duel, gave way 1/4 4
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 20/34 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 61/67 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 19/79 4 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 55/71

5
6-1 Green

Feels So Right 56 E
Ch.g.2 Uncle Lino - Dressedtothenines by Super Ninety Nine, MD
RED, blue sash, white chevrons on sleeves, red cap

54 $40,000 Own: Hamilton A. Smith
Trn: Owner (53-8-8-8)

JEAN G. BRICENO (112-16-8-16) 119

2025: 5 1 0 2 $28,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,450
Life: 5 1 0 2 $28,300 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,580

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,580
13Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48»^ 1:14½¾ 1:41º¶ 2 Clm 40000 (40-32) 53 77-55 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3» 4¶¶¡ Hazlewood Y 114» b 3.50 Our Day Will Come120£ Golden Sand118¼¢ Palacios119º¡ near rail, weakened 7
09Nov25 Lrl2 wf 6f¼^ :22¸º :46^¿ 1:12»^ 2 Clm 25000 (25-20) 51 100-63 5 1 2¸ 2¸ 2º¡ 3¼¡ Torrealba J 119 b 3.10 Sculcos Folly118» Fowl Mouth119¶¡ Feels So Right119¸£ prompt 3w,4w upr,fade 6
11Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46½^ 1:12¶^ 2 jStk - MdMlNrsryB - 102k 42 80-44 13 4 4¸ 5¹¡ 7¼ 11¶¼¢ Sanchez M J 122 f 55.50 Big Cuddle122£ Mo's Glitter122¨μ Lundi Loot122¶ drifted wide, gave way 13
29Aug25 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¸¼ :47¾º 1:19¼½ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 112-65 2 3 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1» Hazlewood Y 113½ 4.40 Feels So Right113» Mo Missile120¨μ Hoppetosse120¹£ rail, driving 6
06Aug25 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22¾¶ :47¸¿ 1:05¿½ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 30-44 4 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3½¢ Rodriguez Y 113½ 9.80 Fowl Mouth119»¡ Dancing Denae119¶£ Feels So Right113¸¢ btwn, stalk, empty 7
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :49.2b 9/48 29 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1bg 2/14 23 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 2/10 1 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 11/13

6
12-1 Black

Rudiobus 51
Ch.c.2 Practical Joke - Keltoi by Lookin At Lucky, PA
TAN, hunter green sash, tan cap

57 $40,000 Own: Thomas Coulter
Trn: Erin C. McClellan (18-1-1-3)

INOEL BEATO (12-0-0-0) 119

2025: 4 1 0 1 $23,025 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,050
Life: 4 1 0 1 $23,025 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,850

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
30Oct25 Pen4 sys 6f¼» :22^¼ :45¹¼ 1:10¼¾ 2 Alw 35000nw1/x 46 75-69 6 5 6¹£ 4¹¡ 5½ 5¾¡ Beato I 120 26.30 Follow the Fellow119¶£ Red Zone Runner119º Expresso Bay119£ 4-5p,6w upper,no rally 6
18Oct25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¾ :46¾¹ 1:13¹^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35) 34 79-64 4 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Beato I 122 10.50 Rudiobus122¨© Workhard Playhard122¨μ Impressiveness122¶¡ prs,str battle,won bob 7
14Sep25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :23¼½ :46¼» 1:04º½ 2 Msw 50115 40-41 7 7 6»¡ 7¼£ 8¿£ 8¶¶ Ramos Y O 122 *2.70 Parkes122¶¢ Flatter My Dad122¹¡ Garage Beers122¸wbump start,4wd turn 8
29Aug25 Pen4 ft 5f¼^ :23¶¶ :47¶¸ :59½¶ 2 Msw 34000 53-46 2 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 2» 3¿¡ Ramos Y O 119 2.60 Song to Remember118¿¡ Fine Diamond120¨© Rudiobus119¶¢ chase inside,kept on 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :47.2b 3/24 9 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 2/8 21 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 17/27 10 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :47.4b 11/46

7
9-2 Orange

Our Day Will Come 61 E
Ch.c.2 St Patrick's Day - Defoe Street by Street Sense, MD
PURPLE, purple "U" on red diamond, red diamond on sleeves, purple cap

67 $40,000 Own: Louis J. Ulman & Walter Vieser, II
Trn: Phillip Capuano (51-5-4-7)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (143-13-20-14) 122

2025: 8 3 0 0 $90,660 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,000
Life: 8 3 0 0 $90,660 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 4 1 0 0 $30,550
13Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48»^ 1:14½¾ 1:41º¶ 2 Clm 40000 (40-32) 63 68-74 3 5¼ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1£ Lopez C E 120 b 4.40 Our Day Will Come120£ Golden Sand118¼¢ Palacios119º¡ rated inside,angl,drvn 7
06Dec25 Lrl6 gd 7f¼^ :23^¼ :46¼¹ 1:27¸¹ 2 jStk - MdJvnlB - 125k 58 86-66 9 1 4¹¡ 5º¡ 8¾£ 7¼¡ Briceno J G 122 b 25.60 Code of Silence122¨μ G Q Worthy122¡ Tartabull122¸¢ urged,3w uppr,empty 9
21Nov25 Lrl8 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿¿ :45¶¼ 1:03¶^ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 63 55-61 9 5 8¾ 8¶^ 9¶¹ 9½¢ Lopez C E 121 bf 43.20 Jessica's Eyes119£ Parkes119¡ Polvellan119¨μ failed to menace 9
02Nov25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¾¾ 1:12½¼ 1:47¸¼ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 55 79-66 6 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2º 4»¡ Lopez C E 121 b 7.70 Bala de Plata118¸¡ Dancing Denae119¸£ Wild Warrior117¨μ rail,chased,weakened 7
14Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¶ :46»¶ 1:11¹^ 2 lStk - FrstStDash - 100k 66-69 1 5 3¶¡ 5º 5¼¡ 4¶^ Hazlewood Y 118 b 15.30 Probably Dreaming121¸¢ Lundi Loot119¹ Code of Silence118º£ wbmpst, ins, 4 wide, 8
Workout(s): a19 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/25

8
2-1 Pink

Sculcos Folly 48
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Redesdale - Cool Johanna by Johannesburg, NY
YELLOW, pink circled red rose, pink cuffs on sleeves, pink cap

43 $40,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (5-1-1-1)

SHELDON RUSSELL (115-31-14-15) 119

2025: 3 2 0 0 $32,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,000
Life: 3 2 0 0 $32,100 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,000
09Nov25 Lrl2 wf 6f¼^ :22¸º :46^¿ 1:12»^ 2 Clm 20000 (25-20) 19 114-77 2 4 1¸ 1¸ 1º¡ 1» Russell S 118 b 12.80 Sculcos Folly118» Fowl Mouth119¶¡ Feels So Right119¸£wjostled st,burst,drvng 6
26Jul25 Mth2 ft 5fº^ :23º¶ :47¾^ 1:01¶¶ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 56-52 2 2 2¹ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Pennington F 118 2.60 Sculcos Folly118¸¡ Manoah's Glory118¹£ Pronti O Meno118 bid 2w, drew clear 3
06Jul25 Sar2 ft 5K»¹ :22¼» :46¶» 1:06¹º 2 jMsw 90000 20--- 5 8 8¾£ 8¶¼ 8¸¼ 8º¼£ Davis D 119 6.80® Toga Twist119¨© Valentine Crusader119½£ Max Money119¡ trailed throughout 8
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 1/13 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 41/56 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 44/44 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 33/46

9
10-1 Aqua

Mose Smokin 53 E
Gr/ro.g.2 Mosler - Glackety by Smoke Glacken, MD
MJC

51 $40,000 Own: Justin Wayson
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (44-10-8-5)

JOSE E. VARGAS (57-5-8-6) 112½

2025: 7 2 0 0 $47,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $18,560
Life: 7 2 0 0 $47,820 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,630

Track: 5 1 0 0 $22,480
05Dec25 Lrl1 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47¾¸ 1:29^¿ 2 Clm 16000 (16-12.5)-c 46 58-66 4 2 3»¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1£ Vargas J E 113½ bf 5.00 Mose Smokin113£ Boss Mode119¸¡ Sticktothesystem122«¬ drifted 1/8,left lead 8

Claimed by Wayson Justin from Barak Farm for $16,000, Corrales Jose - Trainer
09Nov25 Lrl2 wf 6f¼^ :22¸º :46^¿ 1:12»^ 2 Clm 25000 (25-20) 45 87-57 6 2 3º 3º 4¼¡ 4¿¢ Hazlewood Y 114» bf 4.40 Sculcos Folly118» Fowl Mouth119¶¡ Feels So Right119¸£ brk in,4wd,shifted in 6
11Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46½^ 1:12¶^ 2 jStk - MdMlNrsryB - 102k 38 65-57 9 9 7º¢ 7»£ 6» 8¶^£ Hamilton W 122 bf 155.90 Big Cuddle122£ Mo's Glitter122¨μ Lundi Loot122¶ 3wd 1/4, no rally 13
30Aug25 Tim6 ft 4f¹^ :23¸¼ :48^¹ 2 Mcl 50000 96-67 3 2 2¶ -- 2¡ 1¸ Hazlewood Y 113½ bf 6.50 Mose Smokin113¸ El Papacito120¨μ Flatter My Dad120»¢ 2wd bid,left lead,drvg 6
01Aug25 Del3 my u 1m»¼ :49¹¾ 1:15º¹ 1:42¹¾ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35) 30-29 4 6¹ 5¼ 5» 6¾ 6¶¿£ Hernandez J F 118 f 12.00 Our Day Will Come118¸¢ Coloma118¼¢ Tiz the Great118º¢ wstdy 1st, trail 1/4 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 28/68 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 46/84 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 22/74 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 61/67
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Prince of Darkness will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-4-7-1 LRL-12/28/2025-5

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $1.00 JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5

6 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Centsamilla 62 (L)
Ch.f.3 Speightster - Golden Jasmine by Goldencents, KY
YELLOW & ORANGE HALVES, orange & yellow sun, orange sleeve, yellow sleeve, orange cap

63 $12,500 Own: Rising Sun Racing Stables, Inc.
Trn: Annette M. Eubanks (30-5-3-4)

XAVIER PEREZ (95-16-11-10) 125

2025: 6 1 2 2 $32,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 6 1 2 2 $32,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 4 0 2 1 $14,800
07Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¶ :46¿¼ 1:13¹¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 63 69-64 4 1 2¶ 2º 3¸¡ 2¶ Perez X 125 fL 5.90 Polecat125¶ Centsamilla125¶ Ariel Moon121º¢ vie2p,lost ground turn 8
27Nov25 Lrl4 gd 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :47^^ 1:26¹¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 60 92-61 5 2 1¶ 1¸ 4º 5¿£ Rodriguez Y 119» fL 6.20 Don't Fool With Me124¹ Devastating124¸ Margaret P122¸¢ 3w,surrounded uppr 7
01Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^¾ :47¶º 1:12¼¾ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 52 80-71 5 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶£ Rodriguez Y 119» fL 2.90 Fabia119¶£ Centsamilla119¶¡ Ready for Magic114¼¡ drift out,grudgingly 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 3/9 a25 Oct 25 Lrl 3F ft :36.4h 1/13

2
5-2 White

Vanilla Sundae 60 (L)
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Vanilla Bean Back by Empire Maker, KY
ROYAL BLUE, orange circled "R," blue bars on orange sleeves, orange cap

54 $12,500 Own: Repole Stable
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (136-45-18-19)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (277-64-48-43) 120»

2025: 6 1 0 0 $58,380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $8,400 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $8,400
Life: 8 1 0 0 $66,780 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $980

Track: 1 0 0 0 $980
14Dec25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :22½¼ :45¾º 1:27¼» 3gk Alw 49735nw1/x 68 121-21 5 4 3¶ 6½¡ 6¶» 6¹¶ Toledo J 122 L 6.40 Love You More122¨μ Phlying Phyllis117º Old Bay123¾£ chased, gave way 6
05Nov25 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46¹º 1:12»» 1:43»^ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 65 101-57 4 1¶ 1¸ 2¡ 4¾¡ 6¶¼£ Toledo J 120 L *1.60 Braquet121¼¢ So Fully Sue121»£ Qualified Hire124¸ headed 5/16, gave way 6
06Jul25 Mth3 ft 1m¼º :48¼¾ 1:12¼^ 1:37¿¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 55-67 4 6¹ 6¹ 5» 5¶^ 5¶¹¡ Pennington F 118 L 4.60 Ruth117¨μ Tower Twenty Two117«¬ Naked Eye117¼wbit slow, no factor 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 23/34 6 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :49.4b 13/15 29 Nov 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.1b 9/27 21 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 9/29

3
6-1 Blue

Buckin' Right 57 E (L)
Ch.f.3 Friesan Fire - Angelinthemorning by Street Sense, MD
BLACK, purple "GW", black diamond stripe on purple sleeves, black cap

58 $12,500 Own: Gabriella Wilhelm
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (81-6-10-11)

J.G. TORREALBA (176-29-18-22) 125

2025: 11 1 2 0 $35,970 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $20,660
2024: 1 0 1 0 $7,590 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $8,410
Life: 12 1 3 0 $43,560 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,340

Track: 10 1 3 0 $40,960
12Dec25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47^¹ 1:28º¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 68 97-60 1 4 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¸ 2»£ Lyapustina T 125 bL 4.40 Bourbon N Lace125»£ Buckin' Right125¡ Mun Mun Can Run125¨μ rushed,rail,weakened 8
22Nov25 Lrl1 gd p 5K¼^ :22¾¸ :45¾¿ 1:04¹º 3gk SOC 16000/16000 66 63-55 4 8 9»¢ 8½¢ 9¶^ 9¿¡ Ruiz J 124 bL 6.20 Ticklers124¡ Lazy Days124£ Regal Miss Lily126¹ 5wd turn, outrun, 9
01Nov25 Lrl1 fm p 1mº^ :49¸^ 1:14¶¾ 1:38^¹ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 68 75-63 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 4¹ 6º£ 6¿¡ Ortiz Y O 124 L 24.20 Sleepwalker126¹£ My Dear Antonia119¶¡ High View124«¬ chased, gave way, 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 11/43 19 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.2h 10/25

4
9-2 Yellow

Luminous Secret 52 E (L)
B.f.3 Tapiture - Secret Witness by Tiznow, MD
RED, white horseshoe, white sleeves, red cap

61 $12,500 Own: Alexander R. Levengood
Trn: Phil Schoenthal (12-1-2-1)

KEVIN GOMEZ (57-5-8-10) 125

2025: 6 0 1 0 $11,830 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2024: 2 1 0 0 $24,420 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,420
Life: 8 1 1 0 $36,250 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 6 1 0 0 $28,050
23Nov25 Lrl4 gd p»¸ 1mº^ :47¸¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:38^¹ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 56 36-68 3 12¸¶ 12¸º 11¶½ 9¿¢ 7¼ Gomez K 124 bL 8.40 Skittliedat126¹¢ Boys Go to Jupiter124¨μ Endless Vow124¶£wpinch st,2p fan7p lane 12
01Nov25 Lrl1 fm p 1mº^ :49¸^ 1:14¶¾ 1:38^¹ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 55 49-66 3 8¶¹ 8¿¡ 9½¢ 7½¢ 5½¡ Gomez K 124 bL 36.40 Sleepwalker126¹£ My Dear Antonia119¶¡ High View124«¬ wide, by-faders 9
25Apr25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :22¾º :46¾^ 1:25¼¸ 3 k Clm 40000 (40-32) 55-53 5 3 5½¡ 5½ 6¶º 5¶¹£ Rodriguez Y 114½ bL 11.40 Krissi N121«¬ Tres Aries121º Nancy Mary121¡ off rail, no factor 6
Workout(s): a19 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :48.2b 1/11 12 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :50b 3/4 18 Oct 25 Fai 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/1 11 Oct 25 Fai 4F ft :48.4b 5/31

5
30-1 Green

A P M Notion 50 E (L)
B.f.4 Great Notion - Malabar by Tapizar, MD
TAN, coral "APM", coral cuffs & collar, coral cap

48 $12,500 Own: APM Stables Inc
Trn: David R. Mohan (19-0-0-4)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (117-15-15-14) 126

2025: 12 1 0 1 $28,848 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,100
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,280 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,560
Life: 18 1 0 1 $31,428 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 14 1 0 1 $25,690
07Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¶ :46¿¼ 1:13¹¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 50 45-52 8 5 6º¡ 6¶¶ 5¾¡ 4¼¢ Villalobos I 126 bfL 83.00 Polecat125¶ Centsamilla125¶ Ariel Moon121º¢ 4p1/4,7p str,stayed on 8
15Nov25 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :23¸¾ :47º¶ 1:06º¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 53 32-31 4 5 6»¡ 6¾ 7¶¶ 6¶»¢ Ortiz Y O 126 fL 18.10 Infastuation124º£ Sweet Honey Bee112¨μ Tierra Santa115¶£ dropped back early 7
25Oct25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :47¹¶ 1:12»½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 51 31-53 6 7 6»¢ 4º 4»¡ 4¿£ Chavez A 126 bfL 8.40 Anita Beer126»¡ Ready for Magic113¸¡ Infastuation123¶£ wbump,pinch start,faded 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :38b 2/5 17 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 18/27

6
30-1 Black

Map to the Moon 54 E (L)
B.f.3 Liam's Map - Moonlit Bay by Malibu Moon, MD
PURPLE, light purple triangle, purple cap

47 $10,000 Own: Pramote Changsila
Trn: Jose Corrales (127-17-12-17)

MATILDA BURNHAM (107-7-12-7) 121

2025: 14 1 2 2 $31,215 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 5 0 0 1 $6,795 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $5,455
Life: 19 1 2 3 $38,010 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 14 0 1 2 $20,355
07Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¹ :47¹» 1:13^¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 53 48-54 1 8 5º 5¿ 5½ 4¾ Gomez K 121 bL 11.70 Tierra Santa116¹ Ready for Magic120¶ Sweet Honey Bee116º track inside,no impact 8
15Nov25 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :23¸¾ :47º¶ 1:06º¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 53 15-51 3 6 7¾ 7¿¡ 6¶^ 4¼£ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 8.00 Infastuation124º£ Sweet Honey Bee112¨μ Tierra Santa115¶£ lag ins,swung out,bid 7
25Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¿¹ 1:15^¹ 1:49¶¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 49 67-44 1 6º 3¶ 5¼ 5½ 5¶^¡ Chavez A 119 bfL 8.50 Why Not Grace123¼ Born Charmer119¡ Yo Leven126¶¢ used ins foes 1/2,fade 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 22/74

7
8-1 Orange

Hockey 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Nyquist - Balandra Bay by Tiznow, KY
BLACK, blue stacked "ROBALO" inside white upside down triangle, blue & white striped cuffs, black cap

64 $12,500 Own: Thoroneck Corp, Albert Dilello & Robert Iacono
Trn: Bruno Tessore (30-2-6-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (57-5-8-6) 119½

2025: 3 0 0 0 $790 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2024: 5 0 1 0 $8,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 0 $53,098 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Apr25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:12¸º 1:41¼º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 79-57 4 1¸¡ 1¡ 3¨μ 4¶¡ 6¾ Maragh R 125 bL 5.60 Diamonds N Thrills118¡ Tinta Roja125¹£ Mi Triguena113¶£ 2p-ins,yield final1/8 8
21Mar25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22º» :44¿¿ 1:04¶½ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 77-62 4 4 3¶¡ 3¹ 5º 5¼ Davis D 125 bL 3.10 Travel Happy125¶¢ Perfect Shances111¶¢ Evanora125¸ wbmp brk,2p,tired 6
20Feb25 GP5 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :48¸¿ 1:12º¶ 1:34¿¸ 4gk Clm 35000nw2/L 53-64 2 5º¡ 6¸¡ 6¸¡ 7»£ 7¶^ Gonzalez E 122 L 10.70 Leo Toro122¹ More Money Hunny122¸ La Scaloneta122¨© bmp brk,3p2nd,faded 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.1b 8/9 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 42/62 30 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37b 2/17

8
10-1 Pink

Weekend Wife 58 E (L)
B.f.4 Blofeld - Goodnight Angel by Touch Gold, MD
YELLOW, brown belt, brown sleeves, yellow cap

57 $12,500 Own: Richard F. Blue, Jr.
Trn: Timothy L. Keefe (50-6-4-5)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (100-7-7-6) 126

2025: 5 1 0 0 $31,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $28,290
Life: 5 1 0 0 $31,450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $720

Track: 5 1 0 0 $31,450
12Dec25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47^¹ 1:28º¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 55 63-56 8 6 6» 5¾ 5¼ 5½¡ Boyce F 126 L *2.00 Bourbon N Lace125»£ Buckin' Right125¡ Mun Mun Can Run125¨μ 4wd turn, no factor 8
14Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :46½º 1:11¾¹ 3gkjAlw 48500nw1/b/x 53 32-60 4 5 6¼ 6» 6¿ 7¶^¢ Boyce F 123 L 29.70 Itsamonstamash124¶¢ Nancy Mary121º¢ Concrete Faze126¶¢ no factor, rail turn 7
19Sep25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¶ :46½¶ 1:11^½ 3gkjAlw 49000nw1/b/x 21-48 1 7 7»¡ 8¶^ 8¶º 7¶»£ Boyce F 123 9.60 Grayson's Girl119¡ Great Andrei122½¡ Divine Works119¨μwlight bump start,rail 8
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.1b 9/81

9
8-1 Aqua

Mischief Motion 50 (L)
B.m.6 Into Mischief - Pleased by Bernardini, NY
WHITE, white evergreen tree on green ball, green collar, green sleeves, green cap

59 $12,500 Own: Thoroneck Corp & Floresta
Trn: Bruno Tessore (30-2-6-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (112-16-8-16) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,970 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,310
2024: 6 1 1 1 $43,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,920
Life: 17 1 2 1 $64,650 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $31,780

Track: 9 1 0 1 $36,570
12Dec25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47^¹ 1:28º¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 57 69-48 4 5 5º 4½¡ 7¾ 7¶¸ Briceno J G 126 bL 10.00 Bourbon N Lace125»£ Buckin' Right125¡ Mun Mun Can Run125¨μ bump start, outrun 8
01Nov25 Lrl1 fm p 1mº^ :49¸^ 1:14¶¾ 1:38^¹ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 55 81-62 8 1¸¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 4¹ 8¶^¢ Briceno J G 126 bL 67.70 Sleepwalker126¹£ My Dear Antonia119¶¡ High View124«¬ rail, gave way 9
26Sep25 Lrl1 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22»¾ :44¿» 1:02¼¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 41 24-61 6 6 8¾£ 8½¡ 6¿¡ 7¿¡ Briceno J G 126 bL 34.70 Flame Dancer122¹¢ J Z's Last Schance122¶¡ Frappart126¹ outrun, rail stretch 9
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 7/7 2 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 7/7 a27 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 1/3 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 55/82

10
10-1 Purple

Sweet Honey Bee 56 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Golden Lad - Treated Properly by Blame, MD
WHITE, blue belt, blue band on sleeves, blue cap

55 $10,000 Own: Laura Stees
Trn: Ashley Stees (4-0-1-1)

MICAH MEEKS (26-0-3-5) 112¶^

2025: 6 0 1 1 $10,090 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,200
2024: 8 1 2 0 $28,960 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $15,780
Life: 14 1 3 1 $39,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 1 3 1 $37,550
07Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¹ :47¹» 1:13^¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 62 58-62 5 1 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3º Meeks M 116¶ b̂L 4.30 Tierra Santa116¹ Ready for Magic120¶ Sweet Honey Bee116º 4p, rail turn, kept on 8
15Nov25 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :23¸¾ :47º¶ 1:06º¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 58 39-56 7 1 4º¡ 4º¡ 3» 2º£ Meeks M 112¶ b̂L 3.60 Infastuation124º£ Sweet Honey Bee112¨μ Tierra Santa115¶£ 4-wide trip, willingly 7
12Oct25 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22º¼ :45½¿ 1:03¾¿ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 57 95-49 4 3 3¨μ 4¶¡ 7¿¡ 10¶^¡ Gonzalez C 115½ bL 40.60 Granuaile126¡ Carolina Sun126¶£ Lazy Days123¨μwbump start,gave way 10
Workout(s): 3 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Weekend Wife will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-4-3 LRL-12/28/2025-6

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA

7 Laurel Park
Opt Allowance/claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter
Or State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State
Sired/State Bred or State Certified Races Since June 28 or Claiming Price $55,000-$44,000. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
October 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $55,000, if for $44,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
Even

(P.P.3)
Red

J D Factor 90 (L)
B.g.4 The Factor - Sullivyn's Rose by Bernardini, KY
BLUE, green street sign emblem, blue sleeves, blue cap

97 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Morris E. Kernan,
Trn: Jamie Ness (142-27-32-17)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (277-64-48-43) 121»

2025: 14 5 5 3 $189,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 1 1 $104,125 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $46,000
Life: 25 7 7 4 $311,605 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $68,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $980
25Nov25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :47º¾ 1:11¿½ 1:44½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 85 96-105 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¶¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL *2.80 J D Factor122¶¢ Duke of Gloucester122º Latta122¹¡ clear, wdnd, driving 8
18Oct25 Baq6 ft 7fº^ :22¹¿ :44¿¿ 1:22¸¸ 3g Str 16000cnd 88 108-99 3 6 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ Rodriguez J 123 bL 3.36 Forgiving Spirit123¨© Takeschargesmiling123¶¡ J D Factor123¨μ in hand 2p, kept on 9
20Sep25 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22¸¼ :46¸¿ 1:04º¸ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 62-102 5 4 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¢ Chuan M 122 bL *1.90 J D Factor122¶¢ Yahoo Omar122¡ Catahoula Moon122¼¢ 3w, duel, clear late 5
21Aug25 Cnl6 ft 7f»^ :22¾^ :45½º 1:22¹¾ 3g Str 16000cnd 88-98 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ Lopez P 122 bL 2.70 Gilmore122¶ J D Factor122¡ Zero Blitz118¶¡ 3w,5w upr,duel,held 2d 7
11Jul25 Del7 ft u 1B½¸ :47¸¸ 1:11º¸ 1:43¼¸ 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 84-92 4 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¼¢ Rodriguez J 120 bL *.30 J D Factor120¼¢ Card Trick120¸ California Sober120»¡ wbobble, led throughout 6
12Jun25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :47¶» 1:11¹¿ 1:36¾¼ 3g SOC 25000/40000 79-95 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1º Lopez P 120 bL *.50 J D Factor120º Mad Banker122¶¢ Collection Day122«¬ led throughout 5
02Jun25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»½ :46¹º 1:18¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 81-86 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1º Silvera R 125 bL *.30 J D Factor125º Mr. Georgie125¹ Sir Palace Prince125º£ vied inside, edged off 8
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 1/9 17 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/3 a8 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/41 a10 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :46.0b 1/24

1a
Even

(P.P.4)
Red

Feeling Woozy 86 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Irish War Cry - Stormy Love Affair by Stormy Atlantic, MD
BLUE, red & yellow "SC", blue cap

93 Own: Super C Racing Inc. & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (142-27-32-17)

MARTIN CHUAN (133-22-16-15) 123

2025: 12 3 0 1 $104,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 2 2 $88,040 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $51,320
Life: 38 7 5 6 $381,250 Distance: 9 2 0 2 $94,540

Track: 27 5 4 6 $290,170
12Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶¼ 1:12¿¶ 1:46^¿ 3g SOC 20000/30000 79 105-109 2 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1»¡ 1¶¶ Chuan M 123 bL 2.90 Feeling Woozy123¶¶ Tops the Chart116¼£ Mosler Time126¶»£ ins,ask uppr,driving 6
25Nov25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :47º¾ 1:11¿½ 1:44½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 80 88-77 3 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¼ 7¶º 7¶¾ Silvera R 122 bL 4.30 J D Factor122¶¢ Duke of Gloucester122º Latta122¹¡ close up, gave way 8
28Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :47¿» 1:12¼¶ 1:37¾» 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 80 74-97 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 4¹£ Silvera R 122 bL *.80 Golden Ice119¡ Real Sensation125¸ Latta122¶¢ led to stretch, wknd 6
24Sep25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47¹º 1:11¹¹ 1:37^¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 78 80-106 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶ Silvera R 122 bL 3.40 Feeling Woozy122¶ Uncle Caesar122¸ Warp Nine122¶¡ widened, stayed clear 7
24Aug25 Tim7 ft 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¾ 1:40¾¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw3/x 102-89 1 5¹¢ 4º¡ 5¼¡ 3º 6»¡ Lopez C E 122 bL 1.70 Play It Loud122¨μ Cap Com122¸¡ Hammer122«¬ no bid between foes 7
22Jul25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48ºº 1:12¿¿ 1:37½¸ 3g Aoc 100000 74-102 5 2«¬ 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¡ 4»¢ Lopez P 120 bL 4.30 Offaly Cool125¹ Adero120¨μ Wild Vine120¸ vied wide, led, tired 6
10Jul25 Del7 gd 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46º¾ 1:10¾º 1:41^¹ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x 89-102 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1½ Chuan M 122 bL *1.60 Feeling Woozy122½ Arrow Speed122¶ Warp Nine122¨μ led throughout 6
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/9 20 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 13/16

2
30-1

(P.P.1)
White

Easter Bet 72 (L)
B.g.4 Awesome Bet - Head for the Hills by Exclusive Quality, PA
ROYAL BLUE, white braces, gold horseshoe, blue cap

79 $44,000 Own: Ioannis E. Kolibos
Trn: Konstantinos Harigeorgiou (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (57-5-8-6) 112½

2025: 16 2 1 3 $70,336 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 1 0 6 $52,940 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $24,691
Life: 28 3 1 9 $123,276 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $14,073

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¾¹ 1:12»½ 1:37¿» 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 71 78-88 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¼¢ Rivera K 118½ L 45.20 Hoku125¶¢ Excellorator120» Badge of War125«¬ led long way, weakened 7
12Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :46¿º 1:11¼¹ 1:37¹½ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 69 86-77 7 2¶ 2¶ 4¶¡ 5»¡ 5¿¡ Beato I 122 L 28.20 Ten Gauge123«¬ Excellorator121¶ Kissthemoon123º¢ pressed ins,wknd lane 8
29Oct25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :21¿» :44»» 1:09º¼ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 73 59-84 1 5 5» 5¼¡ 5»¢ 5¹£ Beato I 121 L 37.30 Yahoo Omar121¨μ Dr. Steve121¶¢ Quick Tempo121¶¢ 6 wide uppr,late rally 6
27Sep25 Del6 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿¶ 1:12^¸ 1:42½¶ 3g Alw 72000nw1$/x 75 82-70 2 7º¡ 8»£ 9¾£ 9¶¹ 9¸¹¡ Ramos Y O 124 L 63.30 In the Dance121¨© Energize118¶ Houlton121½¡ dull effort 9
22Aug25 Pen1 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46ºº 1:12^¹ 1:43¿» 3g lAlw 39000nw1/b/x 104-85 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Beato I 122 L 1.80 Easter Bet122¡ Reverse the Curse118¶¢ McCrakens Ghost121¶£ long drive,proved best 6
07Aug25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :47¾» 1:26¿º 3g Alw 32800nw3/L/x 96-79 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 7¼¢ Acosta J D 120 L 7.60 Classic Joke120¹¢ Radar Alert120¨μ Late in the Game124¡ vied2w,ins1/16,faded 7
17Jul25 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47½º 1:11¿¼ 1:42½^ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/b/x 67-84 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2£ Beato I 121 L 15.30 Come Prima121£ Easter Bet121¡ Ira the Icon121¼¢ 2p,lost ld3/16,dug in 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 22/35

3
6-5

(P.P.2)
Blue

Raise Cain 83 (L)
B.h.5 Violence - Lemon Belle by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
PINK, blue stars, blue stars on white sleeves, pink cap

95 Own: Andrew N. Warren and Rania Warren
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (136-45-18-19)

SHELDON RUSSELL (115-31-14-15) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $5,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 0 3 $127,411 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $268,675
Life: 23 3 2 4 $715,877 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $223,204

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :48^¾ 1:12½½ 1:38¿¾ 4g Stk - 5thSeasnL - 150k 69-97 6 5º¡ 5¼ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ Arrieta F 115 b 18.40 The Wine Steward115¨μ Patriot Spirit122¸£ Liberal Arts122¨μ one paced 2p 9
21Dec24 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :49¶¹ 1:14^¹ 1:38^½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/9mx-N 48-90 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¹¢ Torres C A 122 b *1.50 Osbourne119¶ Tonka Warrior122¸¢ Raise Cain122¶¢ inside, lacked kick 6
20Oct24 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :48¸¿ 1:13^¸ 1:49¾¹ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 72-96 10 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5½£ Ortiz J L 122 3.75 Piroli122¸¡ Call Me Fast122¸¢ Gunoe122¡ bobble,track 4p,yieldd 10
12Sep24 CD7 ft 7K»^ :23^¹ :45½¸ 1:28¼» 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 56-90 6 3 8¹¢ 8¹£ 5¸ 5º£ Machado L 121 L 3.95 Extra Anejo121£ Bromley121¸£ Gulfstream Way121¨μ brushed st,4-5w,no bid 9
11Aug24 Elp5 ft 1m¸^ :45¿¸ 1:09¿¶ 1:36»½ 3g Stk - RACwbyJnsB - 150k 88-97 9 6º¡ 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ Machado L 122 7.17 Saudi Crown124¶£ Injunction124¨μ Happy American122¶¡wbobbled st, bid, flatn 10
30Jun24 CD10 ft 1mº^ :46^¿ 1:10»¹ 1:34¾½ 4g Stk - HanshinL - 300k 68-100 8 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸£ Machado L 118 20.08 Cagliostro118¶ Tumbarumba120¶£ Raise Cain118¸£ 3-4p,6p1/4,vied place 9
30May24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :23¹¸ :46¶¶ 1:21»º 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 55-104 4 2 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹£ Machado L 121 L 7.46 Extra Anejo121¹¡ Call Me Fast121¨μ Raise Cain121¨μ ins 1/4,shift 4p,game 7
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 1/27 12 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.4b 4/6 5 Dec 25 Lrl 6F ft 1:16bg 1/1 a28 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 1/13

4
6-1

(P.P.5)
Yellow

Secret Zipper 71 E (L)
B.g.4 Raised a Secret - Chattolanee by Rock Hard Ten, MD
FLUORESCENT GREEN, black raven & white horse, blue sleeves, blue cap

84 Own: Frank Sample
Trn: Gary Capuano (55-20-14-12)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (224-34-26-41) 123

2025: 6 2 0 1 $82,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 1 1 $61,172 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $38,620
Life: 14 5 1 3 $162,549 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $6,082

Track: 8 3 1 1 $121,310
22Nov25 Lrl8 mys 1N¹» :47»¹ 1:12½¿ 1:53º^ 3g Stk - RchdWSmllB - 100k 74 113-73 6 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 4½ 5¶º£ Hazlewood Y 120 bf 6.20 Barbadian Runner124º¢ Phantom Speed120¶¢ Hittheroadjak120¿ hard chase,ins 1/4,wkn 6
14Sep25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¾¸ 1:12¹» 1:45¶¶ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 110-84 3 1¹¡ 1» 1» 1¶¡ 3½¡ Torrealba J 123 bfL 5.70 Duke of Gloucester126»¢ Hittheroadjak123¸¢ Secret Zipper123«¬ sharp pace ins,stbbrn 6
24Aug25 Tim7 ft 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¾ 1:40¾¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw3/x-N 110-89 4 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¼ 4º 5»¢ Hazlewood Y 115½ bfL 5.90 Play It Loud122¨μ Cap Com122¸¡ Hammer122«¬ wbump start,rail 7
04Apr25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :47º¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:38¹º 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 88-82 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 5» 6¿ 6¶¶ Torrealba J 126 bfL 6.20 Wild Vine123¸ Mindtap123¨© Hittheroadjak126¹¡ 4wd turn, weakened, 7
21Feb25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48^^ 1:12¼¾ 1:45¿½ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 96-97 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1¸ Torrealba J 126 bfL *.60 Secret Zipper126¸ Curlin's Malibu119¶ Crossland126¨© rate 2w,ask upr,driftd 6
31Jan25 Lrl7 gds 1B¶¶^ :49¹» 1:14º¾ 1:48¾^ 4g Alw 55780nw1/x 91-96 4 2¶ 2¶ 1¸ 1º 1½¢ Torrealba J 126 bfL *2.00 Secret Zipper126½¢ War Master123¡ Virginia City123£ 2wd lead, driving 9
13Dec24 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:45¸» 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 82-98 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¼ 1½£ Torrealba J 122 bfL 3.40 1282 Secret Zipper122½£ Crossland126£ In the Dance122¶¡ ins-2w,ask uppr,drvng 5
Workout(s): a11 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :47.4b 1/20 14 Nov 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:48.2b 1/1 7 Nov 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:48.2b 1/1 1 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/21

5
8-1

(P.P.6)
Green

Goodbye Note 72 E (L)
B.g.4 Blofeld - Madam Alex by Not For Love, MD
RED, blue sash, white chevrons on sleeves, red cap

83 Own: Hamilton A. Smith
Trn: Owner (53-8-8-8)

FOREST BOYCE (111-14-20-11) 123

2025: 11 2 0 0 $66,660 Turf: 10 1 0 1 $53,527
2024: 15 3 1 3 $130,432 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $25,750
Life: 31 5 1 4 $208,572 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $11,215

Track: 24 3 1 4 $146,812
07Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¹¿ 1:11^^ 3g SOC 20000/30000 74 97-98 4 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ Boyce F 123 bL 18.90 Goodbye Note123¸¡ Don't Wait Up123¸¢ Mister Lincoln123º¡ pace 3-2p, dug in, clr 7
14Nov25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹¹ 1:12¿^ 1:45¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 77 81-79 4 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1¶¡ 4¼¡ Boyce F 123 bL 18.20 Hagrid's Flame123¸¢ National Law121¨μ Crossland123º hookd both sides,wkn 7
26Oct25 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23^¼ :46¼¿ 1:25^¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 76 42-83 5 6 7¾£ 7¹¢ 4» 5»£ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 4.20 Zero Blitz120¨© Manor House123¸ Top Blood120¸¡ wtight st,5wd run,even 8
11Oct25 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :47¶¶ 1:11^^ 1:47¾¸ 3g jStk - MdMllTurfB - 125k 79 123-79 3 2¸ 2¡ 2¶ 6¶¶ 7¶¶£ Boyce F 120 b 29.00 Coringa120¶¢ Youknownothing120£ Jack's Legend120¹¢ wbump,force in st,wknd 8
14Sep25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¾¸ 1:12¹» 1:45¶¶ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 92-72 2 3¹¡ 3»¡ 5¾ 5¿ 5¶»¡ Karamanos H 126 bL 10.90 Duke of Gloucester126»¢ Hittheroadjak123¸¢ Secret Zipper123«¬ ins,shift out upr,fade 6
13Aug25 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¿¿ 1:12º¶ 1:42ºº 3g Aoc 62500cnd 75-84 3 2¡ 2«¬ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¹¢ Mena R E 124 bL 10.10 Adero120«¬ Wild Vine120¶ St. Jude122º¢ press ins, retreat 3/8 5
24Jul25 Del7 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¹¹ 1:11¾¹ 1:42»¸ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 80-102 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Mena R E 120 bL 8.50 Goodbye Note120¸¡ Awesome Flay122º£ Get Set120¨©w2wbid, bmp1/8, clear 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 20/34 a28 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 1/13 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 43/79 3 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/18

6
30-1

(P.P.7)
Black

Cap Com 72 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Scauri by Ghostzapper, MD
RED & WHITE DIAMONDS, red sleeves, red cap

86 Own: Euro Stable
Trn: Somraj Singh (40-2-5-5)

J.G. TORREALBA (176-29-18-22) 123

2025: 9 2 1 2 $101,230 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 14 1 2 5 $84,896 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $18,066
Life: 28 4 4 7 $231,826 Distance: 11 1 4 2 $98,415

Track: 23 3 3 6 $185,120
20Dec25 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¿ :47¸º 1:24»¶ 3g jStk - HSBendrMmB - 100k 74 74-82 5 1 4¸ 3¡ 4½ 4¶º Torrealba J 122 b 41.80 Slam Notion123¹ Quint's Brew126¼¢ Bold Diversion121º£ chased between foes 5
14Nov25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¾¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¹» 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 80 65-80 3 5» 5¹¡ 8¾£ 8¶º 8¶¸£ Torrealba J 123 bfL 28.50 Wild Vine123¹¡ Quick to Accuse123£ Worcester123¶¡ btw,rddn 1/2,drop back 8
24Aug25 Tim7 ft 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¾ 1:40¾¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw3/x-N 101-97 7 6¹£ 5º¡ 3» 5º¡ 2¨μ Torrealba J 122 bL 16.30 Play It Loud122¨μ Cap Com122¸¡ Hammer122«¬wwide,loose strap,game 7
09Jul25 Cnl7 ft 1m»^ :45ºº 1:09¹¶ 1:34¼¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 85-76 7 5¸¡ 6º¢ 7»¢ 6½¡ 6¶¹¡ Karamanos H 122 bL 9.50 Bernin Hot124¨© Awesome Ruta122¹ Crossland122¨μ chased3p but retreated 7
21Jun25 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¿¾ 1:14^¾ 1:44¾^ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 29-79 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 4»¡* Torrealba J 123 bL 11.30 Cadet Corps126¨© Inveigled123»¢ Armando R123¨μ chased,3wd,weakened,PL3rd 7
31May25 Lrl8 gd 1Nº^ :48»» 1:13»¿ 1:53¶½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 46-79 6 6¶¹ 6¶º 6¿ 5½ 5½¡ Torrealba J 126 bL 4.10 Instant Coffee123£ Otello126¡ Be Better123¶ wpinballd,pinched start 7
18Apr25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :47¹¶ 1:11¿¿ 1:37¸¾ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 81-101 3 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Torrealba J 126 bL 11.70 Cap Com126¶¡ Stronsino126º¡ Be Better123»¡ bid bw,duel ins,drvng 8
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/6 5 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 3/9 29 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.3b 8/12 7 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 20/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
1-1a: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Morris E. Kernan, Jr., & Jagger Inc.;Super C Racing Inc. & Jagger Inc.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

8 Laurel Park
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since June 28 or Which Have Never Won Five Races. Three
Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered
For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And One Eighth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Prince Khozan 68 (L)
Ch.g.8 Khozan - Verso a Verso by Circular Quay, FL
RED, white stars, blue sleeves, red cap

76 $6,000 Own: Elizabeth McCue
Trn: Owner (10-0-1-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (107-7-12-7) 119

2025: 4 0 1 1 $13,670 Turf: 14 1 2 3 $45,865
2024: 12 0 3 2 $20,473 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 30 3 5 5 $90,288 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $12,880

Track: 15 0 4 2 $28,220
14Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¿» 1:13¹½ 1:47¶¹ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6) 75 95-90 1 3¾ 3¶^ 3º¡ 2» 2¼ Burnham M 119 bL 42.70 Alvy123¼ Prince Khozan119½¡ Bode's Maker119¨μ rail,angl 1/4,flt out 7
27Jun25 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 1Bº^ :50¸¾ 1:15^¹ 1:43¼½ 3g SOC 8000/12500 29-65 7 7¼¡ 7º¢ 7º£ 5¼¡ 5º¢ Lopez C E 123 bL 4.90 Big Big Star123¨© Uninvited Guest123¶¡ Consultant123¸ inside, no bid 7
25May25 Lrl8 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¼¾ 1:11¹¾ 1:41½¶ 3g SOC 12500 - N 71-82 1 5»¡ 5¼ 5º 3º¡ 4¸¢ Lopez C E 123 bL 16.00 El de Larry123¶¢ Kendama123¨© The Last Scip119¶ ins,mv bw,bck in,even 10
10May25 Pim7 fm p¸^ 1N¶¸^ :46^¿ 1:10¸¼ 1:49^º 3g SOC 8000/12500 73-88 1 9¶¶ 9¶¹ 8½¡ 7º£ 3¹¢ Lopez C E 123 bL 11.80 King's River123¹¢ Kendama123«¬ Prince Khozan123«¬ very wide, rallied 10
16Nov24 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :46½º 1:12º¸ 1:38^^ 3g SOC 8000/12500 48-31 10 7»¢ 10¶¸ 10¶» 10¸¹ 10¹¸¢ Acosta J D 119 bL 18.40 930 Master of None123¹¢ Morning Thoughts126¨μ Fun Lovin Criminal123¨μ outrun 10
26Oct24 Lrl3 fm p¾½ 1N¹^ :50º¼ 1:14¾¶ 1:50¹^ 3g SOC 12500 - N 48-85 5 8½¡ 8½ 8½¢ 8º£ 6¶£ Lopez C E 123 bL 11.30 937 Sonic Speed126«¬ Retweet123¨μ Sell Something123£ unhurried, no factor 8
19Oct24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :46½½ 1:10¿^ 1:35¸¸ 3g SOC 8000/12500 98-92 9 3º¡ 3»¡ 3º¡ 2¸¡ 3¶¢ Lopez C E 123 bL 11.90 935 Tom Hagen123¶¢ Southern Horse119¨© Prince Khozan123¶¢ ins,2w1/4,lost 2nd 10
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 29/62 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 51/74 18 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 50/62 5 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 23/71

2
20-1 White

Admit Nothing 61 E (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 The Factor - Love Me Forever by Lookin At Lucky, MD
WHITE, black circled red & blue emblem, red bars & blue cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

66 $7,500 Own: Michael Scheffres
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (40-2-4-2)

ANGEL CRUZ (153-12-16-24) 123

2025: 12 2 2 4 $39,659 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 0 $24,090 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,420
Life: 25 4 3 5 $99,494 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 17 2 2 5 $58,855
14Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¿» 1:13¹½ 1:47¶¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 63 88-50 4 2¾ 5¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶½ 7¹¸ Cruz A 123 bfL 20.10 Alvy123¼ Prince Khozan119½¡ Bode's Maker119¨μ dropped back 7
16Nov25 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¶ 1:13¹º 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)nw2/6mx 70 54-49 5 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¾ 5¶^ 3¶^¢ Cruz A 119 bfL 6.10 Uncle Irish126½£ Pudge Boy Palace113¸¡ Admit Nothing119¶ ins,rddn 3/8,angl late 8
03Oct25 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:15¶½ 1:48¾¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 70 63-76 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Acosta J D 124 bfL 3.10 Toast to Coast115¡ Admit Nothing124¸¡ Strive for Stride124¶ vie btw,2w,game missed 8
21Sep25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½¾ 1:14º¾ 1:46¹º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 65-80 6 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ 3¼ Torrealba J 126 bfL 6.20 Morning Thoughts123¶¢ Lonely Ride126º£ Admit Nothing126¨μ 4-5wd trip,mv,evenly 6
07Sep25 Lrl2 sys 1m¸^ :47º¾ 1:13¿^ 1:41^½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 75-79 2 6¶¶ 5½ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Hazlewood Y 116½ bfL 3.60 Admit Nothing116¡ Morning Thoughts123¡ Pudge Boy Palace116¶¸¡wbmp,5w bid,duel,drvng 6
21Aug25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48¶¿ 1:13¾¸ 1:40¹¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 72-72 6 3¶ 3¡ 6º£ 6º£ 4¼£ Crispin A 121 bfL 9.40 Ascendance119¹ Mr. Hustle119¹¢ Bandero124¡ 4wstr, late rally 9
05Jul25 Del1 ft 1B½¸ :48½¶ 1:13¶º 1:44¹¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 43-67 8 8»¢ 8¹£ 7º¢ 9¶¶ 7¶¸¡ Rodriguez Y 117½ bfL 4.60 Kick Startness119¸¢ Candy for Carmel119¹¡ Tallahatchiebridge119¨μ lostgrnd, no impact 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 23/34

3
6-1 Blue

Game Keeper 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Honor Code - Cableknit by Unbridled's Song, KY
ROYAL BLUE, white circled 'RAP,' royal blue and white halved sleeves, white cap

77 $7,500 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (6-0-1-2)

JEIRON BARBOSA (155-12-17-21) 123

2025: 12 2 1 1 $57,841 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $17,080
2024: 8 1 0 3 $90,746 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 2 $89,838
Life: 29 3 1 5 $187,710 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $34,290

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
11Dec25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:48º¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 75 58-67 2 6¹¡ 6º¡ 7» 5¾ 5¶º Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 7.00 Epic Luck122¶¢ Direct Appeal116º¡ Bad Lineage117¹¡ 4w/5w-trip,weakened 7
20Nov25 CT7 gd 1B¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:47½¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 82 96-63 8 6» 7º¢ 8¼¢ 8¾¢ 8¶º Diaz, Jr. S 122 bfL 5.90 Head Lad115¨μ Classic Joke122¸¢ Epic Luck122¶¢ rouse6w3/8,no threat 9
30Oct25 CT6 gd 1B¾^ :48¶¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:47»¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 76 87-87 1 4¶¡ 3¹ 3¡ 3¨μ 3¸¢ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bL 4.80 Arcadian118¡ Classic Joke120¶£ Game Keeper120»¡ loomed3w1/8,willingly 8
21Oct25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¼ 1:12¼º 1:42¾^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 73 42-90 1 7º¡ 7º¢ 7¼ 5»£ 5»£ Gonzalez M 122 bL 12.70 Hermoso Hombre125º¢ Aztec122¨μ Traffic Master122¨μwbelatedly, stdy wire 8
03Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :48^¼ 1:12^¹ 1:41¼¸ 3g SOC 20000 - N 71 73-87 7 6¼¡ 6¼ 6½ 8¿¡ 7¼ Torrealba J 123 bL 19.90 Love Me Not123¶£ Into It126«¬ Regal Kingdom123¶ inside, no factor 9
23Aug25 Mth3 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :49¼¿ 1:14¶¶ 1:45º¶ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw3/L 77-87 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¸ Maragh C 114½ bL 2.20 Game Keeper114¸ He's Got Swagger121£ Prince of Troy124¶ wpull early, kicked clr 5
02Aug25 Mth5 fm p 1B¶¼ :48¼¹ 1:13^º 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 111-75 12 3¹¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 4¶¢ 8º¢ Maragh C 114½ bL 17.80 Ryan's Fleet121¶¢ Italian Symphony121«¬ Nostalgic One121¨© middle move, weakened 12

4
3-2 Yellow

Waldrip 74 (L)
Ch.g.4 Mastery - Fiancee by Will Take Charge, KY
BLUE, silver star, silver sleeves, blue cap

79 $7,500 Own: Troy Johnson, Charles Lo & Jagger, Inc
Trn: Jamie Ness (142-27-32-17)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (277-64-48-43) 118»

2025: 7 1 1 1 $24,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 0 0 $87,925 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $30,655
Life: 18 5 2 1 $147,813 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $32,650
28Nov25 Prx4 gd 1mº^ :47½¾ 1:13½¹ 1:40¸¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 72 84-85 6 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Haddock D 125 L 2.50 Ahsad125¶¢ Waldrip125¹¢ New Commission125¾¡ bid 2w, gamely ins 7
01Nov25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47º¼ 1:12º¾ 1:39¹¼ 3g SOC 8000/12500 70 46-71 5 10¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7½¡ Chuan M 126 L 2.70® Goodluckchuck123¡ Bestsugardaddyever123¶¢ Leonids126¨μ wstumbled start,7wd 10
22Oct25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :47¹¹ 1:11¾½ 1:37¿½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 70 72-87 1 2«¬ 5¹ 5¹£ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Chuan M 121 L *2.20 Waldrip121«¬ Ocala Dream121º£ Skimble Shanks121¸¢wins,angl,floated,up 8
09Aug25 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿» 1:12¶» 1:43º¶ 3g Clm 20000 88-70 7 2¶ 4¨μ 4»¢ 5¼¢ 5¶¸¢ Chuan M 122 L 4.50 Sundaeswithsandy122»£ One Way Farrior122» Epic Luck122¶¡ stalk 4p, retreat 1/4 7
09Jul25 Del7 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46^¿ 1:10¿½ 1:42¸» 3g Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 82-76 4 4º¡ 5º¡ 6¼¡ 5»¡ 5¿¢ Rodriguez J 122 L 5.50 Town's Warrior124¨μ Frosty the Giant122º£ Amedeus Music122¶¢ 5p, back, pass foes 7
13Jun25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :48^º 1:12¸¶ 1:37¶^ 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 58-85 5 2¶ 2¸ 3¹ 3º¡ 3¶^¡ Lopez P 120 L 5.50 Awesome Flay115½¢ Amity Road120¹¢ Waldrip120¨© 3p, no bid 5
24May25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º½ 1:13¸^ 1:46»^ 3g Alw 51205nw1/x 67-79 2 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 4» 4º Rodriguez J 123 L 6.60 Traffic Master123«¬ In the Dance123¸¡ Foggy Dew123¶¡ rddn 3/8,shft 4w,churn 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 12/15 13 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50b 5/17 18 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 2/9 16 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49b 2/17

5
4-1 Green

Whiskeyinthejaro 71 E (L)
Ch.g.4 Irish War Cry - Bread and Butter by Pure Prize, MD
RED, white "TR", yellow band on black sleeves, red cap

75 $7,500 Own: Terp Racing LLC
Trn: Timothy L. Keefe (50-6-4-5)

SHELDON RUSSELL (115-31-14-15) 123

2025: 11 1 1 1 $48,735 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $42,430
2024: 6 1 0 2 $41,865 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $10,400
Life: 21 3 1 4 $117,740 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $7,465

Track: 20 3 1 3 $113,560
06Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :47º¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:45¶º 3g Alw 54410nw1/x 81 42-52 1 8¸¸ 8¶¿ 6¶½ 6¶º 6¹¹¡ Russell S 123 L 17.50 Maclean's Rook125½¢ Indy Charges On117¼¢ El de Larry123¨μ wbump start, outrun 8
16Nov25 Lrl9 fm p¹» 1Nº^ :47¼¼ 1:11»¶ 1:49¸º 3g Alw 51000nw1/x 77 89-82 2 8¿ 9¾£ 9¶¸ 8½¡ 6¼ Sanchez M J 123 L 14.60 Primed to Go123«¬ Ennis Town121¨© Dr. Hyde123£ no factor 10
11Oct25 Lrl6 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :48¹^ 1:12^¿ 1:42»¿ 3g jShp 16000cnd 74 53-84 3 9¾£ 10¿¡ 9¶¶ 8½ 1¨© Ruiz J 115 L 4.90 Whiskeyinthejaro115¨© King's River123¨μ Coronova115¶¢ 4wd 1/4,shift out,surg 11
20Sep25 Lrl7 fm p 1K¼» :49¿¿ 1:43^½ 2:30½¸ 3g Alw 51705nw1/x 77-93 6 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¾£ 7¼¡ 3¶£ Ruiz J 123 L 26.70 Coiled119£ Zevon123¶ Whiskeyinthejaro123¨μ 7-path 1/8,closed 7
13Jun25 Lrl1 fm p 1mº^ :47»¶ 1:11¹¸ 1:35^¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 56-74 6 7¶^ 7¾¡ 7¼¡ 6º 5¸¡ Sanchez M J 126 L 9.20 Lazlo119¶ Roja Redemption126¨μ Pretorian Gold126£ rail,altered 1/16 7
31May25 Lrl1 gd u 1m¸^ :48½¸ 1:13¼½ 1:39¿¸ 3g Clm 32000 (40-32)cnd 53-82 2 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Sanchez M J 122 L 6.60 Passioned122«¬ Whiskeyinthejaro122¸¢ My Imagination126»¡wrail,stretch duel,hung 5
03May25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1N¹^ :48»» 1:12¸¼ 1:46¿¸ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw3/L 40-79 9 10¶¶ 10¶º 10¶¸ 10¶¼ 10¶¶£ Boyce F 126 vL 10.80 Kake's Arrow126»¡ Inchon126¶£ Enahm126¡ outrun 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 44/68 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 27/81

6
12-1 Black

Martini Martin 64 (L)
B.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Madeira Park by Langfuhr, KY
BLUE, blue "D" on white diamond, blue & white diamond sleeves, blue cap

68 $6,000 Own: Gerardo Diaz
Trn: Jose S. Rodriguez (1-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (57-5-8-6) 112½

2025: 11 2 2 1 $36,465 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 10 1 0 3 $51,590 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $45,089
Life: 30 6 4 5 $176,215 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $35,700

Track: 15 3 1 2 $94,320
08Nov25 Lrl4 mys 1B¶¶^ :48^¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:47¾» 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 69 41-44 4 9¶½ 9¶º 9¶º 9¶¼ 8¶¿¢ Luna P A 119 bL 41.50 Passioned123«¬ Catatumbo116º Hay Chief118«¬ wsqzd early,5wd 3/4 9
21Aug25 Del6 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49»¼ 1:14¾¹ 1:45¶º 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5) 27-74 7 7»¢ 7»£ 7½ 7¼¢ 4º¡ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 120 bfL 6.20 Alilnalot118£ H C Holiday120¹£ The Heights119«¬ trail most, improved 7
18Jul25 Del1 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¹¸ 1:13¶½ 1:43¿º 3g Clm 5000nw2/3mx-c 43-74 5 7¿¡ 6»¡ 5¼¡ 5¸¡ 4¼¢ Cruz A 119 bfL 3.20 Indulge121¨© H C Holiday119¸ Level Up114º¢ trail, ins, improved 7

Claimed by Cazares Martinez Mayra from Scheffres Michael for $5,000, Mancilla Carlos A. - Trainer
13Jun25 CT4 sys 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:13½¸ 1:47º½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 48-64 1 7»¡ 7¶^ 7¿£ 5¶^ 6¶»£ Cruz A 120 bfL 3.70 Gran Andrews122¸¡ Yo Vinnie120¸ Blameitonthefun122¹wbobble st, no factor 7
24May25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :47¸º 1:12¹» 1:38¼¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72-88 4 5¾¡ 5»¡ 5»¡ 5» 3»¢ Cruz A 122 bfL 8.40 Golden Juan122¸ Lookin At Roses122¹¢ Martini Martin122¨μ trailed, improved 6
02May25 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¹¼ 1:11º¸ 1:41¸¶ 3g SOC 5000 - N 55-86 2 6»¡ 5¸¢ 4» 3¸¡ 2¶ Chiappe R 124 bfL 6.80 King of Hollywood120¶ Martini Martin124«¬ Entrust122¹ woff slw,3-w uppr,game 6
05Apr25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :49º¸ 1:14½º 1:47º½ 3g SOC 8000 - N 36-74 5 8¿¡ 8¼¡ 5» 3¶¡ 1¨© Cruz A 123 bfL 20.50 Martini Martin123¨© Fun Lovin Criminal126¹¢ Alvy123¡ wrail,4w 1/4,bump late 8
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 6/18 23 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 14/31

7
5-1 Orange

Lawyer Up Riley 65 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Call Pat by Lawyer Ron, KY
MAROON, white "JRC" inside white ring, white bands on sleeves, maroon cap

69 $7,500 Own: Rudolph J. Cooper & C M Racing Stables
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (6-0-1-2)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (143-13-20-14) 126

2025: 13 4 2 2 $58,784 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $113
2024: 2 0 2 0 $10,489 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $10,521
Life: 16 4 4 2 $69,666 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :48¿º 1:15¸½ 1:51^¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 65 81-74 8 4»¢ 4»¡ 3¹ 3¹ 1¡ Belisario J 119½ bfL 3.20 Lawyer Up Riley119¡ Iceteca124¸¡ Swift Tap119º 3w1/8,stout drive clr 8
15Oct25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :50½½ 1:16»» 1:50¸¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 62 46-65 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¼¢ Nunez J M 123 bfL *1.00 Lawyer Up Riley123¼¢ Blood Brother120»£ Orange Juice121¼¡ vied inside,drew away 6

Claimed by Cole, Jr. Robert L. from C M Racing Stables and Cooper, Rudolph J. for $5,000, Jones, Jr. Michael E. - Trainer
26Sep25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47º» 1:19¼½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 59 66-77 6 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Mendez M 124 bfL 3.80 Sisyphus122£ Lawyer Up Riley124¼ Chica Chuck115¸ vie/duel2w,game try 8
19Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :48^¶ 1:21¶» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 73-68 6 3 2¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Mendez M 122 bfL 5.00 Lawyer Up Riley122¨μ Mo Joke113¸£ Sapphire Prince120¹¡ vie/duel2w,determined 10
04Sep25 CT4 sys 7f¼^ :23º^ :47¿¼ 1:26¶¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 56-57 5 2 4º 4¸¡ 4½¡ 4¶¶£ Mendez M 122 bfL 34.50 Nocashrefunds124»£ Robbielikeshim124»¢ Bad Lineage124£ roused4w1/4,flattened 8
15Aug25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¸ :47¼¸ 1:27º^ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 72-56 3 4 6» 8º¢ 8»¡ 6¶^¢ Mendez M 120 bfL 38.30 One True Dude122¶¡ No Brake Needed120£ Military Grade120¸¡ slow st,by-fades,late 10
21Jul25 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :23º¾ :46º¶ 1:23^¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 48-59 7 6 8¿¢ 9¶¹ 9¶^ 9¶¶¢ Barrios R 121 bL 10.80 Cigale120¸¡ Reverend Jack121¸¡ Lead Foot120£ never involved 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50b 25/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-5-7 LRL-12/28/2025-8

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race 10
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,127. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs
(Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1

Ups Limit (ARG) (B)
Dk B.c.4 Ups Express (ARG) - Boundaries (ARG) by Incurable Optimist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (5-0-2-0)

0.00 Own: Que Ilusion
Trn: Guillermo Osvaldo Cepeda (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $59 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $59
Life: 4 0 0 0 $59 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep25 eSI(ARG) hy 7f :23¿» :48¶¸ 1:23^¸ 4 Msw 11 1 3£ 2¶¡ 10¾¡ 11¹¸£ Giorgis L J 126 102.55 Gaios117¸ Security Banker126¨© Winning Dance126¶¡ flattened out 12

2
9-2

Marinello (ARG) (B)
Dk B.c.4 Don Chullo (ARG) - Lucky Mamona (ARG) by Violence, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (15-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: La Victoria
Trn: Jorge Gabriel Escobar (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $169 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $719 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $719

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 eHar(ARG) wf 5K 1:04¼¿ 4 Msw 1 11¶¼£ Alderete O A 126 4.50 Texanoso126¡ Somos Uno126¨© Don Ramo118¨© 11

3
15-1

Cleton (ARG) (B)
Dk B.c.4 Sea Dog (ARG) - Creeria Que Si (ARG) by Tempranero (CHI), ARG
STATS: Jockey (314-39-39-34) / Trainer (70-5-4-4)

0.00 Own: Pablo Luis
Trn: Marcelo Roberto Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $482
2024: 8 0 0 0 $504 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $45
Life: 18 0 0 0 $1,932 Distance: 11 0 0 0 $618

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:01¶¿ 4 Msw 5 9¼¢ Azcona J R 117 12.55 Super Caballero126¶ Paisa Hit126¨© El Gran Fer117¨μ 10

4
10-1

Don Mohicano (ARG) (BL)
Ch.c.4 Safety Check (IRE) - Dona Chismosa (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (5-0-1-0) / Trainer (32-1-3-0)

0.00 Own: Los Califa
Trn: Duvilio F. Pierro (0-0-0-0)

JESUS MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 5 0 1 0 $1,197 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $1,499
2024: 3 0 0 0 $302 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 0 $1,499 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,115

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23º¶ :44½¹ :56¼» 4 Msw 4 5 4º¡ -- 1¡ 4¼£ Medina J A 126 5.75 Don Pichi120¶¡ Canyon Galan126» Tramadol126¨μ assumed command 9

5
12-1

Forjado Moon (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.c.4 Forge (GB) - Gloria Moon (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (88-11-3-12)

0.00 Own: Don Dovilio (Si)
Trn: Candela Belen Carretto (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 1 0 $1,039 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $330
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $475
Life: 7 0 1 0 $1,039 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $248

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57¼º 4 Msw 4 4¹¡ Ortiz J M 117 13.30 Heston119¨© Don Mohicano126¶¡ Bozzello126¸ 10

6
8-1

Aubert (ARG) (CL1)
Dk B.c.4 Angiolo (ARG) - Cetre Ville (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (973-134-161-118) / Trainer (12-5-2-0)

0.00 Own: El Gringo
Trn: Luis Maximiliano Arr Giovanini (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

7
30-1

Viajero Andino (ARG) (CL1)
Dk B.c.4 Seahenge - Carlina Nistel (ARG) by Van Nistelrooy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (39-0-3-5)

0.00 Own: Stud Vb (Lp)
Trn: Cristian Eduardo Escudero (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
15-1

El Aventurero Altair (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Giant's Pleasure (ARG) - La Gran Aventura (ARG) by Mount Nelson (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (377-28-35-44) / Trainer (12-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Los Picaros
Trn: Ramon Fernando Torres (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 0 0 1 $814 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $720
2024: 1 0 0 0 $121 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $94
Life: 9 0 0 1 $935 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $636

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22º^ :45¶» :57¶¿ 4 Msw 6 2 2¶¡ -- 2¶¡ 3º¢ Barrueco R R 126 16.45 Ctesifonte126¨μ Hit Romano117º El Aventurero Altair126º lost action 6

9
15-1

Equal Money (ARG) (CL1)
Dk B.c.4 Equal Legitimo (ARG) - E Money (ARG) by Luck Money (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (583-90-78-65) / Trainer (15-1-3-1)

0.00 Own: El Palomar
Trn: Gabriel O. Maldonado (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

10
30-1

Magico Ciro (ARG) (B)
Dk B.c.4 Manipuler (ARG) - Magic Sunray (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (201-12-14-15) / Trainer (118-12-16-16)

0.00 Own: Abuelos E (Azl)
Trn: Hector G. Calvente (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 2 0 0 0 $173 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $70
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $103
Life: 2 0 0 0 $173 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $173

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :58¾¿ 4 Msw 4 9¶¾¢ Calvente G E 126 18.70 Big Mawari127º Bozzello126¹ Somos Uno126¸ 13

11
50-1

Marianero de Acero (ARG) (B)
Ch.c.4 Alma de Acero (ARG) - Bosterita Rye (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (431-34-38-37) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Tio Pancho (Dol)
Trn: Jorge O. Perez (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS DANIEL BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 126º

2025: 8 0 0 0 $647 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $71
2024: 2 0 0 0 $103 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $115
Life: 10 0 0 0 $750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $71

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¹ :48º» 1:24¹¹ 4 Msw 7 2 4º¢ 7¶^ 8¸¾ 8º½ Baez T D 121 62.15 Silver Ya126¹ Abu Simbel126¶¸ Venustiano117» brief foot 9

12
50-1

Maestro Storm Oca (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Storm Peluquin (ARG) - Carinosa Chiqui (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (303-21-26-32) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Tres Lomas
Trn: Francisco Garcia (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - Espc 8315 5 11º¶ Garcia F 132 81.25 Corre Caminos123¶¡ Humor Negro123¿ Que Maldito123¹ 12

13
15-1

Unico Santo (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.c.4 Santillano (ARG) - Unidad Tribal (ARG) by Pulpit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (39-3-1-2) / Trainer (22-7-2-1)

0.00 Own: Mayflower
Trn: Christian Ruben Forastiero (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO JAVIER CORREA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $119 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $119 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $119

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º¸ 4 Msw 11 7¿£ Aguirre R A 117 6.75 Advice and Consent119¶¡ Ferentino126º Parmenium126¶¡ 12

14
6-1

El Besito (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.c.4 Angiolo (ARG) - Liberty Street (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (593-81-64-78) / Trainer (25-3-8-2)

0.00 Own: Los Nonos
Trn: Marisa Estela Zubiri (0-0-0-0)

LAUTARO E. BALMACEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 1 0 $505 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $505 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½¹ :46¾^ 1:11»º 4 Msw 2 4 5¸£ 3¸£ 3º¡ 2¼ Balmaceda L E 126 4.50 Don Cacique126¼ El Besito126¡ Los Antros126¨© good position 10

15
20-1

Lovely Present (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.c.4 Seahenge - Lucky Peluquera (ARG) by Lucky Roberto, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (20-1-1-2)

0.00 Own: El Galopon
Trn: Ruben Daniel Sabadell (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 0 0 2 $1,814 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $1,027
2024: 4 0 0 0 $183 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $551
Life: 14 0 0 2 $1,997 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $1,158

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½¹ :46¾^ 1:11»º 4 Msw 3 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸¡ 5¼£ Bascunan R D 126 9.70 Don Cacique126¼ El Besito126¡ Los Antros126¨© dropped back 10

16
15-1

Bello Atomic (ARG) (C)
Dk B.c.4 Post Atomic (ARG) - Devanea (ARG) by Bella Shambrock, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (43-4-9-5)

0.00 Own: Gringa Furiosa
Trn: Fernando Javier Pacheco (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

17
3-1

Distinguido Soy (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.c.4 Homage - Distinguidaseattle (ARG) by Seattle Fitz (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (555-86-67-70) / Trainer (49-7-4-6)

0.00 Own: Medalla Milagrosa
Trn: Alfredo A. Benitez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 126½

2025: 5 0 3 0 $3,608 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $1,605
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 3 0 $3,608 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,605

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¿º :47¾¿ 1:05½¹ 4 Msw 3 4 4¶¡ 4½ 3¹¢ 2«¬ Aguirre R A 117 3.10 Don Matero117«¬ Distinguido Soy117¶¡ El Piantao117¶¡ justed failed 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SAN ISIDRO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race 11
Stakes Clasico Blue Prize S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,357. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10. Stake, Fillies and mares, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 2000 meters. About One And
One Fourth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

Risible (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Orpen - Rica Roy (ARG) by Roy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (232-35-29-25) / Trainer (85-8-10-16)

0.00 Own: La Manija
Trn: Roberto Mariano Bullrich (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CARLOS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 12 2 5 2 $22,410 Turf: 12 2 4 3 $14,109
2024: 6 0 1 3 $3,571 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $9,504
Life: 23 3 7 6 $31,260 Distance: 10 2 2 2 $9,815

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 1O 2:16¾¼ 3gk Stk - RBiausG2 - 17k 1 5¶¹ Noriega J C 132 6.85 Cannolina119¨© Martana132¶¶ Pasaron Cosas132¡ 7
19Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 1O 2:18¼¾ 4gk Hcp 10339 8 2¨μ Noriega J C 126 5.80 Existing115¨μ Risible126¸ Pasaron Cosas118¶¡ 8
15Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 1O 2:16½¶ 4gk Stk - ChileG2 - 24k 5 4¸^¡ Calvente G E 132 12.05 Martana132¶¸ La Guernica128¡ Poker Mommy133¾ 6
23Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :49»» 1:14½¸ 2:07¹¶ 5gk Alw 4989 5 5º¢ 4¹£ 4¸¡ 1» 1¸¡ Noriega J C 126 *2.80 Risible126¸¡ Contrast126¹ Puerta Arrabalera110¸ driving 10
04Aug25 eHar(ARG) gdp 1O 2:22¹¸ 4gk Stk - Balcarce - 13k 5 3¼¡ Noriega J C 132 6.95 Argomasa127¸¡ Maximiana127º Risible132¶ 7
11Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1F 2:40¸¹ 4gk Stk - CorreasG2 - 28k 6 5¶½¡ Noriega J C 132 7.40 Ceniza Pampa125¶¡ Angelic Champ125¾ Flavie132¨© 8
08Jun25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1O 2:15½º 4 Alw 8506 2 3¼¡ Valdez A 115 *2.45 El Estanciero119¶¡ Emma Novela121» Risible115¶ 7
17May25 eHar(ARG) my 1O 2:17¸¶ 4 k Alw 8689 1 1¶» Valdez A 114 *1.35 Risible114¶» Darse Cuenta126¿ Trova Johan118£ 5
31Mar25 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:52¼¸ 4 k Alw 9328 2 2» Valdez A 112 3.35 Herd Immunity126» Risible112¹ Godess123¨© 9
09Mar25 eHar(ARG) hyp 1O 2:23¾» 4 k Alw 7664 3 2¸ Valdez A 113 2.70 Operata122¸ Risible113» Contrast114¶^ 5

2
4-1

Resilincia Holiday (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - Ilustradora Holiday (ARG) by Harlan's Holiday, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (75-11-11-8)

0.00 Own: Rock Del Campo (R*)
Trn: Eduardo Ramon Perussia (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 12 3 4 2 $20,506 Turf: 7 1 4 1 $9,460
2024: 1 0 0 1 $1,047 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $4,894
Life: 13 3 4 3 $21,553 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21º¾ 4 k Alw 5979 2 2£ Montoya M 119 8.75 Verenna126£ Resilincia Holiday119¡ Ethereum126¶¡ 11
16Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25º¾ :47½¿ 1:37¸¹ 4 k Alw 8376 8 4 4¸ 5»¡ 1¨μ 1¨© Montoya M 119 *2.40 Resilincia Holiday119¨© End of Spring126¸ Kalansara126¹ just lasted 7
18Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25º¿ :48¹» 1:34»¶ 4 k Alw 6271 6 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ Borda G 126 3.25 Paxing110¶¡ Resilincia Holiday126¸¡ Vinicius Girl119¸¡ close up 6
04Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23º^ :47º½ 1:20½¶ 4 k Alw 7082 2 4 4¶^ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º Borda G 126 17.15 Bella Maria126º Resilincia Holiday126¸ Traigo Paz126» second best 6
24Aug25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:39¿¾ 4 k Alw 7430 8 6¿¡ Silva J C 118 *1.85 Adi Shakti126¸ Martina Seca117¨μ Alambradora SI126£ 8
20Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 1m :25¿¶ :49¾½ 1:38¾¼ 4 k Alw 6451 8 5 6¼¢ 4¸¡ 3¸£ 3¶£ Fernandes G F 126 3.75 Lancara126£ Harlan's Rim126¶ Resilincia Holiday126¶¡ good position 9
04Jul25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25½¶ 1:25¾½ 4 k Alw 5560 2 5 4¶£ 4¶£ 1¶¡ 1º Fernandes G F 126 5.55 Resilincia Holiday126º Al Fin Del Mundo117¡ Arlea126¨© as rider pleased 8
14Jun25 eSI(ARG) hy 7f 1:26½º 3 k Msw 3 1«¬ Fernandes G F 123 *3.55 Resilincia Holiday123«¬ Dona Vanidad123¨© Elvi Candy123¸¡ 13
17May25 eHar(ARG) my 7f 1:23¹½ 3 k Msw 12 6¶¸ Calvente G E 126 4.35 Mia Fratella117¹ Gia Gia Rim123¹ Mary Golda119¨© 15
26Apr25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:36¿¹ 3 k Msw 7 3¹ Calvente G E 127 *3.05 Primera Fila127¶¡ Existing119¶¡ Resilincia Holiday127º 9

3
8-1

Masiera Time (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Annals of Time - Masiera (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
STATS: Jockey (286-33-28-38) / Trainer (9-2-1-0)

0.00 Own: Vadarkblar
Trn: Juan Jose Bo (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 116

2025: 4 2 0 0 $4,558 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $544
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $4,558 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24¾¸ :47¸» 1:36»¼ 4 k Alw 3735 8 1 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1» 1º Bascunan R D 126 *2.10 Masiera Time126º Ala Burka117¨© Remollada126¸ as rider pleased 8
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¶º :48¹¸ 1:38¸^ 4 k Msw 5 1 1¹¡ 1º 1¶^ 1¶¹ Bascunan R D 126 *1.45 Masiera Time126¶¹ Miss Quimera126¶ Security Storm126¨μ as rider pleased 8
04Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¼¶ :48¶¸ 1:21¼¿ 4 k Msw 6 3 3¸¢ 4¹¢ 4º£ 4½ Bascunan R D 126 8.25 Dona Vanidad126¸¡ Vivencia Real117¸ Marla Singer126¸¡ lost action 11
05Sep25 eSI(ARG) sfp 7f :24½º :49¶¸ 1:26»º 4 k Msw 3 3 3¶£ 3¶ 2¸¡ 4¹¡ Bascunan R D 126 68.10 Dona Picho126«¬ Marla Singer126¹ Dona Vanidad117¡ gaining 15

4
9-5

Miss Talento (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Equal Talent (ARG) - Pura Verdade (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1122-197-185-152) / Trainer (284-51-35-36)

0.00 Own: Lagrange
Trn: Maria F. Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 8 3 2 0 $22,013 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $4,762
2024: 8 2 1 3 $8,087 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $9,092
Life: 20 5 5 4 $34,265 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,177

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1N 1:49½¶ 5gk Hcp 7229 2 1£ Borda G 129 *2.50 Miss Talento129£ Portal Maya117¨© Expert Advice125¼ 8
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hyp 1L 2:05º¼ 4gk Stk - LosHarasG2 - 18k 1 4¶» Borda G 132 9.70 Knows All132¶¡ Noche Alta132¸¡ Maximiana131¶¶ 7
01Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:53º½ 5gk Hcp 8738 7 1£ Banegas K 126 3.20 Miss Talento126£ Emma Novela121¨© Poker Mommy133¶¡ 11
17Jul25 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:52¿½ 4gk Hcp 11141 8 2¶¡ Banegas K 126 *1.90 Priola123¶¡ Miss Talento126¨μ It's My Look122¶¡ 7
13Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:50¹¸ 4gk Hcp 12114 8 2¶¡ Banegas K 126 *1.60 Vedette Queen118¶¡ Miss Talento126» Alma Vasca117¨© 11
09May25 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:35¹¼ 3gk Stk - CPCSPCG3 - 26k 5 4»£ Banegas K 132 11.95 Coni Fizz127» Noche Alta132¨μ Ethereum127¡ 7
15Mar25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25¸» :47^¸ 1:33¾º 3gk Stk - GuerricoG2 - 19k 6 9 9½ 10½£ 9¶^ 6½ Peralta J L 132 16.20 Obra Clasica125º Punta Turquesa132¶¡ Same Treasure125¨μ passed tiring rivals 10
02Feb25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35^» 4 k Alw 8015 6 1» Banegas K 126 *2.75 Miss Talento126» Vedette Queen113¸¡ Blessed Shine126¡ 10
21Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23»¹ 4 k Alw 7704 9 2«¬ Banegas K 126 *2.20 Hi Chasty126«¬ Miss Talento126«¬ Maga Zulu111º 9
02Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¸¸ 4 k Alw 7567 1 3¶ Banegas K 121 16.80 Abogada Brava127¡ Free Prize119¡ Miss Talento121º 7

5
7-2

Pura Diva (ARG)
Dk B.f.3 Puerto Real (ARG) - Crystal Diva (GB) by Singspiel (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (330-54-40-42) / Trainer (457-80-71-62)

0.00 Own: Tres P
Trn: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 114

2025: 4 1 0 1 $7,491 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,602
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,889
Life: 4 1 0 1 $7,491 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,583

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :50»¸ 1:14¹¼ 2:01»¶ 3 k Stk - EAcebalG1 - 57k 12 2¡ 2¶ 2£ 5¹¢ 7º¡ Velazquez C E 123 25.25 Dona Vainilla123£ Carmensita123¨μ Invocacion123¶ good early speed 13
27Sep25 eSI(ARG) hy 1L :49¼º 1:13¿» 2:05¸¹ 3 k Msw 6 4»¢ 4»£ 4¸£ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ Bascunan R D 123 9.05 Pura Diva123¶¡ Roma En Abril123º Bryana123» driving 7
09Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25½¶ :48½¾ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Msw 5 5 5»£ 5¼ 4½¡ 3¾¢ Bascunan R D 123 9.80 Dona Vainilla123¾ Calidostatica123¨μ Pura Diva123¶¡ finished well 8
20Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 7f :24¶¿ :50¼¼ 1:27º¶ 3 k Msw 2 6 11¿¡ 12¶¹ 11¼¡ 8º£ Frias R I 123 33.90 Siana123¨μ Tira Para Arriba123¨© Camionette123¡ no rally 13

6
10-1

Icilia (ARG)
Ch.f.3 Lizard Island - Iulia (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (652-68-77-75) / Trainer (73-7-5-7)

0.00 Own: Stud La Tropa (Lp)
Trn: Carlos Alberto Bani (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 111

2025: 3 1 0 0 $4,768 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $4,768
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $4,768 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $4,690

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hyp 1L :51º¸ 1:17¶º 2:09¾º 3 k Msw 5 3¸ 2£ 2¶¢ 1¼ 1¹¡ Bascunan R D 123 11.70 Icilia123¹¡ Coni Manner123¸ Ladybug117¼ easily 7
26Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 1N :48º¹ 1:13^» 1:49^¸ 3 k Msw 2 6¼ 6½¡ 4¸¡ 4½¡ 6¶º Bascunan R D 123 119.80 Carmensita123¼ City Tapit123º Cala Nova123¶¡ failed to sustain bid 11
20Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:40»^ 2 k Msw 7 9¶º¡ Bascunan R D 121 27.95 Great Fight121¨μ Carmensita121¹¡ Namtarra121¶¡ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-5-2 LRL-12/28/2025-10-Simulcast SP5-11

Por Laurel Park

SAN ISIDRO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race 12
Stakes Clasico Invasor G3 S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,728. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11. Stake, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-1

The Outsider (ARG)
Gr/ro.c.3 Roman Joy (ARG) - Tilde (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (843-77-100-79) / Trainer (457-80-71-62)

0.00 Own: Haras El Angel De Venecia(Sfe)
Trn: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 5 2 1 0 $14,748 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $13,785
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $14,748 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $14,748

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f :23½¸ :46¿º 1:24^^ 3g Stk - UrbanoIrnd - 11k 3 2 2¶¡ 3º 3£ 2¸ Ortega P E 119 4.10 El Gazpacho132¸ The Outsider119¨μ Colifato Novo132¨© good position 6
20Sep25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f :23½¸ :47»¼ 1:23¿¾ 3 Stk - CandyRide - 12k 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1£ 1¨μ Ortega P E 123 3.25 The Outsider123¨μ Convertido123¨μ Constitucional123¡ fully extended 7
23Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¶¼ :48¾¾ 1:27¹¾ 3 Stk - Sanguinett - 11k 2 5 5¸£ 4º¢ 4»¡ 5¶¶¡ Ortega P E 123 5.15 Full Caluroso123¹ Coro de Rojas123£ Tiffony Mo123½ no factor 5
05Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¾¿ 3 Stk - OldManG3 - 26k 1 7¶½£ Ortega P E 123 3.00 Liberto123¹ Vampiro Zen123¨© Piu123¼ 7
22Jun25 eHar(ARG) gdp 7f 1:27º¹ 2 Msw 9 1¼ Ortega P E 125 9.75 The Outsider125¼ Mr. Chic121¡ Cool Joy127¨© 12

2
15-1

Polaris E (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Semurius (ARG) - Miti Y Miti (ARG) by Snipewalk, ARG
STATS: Jockey (390-49-32-50) / Trainer (272-34-34-38)

0.00 Own: Los Lapachos (Sfe)
Trn: Elvio R. Bortule (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO A. ALDERETE (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 10 1 2 5 $9,159 Turf: 17 2 5 7 $17,638
2024: 10 1 4 2 $9,725 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,246
Life: 20 2 6 7 $18,884 Distance: 5 1 1 3 $6,841

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:35^» 4 Alw 6570 3 2¸¡ Alderete O A 126 4.60 Academus120¸¡ Polaris E126¨μ Simt119¶¡ 6
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:33»^ 4 Alw 6452 2 3¶¡ Alderete O A 126 9.80 Atamor Beach126£ Footing Hit126£ Polaris E126¨© 11
12Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24½¸ :47¿^ 1:36½¿ 4 Alw 6202 9 6 6»¡ 6º 1¸ 1» Alderete O A 126 *3.15 Polaris E126» Pepe Curdeles126£ Boton de Panico126¨μ easily 10
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25¼¸ :48^¹ 1:35¶¾ 4 Alw 5762 2 5 8¶^ 7¾£ 5» 4¹ Acuna L N 117 12.70 Celebre Happy126¶¡ Flaminius126¶ Simt126¡ late rally 11
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24º¿ :47¶¹ 1:22^¹ 4 Alw 5385 4 6 6»£ 5»£ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ Alderete O A 126 6.65 Viejo Variete126¶¡ Alburquerque126¨© Polaris E126¹¡ close up 8

3
2-1

Colifato Novo (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Lenovo (ARG) - Baraca Nistel (ARG) by Van Nistelrooy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (568-88-69-78) / Trainer (3-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: El Ranquel (Lpt)
Trn: Joaquin Alberto Cano (0-0-0-0)

IVAN MONASTEROLO (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 6 1 1 3 $11,897 Turf: 10 5 1 2 $73,326
2024: 8 4 1 0 $70,467 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 5 2 3 $82,364 Distance: 6 2 1 2 $19,735

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f :23½¸ :46¿º 1:24^^ 3g Stk - UrbanoIrnd - 11k 4 1 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Monasterolo I E 132 *1.65 El Gazpacho132¸ The Outsider119¨μ Colifato Novo132¨© closed with a rush 6
12Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23»º :47º¿ 1:22¿¹ 3g Stk - PdChaparG3 - 13k 2 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1£ Monasterolo I E 132 2.50 Colifato Novo132£ Unico Happy132¸ Parana Mini132¹ much the best 7
10Aug25 eSlu(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¹^ 3g Stk - ECuyanas - 5k 6 3¸¡ Cano J A 139 2.90 Copy Sound131¶£ Sirgo128£ Colifato Novo139¨μ 10
07Jun25 eSI(ARG) wtp 7f :23^¾ :48^¶ 1:25¸^ 3g Stk - PipprmntG2 - 15k 8 1 1£ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 4º Cano J A 128 3.80 Bronx132¶ Mr. Versace128¶ What a Man132¸ failed to respond 11
04May25 eSI(ARG) gdp 7f 1:22¼^ 3g Stk - SthnHaloG3 - 13k 3 3¶¡ Cano J A 127 4.65 Don Latido132¶¡ Tooru132¨© Colifato Novo127¶¡ 11

4
10-1

Concord (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Remote (GB) - Smart Wells (ARG) by Poliglote (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (68-8-15-7)

0.00 Own: La Miky
Trn: Ruben M. Vivas (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 9 2 1 1 $21,382 Turf: 8 3 0 1 $23,531
2024: 3 2 1 0 $12,102 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 2 1 $33,484 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $7,829

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¾¿ 3g Stk - GonzalezG2 - 9k 1 8¶^¢ Giannetti A M 132 7.90 Storm Sound132¸ Chaplin121¶¡ Adorado Rim132¹ 15
04Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23¼¶ :45º¿ 1:31¿½ 3g Stk - MlcPosseG1 - 35k 4 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 7½ 3¼ Giannetti A M 132 22.65 What a Man132¹¡ Kopke132¸¡ Concord132¶ fast pace 11
05Sep25 eSI(ARG) sfp 1m :24¿» :47º½ 1:36^º 4g Stk - EcuadorG2 - 18k 1 4 4¶¡ 4¸£ 7¶^ 9¶»¢ Giannetti A M 131 17.05 Kopke131¨μ What a Man132¨© Talented Hit131¡ dropped back 9
10Aug25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:36¿^ 4g Stk - RpFedBrzG3 - 22k 3 5»£ Giannetti A M 130 5.70 What a Man130¹ El Ernesto132¨μ Earth God130¨© 7
12Jul25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:33¼¸ 4g Stk - 9deJulioG2 - 17k 1 9¶»¡ Giannetti A M 129 *4.10 Que Tarde Gris129¨μ Adorado Rim129¨μ Comando Secreto132¡ 10

5
12-1

Full Keynote (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Full Mast - Keila (ARG) by Pollard's Vision, ARG
STATS: Jockey (973-134-161-118) / Trainer (132-27-11-18)

0.00 Own: Gran Muneca
Trn: Diego Pena (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 7 2 0 0 $14,511 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $13,431
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,080
Life: 7 2 0 0 $14,511 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,162

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:34º¼ 3 Stk - PlPtrllsG1 - 55k 3 15¸¶¢ Enrique B R 123 26.35 Gardel Pass124¨μ Drive Joy123¼ Nevado Catedral123¨© 16
02Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:35¸¶ 3 Stk - MCaneG2 - 29k 7 7¶º Enrique B R 123 63.20 Amor de Contramano123¼ Liberto123¨© Gardel Pass125¼ 9
26Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 1m :24¶¼ :46¿¸ 1:34»¿ 3 Stk - DsMlGnesG1 - 39k 12 9 8º£ 5¸¡ 11¶¸ 11¶»£ Enrique B R 123 20.35 The Great Racing123¸ Ardiendo123£ Es Por Amor123¨μ showed little 12
25May25 eSI(ARG) wtp 1m :25»¾ :48¿¾ 1:40¸¾ 2 Stk - GrnCrtrmG1 - 45k 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¶£ 4º¢ Peralta J L 121 32.20 Ardiendo121¹¡ Es Por Amor121¡ Drive Joy121¨μ assumed command 11
04Apr25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¾º :47¿¶ 1:22»¿ 2 Stk - ChevalerG2 - 18k 1 4 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 4» 4¶^¡ Enrique B R 121 4.65 Drive Joy121¶ Real Rim121¹¡ Liberto121¼ evenly 5

6
12-1

Beauty Sea (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Seahenge - Beauty Singer (ARG) by Aptitude, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (629-118-108-102)

0.00 Own: El Carmen
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 6 2 2 0 $6,661 Turf: 8 1 3 3 $25,340
2024: 6 1 0 3 $4,155 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $21,839
Life: 18 5 3 4 $70,455 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $20,180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :22¿¼ :46¸¼ 1:16¸¹ 5g Hcp 5312 3 2 2¹ 2¸ 1¶¢ 1¶ Calvente G E 123 2.50 Beauty Sea123¶ Mr Neil126¡ Free Prize122¨μ easily 7
01Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24¶½ :47¸º 1:10½» 5g Alw 3640 6 4 4¸¡ 3¸¢ 1¹¡ 1¹ Calvente G E 126 *2.15 Beauty Sea126¹ Paso Nevado126¨© Again Again117¹ easily 9
18Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24^º :48¿¿ 1:21º½ 5g Alw 3938 12 6 4¸¢ 3¸¢ 1«¬ 2¶ Monasterolo I E 126 2.90 Fanfarroneante115¶ Beauty Sea126¶¡ Daring Original126¨© steady advance 11
20Sep25 eSI(ARG) hy 7f :24^» :47¸¹ 1:23¶¹ 5g Alw 3516 3 8 7¾¡ 7½ 3¸¢ 5¸¢ Calvente G E 126 5.10 Amigo Spring126¡ Norge110¨© Costo Cero126¶¡ failed to sustain bid 11
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :23¸¾ :46º¼ 1:10¸^ 5g Alw 3761 5 4 3¶¡ 5¶ 2¡ 2¡ Fernandes G F 126 *4.15 Senor Pendibene126¡ Beauty Sea126º Daring Original119¶¡ full of run 11

7
50-1

Wish You Luck (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Winning Prize (ARG) - Great Wish (ARG) by Grand Slam, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (38-8-5-3)

0.00 Own: Josti Horse (R*)
Trn: Brian Ariel Rodriguez Barrios (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 8 2 2 0 $5,974 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $2,979
2024: 9 1 1 1 $2,722 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $3,132
Life: 20 4 3 1 $11,723 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $109

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¸¿ :44¶¼ :54¾¿ 3g Hcp 7940 7 6 7¶¸ -- 7¶¼ 5¼ Armoha L M 122 8.45 El Fortin120¶¡ Senor de Salva125¸ Contra Pronostico119¶¡ brief speed 7
04Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¹¸ :43º¸ :54¿^ 3g Stk - SuipachaG1 - 28k 8 5 5¸¡ -- 10¹£ 10¿£ Ortega P E 132 44.60 Labrado132¶¡ Le Cornette132¸ Land of Promise132¨© gamely 17
05Sep25 eSI(ARG) sfp 5f :23¼¶ :45¼^ :57¿¼ 5g Alw 3683 7 1 1¶¡ -- 1º 1½ Fernandes G F 121 *4.65 Wish You Luck121½ Say the Truth126¸¡ Gracias Gringo126¨© easily 9
17Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¾» :44¼¹ :57^¿ 5g Alw 3702 3 3 2¶¡ -- 1«¬ 2¸ Fernandes G F 121 14.45 Azucar Negro126¸ Wish You Luck121¨© Dark Kid126¨© second best 7
05Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¹¶ 6g Alw 4228 2 5¶£ Paoloni J P 127 9.45 Pride of Place126¨μ Que Gran Gringo126¨©nEl Cacho Texano126£ 6

8
8-1

El Birmano (ARG)
B.c.3 Il Campione (CHI) - Soy Regina (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (676-121-106-87) / Trainer (154-33-25-28)

0.00 Own: El Galo
Trn: Gustavo E. Romero (0-0-0-0)

JUAN C. VILLAGRA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 6 2 2 1 $10,778 Turf: 4 2 1 1 $9,268
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,510
Life: 6 2 2 1 $10,778 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $4,624

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :24¼¶ :47¾^ 1:23»½ 3 Alw 7661 4 4 4¹ 4º¢ 4»¢ 4º¢ Bascunan R D 123 2.55 Engualichao118¸¡ Desigual117¶¡ Muchacho Calavera123¨μ brief speed 6
12Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¾^ 1:26^¼ 3 Alw 7328 5 5 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Bascunan R D 123 5.35 El Birmano123¶¡ Hit It a Bou123¸¡ Constitucional123¡ fully extended 9
23Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24¼^ :49º¹ 1:16^¹ 3 Msw 6 6 6º£ 3¶¢ 1¶¡ 1º Bascunan R D 123 *1.85 El Birmano123º Blue Denim123¨© Escape to the Moon123» fully extended 10
01Aug25 eSI(ARG) wf 6f :22½¹ :45º¿ 1:10¸^ 3 Msw 8 7 7¼¢ 4¼¢ 2¹¡ 2¶¡ Bascunan R D 123 *1.45 El Riel123¶¡ El Birmano123» Empenoso Bomb123¸¡ close up 7
04Jul25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24¿¹ :47º½ 1:11½» 3 Msw 10 4 7º¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Bascunan R D 123 5.65 Matute Joy123«¬ El Birmano123¸ Memorable Boone123¶ finished well 12

9
4-1

El Gazpacho (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Bodemeister - Gazpacha (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (629-118-108-102)

0.00 Own: La Frontera
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 10 3 3 2 $27,250 Turf: 12 5 0 3 $27,056
2024: 6 2 1 1 $9,252 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $8,072
Life: 24 6 5 3 $42,927 Distance: 17 4 4 3 $30,132

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f :23½¸ :46¿º 1:24^^ 3g Stk - UrbanoIrnd - 11k 6 5 5º 4º¢ 2«¬ 1¸ Banegas K 132 6.10 El Gazpacho132¸ The Outsider119¨μ Colifato Novo132¨© wore down rivals 6
23Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22º¿ 4g Hcp 8870 5 2º Banegas K 123 6.20 Approval Cat126º El Gazpacho123¨© Talento Emergente119» 8
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¸½ :47¾^ 1:22^¸ 4g Hcp 6640 1 5 6½£ 6º¡ 6¸¡ 3¹ Banegas K 125 5.20 Unico Happy132¨μ Hop On126¸£ El Gazpacho125¨μ closed with a rush 8
25Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¸» 5g Hcp 8402 1 4¹£ Banegas K 126 10.85 Atomic Trigger122¶ Emergent122¸ Emmspacial Boy132£ 9
21Jul25 eHar(ARG) fmp 7f 1:25¼¹ 4g Stk - Japon - 17k 6 3» Fernandes G F 132 2.85 Quebracho Joy129¸ Approval Cat129¹ El Gazpacho132¶¡ 5

10
9-2

Majority Wins (ARG)
B.c.3 Master of Hounds - Silent Trigger (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (330-54-40-42) / Trainer (205-39-28-21)

0.00 Own: El Olimpo
Trn: Hugo Miguel Perez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 2 2 0 0 $8,456 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $8,456 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼¼ 3 Alw 6491 1 1¸¡ Velazquez C E 123 *2.90 Majority Wins123¸¡ Tiffony Mo123¶¡ Lochness123¸ 9
02Feb25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:08½¼ 2 Msw 6 1¨μ Velazquez C E 122 10.65 Majority Wins122¨μ Liberto121¶ Peter Tosh121¶^ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-9-10-1 LRL-12/28/2025-11-Simulcast SP5-12

Por Laurel Park

SAN ISIDRO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race 13
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,272. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12. Allowance, Colts and geldings, 3 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs
(Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Smilytop (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Top One Scape (ARG) - Sonrisa Mia (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (330-54-40-42) / Trainer (205-39-28-21)

0.00 Own: Ni Manor
Trn: Hugo Miguel Perez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 1 1 0 $4,698 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $4,629
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $4,698 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $69

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼¼ 3 Alw 6491 2 8¶¹¡ Giannetti A M 123 15.50 Majority Wins123¸¡ Tiffony Mo123¶¡ Lochness123¸ 9
12Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23»^ :47^¸ :59¼^ 3 Msw 8 1 4» -- 5½¢ 1¡ Giannetti A M 123 *2.20 Smilytop123¡ Santos Lugares123£ Acapulco123¶ just lasted 9

2
30-1

Montviel (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Lucullan - La Havilland (ARG) by Grand Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (431-34-38-37) / Trainer (53-6-4-5)

0.00 Own: Snow Crest
Trn: Luis S. Bedoya (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS DANIEL BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 7 1 1 1 $6,401 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $76
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $1,820
Life: 7 1 1 1 $6,401 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $5,313

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:10½¼ 3 Msw 1 1¶ Baez T D 119 4.75 Montviel119¶ Amiguito Ruletero123¸ Lunfardisimo117º 12
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:13¶¼ 3 Msw 8 2¨μ Baez T D 119 8.65 Tarabin117¨μ Montviel119¨μ Bohemian123¶¡ 12

3
50-1

Easy Peasy (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Hit It a Bomb - Easytalking (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (102-9-14-12) / Trainer (14-3-2-1)

0.00 Own: El Pardo (Lpt)
Trn: Santiago A. Cannizzo (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR EZEQUIEL DYKE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 1 0 0 $1,978 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $1,978 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¹ :47¿¶ 1:05º^ 3 Msw 1 -- 3¶£ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨©* Dyke H E 117 15.00 Spanky123¨© Easy Peasy117«¬ Humor Argentino123«¬ just lasted,PL1st 11
18May25 eSlu(ARG) ft 5f :59¶½ 2 Stk - LaPuntaJr - 6k 2 4¸»£ Sosa E E 126 5.20 Neon Boy126º£ Pura Mistica126½ Puerto Miami119¶º 4

4
20-1

Eclipse Award (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Remote (GB) - The Best Prize (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (148-14-15-21)

0.00 Own: Firmamento
Trn: Adrian Emilio Reisenauer (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 1 1 0 $4,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,199
Life: 3 1 1 0 $4,410 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $4,410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼¼ 3 Alw 6491 9 6½ Cabrera A J 123 8.15 Majority Wins123¸¡ Tiffony Mo123¶¡ Lochness123¸ 9
28Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¶½ 3 Msw 8 1¸¡ Cabrera A J 123 3.05 Eclipse Award123¸¡ Azul Cielo123¨© Sir Port123¹ 11

5
20-1

Herculean (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Grand Reward - La Campoy (ARG) by Luhuk, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (78-9-12-8)

0.00 Own: Maranto (Azl)
Trn: Sebastian Emir Latof (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 9 1 2 1 $8,044 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $760
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,481
Life: 9 1 2 1 $8,044 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,392

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¹¸ :47¹¾ 1:05^¿ 3 Alw 6672 6 6 4º¡ 3º 2£ 4¹£ Enrique B R 123 22.35 Liverpool Blues123£ Estrella Guia119¶¡ Enigmatico Key123¶¡ lost action 7
08Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¼¶ :47½¿ 1:11¼¹ 3 Msw 9 1 1£ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ 1¨μ Enrique B R 123 *3.10 Herculean123¨μ Kashmire Kid123¨© Hablis115¸¡ driving 8

6
7-1

Calladito (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Que Vida Buena (ARG) - Calle Americana (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (973-134-161-118) / Trainer (20-4-3-2)

0.00 Own: 2 De Abril (Ro)
Trn: Nestor Mario Klocker (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 1 1 1 $6,852 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $6,852 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $6,726

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11»¸ 3 Alw 7966 6 3¼¡ Ortega P E 125 3.60 Bagdad Port123¸¡ Campione Hit125º Calladito125¸ 7
11Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¾¶ 3 Msw 5 1¹ Pereyra W 124 *3.60 Calladito124¹ Mister Mask124¡ Buscavidas123¨© 10

7
8-1

Tiffony Mo (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 El Moises (ARG) - Tiffany's Show (ARG) by Seattle Hoofer, ARG
STATS: Jockey (445-41-46-46) / Trainer (12-1-2-3)

0.00 Own: Rocio Soledad
Trn: Hernan Eduardo Voeffray (0-0-0-0)

EMILIANO FABRIZIO SINIANI (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 9 1 4 2 $11,832 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $2,425
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $5,701
Life: 9 1 4 2 $11,832 Distance: 7 1 4 1 $10,253

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼¼ 3 Alw 6491 6 2¸¡ Siniani E F 123 3.35 Majority Wins123¸¡ Tiffony Mo123¶¡ Lochness123¸ 9
03Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11»¸ 3 Alw 7966 3 5¾¡ Siniani E F 124 5.05 Bagdad Port123¸¡ Campione Hit125º Calladito125¸ 7

8
12-1

Egocentric (ARG)
B.c.3 Il Campione (CHI) - Ecologist (ARG) by Star Dabbler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (31-4-1-6)

0.00 Own: Sol Y Luna
Trn: Joaquin Wessolowski (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $3,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $3,460 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,460

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :46¿^ 1:11»¸ 3 Msw 6 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Coria F M 123 12.20 Egocentric123¨μ Bohemian123º Blue Denim123¶ all out 8

9
50-1

Folcklore (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Fortify - Stormy Parola (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (20-1-1-2)

0.00 Own: Black Label (Lp)
Trn: Ruben Daniel Sabadell (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 9 1 0 2 $4,579 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $86
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $429
Life: 9 1 0 2 $4,579 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $113

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :26^¶ :49»¸ 1:36¼¼ 3 Alw 4864 2 4 4¸¢ 5º¢ 5¶¹ 5¶¹¡ Candia E G 123 10.35 Brasilero Francisco123¡ Indicado123½ Roterdam123º dull effort 5
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾º :47¼¾ 1:23¼½ 3 Alw 4384 6 5 5½ 7¾£ 7¶^ 5¿ Candia E G 123 18.35 Polvoron123¸ El Nomade123¹ Brasilero Francisco123¸ greenly 11

10
9-2

Lonely Boy (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Remote (GB) - L'Parisienne (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (656-126-123-79) / Trainer (154-33-25-28)

0.00 Own: Palagus
Trn: Gustavo E. Romero (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN VALLE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 1 1 0 $6,539 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,781
Life: 3 1 1 0 $6,539 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $6,539

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¼¹ 3 Msw 6 1½ Bascunan R D 124 *3.70 Lonely Boy124½ Tiffony Mo123¸ Farruko124¶¡ 13
16Jun25 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:12ºº 2 Msw 2 2¨© Bascunan R D 123 5.15 As It Was122¨© Lonely Boy123¸¡ Tiffony Mo122¹ 9

11
50-1

Marc Jarden (ARG)
Gr/ro.c.3 Marconi - Sembladita (ARG) by Emperor Richard (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (652-68-77-75) / Trainer (22-7-2-1)

0.00 Own: Mayflower
Trn: Christian Ruben Forastiero (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 1 0 0 $2,052 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $74
Life: 2 1 0 0 $2,052 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $74

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¹ :47¾^ 1:05º¶ 3 Msw 5 8 6¼¡ 3¸£ 3¸¡ 1£ Lavigna F J 123 3.20 Marc Jarden123£ Tornado Rash123¨© Spectacular Ted123º easily 11
03Sep25 eSI(ARG) wf 6f :24^º :47¶¸ 1:11¶¿ 3 Msw 9 8 8¶¶ 7¶º 7¶¸ 6¶¸¢ Lavigna F J 123 11.50 Constitucional123» Sundowner123¸ Buscavidas123¹¡ evenly 14

12
10-1

Lochness (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Le Ken (ARG) - Aquellos Ojos Verdes (ARG) by Curlinello, ARG
STATS: Jockey (232-35-29-25) / Trainer (176-20-18-32)

0.00 Own: Ro Y Her
Trn: Juan Javier Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CARLOS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 6 1 1 2 $6,206 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $1,511
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $3,837
Life: 6 1 1 2 $6,206 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $6,206

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼¼ 3 Alw 6491 7 3º Banegas K 123 5.55 Majority Wins123¸¡ Tiffony Mo123¶¡ Lochness123¸ 9
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:12¶¿ 3 Alw 6303 7 3£ Peralta J L 123 7.65 Llanero Rye123£ Muneco de Apego123¨© Lochness123¶¡ 8

13
3-1

Muneco de Apego (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Il Mercato (ARG) - Muneca Sonada (ARG) by Lizard Island, ARG
STATS: Jockey (704-129-118-77) / Trainer (458-99-90-53)

0.00 Own: Las Canarias
Trn: Juan Franco Saldivia (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 5 1 2 0 $7,815 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,256
Life: 5 1 2 0 $7,815 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $6,108

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¹ :47½¿ 1:22¶º 3 Alw 7118 2 2 4¸£ 2£ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Pereyra W 123 *1.90 City for Sale123¸¡ Muneco de Apego123¸¡ Rombo White123¶¡ held place 6
03Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11»¸ 3 Alw 7966 5 4¾¡ Banegas K 123 *3.00 Bagdad Port123¸¡ Campione Hit125º Calladito125¸ 7

14
12-1

El Riel (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Grand Reward - La Estacion (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (666-71-99-79) / Trainer (150-18-30-26)

0.00 Own: Flo-Ma Lo
Trn: Dario C. Periga (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 6 1 0 1 $4,848 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $246 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $3,525
Life: 7 1 0 1 $5,094 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $4,596

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11»¸ 3 Alw 7966 4 7¶¹ Coria F M 123 9.75 Bagdad Port123¸¡ Campione Hit125º Calladito125¸ 7
05Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¶¸ 3 Alw 7875 2 4¼¢ Coria F M 123 12.10 Huracan Risk123¹ Tiffony Mo123¹ Strassera123¨μ 5

15
4-1

Hit It a Bou (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Hit It a Bomb - Bouclette Gulch (ARG) by Thunder Gulch, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1122-197-185-152) / Trainer (38-5-7-4)

0.00 Own: Mis 4 Soles (Lp)
Trn: Maria Isabel Rizza (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 1 1 0 $4,165 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $2,214
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,951
Life: 3 1 1 0 $4,165 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¾^ 1:26^¼ 3 Alw 7328 8 7 7¹¢ 7¼ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Banegas K 123 *3.95 El Birmano123¶¡ Hit It a Bou123¸¡ Constitucional123¡ justed failed 9
20Sep25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f :23½¸ :47»¼ 1:23¿¾ 3 Stk - CandyRide - 12k 8 3 3¸ 3¸ 3£ 4¶ Banegas K 123 5.70 The Outsider123¨μ Convertido123¨μ Constitucional123¡ close up 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 13-15-10-6 LRL-12/28/2025-12-Simulcast SP5-13

Por Laurel Park

SAN ISIDRO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race 14
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,954. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13. Maiden, Open, 5 & 6 yo's, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Talento Gringo (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Equal Talent (ARG) - Atendela Freud (ARG) by Freud, ARG
STATS: Jockey (431-34-38-37) / Trainer (13-2-0-2)

0.00 Own: Don Ricardo (Azl)
Trn: Francisco Caporale (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS DANIEL BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 121º

2025: 5 0 0 1 $663 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $69
2024: 10 0 1 0 $704 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $522
Life: 19 0 1 1 $1,367 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $69

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¼¸ :47¼¾ 1:05¼¶ 56 Msw 10 4 4¹£ 3¹¡ 5½¡ 7¿¢ Perez G C 123 42.10 El Intimidador126¸¡ Conde Del Alba119¡ Caramelo Duba117¨© lost action 11
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:06¿¹ 56 Msw 12 3¶ Baez T D 117 7.25 Furious Kid112¨μ Doctor Filoso123£ Talento Gringo117¨μ 10
27Sep25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :23½¸ :48¶¸ 1:05½¸ 56 Msw 9 6 7½¢ 5¼¢ 5½£ 5¾¡ Baez T D 117 32.95 Dr. Fishman121¹ Estimado Amigo112¨© Baby Kid120» erratic 8
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22»¹ :43½º :57½º 56 Msw 13 12 6¹¢ -- 4º¢ 6¼ Baez T D 117 14.05 Hit It a Rye126¹ Itumandon126¶ Silver Stack123¡ gaining 14
12Feb25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^½ :47¹¼ 1:11¿¼ 56 Msw 7 3 5¼¢ 5¼¢ 5»¢ 5¶¹¡ Giorgis L J 126 20.15 Kuwaitian Stripes126¶ Angel Evaristo121¹ El Festin Hero121¶¡ middle move 7
18Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23º^ :46¿¶ 1:12½¹ 56 Msw 9 7 8¶» 8¶¼ 7¶^ 5¼£ Giorgis L J 126 26.50 Alto Heredero115¶¡ Principe Gringo117¸ Giant Top126¸¡ between horses 11

2
12-1

Principe Gringo (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Strategic Prince (GB) - Fue Gringa (ARG) by Lizard Island, ARG
STATS: Jockey (555-86-67-70) / Trainer (16-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Corazon De Oro (Dol)
Trn: Danilo Elso Durand (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 121½

2025: 4 0 0 0 $401 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $326
2024: 8 0 3 1 $2,106 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $641
Life: 18 0 3 1 $2,833 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $326

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :47º¾ 1:12¹^ 56 Msw 2 2 7º 4¼¢ 4¼ 6»¡ Valdez A 115 12.95 Cromonique126¨μ Capo Man121¶¡ Saragossiano117£ failed to sustain bid 12
10Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¶ :48¶^ 1:06^» 56 Msw 3 2 2«¬ 4¸¢ 4¹£ 7¶^¡ Valdez A 115 14.25 Senor Cervantes121¡ Conde Del Alba126» Cromonique117¨© lost action 10
13Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¹¿ :47º» 1:05¸¿ 56 Msw 11 6 5¶£ 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 4º Valdez A 115 15.95 Humor de Locos126¨© Tio Shelby126º Dom Lino126¨© gaining 11
25Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¸ :47¸º 1:12^¾ 56 Msw 2 13 14¶¶ 9¶¸ 9¶^ 8¶^ Barroso F R 126 16.90 Vendedor de Fantasia121¼ Viene Facil121£ Hit Hit121¨© in hand 14
18Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23º^ :46¿¶ 1:12½¹ 56 Msw 1 4 5¿ 4¾¡ 2º 2¶¡ Chavez L L 117 16.90 Alto Heredero115¶¡ Principe Gringo117¸ Giant Top126¸¡ gaining 11
04Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12º^ 56 Msw 5 6¿ Perez G C 126 7.75 Bigjocker126º Distinto Rig126º Sonsito In117£ 13

3
10-1

Black Boss (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.5 Holy Boss - Black Ice (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (314-39-39-34) / Trainer (173-17-25-13)

0.00 Own: Montana
Trn: Edgardo Patriarca (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 1 $746 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $659
2024: 3 0 1 0 $549 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $1,295 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21May25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^º :47^¶ 1:10¾¼ 4 Msw 5 8 8¼ 6½ 5º¢ 5¼ Banegas K 126 3.15 Pucara Kid126¹¡ Corsico126¸ Astegiano126¡ passed tiring rivals 9
15Feb25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¿º :47¸¹ 1:23»¼ 4 Msw 4 4 4¹£ 3¸¢ 3¸ 3¶¡ Banegas K 126 6.85 Happy Moon126¶¡ Be My Hero126¨© Black Boss126º gaining 7
11Jan25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :21¿¿ :45º^ 1:09½¾ 4 Msw 5 4 6¹¡ 6¼¡ 6¼¢ 5½¡ Salazar R E 121 24.70 Nick Fury126¹ Tesoro Nacional126¶¡ Crush126¨© steady advance 10
18Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25¶¾ :48»¾ 1:25¹º 4 Msw 8 4 4¶£ 3¹¢ 2» 2¹ Salazar R E 121 15.40 Danny El Grande126¹ Black Boss121¶ Don Cervantes117¼ full of run 9
13Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¹^ 4 Msw 6 7¾¡ Salazar R E 121 13.55 Oleo Just126º Hefestos126£ The Atlantic126£ 11
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¾» :46¿¸ 1:10¾¾ 4 Msw 10 4 5¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¿¢ 6¶º£ Salazar R E 119 10.15 El Peque Tacan117£ Dark Kid126¨© Rey Vida Buena126¶^ evenly 8

4
30-1

Encantado Texan (ARG) (BL)
Gr/ro.h.5 Nashville Texan (ARG) - Encantada Seattle (ARG) by Seattle Fitz (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (278-15-16-27) / Trainer (45-7-8-8)

0.00 Own: Le Gaby (Lp)
Trn: Leonardo Gabriel Campelo (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS IGNACIO CHAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 4 0 0 0 $263 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $263 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $263

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00½¿ 56 Msw 3 5¶¸¡ Borda G 126 15.80 Brosnan121º Nofuialagala Rap119¶¡ Amor Fatal126¸ 7
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:06¿¹ 56 Msw 3 10¶¼£ Flores J 126 13.95 Furious Kid112¨μ Doctor Filoso123£ Talento Gringo117¨μ 10
25Sep25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¿^ 56 Msw 5 7¶¶¢ Borda G 126 5.50 Forgetter126¡ Mister Triomphe121£ Me Mentiste117¸¡ 7
16Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¾¶ 56 Msw 3 8¸½¡ Borda G 126 13.25 Start to Victory128º Hondureno126º By Plane126¸¡ 9

5
50-1

Mar de Cobo (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 John F Kennedy (IRE) - Marina Azul (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (21-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Las Margaritas (Azl)
Trn: Jesus Jose Maria Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 9 0 1 2 $2,116 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $295 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $98
Life: 18 0 1 2 $2,411 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¸ :47¸º 1:12^¾ 56 Msw 4 8 10¾£ 14¶½ 12¶» 12¸¹ Vai L F 126 56.15 Vendedor de Fantasia121¼ Viene Facil121£ Hit Hit121¨© passed tiring rivals 14
05Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¶¾ :47»¼ 1:05»¶ 56 Msw 9 6 5¹¡ 8¼£ 8½ 8¶^£ Vai L F 126 5.10 Condorito Mad121¸¡ Stom126¨© Mi Obstinacion121¨μ evenly 11
23May25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿¼ :47½¿ 1:12¿º 56 Msw 6 3 3£ 1¨μ 1£ 3¹ Schneider M 117 4.25 Clandestino121¡ Gil Raya Pay121¸¡ Mar de Cobo117¸ failed to respond 9
02May25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¶¿ 56 Msw 2 2¶¡ Schneider M 117 6.85 Sonsito In118¶¡ Mar de Cobo117¶ Silver Stack126» 6
23Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :23¼¸ :47º¼ 1:18¿¼ 56 Msw 6 4 4¹ 4»¡ 4¹¡ 4»¡ Schneider M 117 15.70 Telequinesis126¶¡ Sonsito In119¸ Silver Stack126¸ mild bid 9
02Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :22¿½ :47¿^ 1:05º^ 56 Msw 4 5 5» 4¶^ 3¿ 4¿¢ Schneider M 117 7.95 El Cacho Texano126¿ Hard Wind121¨© Stom126¨μ steady advance 7

6
9-2

Arenalejo (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Angiolo (ARG) - Sandria (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (666-71-99-79) / Trainer (31-4-1-6)

0.00 Own: Sol Y Luna
Trn: Joaquin Wessolowski (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 0 1 $738 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $443
2024: 7 0 0 0 $329 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $109
Life: 13 0 0 1 $1,067 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $860

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22»¹ :43½º :57½º 56 Msw 1 9 9¼¡ -- 5º£ 5»¡ Coria F M 126 5.45 Hit It a Rye126¹ Itumandon126¶ Silver Stack123¡ failed to sustain bid 14
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¾¼ :45»^ :57¿½ 56 Msw 5 3 6½¡ -- 5¹¡ 3º¡ Coria F M 126 25.00 Furios Halo121º Cosmic Formality126¡ Arenalejo126¨© closed with a rush 10
22Mar25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼» 4 Msw 4 9¾¢ Coria F M 126 16.35 Extended Options126¶¡ El Brandon126¸ Tahyi Tarova126¨© 12
10Mar25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55º¸ 4 Msw 9 4»¡ Coria F M 126 16.80 Bartino118¸¡ Tahyi Tarova126¨© Que Jaimito126¹ 11
16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12»º 4 Msw 9 11¶¼£ Coria F M 126 38.60 Atrevido Letal119º Master Spirit126º Rayo Star126£ 13
18Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04»¶ 4 Msw 3 5¶¶ Coria F M 126 27.70 Culpable Im126º Gero Pay117º Security Yard126¹ 11

7
20-1

Tio Symbolico (ARG) (BL)
B.h.5 Forge (GB) - Symbolica (ARG) by Stormy Atlantic, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (30-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Mi Hermano Y Yo
Trn: Rodolfo H. Affre (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $577 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $577 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¼¸ :47¼¾ 1:05¼¶ 56 Msw 8 7 7½¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¼ 9¶º£ Barrueco R R 126 21.25 El Intimidador126¸¡ Conde Del Alba119¡ Caramelo Duba117¨© evenly 11
04Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¼¸ 4 Msw 8 5¹¡ Guida J 119 5.70 Windy Storm126«¬ Bigote de Oro117«¬ Baby Kid119¸£ 11
14Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:11»¸ 4 Msw 4 6¾¢ Guida J 119 13.85 Bitter Orange126¹ Old Rider126¡ Windy Storm126¨μ 11
09Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¸ :48^¹ 1:06^½ 4 Msw 8 -- 3¨μ 1¡ 2£ 3¹¡ Guida J 117 34.20 Asturiando126¹ Quintero126¡ Tio Symbolico117¸ close up 8

8
5-1

Fervoroso (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Salsero Key (ARG) - Fernetera (ARG) by Attic (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (652-68-77-75) / Trainer (36-1-4-1)

0.00 Own: Los Galgueros (Lp)
Trn: Hugo Daniel Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 0 1 1 $2,113 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $486
2024: 9 0 0 0 $961 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $697
Life: 19 0 1 1 $3,188 Distance: 14 0 0 0 $1,433

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :23¾¸ :48ºº 1:06º¾ 56 Msw 1 2 5º¢ 1£ 1«¬ 3¶ Lavigna F J 126 6.05 Silver Stack117¨μ Megustanlosviernes126£ Fervoroso126¡ justed failed 8
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:06¿¹ 56 Msw 5 6¹ Torres W A 126 *3.00 Furious Kid112¨μ Doctor Filoso123£ Talento Gringo117¨μ 10
13Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57½» 56 Msw 2 5½¡ Torres W A 126 18.65 Pautasso126¶ Eclos117¸ Tesoro Nacional126¶¡ 10
20Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f 1:00¸½ 4 Msw 13 5¿ Torres W A 121 9.55 Chimentos126¶¡ Puntero de Luz126º Bonifacio B126¹ 13
31May25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23^½ :46¿º 1:05¹¶ 4 Msw 9 3 3¶£ 4¹¡ 5º¢ 5¿¡ Torres W A 121 *3.95 Dado Vision117¸¡ Chimentos126» Ocura Key126¨© used up 9
10May25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¿» :47»½ 1:05¼¶ 4 Msw 7 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶£ 2¡ Torres W A 119 *2.85 Adriatican126¡ Fervoroso119¸¡ Indio Agresor126¨© good effort 8

9
30-1

Magic Treasure (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Treasure Beach (GB) - Pura Magia (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (103-7-7-12) / Trainer (180-23-21-30)

0.00 Own: El 30
Trn: Juan Carlos Maldotti (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ALEJAND ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 1 0 0 0 $67 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $102 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $262 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24^» :48¹º 1:23¾¾ 56 Msw 8 2 2¨μ 2¹ 7¶¼ 7¸¿ Noriega J C 126 7.05 Quiet Musical117¼ Hefestos126£ Codi Master112½ hard used 8
11Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:24º¸ 4 Msw 6 8¿£ Coria F M 126 30.45 Runhappy126«¬ Spartaco126º Betul Beach126¡ 13
28Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¼¶ :46¾^ 1:24^¿ 3 Msw 1 4 2¶¢ 3¶¡ 7¹¢ 7¶¸¢ Coria F M 123 52.55 Igual a Daddy123¶¡ Es Corajoso123¶¡ Tata Eterno123¨© lacked late response 9
13May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¾½ 3 Msw 3 6¶¼¢ Coria F M 124 6.30 Fin Del Mundo117¶^ Advokaat115¨© De Cayetano124¸ 13
27Dec23 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½º :48º» 1:06¼^ 3 Msw 5 4 3¹ 4º 4º 4¼¡ Monasterolo I E 123 6.30 Fantastic Island123¶¡ Whiskero Sar123¶¡ Muy Cortes123¹¡ lacked late response 7
17Nov23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23^¾ :48½¾ 1:26^¾ 3 Msw 9 6 3¨μ 2£ 5º¢ 8¶¶£ Coria F M 123 16.05 Lamento Key123¨μ Rumor de Fuego123¶£ Hit the Care123¨μ faltered 11
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10
50-1

Oklahoma Runner (ARG) (B)
Ch.h.5 Star Runner (ARG) - Okapi (ARG) by Praising, ARG
STATS: Jockey (105-6-5-8) / Trainer (46-1-2-3)

0.00 Own: Stella Maris Corral (Lp)
Trn: Maximiliano Eugenio Campos (0-0-0-0)

AXEL ROSARIO PEDRAZA (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 4 0 0 0 $269 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 0 0 1 $977 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $104
Life: 19 0 0 1 $1,246 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $395

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13»¸ 56 Msw 4 5¶^ Allois A A 121 29.35 Colombo Abajo126¹ Furioso Catch120¸ Gritalo a Full126¹ 7
14Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¹¹ 56 Msw 1 8¶¿¡ Leguiza S A 117 54.40 Preludio de Giron126» Chaquenito Johan117¸¡ El Zapatero Key126¸ 8
01Mar25 eHar(ARG) hy 5K 1:02¿¿ 4 Msw 8 12¸^¢ Piliero S A 126 130.00 El de After126½ Secretari At Melo127¶¡ El Brandon127¨© 12
19Jan25 eLP(ARG) wf 6f 1:14¾¶ 4 Msw 5 10¹¶ Delli M H 126 87.05 Varon Milonguero126¡ Quiet Varilla126¾ Ebrio Perdido119¶¡ 11
26Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:28¸» 4 Msw 4 13¸½¢ Leguiza S A 117 310.45 Sol Arisco126¡ Grigliado126¹ Bradenton126¸ 15
12Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14»¿ 4 Msw 1 8¶¹£ Leguiza S A 117 50.35 Whisky Label126¹ Emm Giulio126¨© Golden Incurable126£ 11

11
20-1

One H Sereno (ARG) (CL1)
B.h.6 Sereno Inc (ARG) - Medusa Jet (ARG) by Commander Jet, ARG
STATS: Jockey (135-11-18-15) / Trainer (114-10-12-11)

0.00 Own: Haras Don Lino
Trn: Nestor Gustavo Bello (0-0-0-0)

JORGE MARCELINO ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

12
30-1

Ojitos Lindos (ARG) (B)
Dk B.h.6 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Maxima Expresion (ARG) by Lizard Island, ARG
STATS: Jockey (650-73-83-67) / Trainer (34-3-2-3)

0.00 Own: El Clavito
Trn: Guillermo German Gallay (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¶¾ :47»¼ 1:05»¶ 56 Msw 6 10 10¶^ 9¿¢ 9¿ 9¶¹£ Aserito R M 126 11.20 Condorito Mad121¸¡ Stom126¨© Mi Obstinacion121¨μ contended 11

13
50-1

Solomun (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Equal Talent (ARG) - Solitaria Rye (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (369-29-39-50) / Trainer (28-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Cachito
Trn: German R. Hildt (0-0-0-0)

LEO NICOLAS ACUNA (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 2 0 0 0 $211 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $113
Life: 3 0 0 0 $324 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $324

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¿½ 56 Msw 3 9¶º Acuna L N 117 109.50 Ruido a Chapas119¨μ Soplo de Viento126¨μ Maxi Texano121¹ 11
13Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57½» 56 Msw 4 9¶¾ Acuna L N 117 55.45 Pautasso126¶ Eclos117¸ Tesoro Nacional126¶¡ 10
14Jul23 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :55¿¾ 3 Msw 3 8¶¹¢ Calvente G E 125 10.30 Kareen Abdul123¶¡ Ivar Texan123£ Roseto Nuovo132¸¡ 8

14
30-1

Julian Spring (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Greenspring - Roman Dress (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (181-9-11-15) / Trainer (55-3-2-3)

0.00 Own: Don Toto (R.IV)
Trn: Alberto O. Urdagaray (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS VALENTIN ROA (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 6 0 1 2 $1,321 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $1,441 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23º¸ :47¸» 1:05¼¸ 56 Msw 9 4 5º¡ 5»¡ 7¼¢ 8¿ Aguirre R A 117 32.90 Puntero de Luz126¡ Capricho Mio126¸ Astegiano126¡ failed to respond 11
01Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¸¾ 56 Msw 1 7¶¸£ Roa T 117 6.15 Black Balsam121º Caracol Kid121º Furious Kid112¡ 8
18Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»^ :47^¸ 1:11¿¼ 4 Msw 9 7 8¾¡ 10¶º 10¸¼ 10¸¶£ Balmaceda L E 126 10.05 Indian Pale126¶¡ Windows126£ Skone126¸ empty 10
23Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¸¾ :47»½ 1:06¹¾ 4 Msw 6 5 4¹£ 4¹£ 4¹¢ 3¶¡ Lavigna F J 126 2.65 Zimbague126¶¡ Humor de Locos126¨© Julian Spring126¹ closed fast 7
02Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24^» :48¸¶ 1:06¼¶ 4 Msw 10 1 1» 1º 1¸¢ 2¡ Piliero S A 126 7.85 Leur Chipre Island126¡ Julian Spring126¶¡ El Moonwalk126£ clear lead 9
07Mar25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¹ :48^^ 1:05¹¿ 4 Msw 3 4 3«¬ 3¶ 4¸£ 3¿¡ Piliero S A 126 14.20 El Xalado120¶¡ Sharper for Ever126¾ Julian Spring126¡ close up 7

15
7-2

Megustanlosviernes (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.5 Make a Wish (ARG) - Estimadisima (ARG) by Emperor Richard (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (286-33-28-38) / Trainer (59-5-8-6)

0.00 Own: Estacion Sol
Trn: Victor H. Fahler (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 0 1 2 $1,975 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $165
2024: 1 0 0 0 $96 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $1,103
Life: 11 0 1 2 $2,071 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $376

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :23¾¸ :48ºº 1:06º¾ 56 Msw 7 7 6¼¢ 5»¢ 3¸ 2¨μ Carabajal L M 126 6.55 Silver Stack117¨μ Megustanlosviernes126£ Fervoroso126¡ good position 8
10Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:05½¿ 56 Msw 2 3º Carabajal L M 126 19.85 Eclos117¶ Soplo de Viento126¹ Megustanlosviernes126¨© 7
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:06¿¹ 56 Msw 2 5¸ Carabajal L M 126 7.30 Furious Kid112¨μ Doctor Filoso123£ Talento Gringo117¨μ 10
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22»¹ :43½º :57½º 56 Msw 9 8 5¹ -- 9½¢ 4º¡ Carabajal L M 126 66.25 Hit It a Rye126¹ Itumandon126¶ Silver Stack123¡ never far back 14
30Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22º¸ :45½¸ 1:10¼¼ 56 Msw 4 10 10¸¹ 7¶¶ 6¶^ 6¶¶¢ Recuero L M 126 22.55 El Precursor126¸¡ Tribilin126» Conde Del Alba126¨μ failed to sustain bid 12
16Jun25 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:13¸^ 4 Msw 1 9¶¹¢ Siniani E F 126 15.80 Rey Mao123£ Sauce de Lyon126» Rojo Y Azul118¡ 10

16
10-1

Baby Kid (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Quiz Kid (ARG) - Baby Zen (ARG) by Lizard Island, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (27-1-1-3)

0.00 Own: Stud Penarol (Lp)
Trn: Roque Leonardo Longo (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 1 2 $1,941 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $90
2024: 9 0 0 1 $1,293 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $867
Life: 16 0 1 3 $3,234 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :22¾¼ :46»¿ 1:05º^ 56 Msw 4 -- 10¶¹ 5¶¶ 7¿ 8º£ Acuna L N 117 9.15 Cordezuelo126¨© Estimado Amigo121£ Thor Na Sol121£ in hand 12
23Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¸º 56 Msw 3 2¼ Chavez L L 121 22.55 Rio Legend125¼ Baby Kid121¡ Brilliant Boy125¨© 12
27Sep25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :23½¸ :48¶¸ 1:05½¸ 56 Msw 8 1 2¨μ 1«¬ 2¶£ 3¹ Chavez L L 120 10.25 Dr. Fishman121¹ Estimado Amigo112¨© Baby Kid120» dueled 8
10Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24º¾ :48¸¹ 1:05^½ 56 Msw 9 3 5¸¢ 6¿ 6¿£ 4¾¢ Chavez L L 117 4.65 Camilucho Leon126¸¡ Basca-Earth119£ Black Balsam121» contended 9
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¾¼ :45»^ :57¿½ 56 Msw 1 6 3«¬ -- 3¶ 5¼ Chavez L L 117 12.45 Furios Halo121º Cosmic Formality126¡ Arenalejo126¨© lost action 10
30Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22º¸ :45½¸ 1:10¼¼ 56 Msw 5 1 1¶¹ 2£ 2º 4½£ Chavez L L 117 4.65 El Precursor126¸¡ Tribilin126» Conde Del Alba126¨μ set pressured pace 12

17
20-1

Don Balbo (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.6 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Poderosa Figura (ARG) by Seattle Hoofer, ARG
STATS: Jockey (262-30-31-30) / Trainer (4-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Kuky
Trn: Roberto M. J. Isaurralde (0-0-0-0)

PABLO ARAMIS SA CAPRA (0-0-0-0) 121½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 0 $507 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $144
Life: 10 0 0 0 $1,102 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $643

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¶º 56 Msw 5 8¸¹ Haller E M 127 16.40 Tiburon Letal121º Corre El Moro126» Greyjoy Throne126¨© 11
04Nov24 eHar(ARG) hy 5K 1:04½» 56 Msw 6 13¸¿£ Haller E M 126 13.05 Filo de Paz128¸¡ Divo Sureno126¨©nTiburon Letal122¸¡ 13
04Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:03½¼ 56 Msw 13 4¼¢ Haller E M 127 17.55 Game Time126¹ Secreto Letal119¹ Alpha Nak128¨μ 12
10Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05½¸ 4 Msw 5 5¾ Enrique B R 126 9.40 Radiant Winner126¹ De Gloria126¹¡ Principe Gringo126¶¡ 9
19Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56½½ 4 Alw 2276 4 13¶¹ Enrique B R 126 21.35 Que Abogado121¨© Grand Roy119¹ Copeton King126«¬ 16
05Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¼¼ 4 Msw 4 6¶^ Enrique B R 126 9.90 Un Dia Cualquiera126¹ Caville121º Done Deal126¶ 9

18
50-1

De Cayetano (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 De Trompa (ARG) - Con Gloria (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (48-1-1-1) / Trainer (3-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Un Sueno (Azl)
Trn: Eleuterio A. Pavon (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS AGUSTIN ALFARO (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 3 0 0 0 $67 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $109
2024: 14 0 0 2 $1,718 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $176
Life: 17 0 0 2 $1,785 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»^ :46¸¼ 1:10»º 56 Msw 7 9 9º¡ 11¿ 10¶¸ 10¶¼£ Alfaro M A 117 254.15 Sur Y Viento126£ Otto Kid117¸ Que Jaimito126¸ no factor 13
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:06¿¹ 56 Msw 11 8½ Alfaro M A 117 33.20 Furious Kid112¨μ Doctor Filoso123£ Talento Gringo117¨μ 10
09Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»^ :46¸» 1:10¼» 4 Msw 10 10 10¶¶ 11¸^ 11¶¿ 11¹^¡ Baez T D 119 681.10 Eternal Action126¸ Provocator126º Indian Pale119¶ outrun 11
08Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:17º¹ 4 Msw 4 10¸» Alfaro M A 117 23.90 Estomboli126¾ Advokaat117¸ Es Asombroso126¨© 11
16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:17¼º 4 Msw 1 5¸¸ Flores J 121 11.90 Time Back126¨μ Hefestos126£ Windy Storm126¶¶ 9
07Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:49¸¿ 4 Msw 5 9¶¼£ Gonzalez L A 117 269.60 Milagro Catedratico127£ Scalabrone126¨© Implico Todo126¸ 13

19
20-1

El Clandestino (ARG) (L)
Dk B.h.5 Compasivo Cat (ARG) - Mecha Pampeana (ARG) by Lord Best (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (583-90-78-65) / Trainer (59-3-1-4)

0.00 Own: El Fortin 7
Trn: Victor Manuel Saunders (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 0 0 0 $626 Turf: 12 0 1 2 $2,179
2024: 10 0 1 2 $1,957 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $141
Life: 21 0 1 2 $2,583 Distance: 16 0 1 2 $2,331

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jul25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57¼¹ 56 Msw 12 9¶¼¢ Torres E E 126 12.95 Bonifacio B126£ Andorran126¸¡ Roti Talacu121¨μ 10
20Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f 1:00¸½ 4 Msw 10 4¾¡ Gonzalez L A 126 45.70 Chimentos126¶¡ Puntero de Luz126º Bonifacio B126¹ 13
14Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¸¸ 4 Msw 13 7¶¶¢ Fuentes A C 127 15.15 Companero Y Que126º Sr Raton126£ Eclos126¸¡ 14
02Mar25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :23¿º :47¼½ 1:05½¹ 4 Msw 3 4 4» 5¾¢ 5¿ 5¾¢ Fuentes A C 127 26.90 Juancho Cap126¶¡ Rico Millonario126¶ Alegre Sky126£ mild bid 6
09Feb25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56¼¼ 4 Msw 12 10¶¼¡ Fuentes A C 126 9.90 Porto Gelato126¶¡ Ivar Texan126¼ Mover Ligero126¡ 12
17Jan25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22^¾ :44¼¸ :56¼º 4 Msw 8 3 7»¢ -- 5¹¡ 5¼£ Moreyra W R 126 4.10 Aire Libre126¹¡ Alegre Sky118£ Keep Your Word119¶¡ evenly 9

20
6-1

Easing Saint (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Santillano (ARG) - Salerna (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (622-60-42-57) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Ma-Na-Le
Trn: Jose L. Visiconti (0-0-0-0)

PABLO DAMIAN CARRIZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $354 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $1,369
2024: 4 0 0 2 $1,189 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $174
Life: 7 0 0 2 $1,543 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $1,369

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :23¾¸ :48ºº 1:06º¾ 56 Msw 4 3 3¹¢ 4» 4¸ 4¶¡ Carrizo P D 126 5.65 Silver Stack117¨μ Megustanlosviernes126£ Fervoroso126¡ close up 8
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22»¹ :43½º :57½º 56 Msw 11 6 12¶¶ -- 10¾£ 10¿¢ Carrizo P D 126 *2.50 Hit It a Rye126¹ Itumandon126¶ Silver Stack123¡ contended 14
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¾¼ :45»^ :57¿½ 56 Msw 4 2 5»¡ -- 6¹£ 4º¡ Carrizo P D 126 7.60 Furios Halo121º Cosmic Formality126¡ Arenalejo126¨© close up 10
08Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56¼º 4 Msw 9 7»¢ Carrizo P D 126 3.65 Catch the Thunder121¸¡ Inter Victorioso126¡ Sin Trucos126¨© 8
06Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :59º¿ 4 Msw 7 4¹£ Carrizo P D 126 2.00 Hollistic126¸ Tesoro Nacional126¶ Chimentos126£ 8
16Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¹¿ :45¾^ :58¹¾ 4 Msw 7 6 3¡ -- 2¨μ 3¹ Carrizo P D 126 3.15 Modaccamo126¶¡ El Clandestino126¶¡ Easing Saint126¨μ chased 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

14 Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race 15
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,954. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #15. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #14. Maiden, Mares, 5 & 6 yo's, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Vecchia Romagna (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.5 Lizard Island - Vecina Dark (ARG) by Manipulator, ARG
STATS: Jockey (14-0-0-1) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Los Pibes (Cdu)
Trn: Luciano Fidel Bender (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ARMANDO FIGUEROA (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24½¶ :47¿¶ 1:21¿¸ 3 k Msw 7 11 11¶^ 11¶¾ 11¸º 11¹¿¢ Figueroa D A 117 67.30 Spoons Galore123¶ Knows All123¨© Fever Tap123¨μ outrun 11

2
15-1

That's True (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.5 True Cause - Pepa (ARG) by Potrillon (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (27-3-3-4)

0.00 Own: Caro Y Kathy
Trn: Carolina Sediari (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $293 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $228 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $68
Life: 8 0 0 0 $521 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¸ :48¹º 1:06¶½ 56k Msw 9 4 3¶ 8¹¢ 9¶^ 9¶¶¡ Sediari G A 126 5.75 Amiguitamilonguerita119¶ Glam Metal117¨© Nat Bahrein126¶¡ used up 9

3
5-1

Buraq (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.6 Catcher In The Rye (IRE) - Gone to Brazil by Gone West, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (25-0-2-5)

0.00 Own: La Baje Del Avion
Trn: Guillermo J. Ahihi (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 9 0 2 4 $4,254 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $118 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $378
Life: 18 0 2 4 $4,790 Distance: 10 0 0 3 $2,042

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¹ :48¸º 1:12¿» 56k Msw 2 3 3¸£ 4¹ 3¹¡ 5¹¡ Lavigna F J 121 5.20 Classic Princess119¶¡ Cana Con Ruda119¶¡ Quiet Noble117¨© close up 13

4
12-1

Florentina in You (ARG) (BL)
Ch.m.5 Star in You (ARG) - Humbly (ARG) by Alpha Plus, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (45-5-5-4)

0.00 Own: Negro T
Trn: Alejandro Tedeschi (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 0 2 1 $1,695 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $72 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 2 1 $1,767 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $61

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¸ :48¹º 1:06¶½ 56k Msw 1 9 9½¢ 5¸£ 6º£ 5¹¢ Martinez E D 126 17.80 Amiguitamilonguerita119¶ Glam Metal117¨© Nat Bahrein126¶¡ faltered 9

5
30-1

La Dolarizada (ARG) (CL1)
Dk B.m.5 Aspire - Strong Dollar (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (39-0-3-5)

0.00 Own: Pachena
Trn: Cristian Eduardo Escudero (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

6
5-2

Baby Wire (ARG) (BL)
Ch.m.5 Quiz Kid (ARG) - La Cirenea (ARG) by Missionary, ARG
STATS: Jockey (314-39-39-34) / Trainer (17-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: El Huguito (Ggchu)
Trn: Hugo Luis Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 11 0 3 3 $3,301 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $1,468
2024: 8 0 0 1 $965 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $184
Life: 21 0 3 4 $4,503 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $713

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23½¹ :46^º :58¶¾ 56k Msw 4 2 1¶¡ -- 1¸¡ 2¨© Flores J 126 6.60 Venecia Vise126¨© Baby Wire126¾ Eneizarra117£ justed failed 8

7
50-1

Zensadey (ARG) (BL)
Gr/ro.m.5 Zensational - Dayli (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (24-3-3-4) / Trainer (37-0-1-3)

0.00 Own: Cuatro Hojas
Trn: Javier F. Barrera (0-0-0-0)

EMANUEL FABIAN PARI (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 4 0 0 0 $146 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $46 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $369 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $273

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:02º^ 56k Msw 13 10¶^¡ Mansilla G A 126 62.75 Que Traigo Yo126¶ The Last Trigger117¨© Mauna Lea126¹ 13

8
7-1

Glam Metal (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Grand Reward - Glam Rock (ARG) by Archipenko, ARG
STATS: Jockey (201-12-14-15) / Trainer (21-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Don Raul (Azl)
Trn: Pablo N. Mayola (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 7 0 1 0 $1,117 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $234
2024: 7 0 0 0 $971 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $103
Life: 14 0 1 0 $2,088 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $270

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¸ :48¹º 1:06¶½ 56k Msw 2 6 4¹¡ 3£ 3¸¢ 2¶ Larrea T E 117 35.95 Amiguitamilonguerita119¶ Glam Metal117¨© Nat Bahrein126¶¡ second best 9

9
50-1

Justa Edition (ARG) (L)
Dk B.m.5 Equal Edition (ARG) - Juiciosa Groom (ARG) by Alydar's Groom, ARG
STATS: Jockey (431-34-38-37) / Trainer (20-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Stud Juana Y Felix (Lp)
Trn: Cesar Antonio Rivero (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS DANIEL BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 126º

2025: 4 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $75
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $186
Life: 4 0 0 0 $335 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $75

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¾º :45¾¶ :58¿¹ 56k Msw 11 11 8º£ -- 9½ 7»¡ Baez T D 121 85.65 Evening Prize126¡ Venecia Vise119¸¡ Chivas126¨© evenly 12

10
9-2

Pura Sonrisa (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.5 Manipulator - Eye of Stone (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (555-86-67-70) / Trainer (47-6-2-7)

0.00 Own: Ram (R*)
Trn: Mauricio Hernan Genzano (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 126½

2025: 6 0 0 1 $1,118 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 1 $1,715 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $1,585
Life: 17 0 1 3 $3,490 Distance: 14 0 1 2 $2,708

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58»^ 56k Msw 8 4¹£ Damelia A 117 9.05 Crema Del Cielo120¹ Gambita De Dama126¡ Aguatinta117¨μ 9

11
20-1

Tan Versatil (ARG) (BL)
B.m.5 Strategic Prince (GB) - Tan Fanatica (ARG) by Shuttle Diplomacy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (571-50-42-65) / Trainer (8-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Ceferino Namuncura (Ggay)
Trn: Juan M. Mendoza (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 1 1 $1,009 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $191
Life: 8 0 1 1 $1,009 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $112

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jul25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :24^¿ :47¿¹ 1:05¾¼ 56k Msw 6 4 3¶¢ 7¿£ 7¶^ 7¶»¢ Aserito R M 126 16.10 Olivia Beach126¼ Loba Nimeria126¨μ Asuncena126¸¡ erratic 8

12
50-1

Outfit (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.5 Senor Candy - Come Out (ARG) by Romanov (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (18-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Alvarito
Trn: Felipe Costa (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 0 0 $390 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $87
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $390 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $87

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23½¹ :46^º :58¶¾ 56k Msw 7 3 5½ -- 6¶¹ 5¶¹£ Espinoza J L 121 63.85 Venecia Vise126¨© Baby Wire126¾ Eneizarra117£ brief foot 8

13
12-1

Tia Antonia (ARG) (BL)
B.m.5 Fragotero (ARG) - A La Deriva (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (583-90-78-65) / Trainer (30-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Mi Hermano Y Yo
Trn: Rodolfo H. Affre (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $696 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $696 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24»¶ :49¶¶ 1:06¾¸ 56k Msw 7 10 10¶¹ 10¸¶ 10¶¹ 10¹½¡ Guida J 119 10.90 Cana Con Ruda119¶ Latin Presumida117¶¡ Fly Like Wind126¶ outrun 10

14
30-1

Gloriosa Mistica (ARG) (CL1)
Dk B.m.5 Sereno Inc (ARG) - Gloriosa Doris (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (135-11-18-15) / Trainer (114-10-12-11)

0.00 Own: Haras Don Lino
Trn: Nestor Gustavo Bello (0-0-0-0)

JORGE MARCELINO ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

15
15-1

Onda Galana (ARG) (B)
Dk B.m.5 Galanazo (ARG) - Onda Buena by Ecton Park, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (51-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Los Siete Hermanitos (Azl)
Trn: Santiago Raul Zarate (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $111 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 2 $878 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $989 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56»¿ 4 k Msw 9 7¶¼¢ Torres R M 126 4.30 Ingenua Male126» Que Linda Macarena126¸¡ Reliquia Falsa117¨© 10

16
20-1

Bossa Bela (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Holy Boss - Farallona (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (303-21-26-32) / Trainer (42-3-5-8)

0.00 Own: El 26
Trn: Martin Miguel Garrido (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $104 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $854 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $104

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58½¸ 56k Msw 4 5¼¢ Noriega L J 126 24.05 A La Boca114¶¡ Wandita Indy120¹ Ali Check121¶ 12

17
15-1

Doble Alpha (ARG) (BL)
B.m.5 El Rosador (ARG) - Epically (ARG) by Alpha Plus, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (173-17-25-13)

0.00 Own: Don Jacinto (Vguay)
Trn: Edgardo Patriarca (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24»¶ :49¶¶ 1:06¾¸ 56k Msw 12 3 3¡ 6¾ 8¾ 9¶½¡ Montoya M 119 3.60 Cana Con Ruda119¶ Latin Presumida117¶¡ Fly Like Wind126¶ gave way 10

18
50-1

Dina Letal (ARG) (BL)
B.m.5 Don Letal (ARG) - Dina Loe (ARG) by Dynamix, ARG
STATS: Jockey (652-68-77-75) / Trainer (3-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Los Dos Turcos
Trn: Hugo Walter Delia (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $119 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $119 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep25 eAzl(ARG) ft 6f 1:12º¼ 5g Msw 13 13¸¼¡ Alegre H 121 21.50 Le Bakarat126¶ Mar Manso126¨μ Caro Fratello126¶ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

SAN ISIDRO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since September 28 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $17,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed
inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 17 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Floribunda 76 (L)
B.f.4 Mendelssohn - Rose Mine by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Yellow and Red Blocks, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

82 $20,000 Own: Super Super Stable (Amador Sanchez)
Trn: Amador Sanchez (13-2-3-3)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (37-7-6-4) 121

2025: 7 1 1 1 $27,580 Turf: 11 4 1 1 $86,370
2024: 5 3 0 0 $51,527 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 1 1 $91,120 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $45,490

Track: 11 2 1 1 $49,970
02Nov25 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :45¾º 1:09»¹ 1:39¼¶ 3gk Clm 20000 85 115-85 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3º¢ Jaramillo E 122 L 8.70 World Traveler122¨μ Drum Roll124º Floribunda122¨© pace,yielded,saved 3rd 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 13/89 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 67/104 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 57/94 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 31/97

2
30-1 White

More Than Glory 77 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 More Than Ready - After the Glory by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, Black Blocks, Red Cap

84 $20,000 Own: Run Mare Syndicate LLC
Trn: Clifton A. Christie (2-0-1-0)

JOSE MORELOS (83-6-8-14) 121

2025: 12 1 2 0 $35,660 Turf: 16 2 5 1 $87,070
2024: 8 0 3 0 $24,081 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $650
Life: 28 3 6 1 $119,201 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $34,990

Track: 12 1 2 0 $35,660
13Dec25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :48^¸ 1:11¿¹ 1:42½^ 3gk Clm 10000-c 81 76-84 7 3¶ 3¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Zayas E J 121 L *1.00 Compass Rises121¶¢ More Than Glory121º£ Worldly Beauty116£ 3wd, clear, 2nd best 7

Claimed by Run Mare Syndicate LLC from Lima Horse Racing LLC for $10,000, Sanchez Amador Merei - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51.0bd 11/22

3
10-1 Blue

Burnaway 77Ã (L)
B.m.5 Big Drama - Bold Char by General Quarters, FL
Royal Blue, White Circled 'RAP,' Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

83 $17,500 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (14-1-3-2)

RAJIV MARAGH (55-7-6-13) 119

2025: 10 1 2 2 $44,210 Turf: 9 1 2 2 $61,370
2024: 10 1 4 1 $84,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 3 10 3 $196,090 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $48,350

Track: 27 3 10 3 $196,090
18Oct25 GP4 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¶¾ 1:10»½ 1:33¿¿ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 81 83-80 5 8»¢ 8¼ 8¼¢ 8º£ 7¶¶ Perez E 122 bfL 9.00 Zo Zucchera120¸¡ Free to Roam122¶ Plagne Champagne122¶£ saved ground,no factor 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 86/104 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 16/97 15 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 41/85 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 18/76

4
15-1 Yellow

Wudhooh 63 (L)
B.f.4 Speightstown - Raasikha by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Bar on Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

70 $20,000 Own: Imaginary Stables (John Guarnere)
Trn: Elizabeth L. Dobles (8-1-2-1)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (53-10-9-7) 121

2025: 9 1 3 0 $26,880 Turf: 15 2 3 1 $85,357
2024: 7 1 0 1 $59,029 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 3 1 $85,909 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,860

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,560
07Nov25 Lrl3 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22»¸ :45¿¾ 1:03¼» 3gk SOC 16000/16000 76 89-75 8 4 5»¡ 5»¡ 5» 5¹¡ Hernandez J A 123 L 43.10 She's No Uncle124£ Rapido Rosa121¨μ Diane Lee121¨μ rail turn, no rally 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 39/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 19/76 5 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 21/33 12 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :51b 5/8

5
2-1 Green

Zo Zucchera 82 (L)
B.f.3 Collected - Afleet Lily by Afleet Alex, KY
Black, Purple Hoop, Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

83 $20,000 Own: Carlo D'Amato
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (59-11-13-5)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (60-19-11-13) 120

2025: 13 4 2 3 $95,300 Turf: 5 3 0 1 $54,140
2024: 4 1 0 0 $16,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 2 3 $111,980 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $37,340

Track: 17 5 2 3 $111,980
14Dec25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:39¼¿ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 87 76-85 2 6¹¡ 7º¢ 5º 4» 3º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL *.90 Fantastic Flame121º Basilea118¡ Zo Zucchera120¹£ 2wd, ran on for show 7
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.0b 37/42 7 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 22/45

6
6-1 Black

Drum Roll 79 (L)
B.m.5 Maclean's Music - Weekend in Malibu by Old Forester, KY
Black, Black Horse Head Emblem on Yellow and Red Diamond, Red and Black Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

84 $20,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables LLC (Howard Heiberger)
Trn: Sam Wilensky (6-0-0-2)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (52-4-4-6) 123

2025: 10 2 2 0 $50,700 Turf: 12 3 3 1 $94,580
2024: 9 2 2 0 $70,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 5 4 2 $146,490 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $17,400

Track: 22 5 4 2 $145,990
14Dec25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:39¼¿ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x 87 83-71 1 2¶ 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¼ 6¶¹¢ Gonzalez E 121 L 4.40 Fantastic Flame121º Basilea118¡ Zo Zucchera120¹£ rail, steadily faded 7
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 5/18 24 Oct 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.1b 3/6

7
8-1 Orange

Gunesh 75 (L)
B.m.6 Declaration of War - Dynamite Lass by Dynaformer, KY
Gold and Red Quarters, Gold Stars on Red Sleeves, Gold Star on Red Cap

84 $20,000 Own: Maria Sol Aller
Trn: Murat Sancal (2-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (48-7-6-6) 121

2025: 8 1 1 2 $31,120 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $25,850
2024: 8 1 1 1 $63,212 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $5,560
Life: 29 3 4 6 $172,507 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $12,270

Track: 24 3 4 5 $154,230
05Oct25 GP5 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :48¹¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:34¼¸ 3gk Clm 20000 79 78-88 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 2£ Perez E 122 L 5.10 Drum Roll122£ Gunesh122¨μ World Traveler117£ pace,re-bid for 2nd 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 20/57 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 26/76 29 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 16/65 22 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 22/44

8
6-1 Pink

World Traveler 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Liam's Map - Zia Zia Zia by Dehere, KY
Blue, Brown Dog Emblem on White Ball, White Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

87 $20,000 Own: Mad Dog Racing Stable (Larry Dorman)
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (14-1-4-3)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (85-11-21-11) 123

2025: 13 4 2 3 $91,048 Turf: 17 4 5 2 $136,588
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,845 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $34,500
Life: 27 6 6 5 $213,518 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $37,623

Track: 13 4 2 3 $90,340
30Nov25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¸ 1:12º¿ 1:39¿º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 84 42-85 3 9¼¢ 8º¡ 6º¡ 7» 3¸¢ Bravo J 121 L 16.90 Minty118¶¢ La Cantera120¶ World Traveler121¶ 6 wide upper, rallied 9
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 6/10 16 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 37/59 19 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 11/33

9
30-1 Aqua

Alta Calibre 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mucho Macho Man - Giant Cause by Giant's Causeway, ON
Yellow, Yellow and Black Bumble Bee, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

74 $17,500 Own: Sharon Ceccato
Trn: Joseph C. Catanese III (10-0-1-3)

YOLBER TORRES (61-9-6-8) 111»

2025: 4 3 0 0 $34,495 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 2 $15,292 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 2 $49,787 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 WO5 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45^º 1:17¹¾ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw3/L-c 65 67-85 3 9 9½¢ 6º 1«¬ 1¹£ Hernandez R M 123 bfL *.95 Alta Calibre123¹£ Might Bee Trouble123¨μ Sterling Heights114¡ wstdy brk,advanced 4-5w 10

Claimed by Ceccato Sharon from Schickedanz Bruno for $10,000, Whiteley Kevin - Trainer
Workout(s): a27 Nov 25 WOo 4F ft :49b 1/14 6 Nov 25 WO tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/2 25 Oct 25 WO tr 4F ft :49.1b 5/8 a16 Oct 25 WO tr 4F ft :47.2b 1/9

10
20-1 Purple

Tinta Roja 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Vino Rosso - Kuna by Scat Daddy, KY
Light Blue, Black 'W,' Black Stripe on Pink Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

78 $20,000 Own: Wadie F. Khalaf
Trn: Sebastian Pulgarin (6-0-1-1)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (88-16-13-9) 123

2025: 10 3 2 2 $59,250 Turf: 9 1 0 3 $26,460
2024: 10 1 1 2 $38,780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 20 4 3 4 $98,030 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $4,190

Track: 20 4 3 4 $98,030
22Nov25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¿ 1:12¾^ 1:42º¸ 3gk Clm 10000-c 82 72-77 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¡ 2¡ 1¡ Vasquez M A 124 bL *1.60 Tinta Roja124¡ Compass Rises115¨μ One of One124¡ bid 3w,duel,prevailed 8

Claimed by Khalaf Wadie F. from In Front Racing Stables for $10,000, Chapman Beau J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 2/3 24 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 6/36 4 Oct 25 Pmm 4F wf :48.3b 23/56

11
12-1 Grey

Fish Mooney 65Ã (L)
B.m.6 Lookin At Lucky - Gotham City Girl by Freud, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

78 $20,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (1-0-0-1)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (49-10-10-9) 123

2025: 2 1 0 1 $19,171 Turf: 13 0 4 2 $56,855
2024: 6 0 1 1 $15,696 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 6 5 6 $238,617 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $14,574

Track: 14 3 2 4 $121,540
06Nov25 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :50¾¶ 1:15¹¼ 1:47^¶ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 71 53-80 3 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 3½ Aebly F 125 L 2.85 Foxy Diva116¼¢ Hay Hay Paula121£ Fish Mooney125¶£ 6Wstr,came on for3rd 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 27/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 24/41 20 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :49b 5/15 17 Oct 25 WO o 4F ft :49b 17/29

12
5-1 Lime

Mom's Martini 76 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Liam's Map - Jazzminegem by Mineshaft, KY
Black, Lime Green 'Z,' Black Chevrons on Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Cap

80 $20,000 Own: Zilla Racing Stables and Rounds Racing
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (57-11-10-11)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (81-11-19-14) 118

2025: 10 4 1 0 $85,980 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $14,830
2024: 4 1 0 1 $32,230 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,750
Life: 14 5 1 1 $118,210 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,080

Track: 14 5 1 1 $118,210
01Nov25 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46¾¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:33¿¾ 3gk Clm 25000cnd-c 81 82-82 6 5» 5¹¡ 5¶£ 3¶ 2¶£ Ocasio J 120 bL 3.70 La Cantera120¶£ Mom's Martini120¹¢ Alice Fairfax120¨μ 4w,vied 1/8,outkicked 7

Claimed by Zilla Racing Stables from M and A Racing LTD for $25,000, Ramirez Luis M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 13/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 5/41 6 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 13/71 29 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 15/48

13
10-1

AE

Brown
Let's Dance Again 83 (L)
B.f.3 Spun to Run - Gotachancetodance by English Channel, KY
Blue, Brown Dog Emblem on White Ball, White Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Mad Dog Racing Stables LLC, Ronald B. Spatz and La
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (14-1-4-3)

DAVID EGAN (48-7-6-6) 120

2025: 9 3 3 0 $62,270 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $680
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 3 0 $62,670 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 10 3 3 0 $62,670
05Dec25 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :47º¸ 1:11¼» 1:44¾^ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 79 108-82 2 4¸¡ 3¸ 5¹ 5¸ 4º¢ Zayas E J 118 fL 7.00 Oshala119¶£ Show Off119¡ Goodbetterbest121¸ wchecked into 1st, rail 6
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 19/33 1 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 5/27 29 Sep 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:20 p.m.



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs
Claiming Price $8,000 (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Five And One Half Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Holding the Line (IRE) 75 (L)
B.g.4 Soldier's Call (GB) - Street Kitty (IRE) by Tiger Hill (IRE), IRE
White, Gold and Purple 'V,' Gold and Purple Stripes on Sleeves, White Cap

73 $8,000 Own: Dreamfields
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (3-2-1-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 117»

2025: 3 1 1 0 $16,415 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,815
2024: 3 1 0 0 $21,797 AllWeather:4 2 1 0 $35,397
Life: 7 2 1 0 $39,212 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $215

Track: 3 1 1 0 $17,200
07Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¾ :44½½ :57^¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 71 89-85 3 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¨μ Zayas E J 122 L *.90 Big Amadeus122¨μ Holding the Line122¶£ Mackor122¨μwbmpd st,inside,caught 7
09Nov25 GP11 ft o 5f¶^» :22¸¿ :45¶¶ :56¾¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 70 50-74 5 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Zayas E J 123 L *.60 Holding the Line123¸£ Beauty Bolt123¶£ Gemstone Warrior123¶¢ sent,drew away stretch 6
22Aug25 Sar10 fm p 5K¿» :21¼^ :44¾º 1:02¹¿ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 112-59 10 4 2«¬ 2¡ 7º¡ 10¶º£ Gomez J A 124 L 10.90 Alexis Zorba124£ Cousin Ed124¡ Reynolds Channel124¡ vied 3-2w, tired 12
13Dec24 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :21¿¹ :44½^ 1:10^¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 94-86 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¶¡ Corrales G 118 L *2.64 Pretty Fast118«¬ Musical Maestro120£ Midnight Stormy118¡ 2p duel to str, weaken 10
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Pbdp 4F fm :49.1b 1/2 3 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :52.1b 2/3 25 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/17 18 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :50b 88/120

2
6-1 White

Adios Mate 67Ã (L)
B.g.3 Adios Charlie - Guesstimate by Drakensberg, FL
Red, White Circled 'RT,' White Stars on Sleeves, White Stars on Red Cap

67 $8,000 Own: Russell Tanz
Trn: Steve Klesaris (18-1-4-9)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (88-16-13-9) 120

2025: 5 2 2 0 $42,930 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:5 2 2 0 $42,930
Life: 5 2 2 0 $42,930 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $42,930

Track: 5 2 2 0 $42,930
28Nov25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :23¾» :46¾½ 1:04»¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 62 31-70 4 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ Vasquez M A 120 L 1.70 Adios Mate120¶ G Speedy120¨μ Gemstone Warrior122¨© 2p,3w upper,held well 7

Claimed by Tanz Russell from Schickedanz Bruno for $8,000, Gonzalez Oscar M. - Trainer
31Oct25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23¹¹ :46¼¸ 1:04»¿ 3g Mcl 12500 55 48-66 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Gil C 121 L *.40 Adios Mate121¶¢ Valid Sense114¶£ Show Boat117«¬ sent,kept to task late 7
28Sep25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¿½ :46¶¶ 1:03º¿ 3g Mcl 12500 44 53-75 3 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶£ Gil C 121 L 2.30 G Speedy121¶£ Adios Mate121»£ Amaury M. V. P.121¶£ press inside,2nd best 8
31Aug25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¿^ :46¹» 1:05½¼ 3g Mcl 12500 55-58 5 7 5¹ 4¹¡ 2¹ 2¡ Gil C 119 L 4.40 Genuine Gomo119¡ Adios Mate119¶¡ What It Tiz112¶£ wawk st,bid 4w,missed 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 53/89 21 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 38/40

3
10-1 Blue

Santal 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 McKinzie - Speedy Bird by Birdstone, KY
Orange, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Orange Cap

65 $8,000 Own: Servicios Y Construcciones La Esmeralda LLC (Ivan B
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (34-7-4-5)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (20-4-3-1) 120

2025: 7 2 0 0 $28,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:5 2 0 0 $27,240
Life: 7 2 0 0 $28,140 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $26,690

Track: 7 2 0 0 $28,140
31Oct25 GP5 ft 1m :47¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:38^¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 67 63-52 2 2¡ 3¹ 2¼ 6¶¹ 5¸^¡ Fuenmayor L 113½ bL 2.10 Blaze of Color124¿ Antillean124¹¢ Mustang Bay120º¡ close up,2-3w,tired 8
06Sep25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¼º :45¿¸ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 75-70 3 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Vasquez M A 120 bL 3.60 Santal120¨μ Cajun's Cookin120¨μ Tricky Tiger116«¬ bmp, duel, determined 9
05Jul25 GP11 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶½ :44½¾ :57¶¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 77-67 5 6 6º¢ 6»¡ 6º¡ 5º£ Torres Y 113½ bL 4.70 Reverend Moon124¸ Moral Agency124¶¢ Prince David124¶¢ stp slw,4w,evenly late 10

Claimed by Servicios Y Construcciones La Esmeralda LLC from Bobo Tami for $8,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
05Jun25 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¿ :45¶º 1:03¸¹ 3 SOC 17500/25000 71-78 1 5 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ Gil C 118 bL 24.60 Torch Is Passed121¶ Boundfortrouble111¨μ Outta Money118¶¢ wbump start, rail 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 13/26 12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 4/26 7 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 28/47 29 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 29/48

4
6-1 Yellow

Mackor 80Ã (L)
B.g.4 Bucchero - Glitterama by Rock Hard Ten, FL
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

76 $8,000 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (14-1-1-3)

EDGAR PEREZ (35-4-6-3) 122

2025: 8 2 1 2 $52,720 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $11,930
2024: 6 0 3 2 $35,300 AllWeather:12 2 3 4 $75,880
Life: 14 2 4 4 $88,020 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $32,720

Track: 13 2 4 4 $87,810
07Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¾ :44½½ :57^¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 76 86-80 6 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3¸ Perez E 122 bfL 5.30 Big Amadeus122¨μ Holding the Line122¶£ Mackor122¨μ wstumbled st,2p,held 3d 7
16Nov25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :45½» 1:03¾º 3g Clm 8000cnd 78 79-75 7 1 2¶ 3¨μ 2«¬ 4¹ Gil C 123 bfL 24.00 Hollywood Mayhem120¨μ Mister Iceman123¶¡ Roscoe Pine120¶¢ press 2-3w,yielded 8
05Oct25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¸½ :45¸¶ 1:03½¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd 82 74-67 5 4 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 4¸ 6º£ Meneses M 123 bL 3.30 Star of the Beast123£ Breezer123£ Don't Answer123£ chase btw 3w,outkicked 8
14Sep25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¼ :44»¼ :57^¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 97-73 4 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ Gil C 123 bL 2.30 X Y Point116¶ Star of the Beast123¨© Mackor123£ pace 2p,met bid,bested 7

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Celis Stud LLC for $8,000, Pulgarin Sebastian - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 42/76

5
20-1 Green

Prince David 75Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Adios Charlie - Cape Ann by Rockport Harbor, FL
Green, Blue 'TR' in Blue Diamond Frame, Bue Collar and Cuffs, Green Cap

72 $8,000 Own: Thimbiyola Racing LLC (Colin S. Browne)
Trn: Fred Labo (2-0-0-0)

JOSE MORELOS (83-6-8-14) 122

2025: 15 2 2 3 $54,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $330
2024: 9 0 0 1 $5,520 AllWeather:21 2 2 4 $58,940
Life: 25 2 2 4 $59,990 Distance: 7 0 2 0 $14,140

Track: 23 2 2 4 $59,560
07Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¾ :44½½ :57^¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 73 39-79 2 5 7½¡ 7¼¢ 6¼¡ 4¸¢ Fuenmayor L 115½ bfL 18.20 Big Amadeus122¨μ Holding the Line122¶£ Mackor122¨μ 3-4p,late rally outsde 7
16Nov25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :45½» 1:03¾º 3g Clm 8000cnd 74 56-74 6 6 7º¡ 6¸£ 6¸£ 5¹£ Torres Y 118» bfL 27.70 Hollywood Mayhem120¨μ Mister Iceman123¶¡ Roscoe Pine120¶¢ swung 5w,flattened 8
31Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¾ :44¾^ :56º¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd 74 45-73 2 5 6º¡ 6º 5» 3º£ Rivera D A 116½ bfL 15.20 Hollywood Mayhem120¹¢ Wild West Justice123¶¡ Prince David116¶ crowded,4w,closed 7
27Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :45¶½ :57¼º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 69 50-72 5 5 6»¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ 1«¬ Rivera D A 116½ bfL 6.40 Prince David116«¬ Grand Joker120£ Tricky Tiger116¸ circled 5w,responded 6
Workout(s): a29 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :46.3b 1/11

6
10-1 Black

Wild West Justice 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Walk Off Winner by Grand Slam, VA
Green, Gold and Red Diagonal Halves, Gold Lions of Judah Front and Back, Jamaican Flag on Green and Red Sleeves, Gold and Green Cap

65 $8,000 Own: Ratasha Miller
Trn: Herbert Miller (7-1-0-2)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (32-1-0-6) 115½

2025: 10 0 2 1 $22,147 Turf: 11 2 1 1 $86,822
2024: 5 2 0 0 $69,905 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $4,600
Life: 16 2 2 1 $93,052 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $66,335

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,600
07Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¾ :44½½ :57^¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 83 82-77 5 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ 5¹ Morelos J E 122 bL 2.80 Big Amadeus122¨μ Holding the Line122¶£ Mackor122¨μ wbrk in bmp,ins,no kick 7
31Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¾ :44¾^ :56º¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd 82 58-77 3 4 5¸¡ 3¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Morelos J E 123 bL 11.80 Hollywood Mayhem120¹¢ Wild West Justice123¶¡ Prince David116¶ angld 3w,bid,outkicked 7
05Oct25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¸½ :45¸¶ 1:03½¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 86 77-56 4 5 2¸ 4¶£ 5¸¢ 8¿¡ Jaramillo E 123 bL *2.50 Star of the Beast123£ Breezer123£ Don't Answer123£ chase btw 2w-ins,wknd 8

Claimed by Miller Ratasha from Paterpop Racing for $8,000, Young Jennifer P. - Trainer
16Aug25 Cnl4 fm o¾^ 5K»» :22¶¸ :44¼º 1:02¸¸ 3g jClm 16000cnd-c 92-87 4 3 3¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 5¹ Russell S 122 bL *1.00 Jolly Boss122¨μ Enahm122¸¢ Moon Factor118¡ bid3p turn,faded1/16 7

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Sharp George A. for $16,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :37.3b 6/16

7
5-2 Orange

Lazio 74Ã
Ch.g.3 Bucchero - Mighty Mini by First Dude, FL
Black, White Shooting Star with Yellow Tail, White Stars on Royal Blue Sleeves, Blue Star on White Cap

73 $8,000 Own: Shooting Star Thoroughbreds, LLC (Mary Lightner)
Trn: Mary Lightner (5-1-1-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (55-7-6-13) 120

2025: 6 1 2 2 $46,410 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $56,340
2024: 4 1 1 0 $49,750 AllWeather:5 1 1 2 $39,820
Life: 10 2 3 2 $96,160 Distance: 7 2 3 1 $84,960

Track: 6 1 1 2 $40,260
05Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :45¸¼ 1:04¹» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 79 90-79 5 1 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Maragh R 120 *1.50 Lazio120¨μ New York New York120¶ Messagefromtheking113¶£ 3p, left lead, lasted 6
19Jul25 Cnl6 gd o¶^^ 5K¼^ :22¶^ :44¿½ 1:02¿^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-v 89-71 7 2 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹¡ Curtis B 118 3.20 Graydaria118¹¡ Lazio118¶£ Corrected Pedigree122£ 3w,led 3/8,2nd best 12
18Apr25 GP1 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21¶¾ :43»¸ :54¿¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 83-78 4 3 5¸ 5¶£ 5¹¡ 6» Zayas E J 120 18.70 Most Handsome120£ No Evidence120¶£ Mr Tyson120£ bmp brk,chase,2p,faded 7
04Apr25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¶½ :45¹¶ 1:03º¶ 3 SOC 35000 - N 83-80 5 1 4¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ Zayas E J 120 4.60 Torch Is Passed120¸ Lazio120¸¡ Carcone120¶¢ reluctant,bid3w,2d bst 6
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 11/15 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 23/27 12 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :35.4b 1/2

8
12-1 Pink

Valued Cajun 73Ã (L)
Ch.g.4 Cajun Breeze - Becausei'mworthit by Indian Express, FL
Lime Green and Yellow Halves, Black, Yellow and Red Triangle, Lime Green Sleeves, Yellow and Lime Green Quartered Cap

69 $8,000 Own: Proper Fix Racing Stables (Diley A. Dakin)
Trn: Diley A. Dakin (2-0-0-0)

HERIBERTO FIGUEROA (17-0-0-5) 122

2025: 4 2 0 0 $31,010 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 2 5 $54,590 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $430
Life: 15 2 3 5 $98,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,750

Track: 15 2 3 5 $98,600
28Nov25 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23º^ :46»¼ 1:24º½ 3g SOC 12500 - N 68 68-73 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 4»¡ 6¶^£ Figueroa H 118 bfL 44.20 Blast Radius113º¢ Dune Road118¶¢ Lou the Body119¸¡ vied,duel ins,weakened 7
09Nov25 GP10 ft 6f¸» :21¿¾ :44¿¶ 1:10º¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 65 73-67 6 4 4¹ 4º 6¼¡ 6¶^¡ Henry W 121 bfL 27.00 Raging Fury121¶£ Adios Now121¸¡ Sound of the Beast121¨μ chase 3-2w,gave way 7
17Oct25 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :45¼¶ 1:10¾¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 62 48-73 7 1 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º 1¼¡ Meneses M 123 bL *1.40 Valued Cajun123¼¡ Vinicio123¶ Coercive118¸¡ vied 4w,geared down 7

Claimed by Proper Fix Racing Stables from Shadybrook Farm, Inc. for $8,000, Yates Michael - Trainer
26Sep25 GP3 ft 5K¹^ :21¼½ :45º½ 1:04¼º 3g Mcl 12500 64 68-65 2 2 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Meneses M 124 bL *.30 Valued Cajun124¡ Three Little Birds121º¢ Jaker121¾¢ bid 3/16,dug in,held 8
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 7/53 22 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 40/44 11 Oct 25 GP 3F gd :38.2b 18/23

9
12-1 Aqua

Bless America 75 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Latte Da by Tiznow, KY
Hunter Green, Melon Circled 'MV,' Melon Bar on Sleeves, Melon Cap

80 $8,000 Own: Green With MV Stable (Mark Vondrasek)
Trn: S. Matthew Kintz (0-0-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (14-1-4-2) 122

2025: 9 0 1 1 $16,118 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $5,548
2024: 6 2 1 1 $77,534 AllWeather:10 2 3 2 $98,797
Life: 16 2 3 2 $107,345 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,840

Track: 4 0 0 1 $9,780
29Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :48»^ 1:13¹¶ 1:37º¼ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L/x 79 63-78 2 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 5º 6»£ Martinez G A 121 L *1.40 Quistmer121¸ Magic Heart121£ That Sun of a Gun121¡ well placed,weakened 9
16Oct25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :23^¹ :46¶º 1:09»º 3g Clm 16000cnd 82 49-81 6 1 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ Martinez G A 123 L 3.00 Venik120¹¡ Bless America123«¬ Riding a Dream120£ lost position,surged 6
15Sep25 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¶ 1:11¿º 1:41¸^ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 93-64 3 3º 4¼ 4¼¡ 6¶º 6¸^¢ Martinez G A 123 L 7.80 Calvin's Ride119£ Maynard116¸¢ Aleman123¶¢ steady fade,tired 6
20Aug25 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼½ 1:12º^ 1:39»º 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 61-67 2 1¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¶¶¡ Rodriguez I O 123 L 4.30 Loose Wire123¶¢ Lincoln Highway123¶¢ Secret Trouble118» set press pace,tired 5
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Mwt 4F gd :53.1b 4/4 13 Dec 25 Mwt 4F gd :53.2b 2/4 a22 Nov 25 Mwt 5F gd 1:03b 1/5 15 Nov 25 Mwt 5F gd 1:03.1b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-7-2-4 GP-12/28/2025-2

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Includes $10,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF)(Includes $10,000 from FSS) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Swing Vote
B.f.2 Constitution - Fast Scene by Fast Anna, KY
Royal Blue, Light Blue Hoops, Blue and Light Blue Cap

0.00 Own: CJ Thoroughbreds LLC (Corey Johnsen)
Trn: William I. Mott (13-2-4-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (37-7-6-4) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Pay 3F ft :35.3b 1/14 17 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :47.2b 3/17 a9 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :48.3b 1/12 a29 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :48.1bg 1/34

2
7-2 White

Paradise Street
B.f.2 Street Sense - Paradise Bay by Blame, KY
Royal Blue, Black 'V,' Black Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

87 Own: Victoriam Farm LLC (Bradford Kinsell)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (20-9-2-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (81-11-19-14) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $18,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $18,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $18,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 2 k½Msw 92000 80-87 6 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Gutierrez M 119 2.35 Bolt Dior119¡ Paradise Street119¶¢ R Kendl119¹ 4w, split, just missed 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 3/7 a14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 1/46 7 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/7 30 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 8/34

3
10-1 Blue

Thistooshallpass 52
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Instilled Regard - Truge by Dialed In, KY
Forest Green, Gold Diamonds, Gold Cap

77 Own: Joan Janssen
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (20-1-2-3)

JORGE RUIZ (40-8-2-5) 120

2025: 2 0 0 1 $18,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $18,000 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $18,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 CD4 ft 6f»^ :22¾» :46»¹ 1:12¹º 2 k Msw 120000 67-78 10 9 8º£ 6½ 3» 3¶ Elliott J 119 21.64 Freaks Go119¶ My Glenda Faye119«¬ Thistooshallpass119¹¢ floated out,5-7p,rally 11
13Sep25 CD5 ft 6f»^ :22»¸ :45¿½ 1:10»» 2 k Msw 120000 79-75 6 3 5¹ 5»¢ 5¼¢ 4¾ Elliott J 119 23.31 Baracca119£ Frolicking119£ Bonne Sante119¼¡ chs 3-2p,4pupr,left ld 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 11/34 14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 4/46 16 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48b 5/51 9 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :49b 27/65

4
30-1 Yellow

Omaha Bay
B.f.2 Omaha Beach - Red Hot Tops by Arch, KY
Lime, Black Yoke, Black 'JG', Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Jim Gladden
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (4-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (53-10-9-7) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:00bg 1/10 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.0bg 2/76 7 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 17/47 27 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.1b 35/52

5
20-1 Green

Mid Summer
B.f.2 Mendelssohn - Splashy Kisses by Blame, KY
White, Green Pine Tree, Green Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Fred M. Allor
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (10-0-2-3)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (85-11-21-11) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 31/89 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4bg 39/104 7 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 14/39 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 72/97

6
3-1 Black

Exquisite
B.f.2 Echo Town - Exsqueeze Me by Exhi, KY
Purple, Tan Braces, Tan Bars on Sleeves, Purple Cap

0.00 Own: Peachtree Stable (John Fort)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (57-11-10-11)

KATIE DAVIS (14-1-4-2) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 46/57 12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37b 7/26 5 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :46.3bg 2/33 28 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4bg 15/35

7
4-1 Orange

Late Night Text 62
B.f.2 Into Mischief - Arrifana by Curlin, KY
White, White Infinity Symbol on Orange Oval, Yellow Sleeves, White Cap

77 Own: Daugherty Racing LLC and 24th Road Racing LLC
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (14-1-3-2)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (88-16-13-9) 120

2025: 3 0 1 2 $48,811 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $15,000
Life: 3 0 1 2 $48,811 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Aug25 Elp1 ft 7f¼» :23¶» :47^¼ 1:23¾¶ 2 k Msw 100000 32-72 6 1 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3º Torres J A 119 f 3.26 Best Friend119¨μ Kenz119¹£ Late Night Text119»¢ 4p,bid 4-3p,turnd away 8
05Jul25 LS8 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¿^ 1:05½¸ 2 k½Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 84-79 4 6 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ Vazquez R A 120 b *.70 931 Lanaluah120¶£ Liteupthenite120£ Late Night Text120¡ mv btw,shift out,empty 12
11Jun25 CD3 ft 5K»» :22»¼ :45»¾ 1:03¿¿ 2 k Msw 120000 70-80 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Saez L 119 b 3.98 Smell the Lilies119¨μ Late Night Text119«¬ Best Friend119¶£ ins wnnr,long duel,mss 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00b 2/38 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft :59.4b 3/26 6 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 15/27 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 35/97

8
2-1 Pink

Authentic Chance
B.f.2 Authentic - Bonita Mia by Warrior's Reward, KY
Purple and Orange Quarters, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

0.00 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC (Eric P. Gustavson)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (25-5-3-5)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (28-8-3-1) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.2b 13/14 16 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4bg 1/2 7 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 5/16 29 Nov 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 7/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Late Night Text will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-6-2-7 GP-12/28/2025-3

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Two Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $35,000. Weight, 120 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000 (Starter Races for
$17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

JunegenaiÃ
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Win Win Win - Kimberly Light by High Cotton, FL
Pink, Light Blue and Green Sash, Red Stripes on White Sleeves, Light Blue and Green Quartered Cap

47 Own: Garrett Arscott
Trn: Garrett Arscott (3-1-0-1)

WESLEY HENRY (4-1-0-1) 118

2025: 2 1 0 0 $17,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $17,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $17,880
04Dec25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22½^ :46^¶ 1:12¸¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 49-62 1 5 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ Henry W 120 bf 18.10 Junegenai120¹ Bella's Breeze120º¡ Soda120¡ inside trip,drew clear 7
21Nov25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :23º¾ :47¶¿ 1:06¹¶ 2 k Mcl 17500 ---32 3 5 8½ 8¿¢ 7¿¡ 4¶¶¡ Henry W 120 bf 6.50 Samaritan's Joy120¼£ Bella's Breeze120¸£ Goldie Glory113¸ green,by tired foes 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 10/10 15 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 15/39 8 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 12/45 1 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50bg 18/46

2
3-1 White

Better With Vino 53
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Vino Rosso - Orbs Baby Girl by Orb, KY
Navy, Silver Diamond Framed 'AMR,' Silver Bars on Sleeves, Navy Cap

54 Own: A R M Racing LLC (Anthony Margotta, Jr.)
Trn: Anthony R. Margotta, Jr. (9-2-0-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (37-7-6-4) 118

2025: 5 1 0 1 $27,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $27,250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $20,600
07Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:12^º 2 k Mcl 35000 52 54-64 3 4 4¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Alvarado J 120 b 5.30 Better With Vino120¸ Turkish Pistachio120¶¡ My Girl Nina120»¡ 4wd, drove clear 7
16Nov25 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :23^º :46¼» 1:25¿½ 2 k Msw 70000 47 50-54 5 5 8º£ 7¹¡ 6¾ 4¶¶¢ Vasquez M A 120 b 32.40 Authentic Wave120¡ Tahlequah120¹¡ Turkish Pistachio120½¢ wchckd,5wd 1/4,improved 8
14Sep25 Mth4 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :46º½ 1:05½¸ 2 k Msw 52500 49-49 2 4 3¶ 3¸ 5½ 5¼¡ Moya R F 118 b 7.70 Midnite Ginny117¸ Clarividente117¶¡ Quality of Essence117¹ chased ins, no rally 7
03Aug25 Mth2 ft 5fº^ :22¾½ :47^¸ :59½» 2 k Msw 52675 66-60 4 6 5¸¡ 4¶£ 3¹¡ 3º¡ Moya R F 118 11.70 Neon Sunset117¸¢ Critical Magic117¸¢ Better With Vino118¹¡ wreluctant loading 8
12Jul25 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :22¸» :45½¹ :58¹¹ 2 k Msw 53375 69-35 6 1 3¨μ 5¸£ 8¶^ 8¶¼¡ Moya R F 118 12.00 Spectacular Grey117½£ Revolving d'Oro117¸¢ Forever Hustlin117¡ wreluctant loading 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :39.3b 14/14 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 61/97 9 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :52.0b 86/96 19 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :49.4b 14/41

3
4-1 Blue

Samaritan's JoyÃ
Ch.f.2 Good Samaritan - Bit of Joy by Kitten's Joy, FL
Purple, Gold Sash, Gold Cap

60 Own: Trevor James
Trn: Gary A. Subratie (3-0-1-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (53-10-9-7) 118

2025: 1 1 0 0 $18,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $18,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,200
21Nov25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :23º¾ :47¶¿ 1:06¹¶ 2 k Mcl 17500 25-60 7 1 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¼£ Thomas A 120 62.20 Samaritan's Joy120¼£ Bella's Breeze120¸£ Goldie Glory113¸ stalk 2w,drew off 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 73/94 15 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 37/85 6 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 5/7 26 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 62/116

4
6-1 Yellow

Frosty Belle 59Ã
Gr/ro.f.2 Sweetontheladies - River Trappe by Trappe Shot, FL
Royal Blue, Yellow Star, Royal Blue Bars on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

52 $35,000 Own: K C Starr Stable
Trn: Collin Maragh (3-1-1-0)

CHRISTIAN MARAGH (7-0-2-0) 113»

2025: 6 1 0 1 $23,250 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $23,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 1 $23,250
28Nov25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¾ :46¶^ 1:04¼¾ 2 k Mcl 17500-c 60 62-68 3 5 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1º¢ Perez E 120 b 6.80 Frosty Belle120º¢ Velvet Rage120¶¡ Ez Azul120¡ ins,bid3w,drew away 9

Claimed by K C Starr Stable from Henco, Inc., The Four Horsemen Racing Stable, Inc. and Stephens, William for $17,500, Collazo Henry - Trainer
01Nov25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¸ :46»¶ 1:05¶^ 2 k Mcl 17500 56 54-63 2 3 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3£ Perez E 120 b 13.90 Bella Jak120¨μ Velvet Rage120¡ Frosty Belle120º 3-4w,gaining late 8
17Oct25 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :23»» :47»½ 1:29º» 2 k Mcl 25000 59 38-26 2 2 3¸ 3¶ 8¾¢ 9¶¼£ Ferrer J C 120 b 4.90 One Sweet Girl120¶¡ Parlaypauline120£ Cairo Comedy120¸£ stalk inside,faltered 10
26Sep25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21¿º :45¸¿ :57»^ 2 k Mcl 35000 47 44-47 7 6 7» 9¼ 10¿ 9¶¶¢ Perez E 120 b 5.40 Zealot120º¡ Little Gussie120«¬ Lulu McJet115¨μ chase 2-3w,no factor 11
30Aug25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21^¾ :43¾º :56¸» 2 k Mcl 35000 66-54 3 4 3¸ 3¹ 2¹ 4¸¢ Perez E 120 b 4.10 Zolene113£ Little Gussie120¨μ Copper Creole113¶¢ chase ins-2w,outkicked 12
09Aug25 GP2 ft u 5f¶^» :21»¹ :44½¼ :57¶¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 45-54 2 7 7»¡ 6» 6½ 5¼ Boulanger B C 118 b 17.10 Chapita118¸¢ Why118¶ Lady Rockula118¸¡ coaxed 3w,mild rally 11
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 3/8 10 Oct 25 GPo 4F ft :51.1b 4/5

5
8-1 Green

Triple Threat 45Ã
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Win Win Win - Blase by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), FL
Green, Gold and Red Diagonal Halves, Gold Lions of Judah Front and Back, Jamaican Flag on Green and Red Sleeves, Gold and Green Cap

23 Own: Ratasha Miller
Trn: Herbert Miller (7-1-0-2)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (32-1-0-6) 111½

2025: 8 1 0 0 $24,860 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,400
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $24,860 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 0 0 $24,860
16Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¹ :45¼¹ 1:12¾¾ 2 SOC 35000/35000 51 72-20 2 4 3¸¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¸ 4¸¶¢ Henry W 115 b 20.40 Drama117¿ Metodo118¶¸ Pronti O Meno118¨μ stp slw,inside,mssd 3d 5
25Oct25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¸½ :45¿º 1:11¼¸ 2 k Aoc 75000 56 78-12 5 2 3¶¡ 4» 6¶º 6¹¶¢ Rivera D A 111½ b 44.20 Evolution120¼£ Nour118¼¢ Willow Case123¨μ chase 3-4w,tired str 6
26Sep25 GP8 ft 1m :47¶¿ 1:11¾¹ 1:38^¸ 2 k Stk - HalndlBchB - 75k 63 64--- 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¾¢ 6¶¾ 6º»£ Greenidge E 118 b 48.40 Willow Case122£ Vita Mia120»¡ Tessellate120½ stopped,eased,walked 6
29Aug25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹¹ :46^¼ 1:12¹¿ 2 k Mcl 17500 68-53 1 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Greenidge E 113½ b 2.00 Triple Threat113¸£ Serenity Path120¨μ Grand Threat113£ pace ins-2p,drew away 7
09Aug25 GP2 ft u 5f¶^» :21»¹ :44½¼ :57¶¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 62-51 5 6 4¹ 5º 5»¡ 6½¢ Greenidge E 113½ b 7.00 Chapita118¸¢ Why118¶ Lady Rockula118¸¡ trckd inside,weakened 11
27Jun25 GP2 fm p»¿ 7K¶¾^ :22¹¿ :45½¶ 1:29¶» 2 k Msw 70000 92-32 7 3 3¶¡ 5¸ 7¶» 8¶¿£ Morelos J E 118 b 20.70 Back Ring Buzz118¶ Bohemian118¶£ On My Time118¶¡ keen,trck ins,gave way 8
19Jun25 GP2 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21º¸ :44¸¶ :55¿¸ 2 k Msw 70000 105-58 1 6 3¸ 3¹¡ 3»¡ 4¶^£ Lopez J E 120 b 7.00 Pure Eloquence118» Chucky's Ride118¶¡ Mischievous Scout118º¢ rail, weakened 8
22May25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21º¹ :44½¾ :56»¶ 2 k Msw 70000 90-60 7 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 8¼ Lopez J E 118 b 65.10 Tululo118¨© Emerald Ember118¶¡ Chispuda118¶¢ rail, gave way 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :36.2b 1/2 19 Oct 25 GP 3F ft :37.0b 12/26 13 Oct 25 GP 3F ft :36.1b 15/41

6
5-1 Black

Sweet Agenda 43
Ch.f.2 Known Agenda - Mission Up by Noble Mission (GB), KY
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

44 Own: Eddy Pineiro
Trn: Ramon Minguet (2-0-0-0)

YOLBER TORRES (61-9-6-8) 113»

2025: 3 1 0 0 $17,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $17,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 3 1 0 0 $17,600
14Sep25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45¾¾ 1:19»» 2 k Mcl 25000 83-63 6 3 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º Vasquez M A 120 b 2.90 Sweet Agenda120º Lady Lullaby120» My Girl Nina120¶¡ pressed,kicked clear 9
15Aug25 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¼ :46^º 1:24¿½ 2 k Msw 70000 81--- 5 3 3¶ 5º 6¶¿ 6º¶£ Torres Y 111½ b 9.00 Secane118½£ Haute Diva118£ Bert's Knoty Girl118¶^£ trck 4-3w,eased 7
12Jul25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :21¿¼ :45ºº 1:12^¸ 2 k Msw 70000 100-68 4 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 5¹¡ Torres Y 111½ b 40.80 Mo Hijinx118£ Haute Diva118£ San Antonio Sara118¶£ pace,gave way late 11
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Der 4F gd :50.0b 1/1 8 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 9/69 1 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 10/27 25 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 35/42

7
2-1 Orange

Authentic Wave 57
B.f.2 Authentic - Wave Pattern by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal Blue and White Quarters, Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

60 Own: Nickotim Stable (Nick Gonzalez)
Trn: Steve Klesaris (18-1-4-9)

JOSE MORELOS (83-6-8-14) 120

2025: 4 1 2 0 $38,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $38,800 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 4 1 2 0 $38,800
16Nov25 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :23^º :46¼» 1:25¿½ 2 k Msw 70000 45 64-75 1 7 5¸£ 4¸ 3¡ 1¡ Morelos J E 120 b 7.10 Authentic Wave120¡ Tahlequah120¹¡ Turkish Pistachio120½¢ angl 3-4w,responded 8
12Oct25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22º¼ :46^¼ 1:11»¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 38 44-60 5 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¡ 2¶¡ Morelos J E 118 4.70 Make Your Wish118¶¡ Authentic Wave118¶ Questnbled'cisions118¼ loomed 4w,outfinished 10
06Sep25 GP5 ft 1m :47¹¶ 1:12¸¹ 1:37^» 2 k Msw 70000 56-47 2 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5º¢ 5¶^ 5¸¶ Morelos J E 120 7.40 Vita Mia120º Haute Diva120» Bert's Knoty Girl120¶^¢ tracked, no threat 5
15Aug25 GP6 ft 5f¹^ :22¿» :46½¶ :59»¶ 2 k Msw 70000 71-59 4 3 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¶^ 2¿£ Morelos J E 118 6.60 Epigram118¿£ Authentic Wave118»¡ Canton118¶£ no match,2nd best 5
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 63/89 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 59/104 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 40/97 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 42/76
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-3-6 GP-12/28/2025-4

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3
(Races 5, 8, 10)

5 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price $50,000. Three
Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth)
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 17 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Midnight Prowler 52 (L)
B.f.4 Gun Runner - Sunlight Cat by Forest Wildcat, PA
Gold, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Green Sleeves, Gold Cap

69 $50,000 Own: Runnymoore Racing LLC (Caroline Bentley)
Trn: Michael R. Matz (2-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (53-10-9-7) 124

2025: 4 0 2 1 $21,400 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $27,560
2024: 4 0 0 0 $6,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 1 $27,560 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $700
07Nov25 Lrl8 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :49¹º 1:14¼½ 1:38¼¼ 36k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 71 67-69 6 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¨© Rocco, Jr. J 126 bL 8.60 Bossy Dish120¨© Midnight Prowler126¶¢ Song Time126¸¢ bid 3deep,brush,game 9
27Sep25 Del5 yl p 1B¾^ :49^½ 1:14¸¿ 1:45¹¼ 3gk Msw 70000 65 91-84 1 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¸ 7» 5º Cannon D 123 bL 37.30 La Liberta123¨μ Loveontheleftbank120«¬ Firestreak120¶ close ins, even effort 12
03Sep25 Pen1 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :48»¸ 1:12º¸ 1:36º¿ 3gk Msw 34000 56-72 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¸£ Hernandez J A 125 bL 3.30 Vekoma's War123¸£ Midnight Prowler125£ Hop to It125£ 2p 5/16,3p str, ran on 6
26Jul25 Del5 fm p¶½ *7K¶^ :24¶¼ :48º½ 1:30¼¿ 3gk Msw 45000 99-79 2 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3£ Hernandez J A 123 bL 16.80 Izzy Sweet Girl123£ Magica118«¬ Midnight Prowler123¨© willingly, held show 9
21Aug24 Del3 gd p¶¼ 1B¾^ :48¿» 1:13¾¾ 1:46¶¶ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-45)-w 90-65 2 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4»¡ Ruiz J 118 bL 6.50 Purring120¸ Ballroom Eyes123¶ Minari121¸¡ led, dueled, faltered 9
27Jun24 Pen2 fm p 1mº¾ :46½¶ 1:11^¿ 1:35¼¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 57-55 6 5¼¡ 4½ 4» 4º 4¼£ Hernandez J A 122 bL *1.50 Put a Rock On It122¹ Bullitina122¹¢ Allovernow Babyblu122¡ 3w1st,ins1/4, no rally 7
05Jun24 Del3 fm p¹¸ *1m¾^ :50¾¸ 1:16¶¸ 1:39¹º 3gk Msw 40000 12-48 6 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4»¢ Ruiz J 118 bL 7.90 Distorted d'Oro118¨© Toy Collector118¹£ Star Anise118¶¡ svd gnd,evenly 8
31Mar24 GP11 fm p¶^ 1mº» :46¿¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:34¿¼ 3 k Msw 89000 71-63 7 9¼¡ 9¼ 7¹£ 7¸£ 9½£ Ruiz J 118 L 28.40 Creed's Gold118¨μ Tramontane118¶ Pendulum118¸ off pace4p,no threat 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 25/26 30 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 8/24 1 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 30/44 26 Oct 25 Fai o 4F ft :50.2b 5/7

2
9-5 White

Equitas 49 (L)
B.f.3 Silent Name (JPN) - Justix by Scat Daddy, KY
Lime Green, Lime Green 'AJ' in Violet Circle, Violet Collar, Violet Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green 'AJ' on Violet Cap

70 $50,000 Own: Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. (Christopher Britton)
Trn: Jeff Engler (7-2-1-0)

LUCA PANICI (32-2-6-2) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,900
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1O¸¹^ :53»» 1:45¸¾ 2:21^¾ 3gk Msw 85000 6-61 2 9½¢ 9¼¡ 8¼ 6¼¡ 5¹¢ Velazquez J R 120 L 4.24 Siyouni Flash124¨© Abundant Love120¶£ American Debutante120«¬ 6-7w uppr, outfinished 9
01Sep25 Sar11 fm h 1m»¹ :48¿¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:36^¼ 3gk Msw 100000 55-78 9 11¿¢ 11¿ 11¿ 9¼£ 8º£ Velazquez J R 120 L 23.40 Say Yes To Dreams120¨μ My Sherrona120¶¢ Cleopatra's Key120¨© wbumped st, no impact 11
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4bg 7/29 a3 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 1/21 26 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.2bd 14/15 a19 Nov 25 Pmmp 3F fm :36.3b 1/3

3
12-1 Blue

Poverty With Aview 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Instilled Regard - Interest by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Ivory, Burgundy Circled 'K,' Burgundy Chevrons on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

69 $50,000 Own: Kirt Cahill, Sarah Cahill and Randy Jill Gootzeit
Trn: Joe Lejzerowicz (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 9 0 4 1 $44,272 Turf: 8 0 3 1 $42,170
2024: 4 0 0 2 $16,294 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 4 3 $60,566 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $13,170

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47¹º 1:12^¸ 1:43^^ 3gk Msw 55000 77 82-63 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 4º¡ 6¶¸£ Centeno D 121 bL 11.80 Portfolio Duration121»£ Pop Art121º¢ Money Trail121£ loose,snug hold,faded 8
02Nov25 CD5 fm p 1N¶¾ :47¹¹ 1:11¿¶ 1:47¿¾ 3gk Msw 120000 73 103-76 10 8º£ 8¼¢ 7» 4¿¡ 4¶º Doyle S 121 bL 64.58 Weighted Average124¿ McKinzie's Glory121¸£ Emmy Blue121¸¢ 3-4w,show bid,outkckd 10
06Oct25 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :47¾¸ 1:11½¸ 1:43^¾ 3gk Msw 32000 75 51-68 9 8» 8º£ 5º 4º 2¸ Doyle S 122 bL 9.40 Kittens Stormy Gal122¸ Poverty With Aview122¡ Strive for Honor122£wsted,4p3/16,rallied 12
15Sep25 Ind7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»½ 1:12^^ 1:42¼º 3gk Msw 32000 57-68 9 3º 3º 3º 4» 3¼£ Doyle S 120 bL 8.60 Dawn After Dawn120¸ Indict120º£ Poverty With Aview120¸¡ stalk3p,no late bid 12
30Aug25 KD1 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :45^¼ 1:09¸» 1:34^^ 3gk Msw 170000 95-72 3 5¶¡ 4¶ 3¸ 5»£ 5¶¶¡ Doyle S 120 bL 50.03 In the Stars120½ Tricky Kitty120¡ Les Is Best120¸¡ inside to str, ran on 11
07Aug25 Haw8 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :45¿¾ 1:10½^ 1:36½¸ 3gk Msw 29000 100-75 2 2» 2º¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2º¡ Doyle S 120 bL *1.80 Star Blessing120º¡ Poverty With Aview120»¢ Roaring Vixen120¡ hard chase, willingly 9
08Jul25 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :47¸¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:41¾¼ 3gk Mcl 32000 71-79 11 3º¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¶¢ Doyle S 120 bL 12.20 Tarshea120¶¢ Poverty With Aview120¨μ Mischief Lily124¸¢ 4p,bid5/8,vied,yielded 11
28Mar25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48¶^ 1:14¸¶ 1:41^» 3 k½Msw 41200 95-67 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 4½¢ Serpa A 120 bL *1.70 Exington120¡ Halfin120«¬ Many Mo Kisses120¼£ angle in 1/4p no gain 9
07Mar25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48¿¾ 1:14»¶ 1:42¹¿ 3 k½Msw 41200 92-76 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Roman C 120 bL 2.83 My Ronda120«¬ Poverty With Aview120¼¢ Low Moon120¶¢ 2p to lead, run down 6
12Dec24 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¾¿ 1:11¿¿ 1:38»¶ 2 k½Msw 41200 88-79 7 6» 5º¡ 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 3¹¢ Roman C 119 b 26.19 Hear the Queen119¹¢ My Ronda119¨© Poverty With Aview119¨μ wdetermined in str,bled 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :48.2b 2/13

4
12-1 Yellow

Saeli (FR) 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Romanised (IRE) - Vezina (FR) by Bering (GB), FR
Orange, Black Stripes, Black Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

41 $50,000 Own: Vaccarezza Racing LLC (Michael Vaccarezza)
Trn: Nicholas Vaccarezza (4-0-0-1)

EDGAR PEREZ (35-4-6-3) 121

2025: 3 0 1 0 $6,990 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,560
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $6,990 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $430
27Nov25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹½ :44»» :56½¼ 3gk Msw 56000 48 81-51 4 4 2¶¡ 5¹¡ 6» 7¶^¡ Juarez N 122 bL 41.30 City Minute124¨© Veola117¶ Motown Diva122¹ wbmpd st,2p-ins turn,wk 8
09Oct25 Haw3 gd p¶^ 5f¿¼ :22½¿ :46¾¸ :59¶¿ 3gk Msw 31000 78-56 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¸£ Castillo A 121 bL 4.20 Brienne of Skye121¸£ Saeli121¶£ Triple Moon121£wcleared,outfnishd late 7
08Aug25 Elp5 fm p¸^ 1m¸½¿ :46¶½ 1:09¿¼ 1:33¾¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 74-33 10 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 8¿ 10¸º¢ Juarez N 118 L 24.64 Sunset Beauty118¼£ Z Train124£ Eddie's Angel118¶¢ brk out,bore1st,2p-ins 10
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.1bd 29/70 9 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :49.2b 4/4 1 Nov 25 Elp 3F ft :36.2b 2/9 18 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :50b 14/31

5
7-2 Green

TellnotalesÃ (L1)
B.f.3 Malibu Moon - Tale of Success by Tale of the Cat, FL
Pink, Dark Blue Hoop, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

68 Own: Gabriel Duignan and SGV Thoroughbreds
Trn: George Weaver (5-0-0-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (81-11-19-14) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $638 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $638
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $638 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 Baq4 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22º^ :45¶½ 1:08¼¶ 3gk Msw 85000 62-68 4 9 6¹ 8º£ 7¾£ 7¿ Cancel E 121 33.26 Shades of Jade121¸£ My Divine Spirit121¶ Shirl's Delight124¡ off slow, 3-2w, wknd 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.3b 19/31 11 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :51.2b 5/6 5 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.0b 21/24 25 Nov 25 Pbd 4F ft :51.2bg 3/4

6
6-1 Black

Just Silvia 52 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Justify - Princesa Silvia by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Hot Pink, Yellow 'P,' Yellow Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, Pink Cap

66 $50,000 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (Amanda Pope)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (20-1-2-3)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (28-8-3-1) 121

2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,120 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,130
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,120 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,990

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,120
30Nov25 GP4 ft u 1B¼^ :48½» 1:12¶¾ 1:42^¹ 3gk Msw 56000 49 60-80 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ Marin S 121 bL 7.50 Mystic Sea121¶£ Via Veneto121¶£ Restless Dreamer124¶ ins,vied,weakened 7
19Oct25 GP11 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47½¹ 1:11^» 1:34¹¸ 3g Msw 56000 50 61-77 4 8½¡ 7¾¡ 8½ 7¾¡ 7¾¡ Morelos J E 117 L 20.20 Our Souper Hero120¸ Shotgun120¨μ Replevin120¶ awk st,4-5w,no factor 8
05Feb25 GP4 ft 1B¾^ :48»¿ 1:13½¼ 1:45¼¸ 3 k Msw 94000 67-42 5 3¶ 3¶ 4º 5¿ 5¸¾£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.10 Early On118»¢ Ghanaayem118¶¢ Grayleigh118¶½¢wbump st,5p,retreated 5
05Jan25 GP5 fm p¸º 1m»º :47¹¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:35¹^ 3 k Msw 94000 60-63 3 12¿¢ 12¾¡ 10½¢ 10¼¢ 10¿¢ Zayas E J 118 L 7.50 Sol d'Oro118¶¢ Table Flirt118¨μ Tellus Mater118£wstumble after st, ins 12
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 3/28 16 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 16/40 a9 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 1/20 5 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 4/11

7
4-1 Orange

Open Lane 45 (L)
B.f.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Kenny Lane by Forestry, KY
Emerald Green, Yellow Shamrocks, White Sleeves, Emerald Green Cap

69 $50,000 Own: Frankfort Park Farm LLC
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow Jr. (3-0-1-0)

NIK JUAREZ (26-1-2-3) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $750
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $430
02May25 GP9 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46¹¾ 1:10»¿ 1:34»^ 3gk Msw 56000 96-69 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¼¡ Lopez P 118 L 2.40 Armada Rising125¸£ Our Prosperity118¸¢ Rogers Park125¶¢ track,svd gnd,wkn 9
08Mar25 Tam12 fm p 1B»» :47½^ 1:13¶¸ 1:43¼º 3 k Msw 53000 47-69 1 11½£ 11¶^ 12¾ 6» 5¶£ Davis D 120 L 13.70 Native Rose120¨μ Lady Authentic120¡ Gum120¶ ins,angled out,rallied 12
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4b 53/61 12 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50bd 45/70 7 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 9/39 30 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.0bd 11/30

8
8-1 Pink

Starship Elation 68 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - Ervsayslethergo by Hold Me Back, KY
Lavendar, Yellow Circled 'LJ' and Flower , Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

76 $50,000 Own: Linda Jean Racing Stable
Trn: Kathy P. Mongeon (3-0-1-0)

KATIE DAVIS (14-1-4-2) 121

2025: 13 0 3 3 $33,020 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $13,040
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 3 3 $33,020 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,180

Track: 13 0 3 3 $33,020
30Nov25 GP4 ft u 1B¼^ :48½» 1:12¶¾ 1:42^¹ 3gk Msw 56000 70 53-79 2 6º 5¸¢ 6¼ 6»¡ 6» Davis K 121 L 3.70 Mystic Sea121¶£ Via Veneto121¶£ Restless Dreamer124¶ ins,2-3p,5w upr,no kck 7
26Oct25 GP7 fm pº» 1mº^ :46¶» 1:09½¾ 1:34^¼ 3gk Msw 56000 68 84-78 4 8¾¡ 7¾ 5º 5¹¡ 3¶¢ Ocasio J 120 L 11.80 Sapphire Girl120£ Por Voce120¡ Starship Elation120¶¡ swung 5w,willingly 9
12Oct25 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¿ 1:12¶» 1:40¼¸ 3gk Mcl 35000 68 59-81 4 7º¡ 6¹¡ 4º 2¸ 2¨μ Reyes L 120 L 3.40 Alluring Serenity120¨μ Starship Elation120¡ Starship Discovery124¹ 3-4w,rallied,missed 7
13Sep25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¹ 1:11½¿ 1:41^¿ 3gk Mcl 35000 67-81 4 6º¢ 6¼ 5º 4º¡ 2¹ Greenidge E 113½ L 16.70 Su Win120¹ Starship Elation113¸ Veronika Z120¡ rallied 3w,2nd best 8
17Aug25 GP1 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :24¸¹ :48¸^ 1:28¹» 3gk Msw 56000 6-58 8 8 8»¡ 6¹¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¸¢ Greenidge E 113½ L 34.00 Phoenix of Wit118º Princess Milly111¶¡ Tree C's Kai124£ wide trip,tired 8
19Jul25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49ºº 1:13¾^ 1:42º¼ 3gk Mcl 35000 47-69 7 8¼¡ 8º¡ 6¸£ 4¹ 3º¡ Greenidge E 113½ L 57.30 Latte Lizzie124£ Veronika Z118¹£ Starship Elation113¶¡ off slow,ins,gained 3d 8
22Jun25 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶^ 1:11¾¸ 1:41^» 3gk Msw 56000 88-56 6 6»¡ 6º¡ 4º 5¿ 5¶¾ Greenidge E 114½ L 34.40 Turino124½¡ Money Trail118¶¢ Prism Pool Pat118½£ stp slw,gain,weakened 7
07Jun25 GP4 fm p¶^ 1B¶¹ :49»½ 1:13º^ 1:43^¼ 3 k Msw 56000 51-61 7 8½¡ 7» 7º¢ 6½ 4¾£ Greenidge E 113½ L 16.90 Bojaca Blessing119¶¡ Calla119¶¡ Starship Bella119»£ wstep slow,btw 1/4&late 9
08May25 GP5 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :47¼^ 1:10¿¸ 1:34¾¸ 3 k Mcl 35000 57-76 10 9½¡ 8¼ 5¹ 6º¡ 5º¢ Panici L 118 L 3.90 No Other Like You118¸ Worth Considering118¡ Anacapri119¨μ bore out start,3-4wd 10
17Apr25 GP8 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46^¶ 1:09¾¾ 1:41½¾ 3 k Mcl 35000 101-85 2 7» 7¼ 7º¢ 4¸ 2¡ Panici L 118 L 21.40 Evelyn Louise118¡ Starship Elation118£ She's Chloe118¶¢ 5p2nd,bd1/4,lt gn,miss 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 10/22 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 10/80 2 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 3/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Equitas will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-5-7-6 GP-12/28/2025-5

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Fully Entitled 70 (L)
B.f.4 Protonico - Matryoshka Doll by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

68 $8,000 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (57-11-10-11)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (49-10-10-9) 121

2025: 8 1 5 1 $37,480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $22,800 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $4,400
Life: 10 2 5 1 $61,155 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,400

Track: 8 1 5 1 $37,480
21Nov25 GP9 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¶ :46¹¼ 1:05¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 68 41-68 4 5 4¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ Husbands M J 123 bL 3.40 Pop Rox120¹¡ Fully Entitled123¶ Carroll's Honor120»¢ 3-4w,gained 2nd 6
17Oct25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50º½ 1:14¹º 1:42¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 67 32-74 3 5º 5¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨© Husbands M J 124 bL *.90 Three Run Bolt124¨© Fully Entitled124¨μ Dialithic124º¡ stp slw,4w,vied,missed 6
19Sep25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¸¸ :45½¹ 1:11^¼ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 20-70 5 7 7¿ 7½£ 2¹ 2º¢ Zayas E J 123 L 2.60 Neom City118º¢ Fully Entitled123¹¢ Early Delivery120¹¢ rail bid,2nd best 8
29Aug25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¿ :45¹» 1:04¸¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 38-66 4 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 2¹£ Zayas E J 124 L 1.30 Just Take Notes117¹£ Fully Entitled124¶¢ Girl Dynamite120¨μ chased 3w,gained 2nd 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :38.2b 12/14 16 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :38.3b 26/29 9 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 20/28 13 Oct 25 GP 3F ft :35.4b 8/41

2
7-2 White

Diamonds N Thrills 75 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Spun to Run - Praviana by Tapit, KY
Purple, Gold Stars, Purple and Gold Halved Sleeves, Purple Cap

70 $8,000 Own: David Soblick
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (34-7-4-5)

JOSE MORELOS (83-6-8-14) 120

2025: 10 4 3 1 $69,890 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $560
2024: 4 0 1 0 $5,840 AllWeather:12 4 4 1 $75,170
Life: 14 4 4 1 $75,730 Distance: 7 4 2 0 $63,480

Track: 14 4 4 1 $75,730
29Nov25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¹¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 73 34-75 1 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¹ 4¶¡ 1¶£ Morelos J E 120 bL 5.20 Diamonds N Thrills120¶£ Camm's Princess118¨μ Dialithic116¶¡ ins-2p,split1/8,drivng 10
07Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :50»¸ 1:15¸» 1:45¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 74 24-67 5 5º 6» 6º 6¹¢ 3¶¢ Torres Y 115» bL 2.80 China Blue120£ Windrush124¡ Diamonds N Thrills115£ swung 5-6w,closed well 6
27Sep25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47¾¸ 1:12º^ 1:44º¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 73 58-72 3 5º¡ 4¿ 4¼ 4¹¡ 2¶ Torres Y 115» bL *1.30 Para Siempre120¶ Diamonds N Thrills115¨μ Chilling Factor124¶£ bbld st,4w,willingly 7
24Aug25 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :48½½ 1:13^¶ 1:43º¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 49-70 5 6¹¡ 6¹ 5¸¡ 6¹ 2¸¢ Torres Y 113½ bL 4.30 Trumpetta120¸¢ Diamonds N Thrills113¨μ Smart Style120¡ angld widest,up for 2d 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :38.1b 18/20 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 67/80 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 66/76 11 Oct 25 GP 3F gd :38.0b 12/23

3
10-1 Blue

Geaux Amy 62 (L)
B.f.3 Improbable - Fun by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Blue, Blue 'Z' on White Crest, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

64 $8,000 Own: Dante Zanelli, Jr.
Trn: Owner (4-1-1-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (85-11-21-11) 120

2025: 15 3 1 2 $57,740 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $530
2024: 3 0 1 1 $13,350 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $12,000
Life: 18 3 2 3 $71,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 18 3 2 3 $71,090
19Dec25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47º¿ 1:11¾¿ 1:43¿¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 92-76 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Torres Y 115» bL 18.80 Geaux Amy115¶£ Golden Valley120¶ Mamuka120«¬ reluctant,bid2w,clear 8
21Nov25 GP9 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¶ :46¹¼ 1:05¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 66 28-50 2 6 6º 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 5¶^£ Karamanos H 120 bfL 23.40 Pop Rox120¹¡ Fully Entitled123¶ Carroll's Honor120»¢ shuffled st,2w,no bid 6
07Nov25 GP3 ft 1m :46¿¹ 1:12¿¿ 1:39¶¶ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 67 82-63 6 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3¿ Torres Y 115» bL 6.30 Sheshimaintenance120¼ Awesomely Wild124¹ Geaux Amy115¼ sent,yielded stretch 7
24Oct25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22»¶ :45º¿ 1:24»¼ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 71 55-55 6 4 5» 5¾¡ 6¿¡ 7¶¶¡ Rojas R 120 bL 10.50 Sunset Harbour120¨μ Violence and Peace120¾ Calling the Shots120£ coaxed 3w,no response 9
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 5/12 4 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/1 18 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 20/53 11 Oct 25 Pmm 4F wf :50.1b 44/55

4
8-1 Yellow

China Blue 65Ã (L)
Ch.f.3 Social Inclusion - Imperial Lady by Intidab, FL
White, Brown Horsehead Emblem, Red Sleeves, Green, Red and White Cap

59 $8,000 Own: Joseph M. Meehan
Trn: Beau Chapman (7-2-1-1)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (88-16-13-9) 120

2025: 11 3 3 1 $64,050 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,240
2024: 7 1 0 3 $31,280 AllWeather:13 4 3 2 $84,490
Life: 18 4 3 4 $95,330 Distance: 7 2 2 0 $42,270

Track: 18 4 3 4 $95,330
29Nov25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¹¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 71 32-34 5 7º 7º 10¶^ 10¶¼ 10¸»¢ Vasquez M A 120 L 5.60 Diamonds N Thrills120¶£ Camm's Princess118¨μ Dialithic116¶¡ wclipped heels 5/16 10
07Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :50»¸ 1:15¸» 1:45¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 71 32-69 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1£ Vasquez M A 120 L 9.10 China Blue120£ Windrush124¡ Diamonds N Thrills115£ trck 3w,proved best 6
27Sep25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47¾¸ 1:12º^ 1:44º¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd-c 75 53-46 6 7¼¢ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¶½£ Fuenmayor L 113½ L 4.30 Para Siempre120¶ Diamonds N Thrills115¨μ Chilling Factor124¶£ took back,no factor 7

Claimed by Meehan Joseph M. from Sealey Raheem for $8,000, Regalbuto Frank J. - Trainer
05Sep25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¾ 1:11¾» 1:42^¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd-c 88-75 7 6½¡ 6» 5¸£ 3¸ 4¸ Vasquez M A 120 L 2.00 Play Free Bird124¶¢ Dialithic124¡ Chilling Factor117¨μw3-4w,shift in, no gain 7

Claimed by Sealey Raheem from Meehan Joseph M. for $8,000, Chapman Beau J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 2/57 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 46/76 22 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 28/41 31 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 21/46

5
20-1 Green

Trumpetta 75Ã (L)
Ch.f.3 Gormley - Afleet Memories by Afleet Alex, FL
Red, White 'R' on Green Ball, White and Green Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

69 $8,000 Own: Rags Racing LLC (Frank Regalbuto)
Trn: Frank Regalbuto (6-0-0-0)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (32-1-0-6) 113½

2025: 14 3 3 2 $74,150 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,710 AllWeather:12 3 2 1 $66,400
Life: 17 3 3 3 $77,860 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $29,570

Track: 17 3 3 3 $77,860
13Dec25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :48^¸ 1:11¿¹ 1:42½^ 3gk Clm 10000 76 80-63 4 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 5»¡ 6¶º¡ Juarez N 118 bL 5.70 Compass Rises121¶¢ More Than Glory121º£ Worldly Beauty116£ rail, duel, faltered 7
09Nov25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¹ 1:10¾» 1:40»¹ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 75 88-72 8 7»¡ 7»¢ 7º£ 6¼ 5»¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 20.70 Let's Dnce Agin120¶¢ Plagne Champagne124¨μ Lu's Redemption124¨μ asked 4w,evenly str 9
12Oct25 GP10 ft u 1B¼^ :48¹¾ 1:12¸½ 1:42»º 3gk Clm 17500cnd 76 63-65 8 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6º£ 7¶^¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL 4.40 Tinta Roja124¶£ Let's Dance Again120¹¢ Pemberley124¶ attnd pace,gave way 8
14Sep25 GP7 ft u 1B¼^ :48¸º 1:12¹º 1:43»¿ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 69-73 2 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ 3¶£ Reyes L 120 bL 4.20 Party Shaker117¶¡ Tinta Roja124¨μ Trumpetta120¹¡ ins-2w,outkicked 7

6
6-1 Black

Dialithic 73Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 Neolithic - High Speed Access by Kingmambo, FL
Burgundy, White Chevron, White Bands on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

69 $8,000 Own: Brothers YGGG Stables, LLC
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (34-7-4-5)

YOLBER TORRES (61-9-6-8) 116»

2025: 13 1 4 2 $45,870 Turf: 8 1 2 0 $28,410
2024: 9 1 3 0 $35,340 AllWeather:14 1 5 2 $52,800
Life: 22 2 7 2 $81,210 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $27,090

Track: 22 2 7 2 $81,210
29Nov25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¹¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 71 41-71 6 2¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸ Torres Y 116» bL 10.50 Diamonds N Thrills120¶£ Camm's Princess118¨μ Dialithic116¶¡ btwn,bid3w,lost 2nd 10
07Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :50»¸ 1:15¸» 1:45¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 72 37-66 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸ Pimentel, Jr. I 124 bL 3.30 China Blue120£ Windrush124¡ Diamonds N Thrills115£ bid 2w 1/4,led,yielded 6
17Oct25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50º½ 1:14¹º 1:42¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 73 40-74 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¨μ Pimentel, Jr. I 124 bL 1.60 Three Run Bolt124¨© Fully Entitled124¨μ Dialithic124º¡ pace 2p,dug in,bested 6
05Sep25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¾ 1:11¾» 1:42^¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 101-76 5 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶¢ Pimentel, Jr. I 124 bL *1.50 Play Free Bird124¶¢ Dialithic124¡ Chilling Factor117¨μ prsd,led,bmp,held2nd 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.2b 8/20

7
30-1Orange

Vino Limone 68 (L)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Lisa Limon by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, White Lightning Bolt on Red Ball, Red and White Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

64 $8,000 Own: Big Bang Racing LLC (Jay Skibinski)
Trn: Armando De La Cerda (8-0-0-0)

RENZO ROJAS (17-4-0-2) 120

2025: 12 2 2 2 $53,090 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $22,070
2024: 4 1 0 1 $32,610 AllWeather:8 1 1 2 $31,020
Life: 16 3 2 3 $85,700 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $13,070

Track: 13 2 2 3 $56,450
29Nov25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¹¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 70 27-61 2 8» 8»¡ 7¼£ 7»¡ 7¾¡ Fuenmayor L 113½ bL 22.50 Diamonds N Thrills120¶£ Camm's Princess118¨μ Dialithic116¶¡wbumped st,ins,3w 1/4 10
01Nov25 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46¾¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:33¿¾ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 70 71-67 4 7¿ 7¼¡ 7º£ 6º¡ 6¶^£ Morelos J E 120 bL 15.60 La Cantera120¶£ Mom's Martini120¹¢ Alice Fairfax120¨μ rail bid,no final kick 7
28Sep25 GP2 gd p¼¼ 1B¼½ :48¾½ 1:12¸¼ 1:41»º 3gk Clm 25000cnd 71 49-71 3 6º 6º¡ 6» 6¼¡ 5½¢ Morelos J E 120 L 7.80 Zo Zucchera120ºnLatte Lizzie124¶nSeeking a Prayer120¶ swung widest,no rally 6
05Sep25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:11¹» 1:41^¹ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 77-73 7 7¶^ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7¾¡ 3¿ Morelos J E 120 L 4.00 No Mo Cookies120»¡ Smooth Claret120¹¡ Vino Limone120¸¢ 4w late rally, up show 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 50/80 26 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 57/116 18 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 27/86

8
6-1 Pink

White Claw Woman (IRE) 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Calyx (GB) - Kaabari by Seeking the Gold, IRE
Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat Logo on Back, Black Cuffs, Turquoise Cap

64 $8,000 Own: David A. Bernsen, LLC (David A. Bernsen)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (59-11-13-5)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (60-19-11-13) 121

2025: 6 1 0 2 $18,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 2 1 $26,250 AllWeather:10 2 2 3 $45,050
Life: 10 2 2 3 $45,050 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $800

Track: 10 2 2 3 $45,050
12Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48¿» 1:12¾½ 1:44¸¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 67 53-72 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *.50 White Claw Woman123¡ Pocket Pair120º U Know When U Know120¸¡ 2wd bid btw 1/4, held 6
23Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¶ 1:12»º 1:42¸¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 67 74-69 3 3¸¡ 5¸ 7º 4¶¢ 4¸¡ Marin S 124 L 10.20 Mi Triguena113¶¢ No Time to Wait120¶¢ Pocket Pair120«¬ 3w-ins,bid,outkicked 12
18Oct25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸º :44¿¿ 1:03¹¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L-c 71 60-46 7 4 6º 8½ 10¶^ 9¶¹£ Jaramillo E 123 bL 3.90 May Mischief120º¢ Bella Mendy120¸£ Sweet Sash120£ wtight btw,tk up 7/16 10

Claimed by David A. Bernsen LLC from Vicente Stella Stables LLC for $8,000, Barboza, Jr. Victor - Trainer
21Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¹ :44¸½ :56¼^ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 64-66 7 7 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 6¼¢ Jaramillo E 123 L *2.00 Blond Jak120¸ Motown Omi120¶£ Plum Irish115£ wbroke in air, slowly 7
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.3b 27/28

9
6-1 Aqua

Golden Valley 72Ã (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Shenandoah Valley by Proud Citizen, FL
Gray with Blue Blocks, Gray Cap

69 $8,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (9-1-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (37-7-6-4) 118

2025: 7 2 2 1 $53,480 Turf: 4 1 0 2 $26,340
2024: 2 0 0 1 $4,800 AllWeather:5 1 2 0 $31,940
Life: 9 2 2 2 $58,280 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $25,790

Track: 9 2 2 2 $58,280
19Dec25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47º¿ 1:11¾¿ 1:43¿¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L-c 79 87-73 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL *.50 Geaux Amy115¶£ Golden Valley120¶ Mamuka120«¬ ins,bid3w, hung late 8

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Dubb Michael for $8,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
14Sep25 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¹ 1:12¹º 1:41¼¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L-c 62-76 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Jaramillo E 120 bL *1.30 Golden Valley120¹¢ Bal de Mar124¡ Attending113¹£ attnd pace,drew away 6

Claimed by ProRacing Stable LLC from Larrazabal, Juan and Hirsch, Cesar for $17,500, Narvaez Carlos - Trainer
18Jul25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :52¾¹ 1:16º¶ 1:43»º 3 k SOC 17500 - N ---65 5 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2£ Zayas E J 118 bL 17.60 Mom's Martini121£ Golden Valley118¸£ Zo Zucchera118¹ met bid,dug in,bested 7
14Jun25 GP11 fm p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46¾¸ 1:10º¸ 1:41º½ 3gk Mcl 17500 82-74 9 6¸ 5¸¡ 4¶ 1¸¡ 1¡ Jaramillo E 118 bL 4.30 Golden Valley118¡ D'argento Bolt118£ Giddy Up Baby118¶£ loomed 4w,clear,held 10
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.3bd 36/70 5 Dec 25 Pmmp 3F fm :36.4bd 2/7 1 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.1b 45/46 17 Oct 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.2bd 16/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

7 Gulfstream Park
Maiden 1/ST Coast to Coast Pick 5 Leg A

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Includes $10,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF)(Includes $10,000 from FSS) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Prospector
Ch.c.2 Practical Joke - Orient Moon by Malibu Moon, NY
Silver, Black Panel, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Mathis Stable LLC, John Lauriello, BAG Racing Stables
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (57-11-10-11)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (49-10-10-9) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01bg 3/7 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 8/53 5 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 13/33 28 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.4bg 35/35

2
7-2 White

High Camp
B.c.2 Instagrand - Summer Silk by Uncle Mo, KY
Red, White Ball, Red 'OXO,' White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, Red Cap

0.00 Own: OXO Equine LLC (Lawrence C. Best)
Trn: William Walden (7-0-1-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (28-8-3-1) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 8/57 11 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 3/12 4 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.3b 2/13 21 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48bg 4/53

3
12-1 Blue

Lost Money
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Street Sense - Bev's Summer Song by Birdstone, KY
Blue, White Star on Red Triangle, White Sleeves, Red Cap

56 Own: Olga Diaz
Trn: Juan D. Arias (1-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (37-7-6-4) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
30Nov25 GP2 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹¿ :44¸¾ :55¿º 2 Msw 70000 71-56 6 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 6¶¸£ Karamanos H 120 11.40 Augustinian120¼ Fuoco Vivo120¸ Mr. Travelin' Man120¶ inside turn,empty lane 7
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/89 a23 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/44 15 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1bg 30/85 24 Oct 25 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 5/10

4
10-1 Yellow

Self Loader
B.c.2 Maximus Mischief - Proud Indian by Indian Charlie, KY
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

56 Own: Skymac Stables LLC, Big Toe Stables LLC, Chester A.
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (57-11-10-11)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (85-11-21-11) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
11Oct25 GP7 gd 5K¹^ :22º¹ :45¿¹ 1:05¹¼ 2 Msw 70000 37-56 6 2 5º¡ 6¾¡ 6¼¡ 5º¢ Zayas E J 120 8.70 Pardo120¶£ Langvad120¨μ Finding Candy120¨© 2w-ins,mild late rally 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 37/45 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 36/76 6 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 55/71 29 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 44/48

5
20-1 Green

Kingswearcrowns
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Munnings - Miss Vindictive by Stephen Got Even, KY
Black, Gold 'SOK' with White Horsehead, White Panel on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (17-4-3-3)

DAVID EGAN (48-7-6-6) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 9/9 a14 Dec 25 GP 5F gd 1:00.1b 1/4 7 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4bg 16/39 30 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 12/61

6
3-1 Black

Mach Seven
B.c.2 Girvin - High Speed Stef by Liam's Map, NY
Turquoise, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Turquoise and Yellow Cap

0.00 Own: Three Diamonds Farm (Kirk Wycoff)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (59-11-13-5)

JORGE RUIZ (40-8-2-5) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 7/34 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :52b 71/76 6 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 27/33 30 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 3/24

7
9-2 Orange

Waymark
B.c.2 Liam's Map - Pangburn by Congrats, KY
White/Green Halves, Multi Colored Triangle on Front & a Sleeve, One Purple Sleeve

0.00 Own: Windancer Farm
Trn: Brad H. Cox (8-2-1-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (81-11-19-14) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02b 3/7 14 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02b 3/6 a7 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/7 29 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :49.1bg 9/34

8
2-1 Pink

Autobahn
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Nyquist - Take Charge Paula by Take Charge Indy, KY
White, Green and Black Emblem, Green Band on Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: WinStar Farm LLC, CHC Inc. and First Go Racing, LL
Trn: Brad H. Cox (8-2-1-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (60-19-11-13) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3bg 4/9 12 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6 5 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50bg 11/14 28 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 10/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Kingswearcrowns - has been gelded since last start.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10) $1 Sunset Six

8 Gulfstream Park
Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg A

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
Claiming Price $17,500. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth
(Turf)(Rail at 17 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Dime Papi 84 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 The Factor - Sassy Sass by More Than Ready, KY
White, Royal Blue Diamonds, Royal Blue Cap

82 $17,500 Own: Bart Voloshin
Trn: Beau Chapman (7-2-1-1)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (20-4-3-1) 120

2025: 8 1 1 1 $26,270 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $20,140
2024: 2 1 0 0 $17,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 1 $44,070 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,680

Track: 10 2 1 1 $44,070
05Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12^¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 86 90-78 5 7» 7º¢ 2¡ 3¡ 6¾¡ Vasquez M A 118 bL *1.00 Venezuelan Hope120¸¡ Roscoe Pine115¶£ Wannabeeloved118¨© 3wd move, led, empty 9

Claimed by Voloshin Bart from La Rosa Christopher for $12,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 86 103-92 1 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¶£ 2¶ 6¶£ Gutierrez R 120 bL 3.70 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ inside bid,outfinished 10
03Oct25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:12¹¶ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 83 60-88 3 8¹£ 5¹¡ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1¶ Reyes L 120 bL *.40 Dime Papi120¶ Eton124¹ The Great Oscar120¶£ bid 3w,proved best 9

Claimed by La Rosa Christopher from Gran Chanito Stable LLC for $17,500, Coy Ronald - Trainer
31Aug25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼¸ 1:11¶¶ 1:40¸¿ 3 SOC 17500/25000 109-87 3 5º¡ 5¹ 6¶£ 5¶¡ 3¶¢ Reyes L 119 b 5.80 Sigan Viendo119£ Dimanche Gras119¡ Dime Papi119¶¢ boxed in 1/4,bid 5w 8
17Aug25 GP8 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¾¹ 1:10^¸ 1:33¿¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 107-85 3 6º 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 5¹¢ 6¼¢ Reyes L 118 b 12.70 Longbranch Lou115¶ Giftedbydesign118¶¢ Victory Dash124¶£ traffic 1/4,flattened 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 12/57 30 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 12/24 23 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 4/8 25 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 16/32

2
6-1 White

Oasis Prince 74 (L)
B.g.3 Constitution - Imprecation by First Defence, KY
Purple, Gold 'SIGMA,' Purple Chevrons on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

83 $17,500 Own: Sigma Property Investments, Inc.
Trn: Collin Maragh (3-1-1-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (55-7-6-13) 120

2025: 11 2 1 3 $60,030 Turf: 9 1 1 3 $38,600
2024: 3 0 1 1 $12,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 2 4 $72,550 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $7,880

Track: 14 2 2 4 $72,550
05Dec25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48^º 1:10¿¾ 1:35¾¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 83 70-83 1 9¼¢ 9¼ 8¼¢ 6¹¢ 1¶£ Maragh R 120 bL 2.90 Oasis Prince120¶£ Peppermint Man120¨μ Giuro123¨μ ins,angld1/8,drove clr 9
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 83 96-93 4 6¸£ 8º£ 7¹£ 5¹ 5¶¢ Maragh R 120 bL 13.70 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ angld 3w,gaining late 10
27Sep25 GP6 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :46ºº 1:10¸¿ 1:34»¹ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 82 96-81 7 7½¢ 7»£ 6»¡ 6º£ 3¸¢ Meneses M 120 bL *1.80 Genuine Gomo120¶£ Risk Factor115¡ Oasis Prince120¶£ asked 5w,gaining late 10

Claimed by Sigma Property Investments, Inc. from Billions Stable and Cairoli Racing Stable for $17,500, Sano Antonio - Trainer
19Sep25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¾ 1:12^¶ 1:40¹¾ 3g Clm 35000cnd 76-84 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3º 3¹£ Gonzalez E 120 bL 1.90 Conquering King124¹¡ Rashid120¨μ Oasis Prince120º angld out,no final bid 6
26Jul25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼» 1:11º^ 1:40¿½ 3 SOC 35000 - N 99-81 1 4¹ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ Gonzalez E 118 bL 3.40 Piquant120¸ Oasis Prince118»¢ Murabeh120£ ins-3w,turned away 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 54/80 23 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 5/9

3
6-1 Blue

Drink N Wink 80Ã (L)
B.g.4 Tapiture - Alice B Winkle by Gone Astray, FL
Royal Blue, Atom Symbol, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

84 $17,500 Own: Heehaw Racing (Robert Michael)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (19-4-2-0)

DAVID EGAN (48-7-6-6) 123

2025: 10 1 1 3 $51,980 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $43,420
2024: 8 1 1 0 $25,090 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $220
Life: 18 2 2 3 $77,070 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $32,440

Track: 15 2 2 3 $76,310
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 90 108-89 4 2¸ 2¶ 3¶ 3¹ 3»£ Gaffalione T 123 bL 3.60 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ stalk 2-3wd, outkicked 11

Claimed by Heehaw Racing from Reitman Stables LLC for $17,500, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
08Nov25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:11½^ 1:40¾º 3g Str 25000nw1/x 90 84-81 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ Gil C 121 bL 4.60 Carentan123¶¡ Dimanche Gras118¶¡ Drink N Wink121¸¡ pace,met bid,repelled 7
11Oct25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¿ 1:11^¼ 1:40^¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 93 76-76 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¹¢ Gil C 122 bL *1.30 Give Me Liberty115¶¡ Alasdair122¶£ Drink N Wink122¨© vied btw 2w,outkicked 6
14Sep25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:11¹¼ 1:39½½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 78-93 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ Gil C 122 bL 4.80 Lights of Broadway124¡ Drink N Wink122¶¡ Merlin124¶¢ stlk 2w,met bid,bested 7
01Aug25 GP8 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46¸º 1:09¸¼ 1:33¸½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 85-87 1 5º 6» 6¼ 5º 4º¡ Gil C 123 bL 6.00 Private Thoughts123¡ Smart Striker123¶¡ Sticky McShnickens123¸¡ wchck 3/8,evenly 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 17/22 24 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 25/33 2 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 28/74

4
30-1 Yellow

Warrior Wayne 65 (L)
B.c.3 War of Will - Bunairgead (IRE) by New Approach (IRE), KY
Pink, Chartreuse Collar and 'T,' Chartreuse Chevrons on Sleeves, Pink Cap

75 $17,500 Own: Dennis Tanchak
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (6-1-0-0)

JOSE MORELOS (83-6-8-14) 120

2025: 12 2 1 1 $44,777 Turf: 9 2 0 0 $36,138
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,000
Life: 13 2 1 1 $45,177 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $7,910

Track: 5 1 0 0 $18,080
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 75 96-86 1 8½£ 7º¡ 9»¡ 7»¡ 9¾ Rios J M 120 L 20.20 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡wsteadied 3/8, rail 11
07Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼^ 1:12º^ 1:40¾¾ 3g Clm 17500cnd 76 102-73 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4º¡ 8¿£ Morelos J E 120 bL 14.00 Never Say Never124º¢ Las Olas124¨μ Noble Tiger124£ pace to 1/4,faded 9
01Oct25 Del5 gd p 1B¾^ :46¼¾ 1:11¸½ 1:42¼^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 74 120-70 9 1¡ 2¶ 2¶ 8¼¢ 10¶¼ Rodriguez J 121 bL 6.10 Roundtop121¨© Specialagentjonson121¸¢ Magic Mover121¨μ stalk, retreat 1/4 10
20Sep25 Med5 fm p 1m¹^ :47º½ 1:11»¶ 1:35½¼ 3g Alw 44100nw1/x 88-72 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 8½£ 10¾£ Hernandez A 121 bL 29.60 Investment Mandate118¨μ Primed to Go120¡ Dumb Money118¨μ pressed, bid, faded 10
28Aug25 Del3 fm p¶» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :46»½ 1:10½» 1:39»¸ 3g SOC 25000/35000 72-73 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Rodriguez J 117 bL 9.80 Warrior Wayne117¨μ Padiddle122º¢ Tested117¨μ ins-2p,cue3/16,held on 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 4/8 24 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 10/33 2 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :47.0b 3/20 26 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 75/116

5
9-5 Green

Murabeh 77 (L)
B.c.3 Bernardini - Negligee by Northern Afleet, KY
Gold, Maroon Band on Gold Sleeves, Maroon Star on Gold Cap

82 $17,500 Own: Fortune Racing LLC (al Maktoum)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (57-11-10-11)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (49-10-10-9) 120

2025: 7 2 2 1 $55,420 Turf: 6 2 2 0 $51,380
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 1 $55,820 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $30,580

Track: 8 2 2 1 $55,820
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 87 111-95 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¨© Husbands M J 120 bL 3.90 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ pace,led late,nailed 10
26Jul25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼» 1:11º^ 1:40¿½ 3 SOC 35000 - N 99-73 4 3¹ 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 3½¢ Gutierrez R 120 bL 2.80 Piquant120¸ Oasis Prince118»¢ Murabeh120£ trck 2-3w,outkicked 7
29Jun25 GP4 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47º^ 1:10¹^ 1:40»º 3 SOC 35000 - N 107-86 5 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¨μ Zayas E J 120 bL *.80 Piquant118¨μ Murabeh120¶ Corta Fuego118¹¢ stalk,led late,nailed 6
01Jun25 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :49ºº 1:12¸¹ 1:35º¼ 3 SOC 35000 - N 51-84 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1£ Zayas E J 118 bL 2.40 Murabeh118£ Chill the J118¡ Win With Faith120¶ stalk 2w,wore down foe 7
18Apr25 GP5 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46^½ 1:09¾» 1:40¹¹ 3 Mcl 35000 103-82 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Husbands M J 113» bL *3.10 Murabeh113¹¡ Genuine Gomo118¶ Corta Fuego118¶ led,svd gnd,kick clr 12
Workout(s): a14 Dec 25 GPo 3F ft :35.2b 1/6 a30 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :35.2b 1/6 23 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :36.4b 3/7 26 Oct 25 GPo 3F ft :34.0b 2/9

6
10-1 Black

Hyteck Prince 73
B.g.4 Mohaymen - Class E Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, MD
Royal Blue, White Stars, Red Stripes on White Sleeves, White Cap

80 $17,500 Own: American Made Thoroughbreds, LLC (James J. Loures
Trn: James L. Lawrence II (1-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (40-8-2-5) 123

2025: 7 1 1 0 $32,800 Turf: 16 2 2 1 $83,680
2024: 7 0 1 0 $11,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 2 1 $86,230 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $23,680

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 83 89-88 9 11¶¶ 10¼£ 8» 8¼ 4¼¢ Ruiz J 123 9.60 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ 2-3w, 7w 3/16, mildly 11
05Oct25 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :49»¸ 1:13¹^ 1:49¶» 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 81 72-93 6 5½¡ 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¸£ Ruiz J 123 7.60 Lazlo123¡ Ruddy Buddy123¨μ Mr Flowers123£ rali,altered 1/8 6
23Aug25 Cnl6 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :48¶º 1:11^º 1:35^½ 3g jAlw 90000nw1$/x 35-76 2 10½ 10¿¡ 9¾£ 7¿ 7½£ Russell S 123 7.70 Jack's Legend123¸ Twain118¸¢ Wheneveruremember118£ insd to str, no threat 10
16Aug25 Cnl10 fm h¸^ 1B»^ :49¹º 1:12»½ 1:42º¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 54-85 10 7» 9¼¡ 6º£ 2¡ 1¡ Ruiz J 123 8.00 Hyteck Prince123¡ Souper Attentive123¨μ Cobblestone Bridge123¶ wbmp st,3-5p,up fnl1/16 11
26Jul25 Cnl7 fm o¶¶^ 1L :48¸^ 1:36¶» 2:00º¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 95-93 3 8½¢ 8¼ 8¼¢ 7¾ 6¿ Adorno A 123 64.20 Presider123¶¡ Lazlo118¶£ Mickey Shillelagh123¹¡ 3-4p,6w upper,no rally 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Njf 5F gd :63.1b 1/2 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 36/64 1 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 16/48 17 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 4/14

7
3-1 Orange

Corta Fuego 77 (L)
B.g.3 Divisidero - Constantinople by Istan, KY
Navy Blue, Gold Shamrock, Navy Blue Sleeves and Cap

84 $17,500 Own: Robert J. Mooney
Trn: David Fawkes (17-5-1-3)

JOE BRAVO (31-3-2-5) 120

2025: 10 2 1 4 $51,360 Turf: 6 0 1 4 $18,270
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 4 $51,360 Distance: 3 0 0 3 $9,060

Track: 10 2 1 4 $51,360
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 86 94-86 10 9¿¢ 8» 10¼¡ 10¼£ 8½¡ Husbands M J 120 bL *2.60 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ failed to menace, 2-3w 11

Claimed by Mooney Robert J. from Romeos Dream Consulting Stable LLC for $17,500, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 84 98-94 6 7¸£ 6º 6¹£ 4¹ 3¡ Zayas E J 120 bL *2.50 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ 2-3w,bid 4w,willingly 10
05Oct25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46^¿ 1:09º½ 1:33¿º 3g Clm 25000cnd 88 104-90 2 4º 4º¢ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2£ Zayas E J 120 bL *.70 Outta Money120£ Corta Fuego120¹¢ Adios Buster120¨μ wangld 4w,bid,stdy late 7
31Aug25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼¸ 1:11¶¶ 1:40¸¿ 3 SOC 17500 - N 112-85 8 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¡ 5¸£ Gutierrez R 122 bL 2.60 Sigan Viendo119£ Dimanche Gras119¡ Dime Papi119¶¢ vied 2w,yielded late 8
20Jul25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50^^ 1:13¶¾ 1:41¸¼ 3 SOC 17500 - N 46-83 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Zayas E J 118 bL *2.00 Corta Fuego118¶ Dime Papi118¹ Outta Money118¸¡ pace,came again,game 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 30/45 30 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 13/21 23 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :37.3b 4/7 26 Oct 25 GPo 3F ft :37.2b 8/9

8
12-1 Pink

Catch a Tiger 69Ã (L)
B.g.4 Mitole - Eenie Meenie Miney by Uncle Mo, FL
Blue, Yellow 'MRR,' Yellow Chevrons on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

84 $17,500 Own: Darrell Jones
Trn: Steven Owens (1-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (81-11-19-14) 123

2025: 7 1 1 1 $33,922 Turf: 9 2 1 1 $72,168
2024: 7 1 1 1 $54,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 4 3 $113,172 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $60,810

Track: 14 1 4 3 $93,530
03Oct25 WO6 fm h¹¸ 1m¶¶¿ :47¿¾ 1:12^¹ 1:36½º 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 80 75-75 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5º 6¼£ Moran P 120» bL 4.20 King Elvis123¡ Sooner Lunar121¶ War in Charge123«¬ duel far turn,folded 6
12Sep25 WO2 fm h¹¸ 1B¶¶¾ :46¿½ 1:11¼¶ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L 109-86 5 1¸ 1» 1º 1º 1¶¢ Moran P 118» bL 3.15 Catch a Tiger118¶¢ Its in the Cards121¡ Southern Style123«¬ pace, clear, lasted 7
03Aug25 WO1 fm h¶¸ 1B¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:12^¹ 1:43^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L-c 86-88 5 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 4¶£ Moran P 118» L *.60 Quiet Vista123¨μ Motion Granted123¶ Ethnic Soul121¡ loom3W3/16,faded70yds 5

Claimed by Canada West Racing from Johnson Thomas for $25,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
29Jun25 WO5 ft o 5K¸^ :22¿¼ :45½½ 1:04¹¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 62-71 5 5 5¹ 6º£ 5¿ 5¾¡ Moran P 117» L 4.00 Classy War119¹ So Delicious119¸¢ Kokomo119¶¢ picked up tired one 6
23May25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22»¿ :45¼» 1:10¾¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 53-74 5 2 3¹ 3¸ 2¹¡ 3½ Gonzalez E 123 L 5.50 Latch the Hatch116»¡ Roar Ready123¶¡ Catch a Tiger123½ 3w,no match,caught2nd 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GPo 5F ft :59.2b 2/10 4 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.1b 2/5 2 Nov 25 WOo 4F ft :50b 56/92
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

9 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg B

equibase.com/QR

Purse $58,000. (Includes $7,000 FOA)(Includes $6,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since February 28, 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $62,500. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

She's My Lady Luck 83Ã (L)
B.f.3 Win Win Win - Hello Juliet by Adios Charlie, FL
Fuchsia, Royal Blue Diamonds, Fuchsia Stripes on Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

87 Own: Champion Equine, LLC (Michael Sucher)
Trn: J. David Braddy (5-1-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (52-4-4-6) 118

2025: 8 2 2 1 $94,530 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,920
2024: 1 1 0 0 $29,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 2 1 $123,530 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 7 3 1 1 $107,930
06Dec25 GP6 ft 1m :46¾¹ 1:11¸¾ 1:37¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 82 81-93 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Gonzalez E 120 bL *.50 She's My Lady Luck120¶¢ Royal Poppy121»¡ Gridlock113¡ vied ins,bid,driving 6
12Oct25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾» :45½¸ 1:22»^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 81 66-92 8 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¡ Zayas E J 118 bL *1.40 She's My Lady Luck118º¡ Foggy Note121¸¡ Militia118¶ own pace,drew away 9
08Aug25 Cnl4 ft 1m»» :45»¶ 1:09½¼ 1:35¿º 3gk Alw 72000nw1/x 82-92 6 6» 7» 6¹¡ 2¹ 2¸ Centeno D 118 bL 12.00 Passage East118¸ She's My Lady Luck118£ Paradise Wins119¶¢ wbrk out bmp,3-4p,5w1/4 9
17Jul25 Cnl11 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :49¿^ 1:13»½ 1:37º¾ 3 k Alw 72000nw2/L 37-72 4 4º 4¸¡ 4¶£ 7¹¢ 7º¢ Reyes L 120 bL 7.60 It's Witchcraft120¨© Ambaya122¨μ Boujee Bubblez120¨μ 2p,4w upper, no rally 8
23May25 GP8 ft 1m :46¼½ 1:11¸¶ 1:38¹¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 86-81 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶£ Reyes L 120 bL 6.90 Fede122¶£ She's My Lady Luck120½ Volatiled120º¢ wbrk out,bmp,duel,game 7
25Apr25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¸ 1:13¶º 1:42º» 3 klAoc 50000nw1/x-N 72-80 7 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 5¶£ 7º£ 5¹¢ Bravo J 120 L 3.50 Starship Melody120¸ Lindsay Smiles120¨© Good Long Cry120¶ stalk,5p2nd,kept on 7
23Mar25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¼ 1:12^¿ 1:41¸¿ 3 klAlw 54000nw1/x 69-80 3 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¹ 5º¢ 3¡ Zayas E J 120 L 5.20 Miss Mary Nell120«¬ Starship Melody120¡ She's My Lady Luck120¶wbump st, 2-4wd, surge 6
09Feb25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :49¾¿ 1:12¼º 1:36¶¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 45-65 5 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 6º£ Zayas E J 120 L 16.20 Smart Union122£ Annelle120¡ Sol d'Oro120¡ wbmp,ins,stymy1/8,yield 8
19Dec24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21»^ :44½¶ :56¿½ 2 klMsw 45000 68-73 5 8 4¹ 4¸ 3¸¡ 1£ Alvarado J 118 2.00 She's My Lady Luck118£ Grade A118£ Spirited Boss118¶£ wbump start, 3-4wd, up 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 32/45 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 7/27 a14 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 1/23 7 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 19/25

2
15-1 White

Secret Revenge 68 (L)
Ch.f.4 Nyquist - Crespano by Mineshaft, KY
White, White 'ML' in Royal Blue Ball, Royal Blue Stripes on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

64 Own: Michael Lerman
Trn: Owner (15-4-4-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (53-10-9-7) 120

2025: 11 2 2 1 $91,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $440
Life: 13 2 2 1 $93,600 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $8,930

Track: 13 2 2 1 $93,600
31Oct25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¸¹ :45¼¹ 1:11¾^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 63 64-76 1 4 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¶ Jaramillo E 121 L 21.40 Secret Revenge121¶ Hurricane Debbie121¨μ Dominant Diva118¡ 3-4w rally,proved best 5
20Sep25 GP5 my 6K¹^ :22¼º :46¹» 1:17^½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 58-43 3 2 6¹ 6º¡ 6¿ 6¸¹£ Jaramillo E 122 L 11.60 R Morning Brew118¹¡ Reliable Lady122¶¡ Gridlock122¹¡ brf spd, outrun 6
10Aug25 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :23¸º :46¸^ 1:17¶¶ 3gk Msw 56000 33-69 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Jaramillo E 124 L *1.70 Secret Revenge124¨μ Queen McKinzie119º¡ Caprichosainfront119¸ pace ins,dug in,held 6
11Jul25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¼¶ :45»¾ 1:10»¸ 3gk Msw 56000 47-54 3 2 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 3¼£ Jaramillo E 124 L 4.00 Sunset Harbour119º¢ Bon Vivant119¸¡ Secret Revenge124£ duel btw 2w,yielded 8
14Jun25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22¾» :45¼¼ 1:24¹¼ 3gk Msw 56000 54-59 1 3 3¸ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4½¡ Meneses M 124 L *.90 Bee a Queen118»¡ Sunset Harbour118¨μ Whirlawar118¶£ wchckd early,weakened 5
23May25 GP4 ft 6K¹^ :23^¿ :46»º 1:17¹¹ 3gk Msw 56000 58-86 1 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2º¢ Meneses M 125 L 10.20 Fntastic Flame125º¢ Secret Revenge125¶^£ Bottomless Mimosa118¶ no mtch,clearly2nd bst 7
19Apr25 GP4 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45¸¾ 1:18¿½ 3gk Msw 55000 69-57 1 5 4º 4½ 4½¡ 4¾¢ Bravo J 125 L 8.30 Rumours Have It125¹¡ Dance to Remember118¶ Fantastic Flame125¹£ inside,4p,empty 5
22Mar25 GP1 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¸¾ 1:24»¶ 3gk Msw 94000 49-66 2 4 7¹£ 7º£ 4º 4¶¶ Bravo J 125 L 14.00 Vino Frizzante125¸¡ Fantastic Flame125»¢ On Moonlight Bay125¹¢ inside,3p,pass tiring 7
21Feb25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¸¾ :45¿» 1:11¿^ 4gk Msw 94000 57-69 1 5 5º¡ 5º£ 5¼ 2¹¡ Bravo J 122 L 12.50 Wiffletree Serry122¹¡ Secret Revenge122£ Speranzosa122£ offpace,3p,improved 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 26/34 14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 37/46 7 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 25/47 30 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 11/34

3
7-2 Blue

Rumours Have It 78 (L)
B.f.4 Tapit - Songbird by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Hot Pink, Yellow 'P,' Yellow Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, Pink Cap

78 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (Amanda Pope)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (20-1-2-3)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (28-8-3-1) 120

2025: 7 2 2 0 $73,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $9,460 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $26,400
Life: 8 2 3 0 $83,140 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,450

Track: 8 2 3 0 $83,140
27Nov25 GP5 ft u 5f¶^» :21»^ :43¾¹ :55¼¾ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 75 83-74 8 5 2¡ 2¶ 5¹ 7¾¢ Morelos J E 120 L 8.20 Moon Spun120¹ Beauty of the Sea122£ Etrurian122¡ prompted3w,wknd lane 8
24Oct25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :21¾º :44¾½ 1:10¸» 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 75 85-83 4 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Morelos J E 121 L 3.30 Ms. Bucchero121¸£ Rumours Have It121¨μ R Morning Brew120£ press 3w,turned away 6
16Aug25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :21½¶ :44¸½ 1:24^¹ 3gk Stk - SheerDrmHB - 75k 128-76 8 2 2¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 6¿¡ Morelos J E 118 3.50 Vincey Girl120¹£ Haulin Ice127¹¡ Nerazurri115¶¢ press,led 1/4,gave way 8
04Jul25 GP9 sys 6K¹^ :22^¶ :44¹¶ 1:15¼¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 103-108 1 3 1¸ 1¸ 1» 1¶^¢ Morelos J E 122 L 4.40 Rumours Have It122¶^¢ Gridlock122º¡ Grammy Girl122¡ speed,romped stretch 6
31May25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22^¸ :45¾» 1:12»º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 98-79 5 3 3¹ 2¶ 2¸ 2» Zayas E J 123 L 7.80 Julee's Legacy123» Rumours Have It123º¢ The Dove Rules123¹£ trckd 3-4w,2nd best 6
19Apr25 GP4 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45¸¾ 1:18¿½ 3gk Msw 55000 96-74 2 2 1¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Zayas E J 125 L 2.70 Rumours Have It125¹¡ Dance to Remember118¶ Fantastic Flame125¹£ led,svd gnd,kick clr 5
09Jan25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¿ :45¾¿ 1:24^º 4gk Msw 94000 66-69 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2º 7¼¢ Velazquez J R 122 L 3.00 Neat Trick122£ Save Time122¹£ Annulled122¨μ dueled outside winner 9
22Nov24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22½¹ :47¸» 1:13^¶ 3gk Msw 60000 67-66 1 6 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *.80 West Loop120£ Rumours Have It120º¡ Lunetta Jak120¶ wled3w5/16,drft out1/16 6
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 17/40 11 Oct 25 Pmm 4F wf :47.4b 8/55

4
4-1 Yellow

Velvet Vortex 68 (L)
B.f.3 Complexity - Sweet Pistol by Smart Strike, KY
Lime, Lime 'e' on Purple Ball, Lime Dots on Purple Sleeves, Lime "e" on Purple Ball on Lime Cap

88 Own: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds (Robert Edwards, Jr.)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (8-2-1-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (81-11-19-14) 118

2025: 3 2 0 0 $99,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,850
Life: 3 2 0 0 $99,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jun25 Sar6 ft 1m¸» :47¶¿ 1:11¼^ 1:38¸½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-91 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¸¡ Prat F 120 L *.90 Velvet Vortex120¸¡ Table Flirt120¸ Limes Don't Lie120¼¢ wstumbled, bumped st 9
07Apr25 Kee3 gd 6K»^ :21»½ :44º¶ 1:17¾¾ 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 114-79 2 2 2¶ 3¸ 2¶ 4¹£ Saez L 120 L *1.11 Evanescence118¹¡ Beauty Reigns118«¬ Lynn's Milky Way120¨© chsd ins,3-2p,miss plc 7
15Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¼» :45¹¸ 1:09¾¼ 3 k Msw 55000 89-95 3 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Gaffalione T 120 L *2.60 Velvet Vortex120£ Velvet Devil120¾¡ Atarah120¶£ 2w,bid,dueld,edge past 9
Workout(s): a19 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02b 1/9 12 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 9/31 5 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :48.4b 3/14 28 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 3/19

5
3-1 Green

Necessity 77 (L)
B.f.3 Constitution - Secret Keeper by Into Mischief, KY
Dark Blue, Neon Green Diamond Hoop, Green Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Green Cap

87 Own: Tranquility Lake Farms LLC
Trn: Riley Mott (12-1-3-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (37-7-6-4) 118

2025: 7 2 2 0 $237,384 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $26,125
2024: 3 0 0 2 $31,625 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $30,900
Life: 10 2 2 2 $269,009 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $17,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $24,250
28Nov25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :45¼½ 1:10¸º 1:35¹^ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 78 88-100 2 3¨μ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º Alvarado J 118 bL 3.11 Necessity118º Ivory and Ebony118«¬ Colonial Rose121¨© vie ins-2p,drove clear 6
18Oct25 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48^¼ 1:12¿» 1:44»» 3gk Alw 120000nw1/x 74 72-85 4 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 5¾ 4¶¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *2.42 Eunomia118¹ Snowyte120¶¡ Take Charge Omaha118½ track 2-3p,faded 5p1/4 9
14Sep25 CD9 gd u 1N»^ :47¿» 1:12¿^ 1:50¿¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 86-84 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *1.20 Yes It Tiz118¨μ Necessity118¶¹£ Lookster122º¢ wins,bid5/16,duel,bumps 9
29Mar25 OP12 ft 1B¾^ :48^¿ 1:12¶^ 1:44¹¶ 3 k Stk - FantasyG2 - 750k 70-68 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 4º¢ 7¶º 8¶¿£ Santana, Jr. R 118 b 12.20 Quietside122£ Simply Joking122¾£ Runnin N Gunnin122¹¢ 2nd flight 2p,gave way 9
23Feb25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¾½ 1:11¾¶ 1:43¼¹ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 500k 84-88 2 4¹ 4º 4º 4º 4¼¡ Vazquez R A 117 b 41.80 Quietside117¶ Five G122¹¡ Muhimma119¸ one paced 2p 13
26Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¾½ 1:14¿¼ 1:47½½ 3 k Msw 110000 81-90 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Vazquez R A 120 bL *2.80 Necessity120¹£ Plaza Cue120¸¢ Princess Aliyah115º¡ rail bid 1/4, drew out 9
29Dec24 OP6 mys 1B¼^ :48^¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:47½^ 2 k Msw 110000 32-66 10 10¶» 10¶¼ 10¶¾ 9¶» 4»¢ Vazquez R A 120 b 4.60 Legal Empress120¨μ Queen Jubilee120¸¢ Poppyland120¸£ wawkward brk,late surge 10
13Oct24 Kee4 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :45¾º 1:11¼º 1:43¼¾ 2 k Msw 100000 103-75 7 3¸¡ 4¹ 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¸¢ Geroux F 119 b *3.64 Smart Union119¶ Just Ruthless119¶¢ Necessity119«¬ 4-2p,3-4w1/4,willingly 12
01Sep24 KD2 fm p¸» 7f¹¾ :23¸¶ :47¸¸ 1:23¸º 2 k Msw 170000 74-68 4 4 5¸¡ 7¹£ 3º¡ 3¼¡ Geroux F 119 5.56 Correto119¶£ Bembridge Ledge119º£ Necessity119£ ins,angled, held show 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 13/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 14/76 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 63/99 6 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 5/24

6
5-2 Black

Trouble in Love 81 (L)
Ch.f.3 Munnings - Foolish Living by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Gold, Burgundy Tringular Panel, Burgundy Seams on Sleeves, Gold Cap

91 Own: Stonestreet Stables, LLC (Barbara Banke)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (8-2-1-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (60-19-11-13) 118

2025: 5 2 0 1 $131,577 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 2 $143,577 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 CD7 ft 7K»^ :22¿¹ :46¶¼ 1:29¶¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 77 65-93 1 2 6¸¡ 5¸ 2«¬ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *1.29 Trouble in Love118¡ Contrary118»¢ Whippoorwill118¶¡ 2wbtw,bid 4-6p,dueled 7
19Sep25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45º¹ 1:09¿¼ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 92-95 2 7 7¸¢ 7¸¡ 6¹¢ 3¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *2.38 Velvet Devil118¶¡ Shared Vision118¡ Trouble in Love118¨© 3wbtw,bump 5p upr,stay 9
30Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :45¾» 1:10¿¾ 3 kjStk - SthnHsptyB - 145k 92-90 2 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶£ Ortiz J L 117 3.60 Miss Martini118¶ Praying117¡ Good Call117¨μ wtraffic 2p turn,evenly 10
17Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :22»¾ :46¹¸ 1:10¼¹ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 41-80 3 7 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 4¹ 4º Geroux F 122 L *1.20 Stable Currency119¸ Gerlin's Empire119«¬ Evanescence119¸ wstep slow,held up,mild 8
20Jan25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :46¸^ 1:10¿¿ 3 k Msw 58000 61-87 4 6 5º 5¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Geroux F 120 L *1.60 Trouble in Love120¶¡ Velvet Devil120«¬ Daring Madison120«¬ 2-3p,5w1/4,inchd clear 10
01Dec24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22¹¼ :45¾^ 1:03¼½ 2 k Msw 120000 80-86 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3£ Geroux F 119 2.52 Foie Gras118«¬ Verity119£ Trouble in Love119¸ ins pair-2p,dueld,game 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02b 3/7 14 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 11/18 7 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 21/36 29 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :51b 30/34

7
10-1Orange

Beyond Belief 75 (L)
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Abracadabra by Speightstown, KY
White, Blue Chevrons, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

80 Own: All East Stables LLC
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (16-0-0-4)

JOE BRAVO (31-3-2-5) 118

2025: 7 1 2 1 $61,070 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $770
2024: 3 1 1 1 $54,600 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $34,800
Life: 10 2 3 2 $115,670 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $44,700

Track: 4 1 0 0 $30,870
22Nov25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :45¼½ 1:24º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 83-85 7 1 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Bravo J 118 L 4.40 Beyond Belief118¶¢ Just a Philly120¶ Puckered121£ stalk 3w,proved best 9
29Jun25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :21¿¹ :44½¹ 1:11¶¹ 3 k Stk - MaryfieldB - 100k 103-82 2 3 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸ 3¹ Lopez P 116 1.60 Not Too Late116¨μ Volleyballprincess122¸£ Beyond Belief116¨© wbroke through gate 5
07Jun25 Mth7 gd 6fº^ :21½¼ :44¿¹ 1:10^^ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 95-85 7 2 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2£ Castillo I 117 L 3.10 Twirling Beauty117£ Beyond Belief117º¢ Naked Eye117º¡ 3w bid, led, outfin 7
21May25 Del6 gds 6f¸^ :22¼^ :46¹¿ 1:12¼¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 86-83 7 2 4¶¢ 2¸ 2¹ 2¶£ Lezcano J 120 L 4.50 Central Casting120¶£ Beyond Belief120¸ Sassafrassness120¹¢ 3p, bid, no match 8
20Apr25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22º¹ :46^¸ 1:25ºº 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 113-76 5 4 2¡ 3¨μ 3¸ 4º¡ Lopez P 120 L 2.60 Nerazurri120£ Volatiled120¸£ Fede122¶ bid btwn 3/8,3-4p uppr 7
08Mar25 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹^ 1:10¼¹ 1:41¸¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 94-71 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 7½¢ Jaramillo E 120 L 37.70 Candy Quest120£ Annelle120£ Flip Flops120¶ rail, pace, tired 9
01Feb25 GP12 ft 7f¹^ :22^º :44½¼ 1:23¼¶ 3 k Stk - FrwrdGalG3 - 165k 75-43 5 5 6º 10¾£ 11¶º 11¸^£*Castellano J 118 59.50 Eclatant120¶¢ Stunner120¶ The Queens M G123¸£wbmp st,checked13/16,3p,PL10th 11
30Dec24 Prx7 sys 7f¸º :23¸¿ :46¿º 1:27¶¾ 2 k Stk - FutStrFilB - 75k 100-80 7 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2½ 2¾¢ Pennington F 120 *2.40 Hollywood Beauty120¾¢ Beyond Belief120£ Volleyballprincess120¹£ vied winner, no match 7
09Nov24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¹ :45¿¿ 1:11»¾ 2 k Stk - SmartHaloB - 100k 74-80 5 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 3¶¢ Ruiz E 122 15.20 941 Caprice122¡ Great Andrei122£ Beyond Belief122¶¢ chased, willing 7
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.0b 1/45 a13 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/6 6 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 24/71 14 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.0bd 16/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

10 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $17,500. (If
deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 17 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Seawise 58 (L)
Ch.g.3 English Channel - Giant Review by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black and White Halves, Black and White Halved Sleeves, Black and White Cap

70 $17,500 Own: Barry K. Schwartz
Trn: Steve Klesaris (18-1-4-9)

RAJIV MARAGH (55-7-6-13) 121

2025: 4 0 3 0 $13,880 Turf: 3 0 3 0 $13,640
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 3 0 $13,880 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,800

Track: 3 0 2 0 $10,080
06Dec25 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46»½ 1:10¹» 1:35½¿ 3g Mcl 17500 56 101-84 3 4¹ 4¼ 4¸ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Maragh R 121 bL 3.30 Fly Erik Fly124¶¡ Seawise121º£ Authentic Honour121¨μ wins,bid3w,xchngd bmps 7
25Oct25 GP11 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¿^ 1:11¿¶ 1:41½» 3g Mcl 17500 52 73-72 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 2¶£ Maragh R 120 bL 8.00 Big Bob120¶£ Seawise120«¬ Flag Officer120¶ ins,angl 3-4w,up 2nd 11
11Oct25 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿^ 1:11¼^ 1:40^¿ 3g Mcl 17500-w 70-56 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¡ 7¾¡ 7¶»¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 3.00 Six Fortyfive124¸¡ Animated120¹¢ Flag Officer120¸¡ stalk 2w-ins,empty str 7
01Mar25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46¼^ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¹¶ 3 Mcl 16000 68-67 7 6»¡ 5» 3¶ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Camacho S 120 bL 3.50 Hyper Venom120¨μ Seawise120¼¡ Cow Creek Kid120¡ btwn,2p,bid3w,caught 10
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 6/7 14 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 11/23 4 Oct 25 GPo 4F ft :47.0b 5/12

2
5-2 White

Lomax 55Ã (L)
B.g.3 Curlin - Song of Bernadette by Bernardini, FL
Beige, Burgundy Braces and Apple, Burgundy Diamonds on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

64 $17,500 Own: Bridlewood Farm, Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (25-5-3-5)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (28-8-3-1) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 1 $5,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $6,240 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,240
07Dec25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22º¹ :45^º 1:09¾» 3g Msw 56000 51 6-64 3 5 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 6¶º 5¶¹ Gaffalione T 122 L 6.00 Noble J122¹¡ Noble Sky122¶ Playa Azul119º£ ins-2p turn,no factor 6
12Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :47¹¶ 1:11¼^ 1:41»^ 3 lMsw 50000 65-61 6 7¼ 7»¢ 7¹¢ 6» 5¼¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *1.60 Gianluca Be Lucky118¹¢ Curved118£ Lower Broadway118¡wbumped start, rail 9
24Nov24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^» 1:11¾½ 1:41¸¸ 2 Msw 65000 35-67 7 9¶¹ 9¶¸ 9¿¡ 7»¢ 3»¢ Lopez P 118 8.30 Printer's Alley118¡ Spirit of the Law118º£ Lomax118¶ whesitate st,ins,6w3/16 10
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 76/97 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 15/27 14 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 20/23 7 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3bg 13/25

3
4-1 Blue

Conn Smythe (GB) 63 (L)
B.g.3 Mohaather (GB) - Habita (IRE) by Montjeu (IRE), GB
Navy, Yellow 'S' and Stripe on Sleeves, Navy Cap

76 $17,500 Own: William Tharrenos
Trn: Owner (2-1-1-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (81-11-19-14) 121

2025: 8 0 3 1 $24,168 Turf: 7 0 3 0 $23,830
2024: 3 0 0 0 $5,081 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 3 1 $29,249 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $355

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¸ :45¼¹ 1:18½º 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14) 66 111-78 4 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ 3¶£ Moran P 116» bL *1.50 Drake Drive122£ Prince Almasty121¶ Conn Smythe116º wbrush st,duel btwn16th 6
11Oct25 WO4 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :47¹¿ 1:11¿º 1:37¹¸ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 67 92-82 7 2º 2¹ 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶¡* Moran P 116» bL *2.30 Night Striker117¡ Starvin121¶ Conn Smythe116¡ wbid,duel,hit by crop,PL2nd 7
26Sep25 WO1 ft u 7fº^ :23¼¿ :47º¸ 1:24º» 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 66 60-71 1 9 7¹¡ 8»¢ 6¼¢ 4¼¢ Civaci S 120 bL 3.30 Chambers120¹¡ Total Sensation120¶¡ Somekinda Mischief115¶¢ late rally up minors 9
07Sep25 WO2 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :23¼¼ :47»¸ 1:30¼¶ 3g Moc 40000cnd 76-79 2 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 5º 5¹¡ Munger R 120 bL *2.85 Political Warfare124¸¢ Highly Potent115¨© Gone Hunting120¡ wbrsh st,failed to fire 8
17Aug25 WO9 fm h 7Kº¼ :23¿¸ :49^º 1:33¶¹ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd-c 122-72 10 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Munger R 120 bL *2.35 Fun Fella120¶ Conn Smythe120¸ Countryboysurvive119¡ duel outs,caught 16th 11

Claimed by Russo Frank from Legion Racing for $25,000, Minshall Barbara J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :48.3b 6/10 12 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 4/16 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 73/94 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 81/97

4
20-1 Yellow

More Therapy 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 More Than Ready - Champagne Therapy by Freud, NY
Navy Blue, White 'RAF,' White Chevrons on Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap

60 $17,500 Own: R.A.F. Productions
Trn: Cam M. Gambolati (1-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (48-7-6-6) 121

2025: 8 0 0 1 $8,240 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $27,840
2024: 2 0 1 1 $25,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 2 $34,040 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $590

Track: 8 0 0 1 $8,240
14Nov25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23^½ :46^º 1:04^^ 3g Mcl 25000 62 51-59 1 3 5¸¢ 5¸ 4½ 4¿¡ Maragh R 121 bL 12.50 Coffee At K J's121¸¡ Evil Empire124¹¢ One More Duke121¹£ chase inside,weakened 6
29Aug25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¹º 1:04¾¾ 3g Mcl 17500 81-63 5 2 2¡ 2¶ 4» 3»¢ Reyes L 119 bL 9.60 Risk Factor119¸£ Depth Perception119¸¡ More Therapy119¨μ press 2-3w,yielded 7
26Jul25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :22¶¸ :44¾¶ :56¿¼ 3g Mcl 17500 51-65 8 7 4¸ 4¸ 6º¡ 4»¢ Reyes L 119 bL 28.30 Hottakejake124¸£ G Speedy119¸ Acquisitive124¡wszd st,rush 4w,no kick 10
27Jun25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22º¶ :45º¿ 1:03½¶ 3g Mcl 17500 55-55 2 6 6º 7» 6½¡ 4¾£ Reyes L 119 L 20.20 Gallant Knight119¸ Hottakejake124¼¢ Acquisitive124¡ traffic 1/4,no kick 8
25May25 GP5 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :48¾^ 1:12»¼ 1:42¶º 3g Mcl 35000 74-16 8 3¶¡ 6¸¡ 9¾¡ 9¸¾ 9º¹£ Vasquez M A 118 L 39.00 Buzz Rocket118£ Starship Iceman125«¬ Oasis Prince118¶£ forward 3w, stopped 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 5/19 7 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 32/39 9 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :36.3b 16/47 2 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 29/74

5
12-1 Green

Reproche 61 (L)
B.c.3 Blame - Lovely Moment (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

69 $17,500 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (14-1-1-3)

JORGE RUIZ (40-8-2-5) 121

2025: 3 0 0 1 $3,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,080
06Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:39½¿ 3g Mcl 12500-c 55 55-62 3 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸¡ 3º Gaffalione T 121 L 1.40 What It Tiz121¹¡ Expert Witness124¡ Reproche121¼¢ w2wd, bump 2x stretch 6

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Wertheimer and Frere for $12,500, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer
11Oct25 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿^ 1:11¼^ 1:40^¿ 3g Mcl 17500 47 68-67 6 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3º¡ 5¾¢ Zayas E J 120 L *2.20 Six Fortyfive124¸¡ Animated120¹¢ Flag Officer120¸¡ trck btw 3w,weakened 7
21Sep25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48»½ 1:12»¹ 1:39½¹ 3g Mcl 35000 59-80 8 5º 5¹ 5¹¢ 4º¡ 5¾¡ Zayas E J 120 L 4.10 Ibrahimovic120¹¢ Replevin120¹¡ Inherent Promise124¶¡wstep slow, 3w early 8
27Dec24 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :47º½ 1:12^¶ 1:40¹¹ 2 Msw 53000 68-63 4 5¼¡ 6¹ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 5¿£ Gallardo A A 119 5.20 Lastabitlonger119¹ No Escape119»£ Blue Casanova119¶ flattnd final furld 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 50/97 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 20/27 14 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 20/23 3 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 21/37

6
12-1 Black

Authentic Honour 60Ã (L)
B.g.3 Authentic - Honour Isabel by Honour and Glory, FL
White, Purple Diamond Belt, Purple Cap

70 $17,500 Own: Michael De Saye and Richard DiMaio
Trn: Douglas Nunn (3-0-0-1)

RENZO ROJAS (17-4-0-2) 121

2025: 13 0 2 2 $21,670 Turf: 12 0 3 2 $29,610
2024: 1 0 1 0 $9,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 3 2 $31,170 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $7,570

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,930
06Dec25 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46»½ 1:10¹» 1:35½¿ 3g Mcl 17500 69 96-76 2 5º¡ 5½¡ 5» 5¹ 3¼¢ Rojas R 121 bL 41.40 Fly Erik Fly124¶¡ Seawise121º£ Authentic Honour121¨μ 2-3p,came4w,got 3rd 7
16Nov25 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¶ :45¶» :57»^ 3g Mcl 12500 66 57-63 1 8 6¶£ 7¸ 3¶¡ 5¹ Camacho S 121 bL 19.50 Valid Sense114¡ Freedom Street121¨μ Time for Restraint121¡ inside,no late kick 10
31Oct25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23¹¹ :46¼¸ 1:04»¿ 3g Mcl 12500 66 44-58 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4¹ Camacho S 121 bL 4.00 Adios Mate121¶¢ Valid Sense114¶£ Show Boat117«¬ press 2w,turned away 7
04Oct25 Med1 fm p 1m¹^ :47º¶ 1:11¸¹ 1:35¿¶ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 69 70-59 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¹¡ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 5.50 Standpoint123¨© Mr On High118¡ My Vacation118¹wpulled, steadied 3/4 8
01Sep25 Mth1 fm p *5K 1:04º¿ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 7-63 2 5 5¸¢ 3¶ 3¸ 3¸¢ Gonzalez J L 119 bL *.80 Leigh's Lst Hero123£ Take Your Medicine119¶¡ Authentic Honour119¼¢ wbumped start, 3w turn 5

7
6-1 Orange

Commendatore 56
B.g.3 Twirling Candy - Bite the Stars by Flatter, KY
Turquoise, Orange Diamond, Royal Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves, White Cap

65 $17,500 Own: JR Ranch, OGMA Investments, LLC, Global Racing Sta
Trn: Gustavo Delgado (4-0-0-0)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (88-16-13-9) 121

2025: 7 0 0 1 $7,350 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,060
2024: 2 0 1 0 $10,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,300
Life: 9 0 1 1 $17,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 0 1 1 $17,350
13Dec25 GP1 fm pº» 5f»º :22^¶ :44½^ :56¹¼ 3g Moc 50000cnd 64 76-69 2 2 3¶ 4¹ 7º 6¹£ Martinez C 114¶^ 16.90 Rebel With a Clue124¡ Melody Man122¡ Night122¡ tracked,rail, weakened 8
18Oct25 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :22¾º :45¹º 1:22¾º 3g Msw 56000 63 64-63 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 4½ 6¶»£ Vasquez M A 121 b 9.40 Skellig Michael121» He's a Beast121º¡ Make Me Famous121¨μ press 2w,empty str 8
07Sep25 GP8 mys 6f¸» :22¸¼ :45½¸ 1:11¶¾ 3g Msw 56000 80-71 5 3 2«¬ 6º£ 4º¡ 3¹£ Vasquez M A 121 14.30 Smoke an a Pancake121¨μ Skellig Michael121¹¡ Commendatore121¸¡ prsd pc, rebid for shw 8
27Jul25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¼ 1:11¸º 1:40½¿ 3g Msw 56000 84-67 1 1«¬ 5¼ 5½¡ 6¿£ 6¶¶£ Fuenmayor L 111½ 21.30 Red Roadster124¡ Eleven Bravo118£ Shotgun118¹£ led early,faded 6
08Jun25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :21¿¶ :44»¶ 1:09¹^ 3 Msw 56000 65-49 5 4 5¸£ 8¶º 8¶» 8¶¿¡ Morelos J E 119 L 6.30 Tres Coronas119¼¢ Maximus Cat119¶¢ Insurmountable109¨μ brief speed,gave way 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 GPo 3F ft :37.3b 2/2 15 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 71/85 8 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.4b 65/69 11 Oct 25 GP 4F gd :53.2b 62/62

8
50-1 Pink

Lao Way 40 (L)
B.g.4 Laoban - Proactive by Conquest Curlinate, NY
Gold, Black 'CCR' and Cuffs, Gold Cap

32 $17,500 Own: Clifton A. Christie
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

CHRISTIAN MARAGH (7-0-2-0) 119»

2025: 13 0 0 0 $3,821 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $460
Life: 14 0 0 0 $6,821 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $165

Track: 10 0 0 0 $2,300
06Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:39½¿ 3g Mcl 12500 38 40-41 4 4¶£ 6»¡ 6½¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¼¡ Maragh C 119» b 97.90 What It Tiz121¹¡ Expert Witness124¡ Reproche121¼¢ broke out, rail 6
21Nov25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¶¶ 1:25¿½ 3g Mcl 12500 36 23-36 5 5 6½¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 8¶¼£ Thomas A 124 b 70.80 Sweet Lazarus120¶¡ Expert Witness124¶ Final Payment120»¡ coaxed 4w,no impact 8
17Oct25 GP10 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¿ :46¾½ 1:10¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 37 ---21 7 7 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶» 5¸º¢ Thomas A 124 b 107.60 Thre Littl Birds121¼¢nFour Bch Frinds117¼¡nVino's Vlntine121¼¡ coaxed 5-6w,no threat 7
03Oct25 GP1 gd 1m :48»¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 49 26-16 1 3¡ 5¸¡ 7¶º 6¸º 6¹»£ Thomas A 124 b 62.90 Accelerate Me120¸£ What It Tiz120¸¢ Milazzo120¶» 4-5w into turn,eased 7
06Sep25 GP3 gd 6f¸» :22½^ :46º» 1:11¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 ----- 3 7 -- -- -- -- Boraco D 124 b 31.00 To the Eastside124º¡ Senor Money121¨μ San Quintin121£ wawkward st, lst rider 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 16/37

9
9-2 Aqua

Mister Monoclonal 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Bernardini - Catchy Tune by Bernstein, KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

73 $17,500 Own: Gary Barber and Pantofel Stable, LLC (Leonard Schleif
Trn: Mark E. Casse (33-9-4-1)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (85-11-21-11) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 1 $22,866 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $22,866 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 WO7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¾ 1:13^» 1:43^¾ 2 Msw 78611 83-76 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Civaci S 121 bL *2.50 Mohaymen Diamond113¸ Mister Monoclonal121£ Little Thonio121¨μ duel ins str,2ndbest 9
20Oct24 WO6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¸ :45¸¸ 1:16¼¾ 2 Msw 80939 49-76 9 2 9¼¢ 9¿£ 9º£ 3º¡ Civaci S 121 bL 9.10 Groot118º Yorkton's Honour118¡ Mister Monoclonal121¡ brk out, swung 8wd 11
15Sep24 WO4 ft o 7fº^ :24»º :48¼¶ 1:24½¼ 2 Msw 81631 51-71 6 2 3¡ 3¡ 6º£ 6½¢* Husbands P 121 b 3.85 He's Not Joking121¶¢ Drexel Hill118¸ Thundering121¸ press,3-4w,ask 5/16,PL5th 6
24May24 Baq1 ft u 5K»¹ :22½º :46¹» 1:05»¹ 2 Msw 90000 51-63 4 6 6¶¸ 5¿¡ 4¾ 4»¡ Davis D 119 2.15® Soontobeking119«¬ Classic Time119¸¢ Honorary American119¹¢wawkwrd,slow to stride 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51.3bd 13/20 5 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 27/55 21 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.0bg 37/40 14 Nov 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.4bd 3/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Lomax,Reproche will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Lao Way will race with Blinkers Off

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 11
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,279. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Maiden, Colts and fillies, 2 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Samurai Ave (URU)
Ch.c.2 Sloane Avenue - Saitama (URU) by Roar of the Tiger, URU
STATS: Jockey (513-53-52-57) / Trainer (207-25-19-21)

0.00 Own: Los Cholitos
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO FABIAN PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $5,438 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $5,438 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :36¼¿ 2 Msw 10 1¸ Piriz F F 121 *.60 Samurai Ave121¸ Francesita Chris117£ La Mansa Avenue117¼ 10

2
5-1

No Robandi (URU)
B.c.2 Hat Dolar (ARG) - Greta (URU) by Heliostatic (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (460-92-72-52) / Trainer (322-56-52-50)

0.00 Own: La Mulata
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER LEAL (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

3
7-2

Aero Champion (URU)
Ch.c.2 Aero Trem (BRZ) - Maca Inc (ARG) by Include, URU
STATS: Jockey (513-87-69-58) / Trainer (155-10-15-19)

0.00 Own: Los Patriotas
Trn: Nicolas Navatta (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CACERES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

4
8-1

Tokushino (URU)
B.f.2 Great Shadow (ARG) - Essa Madame (URU) by Essayons, URU
STATS: Jockey (822-88-81-98) / Trainer (830-53-52-61)

0.00 Own: Los De Siempre
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

WALDEMAR MACIEL BOCCIA (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

5
20-1

Planetario (URU)
Ch.c.2 Fin Del Mundo (BRZ) - Tormenta Morada (URU) by Ecclesiastic, URU
STATS: Jockey (263-13-19-22) / Trainer (61-2-3-3)

0.00 Own: Haya Luz
Trn: Jose Carlos Varela (0-0-0-0)

MARIO H. GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¸¾ :48^º 1:01^^ 2 Msw 5 6¸¹¢ Martinez V U 121 44.50 La Inalcanzable117¶^£ Nella Pietra117¶ Tierrita121¨μ 7
05Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :36¼¿ 2 Msw 5 10¶º¢ Martinez V U 121 45.50 Samurai Ave121¸ Francesita Chris117£ La Mansa Avenue117¼ 10

6
4-1

Ramirito (URU)
Ch.c.2 Trinniberg - La Soprana (URU) by British Medium, URU
STATS: Jockey (469-98-74-61) / Trainer (157-32-18-24)

0.00 Own: Los Saltenos
Trn: Sergio G. Dorneles (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LUIZ DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

7
6-1

Fly Light (URU)
Gr.f.2 Ironicus - Tempo de Voar (BRZ) by Dodge, URU
STATS: Jockey (148-15-16-19) / Trainer (44-10-5-4)

0.00 Own: Tupambae
Trn: Roberto Diego Saenz (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
8-1

Vamo Arriba (URU)
Ch.c.2 The Leopard - Quest for Honour (BRZ) by Top Hat (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (256-7-12-23) / Trainer (158-10-13-17)

0.00 Own: La Bohemia
Trn: Angel Eliberto Barbosa (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ANDRES ROMERO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

9
6-1

Regal Thor (URU)
B.c.2 Sonic Mule - Regal Thalia (BRZ) by Pioneering, URU
STATS: Jockey (171-9-12-19) / Trainer (161-13-19-13)

0.00 Own: Dos Tazas
Trn: Pablo Matias Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121¸

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

10
8-1

Cielo Nocturno (URU)
Ch.c.2 Outplay (BRZ) - French Kitty by Tale of the Cat, URU
STATS: Jockey (321-29-27-40) / Trainer (209-14-18-19)

0.00 Own: La Meseta
Trn: Jose M. Morales Castillo (0-0-0-0)

EDINSON JAVIER RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

11
8-1

El Chili (URU)
Ch.c.2 Hielo (BRZ) - Forever Love (URU) by Fernando Po, URU
STATS: Jockey (270-22-25-29) / Trainer (52-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Los Colo
Trn: Jose Maria Pena (0-0-0-0)

JUAN MARTIN DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 12
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,094. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Allowance, Fillies and mares, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five
And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Special Dillon (URU)
Ch.f.4 Honorable Dillon - Potri Special (URU) by Potridoon (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (335-22-30-37) / Trainer (153-9-7-13)

0.00 Own: El Comerciante
Trn: Gustavo R. Acosta (0-0-0-0)

JULIO N. DE ARRASCAETA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 11 1 0 1 $4,511 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 0 3 $10,805 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $1,315
Life: 19 3 0 4 $15,316 Distance: 7 2 0 0 $6,433

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿^ :46¹» 1:13½¶ 4gk Alw 7226 7 3» Arrascaeta J 126 32.20 Subitamente128º Esperanza Fever126¶ Special Dillon126¶¢ 8
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¼¼ :47¶» 1:06½¹ 4gk Alw 7261 6 10½ Arrascaeta J 126 Bandida Ka128¡ Divine Action128¨μ Lapadula123¸ 13
09Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¾¼ :46º¼ 1:06¹» 4gk Alw 7130 12 5¹£ Ibanez C A 126 B 20.60 Rin Ring119£ Alceleste121¨μ Leoparda Queen128¶¢ 11

2
6-1

Vita Syriaca (BRZ)
B.f.4 Catcher in the Sky (ARG) - Ete a Paris (BRZ) by Drosselmeyer, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (80-3-6-8) / Trainer (322-56-52-50)

0.00 Own: Helo
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

EGUARD ANDRES TEJERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 10 2 0 2 $10,668 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $702 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $736
Life: 13 2 0 2 $11,370 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $702

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23¸^ :47¹^ 1:13¿¾ 4gk Alw 7135 7 9¸^¡ Leal V 128 B *1.50 Compadrita126¸¡ Pompeiana121¹ Bien Necesaria128¡ 10
25Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23^¾ :46¿¾ 1:14¾^ 4gk Alw 7274 5 4¹ Lavor C G 128 3.50 Sanely in Charge123¨μ Miss Manaus126¨μ Renzita126¸¡ 10
04Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¿¼ :47½¶ 1:18»¾ 4gk Alw 7522 1 4»¡ Lavor C G 128 B 6.70 Ascot Queen126º Sugar Crocs128¨μ Subitamente128¶¢ 9

3
8-1

Lapadula (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Trinniberg - Une Musique (BRZ) by Wild Event, URU
STATS: Jockey (204-20-21-20) / Trainer (151-28-17-19)

0.00 Own: El Peluche
Trn: Javier Tuccelli (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMO ADRIANNO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2025: 9 0 0 1 $1,485 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,286
2024: 9 1 1 2 $16,110 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,329
Life: 18 1 1 3 $17,595 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $944

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿^ :46¹» 1:13½¶ 4gk Alw 7226 6 6½¢ Maciel W 126 *1.60 Subitamente128º Esperanza Fever126¶ Special Dillon126¶¢ 8
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¼¼ :47¶» 1:06½¹ 4gk Alw 7261 14 3£ Gonzalez M A 123 Bandida Ka128¡ Divine Action128¨μ Lapadula123¸ 13
03Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¶¹ :47^» 1:17¹» 4gk Alw 7623 11 11¸º¡ Olivera F C 126 B 41.80 La Celeste126¶¢ Bruja Linda126º Roos128¶ 11

4 Alceleste (URU) 0.00 Own: 12 De Agosto
Trn: Gustavo Daniel Blengio (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¼¼ :47¶» 1:06½¹ 4gk Alw 7261 8 11¿¡ Baz S 121 Bandida Ka128¡ Divine Action128¨μ Lapadula123¸ 13
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¿¾ :47º¾ 1:06º¶ 4gk Alw 7138 3 5º£ Baz S 121 2.20 Fidanzata128¡ Esperanza Fever126º Beverly128¨μ 8
09Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¾¼ :46º¼ 1:06¹» 4gk Alw 7130 13 2£ Baz S 121 13.80 Rin Ring119£ Alceleste121¨μ Leoparda Queen128¶¢ 11

5
9-2

Esperanza Fever (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Texas Fever - It Figures (BRZ) by Wild Event, URU
STATS: Jockey (456-43-57-54) / Trainer (108-11-7-13)

0.00 Own: Abuelo Pirincho
Trn: Franco Noel Rivero (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL EZEQUIEL DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 20 0 2 2 $6,857 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $12,031 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $434
Life: 26 1 2 2 $18,888 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $5,286

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿^ :46¹» 1:13½¶ 4gk Alw 7226 5 2º De Souza M E 126 2.10 Subitamente128º Esperanza Fever126¶ Special Dillon126¶¢ 8
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¿¾ :47º¾ 1:06º¶ 4gk Alw 7138 6 2¡ De Souza M E 126 5.70 Fidanzata128¡ Esperanza Fever126º Beverly128¨μ 8
16Nov25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23¸^ :47¹^ 1:13¿¾ 4gk Alw 7135 5 7¶¼£ Gaier D 126 3.60 Compadrita126¸¡ Pompeiana121¹ Bien Necesaria128¡ 10

6
6-1

La Turca (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Senor Frogs (URU) - Dra. Salitre (URU) by Dr Greenfield (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (452-59-51-43) / Trainer (830-53-52-61)

0.00 Own: El Turco
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

DEIVIDI GAIER (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 8 3 2 1 $12,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $139 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $5,653
Life: 10 3 2 2 $12,659 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $6,460

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 5K :22¾¹ :47º¼ 1:08¼^ 4gk Msw 7 1¡ Gaier D 128 B *1.20 La Turca128¡ Perfume de Mujer128¨© Singingaga128º 9
05Oct25 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :22½½ :47º¸ 1:07¼¼ 4gk Msw 4 4¹ Palavecino F L 128 B *1.50 Lovely Bruja128¶£ Justificada128¨μ Georgeous Blue128¶ 12
24Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23¹¾ :47¸¼ 1:05^¼ 4gk Msw 10 2¨μ Palavecino F L 128 B 6.20 Laura Lane128¨μ La Turca128£ Ironia128» 13

7
6-1

Que Panorama (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Essayons - Noe Lafea (URU) by Asidero (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (34-6-3-3) / Trainer (12-0-2-2)

0.00 Own: El Decano
Trn: Vilmar Tarragona (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN MORENO (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2025: 7 2 1 0 $12,706 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 1 $2,574 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $11,084
Life: 11 3 2 1 $15,280 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $8,394

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23^¾ :46¿¾ 1:14¾^ 4gk Alw 7274 6 5º¡ Maciel W 128 B 16.10 Sanely in Charge123¨μ Miss Manaus126¨μ Renzita126¸¡ 10
09Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22»½ :46º½ :58¾¿ 4gk Alw 7403 7 8¶¹¢ Gaier D 128 B 3.40 Silver Note128¹¡ Desactivada Zun126¡ Leoparda Queen128¹¡ 8
25Jul25 eMrn(URU) my 5f :23¸¹ :47¶½ 1:00»º 4gk Alw 7404 1 4¶£ Gaier D 128 B 3.70 Casi Puntual121¶ Compadrita126¡ Chase the Sun128¨μ 7

8
4-1

Sinter Charge (URU)
Ch.f.4 Will Take Charge - Iron Horse (BRZ) by T. H. Approval, URU
STATS: Jockey (460-92-72-52) / Trainer (322-56-52-50)

0.00 Own: Haras Phillipson
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER LEAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 1 1 1 $5,741 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $853
Life: 3 1 1 1 $5,741 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $526

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23^¿ :47½¿ 1:12¶¿ 4gk Msw 2 1£ Lazo H F 126 B 3.50 Sinter Charge126£ Shelby Charge128¿ Elizabeth Forever126¶ 9
24Oct25 eLpm(URU) my 6f 1:15¹» 4gk Msw 10 2¹¡ Lazo H F 126 B 1.30 Danza Cataleya126¹¡ Sinter Charge126£ Lentejuelas126¹ 11
26Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:08¿¾ 4gk Msw 5 3£ Lazo H F 126 B 6.10 Victoriosa Ris126«¬ Tapyta126£ Sinter Charge126¶¢ 10

9
10-1

Retobada Warm (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 A Little Warm - Alcalina Plicck (URU) by Plicck (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (555-68-72-72) / Trainer (182-24-28-22)

0.00 Own: Los Turquitos
Trn: Hector Danilo Baccino (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER EMANUEL PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 14 3 4 1 $17,487 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $383 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $2,981
Life: 18 3 5 1 $17,870 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $9,835

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23¸¸ :47»¼ 1:12½^ 4gk Alw 7227 10 7¾¢ Prestes J G 128 B 3.90 Roos128¨μ Sanely in Charge123¸£ Compadrita126¡ 10
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K 1:04¼¹ 4gk Alw 727 7 6»¢ Prestes J G 128 B 7.60 Chase the Sun128º Leoparda Queen128¨μ Esperanza Fever126¨© 12
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 6f :23¹¶ :48º¾ 1:12¹^ 4gk Alw 7266 7 4¾¢ Prestes J G 128 B 10.60 Crystal Cat128¹ Madrid126º Bien Necesaria128¶¢ 13

10
3-1

Divine Action (URU)
Ch.f.4 The Leopard - Neguinha Do Fuba (BRZ) by Watchmon, URU
STATS: Jockey (469-98-74-61) / Trainer (105-22-13-9)

0.00 Own: Cobrina
Trn: Bruno Firmino (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LUIZ DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 5 0 3 1 $4,167 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 5 1 $23,427 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $3,518
Life: 17 2 8 2 $27,594 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $5,798

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¼¼ :47¶» 1:06½¹ 4gk Alw 7261 13 2¡ Da Silva J A 128 B Bandida Ka128¡ Divine Action128¨μ Lapadula123¸ 13
09Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¾¼ :46º¼ 1:06¹» 4gk Alw 7130 4 6»¢ Da Silva J A 128 B 3.60 Rin Ring119£ Alceleste121¨μ Leoparda Queen128¶¢ 11
03Apr25 eMel(URU) my 5f 1:01»¾ 3g Hcp 2012 5 2¹¡ Gaier D 123 B 1.40 Sinai Thunder139¹¡ Divine Action123¶¡ Jogo Rapido137¶¢ 6

11
6-1

Santurrona (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Majesticperfection - Griet (URU) by Posse, URU
STATS: Jockey (148-15-16-19) / Trainer (108-11-7-13)

0.00 Own: R. Y R.
Trn: Franco Noel Rivero (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 0 0 0 $804 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $10,591 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 0 0 $11,395 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $804

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¼¼ :47¶» 1:06½¹ 4gk Alw 7261 5 5¹ Muniz P 126 Bandida Ka128¡ Divine Action128¨μ Lapadula123¸ 13
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¿¾ :47º¾ 1:06º¶ 4gk Alw 7138 5 4º£ Maciel W 126 19.60 Fidanzata128¡ Esperanza Fever126º Beverly128¨μ 8
17Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :35¸¶ 4g Alw 5013 6 8¶¶ Maciel W 119 56.40 Maremoto123¹ Majestic King125¶ Bettino Vt127º 8

12
10-1

Diosa Terrenal (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ioya Bigtime - Aurora Boreal (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, URU
STATS: Jockey (184-20-18-12) / Trainer (124-14-14-12)

0.00 Own: Las Abuelas
Trn: Amado Alfredo Leites (0-0-0-0)

JHONATAN RODRIGO MORA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 16 2 3 0 $11,873 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $303 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $1,338
Life: 18 2 3 0 $12,176 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23¸^ :47¹^ 1:13¿¾ 4gk Alw 7135 1 8¶¾£ Mora J R 128 14.60 Compadrita126¸¡ Pompeiana121¹ Bien Necesaria128¡ 10
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¹½ :47¸¿ 1:18½¿ 4gk Alw 7375 2 6¿¡ Leines A E 119 6.10 Aqui Estoy121¶ Madrid126£ Seloka126¸£ 8
12Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23¸¸ :47»¼ 1:12½^ 4gk Alw 7227 4 5¹£ Mora J R 128 14.70 Roos128¨μ Sanely in Charge123¸£ Compadrita126¡ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10- 8- 5- 6 GP-12/28/2025-12-Simulcast SP8-12

Por Gulfstream Park

MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 13
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,407. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13. Maiden, Fillies, 3 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Texas Lady (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Texas Fever - Lady of Rye (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (513-53-52-57) / Trainer (217-20-15-16)

0.00 Own: Y Ellos Se Juntan
Trn: Ramon Victor Peralta (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO FABIAN PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 0 0 0 $880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $511
Life: 4 0 0 0 $880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $511

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¹¿ :46»¿ 1:18»º 3 k Msw 5 7¶¶£ Davila M R 123 33.00 Tasty K126º Campechana W126¨μ Tengo Un Plan126¹ 11
14Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23^¼ :47¶º 1:17¾½ 3 k Msw 1 5¶¸¡ Davila M R 123 57.70 Tutti Bg123»£ Gary Rovi119¸£ Leopard Beauty123¸ 13
16Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¸¹ :47^¹ 1:31¹¿ 3 k Msw 5 5¶¿£ Davila M R 123 20.00 Ayscha126¾ Sexy Tap126¨μ Patriotica123º 6
25Jul25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23¸^ :45¼¶ 1:14¸¸ 3 k Msw 3 5½¡ Piriz F F 123 29.30 Asombrosa126£ Our-Dream123¶ Stracciatella123¶¢ 11

2
10-1

Pretty Flower (URU)
Ch.f.3 Discreetly Mine - Broken Flower (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, URU
STATS: Jockey (471-50-71-50) / Trainer (687-86-96-90)

0.00 Own: Nelson
Trn: Maria Ximena Marrero (0-0-0-0)

EDISON RODRIGO ROSAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 1 1 0 $8,021 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $985 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $9,006 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Apr25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23^½ :46»¼ 1:05º^ 2 k Msw 11 9¶¹£ Rosas E R 123 21.30 Agostina121¶£ Hora Feliz123º Orquidea Blanca121¨μ 13
06Apr25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23^º :47½¸ 1:00º¶ 2 k Msw 8 5¿ Rosas E R 123 12.60 Lady Mine123¹¡ Asombrosa121¹ Tengo Un Amor121¶ 10
07Mar25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07¼½ 2 k Msw 8 1«¬ Rosas E R 121 4.30 Pretty Flower121«¬ Sexy Tap121¶ Capa Blanca121¶£ 11
22Feb25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 2 k Msw 5 2¶¡ Rosas E R 121 5.70 Hera's Fever121¶¡ Pretty Flower121¡ Batichica121¨μ 7

3
4-1

Targamas (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Trinniberg - Evasora (URU) by Quatro Mares (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (516-54-54-59) / Trainer (195-20-16-23)

0.00 Own: Las Marinas
Trn: Cesar Andres Martin (0-0-0-0)

ERIC ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 1 1 3 $14,084 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $5,442
Life: 9 1 1 3 $14,084 Distance: 6 1 1 3 $12,780

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¸¹ :46¼¼ 1:18¿½ 3 k Msw 8 6½£ Acosta E 126 3.10 Mucha Energia123¨μ Tip Toe Charge123¨© Enoteca123¡ 13
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¶¶ :46¶¼ 1:09¾¹ 3 k Msw 6 3¶¹¢ Acosta E 126 4.30 Tsedaka126¶¹ Our-Dream123¨μ Targamas126¹¡ 13
31Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¹¸ :46¼¾ 1:06¼» 3 k Msw 2 4¸ Acosta E 126 *1.70 Sou Fast126£ Gloria Koller126¶¢ Adesanya123¨© 10
17Aug25 eMrn(URU) wt 6f :22¿¼ :46¸¾ 1:12^¿ 3 k Msw 11 2¹¡ Acosta E 126 *1.20 Khaleesi Glory126¹¡ Targamas126¼ Lady Orb126¨μ 10

4
50-1

Lady Ritz (URU)
Ch.f.3 Saratoga Storm - Ricoba (URU) by Ritz (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (456-43-57-54) / Trainer (830-53-52-61)

0.00 Own: Totobull
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL EZEQUIEL DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 eFld(URU) ft 5K 1:05¸¹ 3 k Alw 2680 10 9¸º¡ Davila M R 123 121.20 Strong Moon121» Muda Y Sorda123¶¢ Opera Singer123¡ 10

5
5-1

Curiosa Fever (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Texas Fever - Curiosa de Mer (BRZ) by First American, URU
STATS: Jockey (321-29-27-40) / Trainer (135-4-15-12)

0.00 Own: Hs. El Rincon
Trn: Jose Gonzalo Menchaca (0-0-0-0)

EDINSON JAVIER RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 8 0 1 0 $5,659 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,271
Life: 8 0 1 0 $5,659 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,342

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¹ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 3 k Msw 8 6¶^ Rodriguez E 123 12.60 Bruja Pi126¸ Locura Mine126¸¢ Por Vos Mama123¨μ 10
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¶¶ :46¶¼ 1:09¾¹ 3 k Msw 3 4¶¼£ Mendez J C 123 62.20 Tsedaka126¶¹ Our-Dream123¨μ Targamas126¹¡ 13
14Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23^¼ :47¶º 1:17¾½ 3 k Msw 11 4¶^¡ Lazo H F 123 3.20 Tutti Bg123»£ Gary Rovi119¸£ Leopard Beauty123¸ 13
02Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¿¼ :47¾¸ 1:31¾º 3 k Msw 6 6¶^ Lazo H F 123 21.10 Unbesoalcielo126¶¢ Linda Muchacha126¡ Tupi Carioca123º 6

6
15-1

Quatro Suenos (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Quatro Mares (BRZ) - Soniechka (URU) by Hitchcock, URU
STATS: Jockey (223-17-18-22) / Trainer (169-6-13-12)

0.00 Own: G. Y K.
Trn: Hebert A. Pereira (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS URRUZMENDI (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 9 0 0 0 $365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $365
Life: 9 0 0 0 $365 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $365

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¹¿ :46»¿ 1:18»º 3 k Msw 7 8¶¸¢ Morales B 119 58.60 Tasty K126º Campechana W126¨μ Tengo Un Plan126¹ 11
31Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¹¸ :46¼¾ 1:06¼» 3 k Msw 8 10¶»¡ Morales B 119 90.80 Sou Fast126£ Gloria Koller126¶¢ Adesanya123¨© 10
17Aug25 eMrn(URU) wt 6f :22¿¼ :46¸¾ 1:12^¿ 3 k Msw 9 5¶^¡ Morales B 119 173.20 Khaleesi Glory126¹¡ Targamas126¼ Lady Orb126¨μ 10
08Aug25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20¼º 3 k Msw 1 9¶¿¡ Morales B 119 30.30 Gary Rovi123¹ Campechana W123¨© Ruler Cat123» 9

7
7-2

Salsa Zun (URU)
Ch.f.3 Sonic Mule - Es Asi (ARG) by Forestry, URU
STATS: Jockey (460-92-72-52) / Trainer (322-56-52-50)

0.00 Own: El Dekave
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER LEAL (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
50-1

Sy Warning Fs (URU)
B.f.3 Armaos (ARG) - Sub Promise (URU) by Subordination, URU
STATS: Jockey (9-0-0-2) / Trainer (153-9-7-13)

0.00 Own: Tres Nietos
Trn: Gustavo R. Acosta (0-0-0-0)

CESAR ADEMAR IBANEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07¶¹ 3 k Msw 12 10¶½ Ibanez C A 123 B 801.50 Gata Elegante123¡ Farda Orb123»¡ Desorbitada123¨μ 14
26Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 5f 1:01½¿ 3 k Msw 6 10º»¢ Lazo H F 123 B 24.80 Cantando Vengo123¹ Hanna Brown123¼£ Ghost Vh123¨μ 10

9
50-1

Short Gandhi (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Gandhi Di Job (BRZ) - Falda Corta (URU) by Drosselmeyer, URU
STATS: Jockey (214-13-9-12) / Trainer (217-20-15-16)

0.00 Own: Martina Y Federica
Trn: Ramon Victor Peralta (0-0-0-0)

LUCCA NAHUEL ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 123½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 eLpm(URU) wt 7K 1:33¾¸ 3 k Msw 7 10¸^¢ Urruzmendi L 123 46.80 Estas de Star123«¬ Speed Queen123¿ Nebraska Show123¨μ 11

10
5-1

Sonata Park (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Southern Lawyer (ARG) - Sonata de Otono (URU) by Palatino (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (207-12-21-13) / Trainer (830-53-52-61)

0.00 Own: Los Abuelos
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN RAMON DAVILA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 11 0 1 2 $5,353 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $1,729
Life: 11 0 1 2 $5,353 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,097

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¹^ :47¶¿ 1:01¶¶ 3 k Msw 5 2¸ Davila M R 123 37.70 Gloria Koller126¸ Sonata Park123¶£ Moneda Facil123¸¢ 10
21Nov25 eLpm(URU) hy 5K 1:07¸¾ 3 k Msw 13 5»¡ Davila M R 123 8.70 Lunita Jj123¶¢ Desorbitada123¸¡ Mi Enamorada123¨© 13
08Nov25 eLpm(URU) wt 5K 1:08¹º 3 k Msw 8 3¸£ Davila M R 123 B 2.50 Nevada Girl123¸¡ Stock Flower123¨μ Sonata Park123¶¡ 12
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¸ :46º¿ 1:13¶º 3 k Msw 1 3º Davila M R 123 16.10 Leopard Beauty123¶¢ Cantando Vengo126¸£ Sonata Park123¨© 11

11
4-1

Lunita Jj (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Pekos Joke (BRZ) - Lunita Mia (URU) by Southern Lawyer (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (452-59-51-43) / Trainer (107-5-5-13)

0.00 Own: El Bombero
Trn: Luis Alberto Rivero (0-0-0-0)

DEIVIDI GAIER (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 2 1 0 $6,204 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $3,500
Life: 8 2 1 0 $6,204 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¹^ :47¶¿ 1:01¶¶ 3 k Msw 9 4¼ Gaier D 126 3.60 Gloria Koller126¸ Sonata Park123¶£ Moneda Facil123¸¢ 10
21Nov25 eLpm(URU) hy 5K 1:07¸¾ 3 k Msw 12 1¶¢ Gaier D 123 8.00 Lunita Jj123¶¢ Desorbitada123¸¡ Mi Enamorada123¨© 13
15Nov25 eCol(URU) ft 4f :45¹¿ 3g Alw 2137 6 2«¬ Moreno C 115 2.70 Nixerino121«¬ Lunita Jj115£ Off Track123¶¢ 6
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¸ :46º¿ 1:13¶º 3 k Msw 12 6¾¡ Gaier D 123 11.00 Leopard Beauty123¶¢ Cantando Vengo126¸£ Sonata Park123¨© 11

12
15-1

Beatriz (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 A Little Warm - Beautiful Marie (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (80-3-6-8) / Trainer (37-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Lucas Y Martina
Trn: Lucas Matias Chocho (0-0-0-0)

EGUARD ANDRES TEJERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 9 0 1 1 $822 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 1 $822 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $448

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:34¸» 3 k Msw 4 6¶¹£ Piriz F F 123 B 22.90 Emilia Luna123¨μ Speed Queen123º¡ Emparentada Y Pico123¨μ 8
06Dec25 eCol(URU) ft 6K 1:21¿» 3 k Alw 3814 2 4¸£ Olivera B N 121 B 5.50 La Insoportable Q123¶¡ Rotunda121¨μ Alfeta123¶ 12
09Nov25 eRch(URU) ft 6K 1:21¹¶ 3 Stk - TrnSntHpdr - 5k 4 3º Machado H 122 25.00 Tangara123¹£ Texas Star123¨μ Beatriz122¡ 7
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¸ :46º¿ 1:13¶º 3 k Msw 7 6¾¡ Alarcon N 117 58.70 Leopard Beauty123¶¢ Cantando Vengo126¸£ Sonata Park123¨© 11

13
2-1

Tango Attack (URU)
Gr/ro.f.3 Midshipman - Litle Eatly (BRZ) by T. H. Approval, URU
STATS: Jockey (608-86-81-95) / Trainer (776-110-100-111)

0.00 Own: Haras Phillipson
Trn: Facundo Federico Santesteban (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR FABIAN LAZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 1 0 1 $4,291 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $792
Life: 2 1 0 1 $4,291 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $4,291

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:13¿¸ 3 k Msw 2 1¸ Lazo H F 123 B *1.40 Tango Attack123¸ Tengo Un Plan123¼¢ Soy Vivi123¡ 12
24Oct25 eLpm(URU) my 6f 1:14½¹ 3 k Msw 14 3»¡ Lazo H F 123 B 2.60 Re Coquette123»¢ Orbday123¨μ Tango Attack123¡ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 13- 7- 3- 10 GP-12/28/2025-13-Simulcast SP8-13

Por Gulfstream Park

MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

14 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 14
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,407. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #14. Maiden, Colts, 3 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Tornado Fitz (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Fitzgerald (BRZ) - Dona Rea (ARG) by Thunder Gulch, URU
STATS: Jockey (155-25-13-16) / Trainer (207-25-19-21)

0.00 Own: El Matrero
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

JORGE L. PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 0 1 0 $2,579 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $2,579 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,579

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23^¶ :47¹¹ 1:12^^ 3 Msw 3 6¾¡ Piriz J L 123 6.30 Nipon126¶¡ Estorbo126¸¡ Vip Fortune123¹¡ 11
03Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:19»^ 3 Msw 10 9¶»¢ Piriz J L 123 *.90 On Time123¾¢ Black Dog123¸ Joey Orb123¶ 10
07Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¼¾ :46^¾ 1:11º½ 3 Msw 10 2¶¢ Piriz J L 123 7.60 Oriol126¶¢ Tornado Fitz123¶ Novato Fever123¶ 9

2
8-1

General Dillon (URU)
Ch.c.3 Honorable Dillon - Dog Vibrations (URU) by Teeth of the Dog, URU
STATS: Jockey (220-17-22-25) / Trainer (830-53-52-61)

0.00 Own: Santino Y Gonzalo
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEX VIGIL (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 5 0 1 0 $1,931 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $364
Life: 5 0 1 0 $1,931 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,931

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:12¿» 3 Msw 4 5¶¶£ Vigil C A 123 B 26.10 Plus Time123¿¡ Olympic Trial123£ Tape Gosik123¶¢ 11
03Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:19»^ 3 Msw 2 7¶¹£ Vigil C A 123 B 11.20 On Time123¾¢ Black Dog123¸ Joey Orb123¶ 10
19Sep25 eLpm(URU) my 6f 1:14¹¼ 3 Msw 2 5¹¢* Vigil C A 123 B 7.80 Novato Fever123¸¡ Rey Di Napoli123¨μ Voy Al Tiro123¨μ ,PL4th 9

3
8-1

Top Gun (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Discreetly Mine - Spring Glory (URU) by Honour and Glory, URU
STATS: Jockey (73-3-1-8) / Trainer (124-14-14-12)

0.00 Own: Rocko Y Reyna
Trn: Amado Alfredo Leites (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN EZEQUIEL LEINES (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

4
50-1

Dr Snow (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Monje Negro (URU) - Snow Kit (URU) by Potrimagnus (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (34-6-3-3) / Trainer (209-14-18-19)

0.00 Own: Valentin Del Tata
Trn: Jose M. Morales Castillo (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN MORENO (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2025: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ftp 7K 1:29¸¸ 3 Msw 9 8 6¹¡ 6½£ -- 8¸»¢ Davila M R 123 64.50 De Los Garcia123¾ Outro Lugar123¨μ Just Hulk123¶ 8
08Nov25 eLpm(URU) wt 7K 1:32¾½ 3 Msw 9 9¸¹¢ Rodriguez E 123 B 58.80 Best Moon123¸ The Times123¸ Scofield123¶ 11
24Oct25 eLpm(URU) my 6f 1:14¼¹ 3 Msw 8 9¶º¡ Davila M R 123 76.90 Fuego Sureno123£ Best Moon123¸¢ Leopardo Vip123¶ 12

5
8-1

Black Dog (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Teeth of the Dog - Haute Voix (URU) by Robin des Pins, URU
STATS: Jockey (469-98-74-61) / Trainer (105-22-13-9)

0.00 Own: Seba Y Belen
Trn: Bruno Firmino (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LUIZ DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 1 1 1 $7,567 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,920
Life: 10 1 1 1 $7,567 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $606

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f 1:11¼¹ 3 Msw 8 5¿ Leal V 126 12.20 Supersonico126¶¢ Camino a Dublin123¹ Novato Fever126º 8
16Nov25 eMrn(URU) hy 5f :23»¸ :47¹¿ 1:00¶¾ 3 Msw 8 5¾ Acosta E 126 6.20 Rey Humor Jf126¸ Pickles126¨© Gary Kissy126» 10
02Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20»º 3 Msw 7 1¸¢ Da Silva J A 123 B *2.30 Black Dog123¸¢ Tape Gosik123¸£ Porca Miseria123¨μ 14

6
20-1

Hop Hop (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Vinatero (ARG) - Fascinadora (URU) by Fernando Po, URU
STATS: Jockey (48-8-7-10) / Trainer (44-10-5-4)

0.00 Own: Satelite
Trn: Roberto Diego Saenz (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS M. SUAREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Aug25 eFld(URU) ft 5K 1:05»» 3 Alw 3724 4 5¿¡ Cheleri B 119 B 17.70 Joey Orb123£ El Coto115» Raiden123¸£ 10

7
20-1

Me Dijiste (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Sultaodecascadura (BRZ) - Yo Te Dije (URU) by Ecclesiastic, URU
STATS: Jockey (171-9-12-19) / Trainer (209-14-18-19)

0.00 Own: Mauri Y Maxi
Trn: Jose M. Morales Castillo (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123¸

2025: 6 1 0 0 $3,153 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $2,790
Life: 6 1 0 0 $3,153 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¾¼ :47½^ 1:00»¾ 3 Msw 1 6¿ Gonzalez S 121 113.20 Gary Kissy126¨μ Pickles126¸¡ Diego Armando123» 10
08Nov25 eLpm(URU) wt 5f 1:00¹¿ 3 Msw 10 6¿ Muniz P 123 B 5.40 Rey Humor Jf123£ Discreetly Cat123¶¢ Gran Campero123¨μ 8
17Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:05¿¼ 3 Msw 2 4¼¡ Muniz P 123 B 24.50 Paparazzi123¸£ Discreetly Cat123¶¢ Oggi Andiamo123¸¡ 12

8
4-1

Real Ivan (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Some in Tieme (BRZ) - Ivana Fitz (URU) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (335-22-30-37) / Trainer (36-4-6-3)

0.00 Own: Quemu Quemu
Trn: Eduardo Rocha (0-0-0-0)

JULIO N. DE ARRASCAETA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 1 0 1 $2,313 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,947
Life: 4 1 0 1 $2,313 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 eLpm(URU) wt 5f 1:00¹¿ 3 Msw 4 4¸¢ Gaier D 123 2.90 Rey Humor Jf123£ Discreetly Cat123¶¢ Gran Campero123¨μ 8
11Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:12¿» 3 Msw 6 10¶º¢ Gaier D 123 *1.40 Plus Time123¿¡ Olympic Trial123£ Tape Gosik123¶¢ 11
20Sep25 eCol(URU) my 5f :58½½ 3 Alw 2130 5 1½ Gaier D 123 *1.50 Real Ivan123½ Leopardo Vip123¼ Mandrake121¸ 9

9
3-1

Ovacionado Fever (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Texas Fever - It Figures (BRZ) by Wild Event, URU
STATS: Jockey (822-88-81-98) / Trainer (104-16-9-7)

0.00 Own: Antonella
Trn: Gustavo Vergara (0-0-0-0)

WALDEMAR MACIEL BOCCIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 9 0 0 3 $6,348 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,679
Life: 9 0 0 3 $6,348 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $3,907

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¹¿ :46¾» 1:18ºº 3 Msw 9 4¶£ Maciel W 123 16.10 Muy Clasico126¶ Estorbo126¨μ Besador Cat123¡ 13
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23^^ :46¹¿ 1:11¼¾ 3 Msw 8 3¼ Maciel W 123 3.50 El Congo123¹ Romario123¹ Ovacionado Fever123¶ 6
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¹ :46¸¸ 1:12¶º 3 Msw 1 6½¡ Maciel W 123 2.30 Heracliodeoro123¶¢ Rey Misterio123¨μ Black Volt123¶ 7

10
20-1

Leopardo Kiyu (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 The Leopard - Skydeck (URU) by Giant Gentleman, URU
STATS: Jockey (452-59-51-43) / Trainer (251-10-15-23)

0.00 Own: Hs. Camunda
Trn: Sergio Peluffo (0-0-0-0)

DEIVIDI GAIER (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

11
6-1

Principe Umberto (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Discreetly Mine - Umberta (ARG) by Freud, URU
STATS: Jockey (9-0-0-2) / Trainer (51-8-4-9)

0.00 Own: Luca
Trn: Diego Cortazzo (0-0-0-0)

CESAR ADEMAR IBANEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 0 0 0 $846 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $366
Life: 4 0 0 0 $846 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $366

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:06¼¸ 3 Msw 3 5»¢ Ibanez C A 123 B *1.70 Little Fellow119¨μ Tremendo Fever119º¡ Shintonic123¨© 11
24Oct25 eLpm(URU) my 6f 1:14¼¹ 3 Msw 10 4º Rodrigues E 123 B 2.10 Fuego Sureno123£ Best Moon123¸¢ Leopardo Vip123¶ 12
26Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:06º¿ 3 Msw 9 5»¡ Rodrigues E 125 B 6.20 El Coto123º¡ El Madrileno123¨μ Rey Humor Jf123¨μ 13

12
8-1

Aritmetico (URU)
Ch.c.3 Algorithms - Instamancha (URU) by Quatro Mares (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (290-35-20-29) / Trainer (227-32-22-26)

0.00 Own: La Reina
Trn: Jose Pablo Garcia (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS S. MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¹¿ :46¾» 1:18ºº 3 Msw 6 9¶^ Mendez C S 123 73.80 Muy Clasico126¶ Estorbo126¨μ Besador Cat123¡ 13
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23º¼ :47¹¸ 1:31¾^ 3 Msw 3 7¶¹¢ Mendez C S 123 20.60 Tuci Tuci123¨© Euro Fever123¡ Melchor123º¡ 7

13
5-1

Black Volt (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Monje Negro (URU) - Voltagem Alta (BRZ) by Wild Event, URU
STATS: Jockey (513-87-69-58) / Trainer (156-16-21-16)

0.00 Own: Hs. La Horqueta
Trn: Martin Martinez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CACERES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 0 1 1 $3,684 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $3,684 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $3,684

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¹¿ :46¾» 1:18ºº 3 Msw 14 6¼¡ De Souza M E 123 9.80 Muy Clasico126¶ Estorbo126¨μ Besador Cat123¡ 13
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¹ :46¸¸ 1:12¶º 3 Msw 3 3¶¡ De Souza M E 123 2.10 Heracliodeoro123¶¢ Rey Misterio123¨μ Black Volt123¶ 7
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23º½ :47¶¼ 1:11¶» 3 Msw 1 2¡ Pereira Y E 123 20.60 Maverick119¡ Black Volt123¶£ Ovacionado Fever123£ 10

14
6-1

Tidream (URU)
Ch.c.3 Midshipman - Jidream (URU) by T. H. Approval, URU
STATS: Jockey (418-29-32-53) / Trainer (108-11-7-13)

0.00 Own: Abuelo Pirincho
Trn: Franco Noel Rivero (0-0-0-0)

FABIO H. GUEDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 1 0 3 $10,311 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $4,213
Life: 9 1 0 3 $10,311 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $611

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) wt 1L :48¹¹ 1:13»¶ 2:06¿¿ 3 Msw 13 6¹º Pereira Y E 126 7.30 Truly Approved123¨μ Muy Clasico126¨μ Our Secret126¸¶ 6
04Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24½º :48¾» 1:39º¹ 3 Msw 6 3¸¢ Lazo H F 126 *.80 Shazeorb123¶¢ Truly Approved123¶ Tidream126¡ 7
12Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 1N :45¾» 1:10º¿ 1:48¼¶ 3 Msw 4 4¸¹£ Lazo H F 126 4.50 Galikovic126¡ Don Senor123¾£ Seek Malvado123¶º¡ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000. Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $30,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Skyler 61 (L)
B.g.5 Cross Traffic - My Blue Sky by Sky Mesa, KY
Blue, White Chevrons, Blue 'F' on Orange Ball

67 $16,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn Foster)
Trn: Eric N. Foster (2-0-0-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (30-1-3-4) 124

2025: 8 0 1 3 $21,559 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $6,955 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $8,632
Life: 12 0 1 3 $28,514 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $18,972

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Sep25 CD6 gd 6f»^ :22º^ :45¼¸ 1:10¶¸ 3g Mcl 20000 56 97-74 3 1 1¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3½£ Concepcion A 124 L 9.63 Tom Cat Tuesday121¸ Wobbegong121»£ Skyler124¼¢ fracts,ins,best of rst 9
22Aug25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :23^¾ :46¾½ 1:11½» 3g Mcl 16000 50-66 9 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ Concepcion A 124 fL 3.79 Cannon119£ No Mor Stones119¶¢ Soco and Lime124¶¡ bmp,prss 3pbtw,kept on 11
26Jul25 Elp3 ft 6K¼» :22¸¼ :45»¶ 1:17½» 3g Mcl 16000 94-63 7 6 2«¬ 2¶ 7¼¡ 8¶^¢ Saez G 124 L *1.94 Big Salt Lick124¶ When Smokey Sings119¸ Cajun Cruiser124¡ wprmpt ins-2w,stdy 5/16 9
03Jul25 Elp3 ft 6f¹» :21¿¹ :44¿¿ 1:09¾^ 3g Mcl 16000 78-70 3 3 2«¬ 3¶ 2¸¡ 2º Saez G 124 bL 2.51 Zohere119º Skyler124¶£ Beeville119º£ vied 3-2wbtw,held plc 8
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.1b 2/7 27 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 7/52 7 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48b 14/106 25 Oct 25 CD 5F ft 1:02b 35/67

2
30-1 White

Captain Hamazing 25 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Hamazing Destiny - Captain's Wife by Hat Trick (JPN), AR
Blue , Pink Inverted Chevron ,Pink Stripes on Sleeves

27 $30,000 Own: James (Jimmy) Owens & Gregg Massanelli LLC (Gregg
Trn: William H. Fires (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (8-1-1-0) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,374 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,374 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,374

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,374
08Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :46º½ 1:12^¶ 3g lMsw 110000 67-38 2 8 7¹£ 9¼¢ 11¶¼ 11¶»£ Juarez N 118 L 70.30 Stormbender118£ Willy Cuts118¸ Four O Nine118¨© gave way turn 2p 12
23Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¾º 1:12¹» 3 lMsw 110000 88-16 5 4 2¡ 3º 9¶¼ 11¸¼¢ Juarez N 120 44.00 Gettinby120»£ A P Ruly120º¡ Dawn Strategy115¸£ prompted rail,gave way 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 18/46 13 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3hg 18/32 8 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.2b 17/23 30 Nov 25 OP 5F my 1:03b 15/19

3
30-1 Blue

Pea Eye 45 A (L)
B.g.3 Mark Valeski - Orange Street by Storm Boot, AR
Red, White Star, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

48 $30,000 Own: David T. Rogers
Trn: Tim Dixon (3-1-0-0)

JANE ELLIOTT (8-1-1-0) 117

2025: 13 0 5 2 $20,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $329 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 15 0 5 2 $21,279 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $13,150

Track: 4 0 0 0 $6,404
22Nov25 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22¸» :45¾¿ 1:05^¾ 35 Mcl 7500 48 42-43 6 3 4¸¡ 5¸£ 5¹¡ 5¾¡ Eramia R E 119 L 11.30 Six Iron122¹£ Knock'em Out Jerry122¶ Fly Red Bird Fly122¨μ hard to load, no bid 8
12Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22º¾ :46»º 1:18¼º 35 Mcl 7500 79-59 7 1 2¶¡ 3¨μ 2º 2¾¡ Eramia R E 119 L 25.50 1125 Charming Tiger118¾¡ Pea Eye119º¡ Drama King118¡ prmpt,duel,clr2nd 8
23Aug25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :47¶¼ 1:06¾¾ 35 Mcl 7500 73-40 1 2 3¡ 4¸ 7¿¡ 7¶¶£ Alvarez J L 118 fL 8.50 1104 Close Call124¶¡ Final Bet124¸¡ Stepbrotheraustin124¨μ prssd ins, weakened 8
08Aug25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :23¸¼ :47¹½ 1:12»¶ 35 Mcl 7500 60-47 5 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2º 2¶^¢ Eramia R E 119 L 4.70 1116 Perp Walk124¶^¢ Pea Eye119¸£ Chivato118»¢ wprssd3w,no match late 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 72/153 11 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 4/15

4
4-1 Yellow

Tartarian 57 (L)
B.g.3 Kantharos - Sunset Promise by Broken Vow, KY
Royal Blue, Red Stars on Sleeves

63 $16,000 Own: Eric S Jensen and Dennis January
Trn: Dan Ward (8-1-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (20-4-1-4) 122

2025: 9 0 2 1 $18,340 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2024: 3 0 0 0 $8,191 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $429
Life: 12 0 2 1 $26,531 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $6,265

Track: 1 0 0 0 $429
15Oct25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¼ :47¸» 1:13º^ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-16) 59 52-68 4 3 5¶£ 5¸¢ 2¶¡ 3¸¢ Leon S 121 L *1.30 Gucci Vision121¸¢ Overspent124«¬ Tartarian121¶£ wtrack, bmp, wknd 7
10Sep25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :46º¼ 1:12»¶ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 45-35 1 7 7º¡ 7¿ 7¾ 7¶º Vargas, Jr. J A 122 L *1.40 Captain Fancy122¨μ Centaur Central122¸¢ Rickie's Kin116¶¡ wstd, in tight far turn 7
22Aug25 Mth1 ft u 5fº^ :22¼¸ :46^¸ :58¹¹ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 89-83 4 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ Castillo I 119 L 1.50 Surf's Up119¡ Tartarian119¾ Magic Bay119¨© rallied 3w, gamely 5
27Jul25 Mth1 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:04½½ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 7-68 4 3 6¹ 5º¢ 5¸¡ 5¶¢ Castillo I 119 L 7.80 Navy Chief119¨μ Neonate119«¬ Surf's Up119£ btwn, 3w, no bid 7
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 30/87 a11 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.3b 1/5 4 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:03b 19/28 23 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2hg 14/23

5
30-1 Green

Running Angry (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile - Kiss Is a Kiss by Broken Vow, KY
Navy, Red Chevrons , Red Halved Sleeves

0.00 $16,000 Own: Stone Bridge Farm (Jeff Prunzik)
Trn: Robert Medina (4-1-1-0)

TYLER W. BACON (27-1-4-5) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 122/153 29 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3bg 2/13 21 Nov 25 Ttc 3F my :39.4b 5/6 14 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :37b 2/7

6
2-1 Black

Irish Whiskey 64 (L)
Ch.g.3 Catalina Cruiser - Saucy Symphony by First Samurai, KY
Red, White, and Blue Vertical Stripes, Red "G" on White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

69 $16,000 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC (James & Stacy Gee)
Trn: Danny Pish (4-1-1-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (30-1-3-1) 122

2025: 8 0 2 1 $13,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $867
Life: 8 0 2 1 $13,800 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $9,600

Track: 4 0 1 0 $8,000
14Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46¹¶ 1:11»^ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5)-c 63 81-78 9 3 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Vazquez R A 122 L 2.50 Mirage124¸¡ Irish Whiskey122¶£ Coastal Breeze122»¢ vied 3w, grudgingly 12

Claimed by Gee Family Racing LLC from Tapped Out Racing for $12,500, Bainum Kelly - Trainer
19Oct25 SA8 ft 5K¾» :22¸¹ :45¹¸ 1:03¿¶ 35 Mcl 12500 59 54-76 7 4 4¸¢ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 2º£ Antongeorgi III W 122 fL 6.30 1172 Beneficial124º£ Irish Whiskey122«¬ Seattle Surf124¸¡ wbrk out/bpd,3wd,up 2nd 9
12Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22¶¼ :45½¾ 1:11¹¼ 3g Mcl 12500 87-73 11 7 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Antongeorgi III W 120 L 4.70 Ya'll Come120£ Springs120¶£ Irish Whiskey120ºwduel outsd,carried6wd 11
01Sep25 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22^½ :45º¼ 1:18º¿ 3g Mcl 12500 63-55 2 11 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 4¸ 7¼£ Baze T 121 bL 3.30 Nobel Gary125¨μ Honor the Cat114¶£ Far Over Loaded121¸¡ wstp slw/lost path,3-4w 11
Workout(s): a1 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :46.1h 1/3 a24 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 1/11 8 Nov 25 Slr 3F ft :36.1h 4/12 a8 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :47h 1/15

7
6-1 Orange

Berniedott 55 (L)
B.g.3 Maximum Security - Cora Mesa by Sky Mesa, KY
Black , Black 'BK' on White Ball, Black Sleeves

61 $16,000 Own: Barry L. King
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (22-2-1-2) 122

2025: 10 0 0 1 $15,385 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,619
Life: 10 0 0 1 $15,385 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $4,704

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»º :45¹^ 1:23½½ 3g Mcl 20000 54 50-69 3 1 8½£ 8¶^ 7¿ 3½¢ Rodriguez W A 122 fL 23.18 Matinee Idol122»£ Trouble Ahead124¶¡ Berniedott122£ 3p,5-7p upper,rallied 11
14Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :46¹º 1:11¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 55 73-71 10 1 7¼ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ Rodriguez W A 122 bfL 57.48 Come On Pop122¨© Trouble Ahead124¶ Sokota122¶ w3p,checked3/16,rallied 10
29Oct25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :49¹¾ 1:14¸½ 1:47¾º 3g Mcl 20000 56 84-51 1 2«¬ 3¶ 5» 7¶^ 7¸^ Ashton G 121 bfL 53.11 Magnificent Rags124¡ Come to Papa124¡ Lebombo124¹£ vied ins,chsd,fade 2nd 8
24Sep25 CD4 my 6f»^ :22¿» :46¸¸ 1:10^¿ 3g Mcl 20000 56 48-60 4 1 7º¢ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶º£ Leparoux J R 121 bL 24.17 Shadow Coast121¡ Restless Renegade121¼ Saint Shance121¶ ins,shuffld 9/16,nobid 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 14/16 25 Oct 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:04.1b 18/18 18 Oct 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.1b 9/9

8
12-1 Pink

Kensington Cove 56 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gentlemen's Bet - Ally's Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), AR
Yellow, Red Dots

60 Waived Own: Greyrock Investment, LLC (D. K. Strickland & Tony Cav
Trn: Terry J. Brennan (1-1-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (36-7-5-1) 119

2025: 5 0 2 1 $26,621 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,200
Life: 5 0 2 1 $26,621 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $25,370

Track: 3 0 2 0 $21,200
25Jun25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46»^ 1:11»º 1:36¹¼ 3g Mcl 20000-v 53-54 1 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ 4¼¡ 5¶¸¡ Bealmear J C 125 L 12.68 Guardian118¸ Cocktailsnkringle118¶¡ Big Salt Lick120½wbump st,ins,5p stretch 7
25May25 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿» :45»¿ 1:10º¶ 3g Mcl 20000 63-63 3 2 3¹ 5º¢ 4º 3¼£ Bealmear J C 119» L 15.67 Outdoor Cat118º¢ Imperial Ruler118¸¡ Kensington Cove119¨© insd,mvd out,held 3rd 10
27Apr25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¹º :46¹¼ 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 50000 75-68 10 2 2¶ 2¶ 2º¡ 2¶¶£ Vazquez R A 125 fL 53.00 Tizmarkus125¶¶£ Kensington Cove125¡ Mr. Butch125¶¡ chased, saved 2nd 10
18Apr25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¿ :46^¼ 1:13^½ 3g lMcl 40000 75-56 6 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4¸ 2º¢ Vazquez R A 125 fL 32.30 Speaking Loud125º¢ Kensington Cove125¨μ Lord Hennessy120¨μ 4w 1/4, willingly 12
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 61/87 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 46/51 3 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51b 36/45 a22 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :36.4b 1/13

9
7-2 Aqua

Bolt's Treasure 60 (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Treasure Box by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves

66 $16,000 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable (Thaddeus Wier)
Trn: Wayne Potts (6-2-0-0)

FERNANDO JARA (10-1-0-1) 124

2025: 13 0 3 4 $35,048 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 4 0 1 0 $6,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,600
Life: 17 0 4 4 $41,848 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $764

Track: 7 0 0 2 $12,784
20Dec25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48^¸ 1:13¾¶ 1:47½½ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5)-c 60 62-65 6 7¿ 7½£ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3»¢ Espinoza A 125 L 4.00 Heats Hero122¸¢ Bo Bo Dough117¹ Bolt's Treasure125¶£ 5w 5/16,best rest 7

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Puhl, Tyler and Puhl, Kim A. for $12,500, Puhl Kim A. - Trainer
15Oct25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¹¸ 1:14¾¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 61 48-64 4 2«¬ 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Gonzalez L A 119 L 1.80 Big Lucky119¸ Biscotti115¡ Bolt's Treasure119½£ 3w,bid upper,outfinish 6
09Sep25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :48»¼ 1:13º¸ 1:39¼¹ 3g Msw 26400 33-77 1 5¶¶ 5¿ 4º¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Gonzalez L A 123 L 3.50 It's Last Call123¶¢ Bolt's Treasure123º¢ Mess Hall119¿¢ settled, finished well 5
19Aug25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :48¿½ 1:13»» 1:39¿¶ 3g Msw 26400 32-59 1 5»¡ 5¼ 3¶^ 3¾¡ 3¾£ Gonzalez L A 123 L 3.50 Vespera116½¡ It's Last Call123¶¢ Bolt's Treasure123¶¸£ finished well inside 6
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:03b 12/15 26 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 39/48 19 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :36.2b 3/12

10
20-1 Purple

Huevos d'Oro 48 (L)
B.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - Gabbiemeister by Bodemeister, KY
Red, White 'GG' in Green Triangular Panel, Red Band on Green Sleeves

57 $16,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (11-2-0-1)

AMIR MENDOZA (15-3-2-0) 115½

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,347 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,680 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 5 0 0 0 $4,027 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»º :45¹^ 1:23½½ 3g Mcl 20000 46 80-57 6 5 5¹ 6¼ 6¾ 6¶¹£ Esquivel E 122 L 42.46 Matinee Idol122»£ Trouble Ahead124¶¡ Berniedott122£ bmpd btwn st,chased 2p 11
13Mar25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¾ 1:14¹¶ 1:42¶¸ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57-64 8 6» 6º 6¹¢ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ Barbosa C 120 L 9.10 Act Your Wage120£ Pastero120«¬ Kerner120¡ outs run improved late 8
26Jan25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49»½ 1:15½¿ 1:42¶¹ 3 Mcl 7500 61-52 10 7»¢ 8º£ 5º 5º¡ 7¾ Bermudez S E 120 L 7.69 Mondrich115«¬ Arjay120º£ Flyin Ryan120¶¢ never a real menace 12
29Sep24 CD5 gd 7fº^ :22¿¶ :46»¸ 1:26»½ 2 Mcl 30000-c 70-44 2 8 8¹£ 9¼£ 7»£ 6¾¢ Jimenez A 119 4.61 Lou Man119¸¡ Vsop118¸ Stunning Bruno119¶£ 3p,5p upr,no factor 10

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. from Lopez Rumualdo for $30,000, Orantes Yoni R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:06b 10/10 4 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:04.4b 6/6 25 Oct 25 Ind 5F ft 1:05.1b 15/15 14 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 15/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Bolt's Treasure will race with Blinkers On
NOTE: #8 KENSINGTON COVE is ineligible to be claimed for ASRC Rule 2426-A.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-9-4-1 OP-12/28/2025-1

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:30 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $58,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 28, 2025. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July
28, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since June 28, 2025 Allowed 5 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances).
Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Attache 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Violence - Ruminate by Vindication, KY
Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

92 $30,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson), Larry J. Ro
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (15-1-3-4)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (18-2-5-1) 119

2025: 9 1 2 1 $162,470 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $43,630
2024: 5 2 1 2 $138,798 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $42,550
Life: 23 6 5 4 $459,958 Distance: 10 2 2 2 $189,284

Track: 4 1 1 0 $117,300
14Nov25 CD9 fm p¸º 5K¹» :21¾¶ :44¼¼ 1:02¶¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 90 97-93 8 5 7º 8» 10»£ 8»¡ Machado L 120 L 21.94 Heart Headed120¶ Smokey Smokey120¶£ Eakly120«¬ 2-3w btw turn,5-6w str 12
17Oct25 Kee9 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21^¿ :44º» 1:02º^ 3g Alw 130000nw2$/x 88 77-70 10 7 7¼¢ 8»£ 9¿¡ 9¶¸¢ Machado L 121 L 5.82 Frosty View123¸£ Smokey Smokey121¸ Monsieur Candy123¡ 3-4p,6-7p upr,no factr 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.1b 2/87 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.4b 107/159 8 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :47.3b 3/11

2
30-1 White

Kunshan Bridge 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Protonico - Majestic Island by Majestic Warrior, KY
Yellow, Red Belt, Red Sleeves

70 $30,000 Own: Mertkan Kantarmaci
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-1)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (43-8-4-4) 119

2025: 10 1 1 2 $59,221 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 1 2 $77,430 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 2 $80,643
Life: 42 7 4 8 $381,225 Distance: 17 4 1 4 $162,851

Track: 3 0 0 0 $7,793
14Dec25 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47½¼ 1:12¾» 1:38»¼ 3g Clm 10000-c 70 75-37 1 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 7¹£ 12¸^ 12¹¸¡ Asmussen E 118 bL 6.00 Bright Spark113¹¢ Khozy My Boy120¹¢ What a Country120£wtraffic,wait 2nd,faded 12

Claimed by Kantarmaci Mertkan from Asmussen Steven M. for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
27Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :44¿» 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 20000 70 44-66 12 11 12¿ 11¶¶ 5¾¡ 4¶^£ Asmussen E 120 bL 20.54 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ saved ground,moved up 12
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 CD 3F gd :39.3b 9/9 31 Oct 25 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 30/34 25 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :51.1b 86/92

3
15-1 Blue

Molly's Town 90 (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Molly Slew by Curlin, IN
Red, White 'GG' in Green Triangular Panel, Red Band on Green Sleeves

89 $30,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (11-2-0-1)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (22-2-1-2) 119

2025: 8 0 3 3 $55,969 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $10,450
2024: 10 2 3 4 $158,625 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $32,660
Life: 24 6 6 7 $388,653 Distance: 13 2 5 4 $178,830

Track: 3 0 0 1 $19,570
19Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :21»½ :44¾¿ 1:10¶¶ 3g Aoc 125000cnd 88 91-83 7 2 3¹¡ 4¹¢ 4» 8¾¢ Esquivel E 118 L 15.80 Minnesota Ready118¹¡ Thoughtthatcounts124¶¢ Devil's Tower118¶ stalk 3-4p, weaken str 9
25Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22^¶ :44¸¿ 1:08»º 3g lHcp 55000 83 68-98 6 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¢ Sanjur S 126 L 9.20 Goodlookinjustice126¸¢ Molly's Town126¼£ Latigo126¶ chased,no late bid 7
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :51.1b 18/36 21 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :51.4b 8/9 18 Oct 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/19

4
6-1 Yellow

Mumayaz 74 (L)
B.g.6 Bodemeister - Mezah by Tapit, KY
Yellow, Purple " G W G " Purple and White Blocks on Yellow Sleeves

85 $30,000 Own: GWG Stables (Judy Wright et al)
Trn: Ron Moquett (18-1-2-0)

EVIN A. ROMAN (18-0-1-1) 119

2025: 4 0 2 0 $35,715 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $28,139
2024: 4 1 0 2 $52,741 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $49,540
Life: 29 3 4 5 $245,341 Distance: 12 1 0 3 $72,072

Track: 11 0 1 1 $47,078
22Nov25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¾ :45^¹ 1:15¼¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 75 52-85 5 5 5º¢ 3¶ 2¸ 2¹¢ Diaz R 119 fL 6.30 Perfect Magic118¹¢ Mumayaz119¡ Plausible Denile119¼wbroke in air, 2nd best 7
11Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45¸º 1:09¼º 3g Clm 25000-v 105-78 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 7¶^ Saez L 121 fL 11.25 Show Time121¡ American Xperiment121¸£ Midnight Pranks121¶£ ins foe-2p,faded btw 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 18/139 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.1b 80/136 11 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 5/15 4 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 10/25

5
2-1 Green

Barksdale 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Street Sense - Charlotte Lucas by Bernardini, KY
White and Green Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Pink Chevrons

89 $30,000 Own: Diane Balsamo
Trn: Mertkan Kantarmaci (3-0-1-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (30-1-3-4) 124

2025: 5 1 0 1 $48,517 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $6,013
2024: 8 2 0 0 $96,678 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $42,297
Life: 16 4 0 1 $168,361 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $51,544

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Baq2 ft 6f»^ :22¹^ :44¾¿ 1:09^¼ 3g Str 32000cnd 80 89-101 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¨μ Franco M 123 L 8.45 Breslau123¨© Acoustic Ave123¨μ Barksdale123¹¢ in hand 2p, fought on 7
28Aug25 Sar9 ft 7f¹» :22º¸ :45¶¾ 1:23¸¹ 3g Clm 50000 116-88 4 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 6¾£ Prat F 124 L 6.10 Bramito124¨© Twenty Four Mamba124¶ Reddington124¡ dueled, prompted, wknd 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 11/90 28 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 28/43 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 8/20 3 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54.2b 45/45

6
20-1 Black

Princip 71 (L)
B.g.6 Violence - My Royalty by Street Sense, KY
Blue, Red Panel, Blue Circle on Red Sleeves

75 $30,000 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (15-3-2-0) 112½

2025: 8 0 1 2 $23,935 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,930
2024: 9 2 1 1 $63,107 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $35,955
Life: 25 4 3 4 $154,442 Distance: 12 3 1 3 $88,031

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Aqu2 sys 6f»¹ :22½º :46^¸ 1:10»¹ 3g Clm 16000 67 56-83 7 5 6¹¢ 6»¡ 5¼ 2¹ Franco M 120 L 10.57 Burninhunkoflove122¹ Princip120¶¢ Emerald Forest115¶¡ 3p,5w upper,rallied 7
06Nov25 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22¾¹ :45¾^ 1:17¼» 3g Clm 12500 72 65-59 10 1 5¸ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 7¿ Torres J A 120 fL 18.60 W W Crazy120¸ Kunshan Bridge120«¬ Mine Own Star120¶£ track 5p, weakened str 10
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 14/20 1 Nov 25 Cdt 3F ft :38.3b 13/17

7
5-1 Orange

Plausible Denile 73 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Pioneerof the Nile - Kid Silver by Silver Ghost, KY
Black, White Circle 'JH', Black Sleeves

84 $30,000 Own: John Holleman
Trn: Greg Compton (12-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (36-7-5-1) 119

2025: 9 2 1 1 $80,553 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,468
2024: 6 0 2 1 $73,053 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $94,100
Life: 31 3 6 6 $321,884 Distance: 18 2 5 3 $243,638

Track: 18 2 4 4 $253,491
22Nov25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¾ :45^¹ 1:15¼¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 72 42-84 6 6 6»£ 6º£ 3¹¡ 3¹£ Vazquez R A 119 L 6.70 Perfect Magic118¹¢ Mumayaz119¡ Plausible Denile119¼ rallied, 4w,empty late 7
17Aug25 Sar5 ft 6K¿^ :22¹¸ :45º¼ 1:16¸¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 53-66 1 5 5¹ 5º¡ 6½¡ 7¶¹£ Alvarado J 124 L 1.95® Zippy Mark124¶¡ Trust Issues124¶¢ Typhoon Fury122¹£ ins-3path turn,empty 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 87/139 11 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 2/45 10 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :50b 61/71 30 Sep 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 12/13

8
15-1 Pink

Chiringo 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Bolt d'Oro - Street Love by Street Boss, KY
Lime Blue Ball, Lime 'V ', Blue Bars on Lime Sleeves

89 $30,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables Inc. (Genaro Garcia) & Tripl
Trn: Genaro Garcia (11-2-0-1)

FERNANDO JARA (10-1-0-1) 119

2025: 11 1 1 0 $117,390 Turf: 12 1 1 1 $104,866
2024: 5 3 1 0 $175,419 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $79,536
Life: 27 5 3 1 $396,097 Distance: 14 5 2 0 $342,171

Track: 9 3 1 0 $245,679
19Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21º¾ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¹ 3g Str 25000cnd 79 60-74 4 7 8¾£ 8º£ 5¼¡ 6¿ Esquivel E 118 bL 9.60 Uncashed124¨μ Lunar Module118¸£ Ludwig118¶£ passed tiring rivals 8
15Nov25 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22^½ :44º» 1:02º½ 3g Str 25000cnd 82 79-95 7 10 12¾¡ 11¶^ 10½£ 9¼£ Esquivel E 120 bL 80.64 Shape Note120¨μ Final Verdict120£ High Front120¶£ swung 5-6w,pass foes 12
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.3b 48/136 6 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:03b 7/7 a8 Oct 25 Kee 3F gd :35.1b 1/3

9
15-1 Aqua

Edge to Edge 76 (L)
B.h.7 Competitive Edge - Brief Mark by Benchmark, KY
White, Red Diamond Belt, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

91 $30,000 Own: Peggy Thompson
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (15-1-3-4)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (36-8-5-3) 119

2025: 5 0 0 0 $21,079 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $10,491
2024: 6 1 0 1 $111,912 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $22,728
Life: 40 7 4 9 $608,601 Distance: 30 6 2 7 $514,960

Track: 21 4 1 6 $419,329
20Nov25 CD8 mys 6f¹^ :22º¿ :45½½ 1:11º¸ 3g Clm 62500 76 97-81 7 5 7» 6º¡ 7»¡ 7¾ Bejarano R 120 L 12.54 Goodasiwonswas120¶¡ Lunar Module120«¬ Mr Skylight120£wbump/jostled btw st,4w 8
04Jun25 CD8 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21º¿ :43¿¼ 1:01¸¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 76-95 2 6 7º¡ 7¹¡ 9º¢ 9º¡ Machado L 121 L 36.24 Dhabab121¶ Let My People Go121«¬ Script121¶¡ saved ground, no avail 9
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 8/19 15 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :36.4b 5/19 8 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:02.2b 16/20 24 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :49b 4/8

10
9-2 Purple

WW Scout's Honor 81 (L)
Ch.g.7 Ghaaleb - Honor Graeme by Graeme Hall, IL
Red, Red 'BR' on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

94 $30,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter & Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (1-0-0-0)

TRAVIS WALES (9-0-0-1) 119

2025: 5 0 1 1 $29,446 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 1 2 $132,880 Off (Dirt): 6 3 1 0 $114,601
Life: 32 10 8 5 $372,874 Distance: 26 8 6 4 $308,344

Track: 12 1 2 3 $166,351
13Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :45¾¶ 1:10½¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25) 83 95-83 9 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 8½¢ Wales T 121 L 4.10 Lundberg121¨μ American Xperiment121¡ Payne121¶ dueled turn2p,weakened 10
26Apr25 OP9 ft 5K¼^ :21¿½ :45¸¼ 1:03º^ 4g Aoc 62500nw3/L/x-v 103-97 1 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 6» Cedillo A 120 L 4.60 Red State124¨μ Bohemian Bo116¹ Classify120¡ forward inside,faded 9
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.3b 118/136 28 Nov 25 FP 4F ft :50b 2/8 1 Nov 25 FP 3F ft :36.2b 2/4 21 Oct 25 FP 4F ft :49b 3/17

11
12-1 Grey

Classic Cut 78 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Empire Maker - Bluejeans by Ghostzapper, KY
Black, White "MyRaceHorse.com" Emblem, White Chevrons on Sleeves

87 $30,000 Own: MyRacehorse (Michael Behrens)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (31-6-3-4)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (13-4-1-2) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $113 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $20,845
2024: 7 2 2 1 $61,304 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 2 1 $82,820 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $21,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $643
14Nov25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :48º½ 1:12¸¿ 1:37º¼ 3g Alw 42000cnd 80 71-77 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 6½£ 7¶¸¢*Vazquez R A 122 bL 7.50 Victory for Vets122¶¢ King Russell122«¬ Presidential122¸¡ w2w, in tight, taken up,PL6th 7
07Dec24 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¿ :45»^ 1:04¶^ 3g Alw 37000nw4/L 84-101 3 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ Alvarez J L 120 bL 3.20 General Shipman116¶ Classic Cut120º Ninety Two120¼¡ chased, 2w, gaining 4
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :51.0b 20/26 13 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 6/21 6 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :51.1b 20/30 26 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 11/19

12
20-1 Lime

Got Thunder 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Arrogate - Ask the Question by Silver Deputy, KY
Gray, White Dots

91 Waived Own: Kelly G Duncan & Trisha Vance Duncan
Trn: Trisha Vance Duncan (2-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (15-0-0-1) 119

2025: 6 0 2 0 $33,084 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 14 2 4 1 $119,609 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $25,935
Life: 35 5 8 3 $279,173 Distance: 19 3 6 1 $165,597

Track: 7 0 2 1 $39,284
13Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :45¾¶ 1:10½¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)-w 78 54-87 5 8 8¼¡ 7»£ 8½ 7»¡ Espinoza A 121 L 15.20 Lundberg121¨μ American Xperiment121¡ Payne121¶ little impact 3w 10
13Apr25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21»¶ :44¿^ 1:09¾^ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-v 93-92 3 6 5º 5¸£ 5¸¡ 6½¢ Arrieta F 118 bL 6.70 Raymond124¹ Hap Hot124¶¢ Lochmoor118¨μ one paced 2p 10
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/48 19 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 45/64 13 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 21/30 a4 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :47.2b 1/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Got Thunder will race with Blinkers On
NOTE: #12 GOT THUNDER is ineligible to be claimed per ASRC rule 2426-A.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 3-7)

3 Oaklawn Park
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $62,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $30,000 Or Less In 2023 - 2025. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race Since October 28, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since September 28, 2025 Allowed 5 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And
Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Unlimitedpotential 84 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Union Rags - Champagne Ice by Roman Ruler, KY
Yellow, Red Belt, Red Sleeves

92 Own: Mertkan Kantarmaci, America's Pastime Stables (Brian
Trn: Mertkan Kantarmaci (3-0-1-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (30-1-3-4) 119

2025: 10 3 1 3 $159,798 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 1 0 $138,749 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $66,100
Life: 20 6 4 3 $339,297 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $80,975

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,400
19Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21º¾ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¹ 3g Str 25000cnd 87 87-84 6 8 5º¡ 5¸¡ 4»¡ 4º£ Torres J A 118 bL 4.40 Uncashed124¨μ Lunar Module118¸£ Ludwig118¶£ 3-4w 1/4, no kick 8
15Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22»½ :45¶» 1:22^¶ 3g Str 16000cnd 82 82-97 11 9 7¹£ 5¸¢ 2¹¡ 3¼£ Torres J A 120 bL 9.29 Nation122¼¢ My Noble Knight120¡ Unlimitedpotential120¶ 4 wide move,flattened 13
28Sep25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¼º 1:10¾º 1:35¶¸ 3g Str 20000cnd 86 66-96 1 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 6¸¡ Torres J A 122 bL 11.21 Welaka122«¬ Alternate Reality122¶¡ Dance Some Mo122¨© dug in upr,yieldd late 8
13Aug25 Sar2 ft 1m¸½ :47¹¿ 1:12¹¼ 1:39¶½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 101-78 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3» 3¶¸ Civaci S 125 bL *1.30 My Noble Knight125¶¶ Pineapple Man125¶ Unlimitedpotential125¼¡ outside,3-4path,tired 5
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.2b 8/18 9 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.4b 2/22 a1 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.3b 1/39 23 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :51.4b 45/48

2
2-1 White

Keen Cat 88 (L)
B.g.6 Keen Ice - Calico by Arch, KY
Red, White Sash, White Circled 'RM' on Back

93 Own: Dale J. Hopkins
Trn: Randy L. Morse (13-1-3-2)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (36-8-5-3) 119

2025: 8 2 4 0 $128,776 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $49,282
2024: 11 6 1 2 $164,840 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 41 11 7 6 $405,798 Distance: 6 3 0 1 $110,146

Track: 5 1 3 0 $64,300
12Dec25 OP6 ft 1N¼^ :47^¾ 1:12¶º 1:50^¿ 3g Str 12500cnd 89 84-96 2 5¾ 6»£ 2¶ 2¶ 2¹¢ Arrieta F 120 bL *1.70 Money Run122¹¢ Keen Cat120»¡ D Day Reunion120» wtraffc7/16,no match 12
15Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22»½ :45¶» 1:22^¶ 3g Str 16000cnd 88 64-95 9 10 10¼¢ 9¼ 5½ 4½£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 3.57 Nation122¼¢ My Noble Knight120¡ Unlimitedpotential120¶ wcut corner,checked3/16 13
01Aug25 Elp9 fm p 1B¾^ :46^º 1:10^» 1:39¼½ 3g SOC 20000 - N 86-83 8 5¼¡ 6¶^ 6¼¡ 8¹¢ 6¾£ Asmussen K J 122 bL 3.50 Risk Manager122»¢ Alasdair122¡ Twirling Troillet122£ 2w,6w3/16,no menace 10
11Jun25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :47¼^ 1:11»½ 1:42¸¾ 4g Str 20000cnd 84-101 1 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL *2.02 Keen Cat118¶ Gilmore120¶£ Dance Some Mo118¶¢ ins,bid 3w1/4,cleared 7
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :48.2b 3/75 a9 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :46.4b 1/65 2 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :49.1b 38/91 26 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :48.4b 6/42

3
9-5 Blue

Navajo Warrior 88 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Crosswinds by Storm Cat, KY
White, Orange Inverted Chevron

92 Own: BAG Racing Stables LLC (J Grant Jr), Miller Racing LL
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (32-4-6-10) 119

2025: 7 5 1 0 $185,189 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $29,600
2024: 6 1 1 1 $25,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 6 2 1 $210,209 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $73,284

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 91 108-87 10 8º 6¹ 4¶¢ 7¹£ 8º£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL *1.15 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨μ Welaka121¶¢ 2-4w,alter out 1/8 14
25Sep25 CD7 ft 1B»^ :47^¶ 1:11¾^ 1:43¶¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 90 82-99 9 7½¢ 7½¡ 6¹ 3¶¡ 1£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 3.08 Navajo Warrior122£ Hop Sing122¡ Coalmoon118¶£ 4-5p,grind,drove past 9
31Aug25 Sar12 ft 1m¸½ :48¾½ 1:13¶¹ 1:37¾» 3g SOC 20000 - N 48-92 2 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶ 1º£ Zayas E J 125 bL *.65 Navajo Warrior125º£ Gasoline125¨μ Swaggish123¶¢ wbmpd hard brk,5p1/4 8
26May25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :47»^ 1:11º¸ 1:35¾» 3g SOC 25000 - N 74-116 2 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹¢ Fresu A 126 bL *.90 1099 Navajo Warrior126¹¢ Mega Moon119»¡ Moose Mitchell124¨μ ins-3w,bid outsd,clear 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 20/57 12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 9/26 a7 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.2b 1/43 31 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.0b 4/25

4
20-1 Yellow

Pats Property 74 (L)
Ch.g.7 Carpe Diem - Kika by Birdstone, KY
Purple, Gold 'CMS' on Purple and Gold Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

85 Own: Clabar Mor Stables LLC (Michael J Ryan) & Haran Tho
Trn: John F. Haran (14-2-0-2)

RONNIE HUCKABY (17-0-0-1) 112½

2025: 8 1 0 1 $51,417 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 1 $59,075 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,027
Life: 31 6 6 4 $328,102 Distance: 12 2 3 1 $124,547

Track: 21 3 5 4 $260,785
21Aug25 Haw7 ft 1B¹¾ :48½» 1:13¶¼ 1:44^¾ 3g SOC 15000/25000 74-88 4 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 4¶ 5¿¡ Tavares J 122 bfL 4.70 Calibrate122¹¢ Soul Coaxing122¡ Eye Dee Kay122¸¢ pressured pace,faded 5
31Jul25 Haw3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :45½» 1:10¶¼ 1:41½¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 88-79 3 3¾ 3¿ 4¶^ 4¼ 4¿¢ Tavares J 122 bfL 4.40 Empire Builder122¼¡ Protonic Power122¡ Eye Witness122¸¢ off duel,ins,lack bid 4
03May25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¶¹ 1:12»¸ 1:44¸¿ 4g Clm 40000cnd 81-85 12 4¹ 4º¡ 4¹ 7¼¢ 10½¡ De La Cruz W 124 bL 6.10 Dynamis118¸£ El Rey Dorado118¨μ Systemic Change124¨μ 4w 1st, little left 12
24Apr25 OP9 ft 1m¼^ :47¿¿ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¾¹ 4g Str 35000nw2/3mx 73-85 8 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¼ De La Cruz W 124 bfL 7.40 Auto Glide117¸£ Golden Glider120¡ Interlock Empire117¶ cleared,duel 2nd,faded 8
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 10/57 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :52b 126/136

5
3-1 Green

Curlin's Malibu 79 (L)
B.g.6 Curlin - Tonasah by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, White Horseshoes in Diamond Frame, White Hoops on Sleeves

87 Own: Jeanine M. Cumiskey
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (43-8-4-4) 124

2025: 8 2 2 2 $143,710 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $4,850
2024: 11 1 2 2 $59,947 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $42,574
Life: 41 6 7 8 $304,872 Distance: 12 2 2 1 $128,270

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¼» 1:12¾¶ 1:45^¶ 3g Str 8000cnd 73 72-86 5 5¸ 5¸ 6¸£ 1«¬ 1¨μ Saez L 121 bL 3.41 Curlin's Malibu121¨μ Freedom Road121º¡ Time for Trouble121£ 3-5w,led,duel,held 12
18Oct25 Baq3 ft 1Cº¾ :49¸º 1:13¸¹ 1:56½º 3g Str 25000cnd 75 94-94 4 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¼ 3¹¡ Franco M 124 bL 4.73 Double Your Money124¸¢ Love Me Not124¶¢ Curlin's Malibu124º£ ins,3-4p 2nd,mild kick 6
21Aug25 Cnl7 ft 1B»» :45»^ 1:09º» 1:41¼¸ 3g Str 8000 87-91 7 5º 5»¡ 5º¡ 2¹ 1¶ Lopez P 123 bL *1.30 Curlin's Malibu123¶ Santos to Wilson123» King of Hollywood123¶ 3-5p,6w1/4,closed,drvg 8
06Aug25 Sar1 ft 1N¾» :48¿^ 1:13^¼ 1:51¾¹ 3g Clm 32000 82-86 3 4¹¡ 4£ 4»¡ 3¾¡ 2¾¢ Saez L 123 bL *1.55 Tabeguache123¾¢ Curlin's Malibu123¼ Castle Island125¶¡wbobbld brk,checkd4-1/2 5
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Cdt 5F my 1:03.3b 7/9 10 Dec 25 CD 4F my :50b 14/24 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.2b 14/168 11 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 66/153

6
20-1 Black

Protonic Power 78 (L)
B.g.6 Protonico - Sheza Smoke Show by Wilko, KY
Red, Red 'AD' in White Circle on Green and Red Emblem, Italian Flag on Sleeves

95 Own: Antonio Donato
Trn: Armando Hernandez (6-1-0-2)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (36-7-5-1) 124

2025: 5 2 1 0 $49,330 Turf: 14 3 1 4 $93,165
2024: 6 0 1 3 $26,800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $11,080
Life: 36 7 8 8 $249,730 Distance: 16 3 4 5 $140,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Haw9 fm p 1m»¸ :45½¼ 1:10¼» 1:36¶^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 82 93-93 2 7¶^ 7¶^ 6¼¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Felix J E 124 bL 5.90 Protonic Power124«¬ Another Mystery122¹£ Calibrate122¶¡ alt crs 3/16, surged 9
12Oct25 Haw6 fm p¶^ 1B¼¾ :46¿¾ 1:11»½ 1:43¾¸ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 79 117-104 7 6º¡ 6¼£ 5¼ 2¶¡ 1¶ Felix J E 122 bL 23.90 Protonic Power122¶ Another Mystery122¶ Journey119º¡ rail,tip30,wore dwn fo 7
21Aug25 Haw7 ft 1B¹¾ :48½» 1:13¶¼ 1:44^¾ 3g SOC 15000/25000 70-94 1 2¡ 2¶ 5¶¢ 5¸ 4¼ Bowen R 122 bL 4.40 Calibrate122¹¢ Soul Coaxing122¡ Eye Dee Kay122¸¢ pressed ins,weakened 5
31Jul25 Haw3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :45½» 1:10¶¼ 1:41½¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 83-84 2 4¿ 4¶^ 3¿ 3» 2¼¡ Centeno A 122 bL 3.70 Empire Builder122¼¡ Protonic Power122¡ Eye Witness122¸¢ off duel,4w uppr,churn 4
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 15/22 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49b 27/136 27 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50b 15/27 26 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :50.1b 35/42

7
20-1Orange

What's Up Doc 81 (L)
Ch.g.6 California Chrome - Snuggs and Kisses by Soto, KY
Green, White Circled "S" and Sleeves, Green Cap

90 Own: R. Townsend Sparks
Trn: Scott E. Young (5-0-0-0)

TYLER W. BACON (27-1-4-5) 124

2025: 9 3 1 1 $138,321 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $53,813 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $81,385
Life: 25 5 5 3 $299,829 Distance: 10 3 0 0 $134,278

Track: 7 1 1 0 $58,752
12Dec25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¼^ 1:12^¼ 1:44¶¿ 3g Alw 115000nw1$/x 79 41-90 12 11¶¼ 11¸^ 12¶^ 9¿¡ 7½¢ Bacon T W 125 bL 44.50 First Division117¡ Dance Some Mo125¡ Super Cruise117¹£woff slow,late interest 12
16Nov25 CD7 ft 1N»^ :48¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:49^¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 81 62-78 5 7º¡ 8»¡ 8¿¡ 7¿£ 7¸^¢ Torres J A 121 bL 16.91 Energize118£ Pagode118¼ Chillax120¶ near inside,no threat 8
29Oct25 CD4 sysu 1B»^ :48½¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:46¶º 3g Clm 50000 78 75-99 2 7»¡ 7½¡ 5» 2¸ 1º Morales E 122 bL *2.61 What's Up Doc122º American Law122º¢ Man in the Can122¾£ wstdy btw,4-5p2nd,clear 7
27Sep25 CD4 ft 1N»^ :48^¿ 1:12¿º 1:50½º 3g Str 50000cnd 76 78-89 5 7¼¡ 7»¡ 7º£ 6¹£ 3¹¢ Morales E 122 bL 6.46 Racing Driver118¶¢ Askari122¸ What's Up Doc122¡ ins,rally,edge shw lat 8
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 19/28 18 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :38b 18/24 12 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :39.3b 11/12

8
12-1 Pink

Excel Calculator 80 (L)
B.g.5 Cairo Prince - Sierra Electrica by Tapit, KY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

88 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (18-2-3-2)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (30-1-8-1) 119

2025: 8 3 1 1 $93,194 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,280
2024: 3 0 0 0 $5,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,020
Life: 21 3 2 2 $141,954 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $12,320

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48º» 1:13^½ 1:43¾¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 81 54-90 10 11¿£ 11¾¢ 8º¢ 5¹£ 3¹¢ Saez L 121 L 8.98 Laughnowcrylater121«¬ Thrilla118¹¢ Excel Calculator121«¬ 6p btw1/4,rally,up shw 11
27Sep25 CD4 ft 1N»^ :48^¿ 1:12¿º 1:50½º 3g Str 50000cnd 78 76-88 2 8¾ 8¼ 6¹£ 4¸¡ 5º¢ Gaffalione T 122 L 2.93 Racing Driver118¶¢ Askari122¸ What's Up Doc122¡ stp slw,chsd 4pbtw upr 8
12Sep25 CD6 ft 1mº^ :45½^ 1:10¸^ 1:35¼» 3g Str 30000nw3/L 61-87 3 7» 7» 5¹ 2¶ 1¡ Gaffalione T 122 L 5.18 Excel Calculator122¡ Laughnowcrylater122¶¢ Overstatement122¹¢ 3-4p,6p upr,clrd,held 8
24Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:38¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 70-91 4 6¸£ 6¸ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Ayuso A 125 L 2.80 Excel Calculator125¹¢ Mighty Kai125¶¢ Malibu Rocks125¶¢ bobble brk,3d mve,clr 6

Claimed by JKX Racing from Hotter Than H Racing LLC for $25,000, Ellis Ronald W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.4b 9/16 11 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 30/55 7 Dec 25 OP 3F gd :38.4b 13/19 13 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50b 6/19

9
10-1 Aqua

Happy Strike 86 (L)
B.g.4 Runhappy - Hone In by Smart Strike, KY
White, Red Stripes, White Stars on Blue Half Yoke and Sleeves

86 Own: F. Dewaine Loy
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (30-1-3-1) 119

2025: 10 4 0 0 $88,951 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 3 2 0 $83,785 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $670
Life: 16 7 2 0 $172,736 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $24,910

Track: 6 1 0 0 $32,356
14Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:11¸^ 1:37¹^ 3g Str 25000cnd 85 93-93 2 4º 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ 4¼ Triana, Jr. A 122 L 9.90 American Law120¨μ Dr. Storm120¹¡ Empire Builder120¸¢ lacked closing punch 9
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 86 117-69 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 11»£ 12¶¼¡ Esquivel E 121 L 47.97 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨μ Welaka121¶¢ wpress,led,wknd,stdy1/8 14
19Sep25 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :46½¶ 1:10º¼ 1:36^º 3g Str 30000cnd 94-98 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Roman K 125 BL 1.20 Happy Strike125«¬ Empire Builder125»¢ Zatara121¾£ press,vied,led,held 5
10Aug25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :48»¾ 1:12º¼ 1:36^¹ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 50-94 2 3¸ 4¶¢ 5¸ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Roman K 125 BL 2.70 Happy Strike125¸¢ Time to Fly120£ Winnemac Avenue121¹£ wait ins,2w,bid 3/16p 6
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :50b 40/75 11 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 38/45
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7)

4 Oaklawn Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $117,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races
or Claiming Price $62,500. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 28, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since September 28, 2025 Allowed 5 Lbs.
Claiming Price $62,500. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Three Technique 82 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.8 Mr Speaker - Nite in Rome by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Yellow, Red Belt, Red Sleeves

91 $62,500 Own: Mertkan Kantarmaci
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-1)

LUIS SAEZ (32-4-6-10) 124

2025: 8 1 0 0 $90,383 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $9,040
2024: 6 1 0 0 $279,600 Off (Dirt): 8 3 1 0 $455,538
Life: 48 8 6 8$1,267,620 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $58,040

Track: 2 0 1 0 $80,000
30Nov25 CD10 ft 7fº^ :23¶¸ :46º¶ 1:23^¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x 83 46-83 4 9 10º£ 9º£ 5º¡ 5º¢ Saez L 120 L 24.46 Tour Player120£ Billal120«¬ Tap Into This120¸¢ ins,2w btw turn,mildly 11
20Nov25 CD4 mysu 1mº^ :46½¾ 1:11¼¹ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 62500-c 87 63-86 1 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Bejarano R 121 L *1.80 Three Technique121¡ Classic Legacy121»¡ Black Powder121«¬ ins,4w-6p1/4,bid,dueld 5

Claimed by Kantarmaci Mertkan from Grindley, Eric, Miller, David E., Preuss, Howard F. and Werner, John for $62,500, Cook Jason G. - Trainer
30Oct25 CD8 sys 1mº^ :46»º 1:11¶» 1:37»½ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 83 81-95 2 8º£ 9º£ 9»£ 7¼£ 5»¡ Lanerie C J 120 L 8.51 Multitask120¶ Implementation120¡ Bendoog120¸¢ 2wbtw,9p upr,moved up 9
27Sep25 CD8 ft 1mº^ :45¸¼ 1:09¹¸ 1:35ºº 3g Stk - AckAckG3 - 400k 84 89-86 6 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¢ 5½ Geroux F 121 40.89 Tumbarumba123£ Most Wanted121¶¡ Indispensable121¸ chsd 2p,4p1/4,gave way 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 22/90 23 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 5/17

2
15-1 White

Neon Nights 84 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Take Charge Indy - Meadow Rose by Ghostzapper, KY
Lime Green, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Bars on Sleeves

87 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables Inc (Joseph Novogratz)
Trn: Jordan Blair (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (30-1-3-4) 119

2025: 6 2 2 0 $113,537 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $11,000
2024: 5 1 0 0 $44,075 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $38,955
Life: 11 3 2 0 $157,612 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $61,337

Track: 3 1 0 0 $38,707
12Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :49^¹ 1:12¾½ 1:43»¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82 69-89 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 4¼ Torres J A 121 bL 28.56 Sir Greylind121¶£ Duke of Duval121¶¡ Big Blue Line121¸£ ins pair 5/16, kept on 8
30Aug25 Cnl5 ft 1m»^ :46¼¶ 1:11¶¼ 1:36¶º 3g Alw 72000nw1$/x 94-95 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1£ Esquivel E 123 bL 2.60 Neon Nights123£ Pagode118¼£ Rule Sixty Two118¡ inside,dug in,hld game 6
09Aug25 Cnl1 fm h 1N¸» :49¸½ 1:13¹¶ 1:48¾¿ 3g Clm 50000cnd 91-87 2 2¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Esquivel E 123 bL 5.20 Curly Larry and Mo123¶¡ Neon Nights123¨μ Cap'n Dusty123£ stalk2w,came3w,held 2d 6
18May25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:12»¶ 1:42½º 3g Clm 50000cnd 66-92 5 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Torres J A 124 bL 15.27 Dai Vernon124¶¢ Neon Nights124¶¢ Winters Lion124¶£ 2p,headed,game,outkckd 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 38/87 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 5/51 30 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 13/18 4 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49b 11/23

3
4-1 Blue

Tracking Error 79 (L)
Ch.c.3 Good Magic - Guidonia by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Red Yoke, Silver 'MAG', Silver Stripes on Sleeves

82 Own: Mag Racing Stables LLC (Greg Massanelli & Margaret
Trn: Greg Compton (12-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (36-7-5-1) 122

2025: 8 2 1 4 $153,097 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,497
2024: 1 0 0 0 $5,400 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $20,400
Life: 9 2 1 4 $158,497 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¾¼ 1:13^¹ 1:49»¾ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 73 66-94 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Prat F 118 L 2.53 Tracking Error118¡ Waitlist121¸¢ Dreamlike123¸ 4-3p1st,out,lead4p3/16 8
31Aug25 KD5 fm p¸» 1D¶» :48¿¹ 1:35¸º 2:08º^ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 92-76 3 11¹ 11½¢ 11¼ 10¾£ 9¶¸ Torres J A 118 L 16.78 Barricade118£ Warlander118¶¢ Smart Uncle122º¢ wbump brk,near inside 11
17Jul25 Sar8 ft 1N¾» :47¸½ 1:11¹¿ 1:51¸¸ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 64-79 5 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¿¢ 3¾£ Franco M 120 L 9.40 Stars and Stripes120½¢ Rocketeer123¶¡ Tracking Error120¸¡ ins-4p2nd,6p1/4,imprvd 6
16May25 Baq8 mysu 1m»^ :45¿^ 1:10º» 1:36»¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 74-82 1 3¸ 4¹ 4¹ 3¹ 3¶ Franco M 122 L 1.65 Jerry's Out120£ On the Mount122¨μ Tracking Error122¶¢ ins turn,gained late 4
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 23/46 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 133/153 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50b 68/159 29 Nov 25 OP 4F gd :49.2b 20/63

4
7-2 Yellow

First Division 75 (L)
B.c.3 Omaha Beach - Ice Women by Street Sense, IN
Blue and Black Quarters, White Sleeves

83 Own: Deann Baer, Brett Logan & Bill Baxter
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (7-4-0-1)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (34-4-1-4) 122

2025: 7 2 1 2 $208,770 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 2 $208,770 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $108,000

Track: 6 2 1 2 $205,800
12Dec25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¼^ 1:12^¼ 1:44¶¿ 3g Alw 115000nw1$/x 68 93-101 2 4¼¡ 4» 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Esquivel E 117 L 5.30 First Division117¡ Dance Some Mo125¡ Super Cruise117¹£ steered 3w,bid,held 12
11Jun25 Ind8 ft 6f¹» :21½½ :43¾¸ 1:10º¹ 3 lStk - HooBrdSphH - 100k 54-75 3 6 5¼ 5¼ 5¹¡ 5»¡ Esquivel E 118 L *.40 Sir Bahjy120¶ Sleepy118¨μ Special Creed118¶¢ stlk4p,bid1/8,faltered 6
19Apr25 OP6 ft 1N¼^ :49º¸ 1:14½^ 1:52^¼ 3 Stk - BthHseRowB - 200k 58-86 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶£ Esquivel E 118 20.30 Instant Replay118£ Caldera118¶ First Division118¨μ took over,drift,nailed 6
29Mar25 OP13 ft 1N¼^ :45¸¶ 1:10¹½ 1:50^¾ 3 Stk - ArkDerbyG1 - 1500k 110-25 2 4» 4¶^ 6¾ 7¸¼ 9»¹ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 37.90 Sandman121¸¡ Publisher121º¡ Coal Battle124¶¡ 2nd flight rail,stoppd 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:01.2b 6/20 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 26/87 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/96 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 4/77

5
6-1 Green

Seize the Night 75 (L)
Ch.g.6 Carpe Diem - Candle Maker by Tapit, KY
White, White 'H' on Black Ball, Black Bars on Sleeves

90 $62,500 Own: Willis Horton Racing LLC (Kevin Horton)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (8-0-1-1)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (43-8-4-4) 119

2025: 4 1 0 0 $118,375 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $11,840
2024: 3 0 1 0 $48,690 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $157,775
Life: 21 5 1 2 $491,927 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $81,100

Track: 12 3 1 1 $314,059
03May25 OP11 ft 1B¼^ :47¸¾ 1:11º¹ 1:42¸» 4g Stk - LakOchitaB - 200k 81-94 2 6» 6¹£ 6º£ 6¶¸ 6¶¹£ Bacon T W 121 f 24.80 Saudi Crown119¨© Mystik Dan119¾ Dimatic119¸£ outrun off rail 6
23Feb25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47¼^ 1:11º¸ 1:41¾¾ 4g Stk - RazrbakHG3 - 500k 58-77 14 10»¡ 9½¢ 13¶¸ 13¸¸ 14¸º¢ Hernandez H 118 f 85.30 Alexander Helios117«¬ Banishing119¨μ First Mission122¼ 4w 1st, 5w 2nd,retreat 14
25Jan25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :48^¾ 1:12½½ 1:38¿¾ 4g Stk - 5thSeasnL - 150k 61-82 3 8¼¡ 8¾¡ 9¶^ 7¿¢ 7¶¸¢ Leparoux J R 122 f 8.70 The Wine Steward115¨μ Patriot Spirit122¸£ Liberal Arts122¨μwback, steadied 3/8 9
05Jan25 OP9 mys 1N¼^ :45¿¶ 1:10¸¹ 1:51¼¸ 4g Stk - TinselL - 175k 123-101 7 3¹ 4» 3¼ 1¸ 1¡ Leparoux J R 118 f 8.30 Seize the Night118¡ Quality Chic118º¡ Full Screen125»¢ took over 2p,held 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.4b 10/139 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 46/153 30 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.4bg 14/65 23 Nov 25 CD 5F gd 1:01.1b 6/17

6
3-1 Black

Duke of Duval 86 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Arrogate - Chaotic Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Blue, Orange Star, Blue Hoops on Orange Sleeves

90 Own: Mike G. Rutherford
Trn: Steven Asmussen (31-6-3-4)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (13-4-1-2) 119

2025: 5 2 2 0 $176,165 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 2 2 $53,950 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $11,500
Life: 10 2 4 2 $230,115 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $41,538

Track: 1 0 0 1 $11,500
12Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :49^¹ 1:12¾½ 1:43»¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 84 56-95 6 6º 6º 5¶£ 4¸£ 2¶£ Concepcion A 121 bL 12.58 Sir Greylind121¶£ Duke of Duval121¶¡ Big Blue Line121¸£ 2-3p,5p1/4,gaining 8
18Sep25 CD7 ft 1N»^ :48½¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:49¸º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 68-92 5 4¹ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5º£ Asmussen K J 122 bL 11.06 Bernin Hot122¨© Resilience122¡ Sir Greylind122¸¡ 2w,chased,gave way btw 6
09Aug25 Elp8 ft 1m¹^ :48¹¸ 1:12^¸ 1:36¾¿ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 39-96 6 5¸ 5¶£ 4¶£ 3¶ 1¡ Asmussen K J 125 bL *2.56 Duke of Duval125¡ Sippin On Gin118¶£ Run Quiet Run Fast118¨μ 3pbtw,4p1/8,edged past 8
13Jul25 Elp2 ft 1m¸^ :47^½ 1:11¹¹ 1:35¾¸ 3g Msw 100000 56-91 3 5¹ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1º¡ Asmussen K J 124 bL *1.47 Duke of Duval124º¡ Start to Win118¶ Money Man118¸£ wbroke out,bumped start 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/46 12 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 2/25 4 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:02.3b 15/28 3 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 5/13

7
10-1Orange

Black Powder 77 (L)
B.h.5 Gun Runner - Oldfashioned Style by Old Fashioned, KY
Red, White Panel, White Stripes on Blue Sleeves

87 $62,500 Own: Chevan Maharaj
Trn: Michael J. Maker (7-0-1-3)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (30-1-8-1) 119

2025: 5 1 1 2 $130,625 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $8,250
2024: 9 0 2 2 $67,566 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $109,310
Life: 18 3 3 4 $320,086 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $185,165

Track: 6 3 1 0 $225,833
20Nov25 CD4 mysu 1mº^ :46½¾ 1:11¼¹ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 62500 80 71-76 5 1¡ 1¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ 3¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 2.44 Three Technique121¡ Classic Legacy121»¡ Black Powder121«¬ ins pair-2p,game show 5
25Apr25 Kee9 sys 1N»^ :47º¹ 1:11»¶ 1:48¼^ 4g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 69-89 7 7º 7» 6º¡ 3½ 3¶¸¡ Saez L 118 bL 6.91 Unmatched Wisdom118¹¢ Will Take It120¿¢ Black Powder118º 3p,3-5p2nd,moved up 9
29Mar25 OP11 ft 1B¼^ :48¸º 1:12¹º 1:43½» 4g jStk - AmcnPhrohB - 145k 62-85 9 7» 8»¡ 8¿£ 8¶¹ 8¶º¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 29.10 Bishops Bay119¨μ Bendoog117¹¡ Full Screen124¸¡woff slow,3w,no threat 9
28Feb25 OP9 ft 1N¼^ :47¿» 1:12¼¼ 1:51º^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/y+x-N 81-91 2 6¹£ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¨μ 2¡ Castillo I 124 bL 5.90 Game Warden120¡ Black Powder124¡ Masqueparade117¶£ wboxed3/8,got thru rail 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 57/87 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 26/51 14 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :50.3b 21/26 8 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:03.1b 19/20

8
9-2 Pink

Dr. Storm 82 (L)
Ch.g.4 Vino Rosso - War Relic by Pulpit, KY
Navy, White Quarters Yellow Crown Emblem White Stripe on Sleeve

91 Own: Yasmin Cardoso Bahena
Trn: Edgar Espinoza (5-0-2-0)

EDUARDO GALLARDO (6-1-2-0) 119

2025: 14 4 5 2 $109,843 Turf: 3 2 1 0 $33,225
2024: 4 0 1 0 $14,066 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $12,568
Life: 18 4 6 2 $123,909 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $40,300

Track: 7 1 3 1 $50,900
14Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:11¸^ 1:37¹^ 3g Str 25000cnd 83 69-103 1 9¶¶ 9¶^ 6»¡ 3¨μ 2¨μ Gallardo E 120 L 8.30 American Law120¨μ Dr. Storm120¹¡ Empire Builder120¸¢ swept up 5w,outfinishd 9
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 86 86-90 14 12¿¢ 11¿£ 11º 1¡ 4¸£ Gallardo E 121 L 134.93 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨μ Welaka121¶¢ move 6-7w,led,outkickd 14
19Oct25 Kee5 sys 1N»^ :47»¶ 1:12^» 1:53¸¸ 3g Str 12500cnd 85 64-83 11 12¶^ 12¶¹ 11¶¶ 6»£ 5º£ Torres C A 122 L 9.83 Shot of Courage122¶ My Noble Knight122¶ Hoodlum122¶¢ advncd 4p2nd,5-6p upr, 12
13Sep25 Cby2 fm p¹^ 1m¶¹» :46»¾ 1:11¼^ 1:35¿½ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 82-99 1 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¸ 3¡ 1¨μ Gallardo E 123 fL 1.40 Dr. Storm123¨μ One Fast Bro121¶£ Sonic Speed121¸£ 4-w, bid, prevailed 5
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.1b 4/4 12 Oct 25 Haw 5F ft 1:01.2b 7/16

9
20-1 Aqua

Number One Dude 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 American Lion - Ebony Uno by Macho Uno, OK
Blue, Blue "W" on Lime Horsehead, Blue and Lime Diagonal Quartered Sleeves

90 Own: Terry Westemeir
Trn: Dallas Stewart (8-0-1-1)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (2-1-0-0) 119

2025: 7 0 1 1 $31,531 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $62,383
2024: 9 1 2 1 $63,728 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 0 $105,454
Life: 43 10 11 4 $595,940 Distance: 7 0 3 1 $115,470

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,941
17Oct25 RP9 ft 1B»^ :47½¼ 1:11º¹ 1:43¶¶ 3g lStk - OkClscCpH - 175k 79 87-85 3 2¸ 2¶ 2¹ 3¼ 3¶^¢ Goncalves L D 122 L 9.20 Mister Omaha125¿£ Winters Lion120¡ Number One Dude122¶¡ chased, 2w, out finish 9
12Sep25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g lStk - RedEarthH - 50k 83-90 5 2 3¸¡ 4¸ 6º£ 6º Wiseman I 122 L 5.00 1090 Excaping the Blues120£ Country Caper120«¬ Tap the Dot122¨μ frwd,lckrm,lost action 6
23Aug25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g lAlw 44000 43-92 4 4 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ Wiseman I 121 L 11.70 1077 Excaping the Blues122«¬ Number One Dude121¸¡ Tap the Dot120¶ strng finish, missed 6
11Jul25 LS6 ft 1m¹¶ :47º¼ 1:11½¸ 1:36¿¶ 3g Alw 39000 81-92 6 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¸ 4º 5¼¡ Eramia R E 122 L 21.00 1080 Sara's Shaman124¡ Without a Trace122º¢ Mine That Star124¶ wclose up 2w, flattened 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/86 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 21/113 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 21/87 11 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 10/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $1 Classix Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since June 28, 2025. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 28, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since September 28, 2025 Allowed 5 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Palace Kitten 66 (L)
Ch.h.9 Kitten's Joy - Queen Nine by Henny Hughes, KY
Purple , Red Flames and Heart Emblem

75 $10,000 Own: Andres Cambray
Trn: Edgar Espinoza (5-0-2-0)

REYNIER ARRIETA (5-0-0-1) 119

2025: 13 0 1 1 $7,667 Turf: 17 1 3 2 $49,157
2024: 19 2 2 1 $47,582 Off (Dirt): 9 1 2 0 $23,076
Life: 67 7 12 3 $226,119 Distance: 28 4 4 1 $109,336

Track: 8 1 0 0 $22,510
12Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46¶¸ 1:10»» 3g Clm 10000cnd 69 51-70 3 5 8º£ 9¾ 9¿¡ 9¿¢ Elliott J 119 bfL 37.00 Jackman119¸£ Ben Franklin119£ Ravin's Town 114¨μ failed to menace 10
11Oct25 Arp7 ft 7f¸^ :23¶¿ :46^¿ 1:24½¼ 3g Stk - FrntRange - 23k 68 70-79 4 9 8º¡ 7¸£ 6º¡ 5¿£ Baez J M 127 bBL 17.90 Palace Guard124¶£ Dirt Road Red124¹£ Collusionist124¸£ 5path, no final bid 9
28Sep25 Arp7 ft 7f¸^ :23¸¹ :46¶^ 1:24¾¿ 3g SOC 5000/6250 63 41-87 6 10 9¾ 5¸£ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Baez J M 124 bL 15.60 Gucci Boy124¸£ Palace Kitten124¼¢ Rosie's Boy124¸¢ wbmp btwn st,3p,kept on 10
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 OP 3F gd :37.4b 9/19 25 Nov 25 OP 4F my :50.1b 5/6

2
8-1 White

It's Bobs Business 72 (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Sales Call by Bellamy Road, MN
Brown, Orange Dots on Tan Sleeves

82 $10,000 Own: Berndt Racing Stable Inc (Joel Berndt) and Janice Krue
Trn: Joel Berndt (2-0-0-0)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (22-2-1-2) 119

2025: 10 0 2 3 $27,246 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $44,121
2024: 7 1 1 1 $35,945 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 23 3 3 6 $159,302 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $76,928

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Haw8 fm p 7K»¸ :22^¸ :45º¾ 1:30¶^ 3g Clm 17500 79 152-71 6 3 3º¡ 3½¡ 6¼¢ 6¾£ Gallardo E 122 bL 6.60 Caught Off Guard122«¬ Tahoe Run122¶¡ Cliff Diver122¶¢ trk pace, faltered 10
30Sep25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22º½ :45º¹ 1:10¶¼ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 81 83-82 4 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 4º¡ 3¼£ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL 7.30 Charleston119º Knicks Glory119¸£ It's Bobs Business119£ set pressured pace, 5
20Sep25 Cby9 gd 7f»» :22¿¾ :45¹» 1:24¶» 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 69-85 7 7 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 5¸¢ Gallardo E 121 bL 21.30 Coastal Kid121«¬ Lord Sheldon121¡ Happy Dancer121¶¡ prompt 2p,wknd 1/8 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 4/19 a8 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 1/30 23 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :51.3b 14/17

3
20-1 Blue

Denington 60 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Gun Runner - Stronger Than Ever by Congrats, KY
Burgundy, Gold 'A' , Gold Hoops on Sleeves

70 $10,000 Own: Tom D Adams
Trn: Lane D. Johnston (4-0-0-1)

AMIR MENDOZA (15-3-2-0) 112½

2025: 5 0 0 0 $5,454 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $52,963 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $124,768
Life: 29 3 2 3 $441,557 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 1 $65,507
13Dec25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :49»» 1:14»½ 1:46º¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 63 53-61 1 7¹¡ 5¶¢ 6º£ 7»¡ 8¶»£ Mendoza A 113½ L 9.70 Winter's Ghost120«¬ Ember120¹ Gee No Hollander114¡ mid pack, backed up 8
09Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 1:46¼½ 3g Clm 12500 68 93-60 4 3¹¡ 4¼ 5¼ 6»¡ 5¶¸¢ Saez G 121 L 19.08 Texas Red Hot121¶¢ Big Paper121¹¢ Master Game121¸¡ chasd 3p,brushed,tired 6
12Oct25 Kee8 ft 7fº¹ :22½¶ :45¿¼ 1:24¾» 3g Clm 16000 72 29-71 3 7 8¾£ 8½¢ 8½¢ 7¾£ Saez G 121 L 21.00 J J's Joker121¶ One Cool Dude121¸¡ Background121¡ inside, no impact 9

4
15-1 Yellow

Balsa 66 (L)
Ch.g.5 Street Boss - Arbol by Elusive Quality, KY
Blue, White Rocking 'K', White Hoop on Sleeves

64 $10,000 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC (Danny Keene)
Trn: Aaron Shorter (5-0-0-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (30-1-3-4) 119

2025: 9 0 1 0 $15,307 Turf: 11 3 1 1 $71,539
2024: 12 4 0 2 $91,654 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $24,152
Life: 28 5 2 3 $143,231 Distance: 10 2 1 2 $65,349

Track: 4 1 0 1 $28,700
27Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :44¿» 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 20000 80 96-24 6 2 3¶ 3¹ 11¶» 12¹¶¢ Esquivel E 120 L 41.65 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ chased 3-5p,falter btw 12
15Oct25 Ind3 fm p¸º 5f¶º^ :20»^ :43º¶ :55½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 78 79-78 8 4 5º¡ 5»¡ 4»¡ 6¼¡ Contreras L 122 L 4.50 Linzer125¶¡ Hedwig122£ Foxtrotanna122¸¢ stalked3p,faded late 8
25Sep25 Ind5 sysu 5f¹^ :21»¾ :44º¿ :57¸¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 80 84-57 6 2 4¹ 4º¡ 5½¡ 6¶º£ Contreras L 122 L 3.90 Linzer122¨μ Hawkeye119º¢ King Cab122» stalk4p,gave way str 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 72/139 a15 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft :59.3b 1/7

5
20-1 Green

Fire Bryan 68 (L)
B.g.5 Creative Cause - Fire and Flame by Henrythenavigator, KY
Red, Red "TM" on White Ball on Back, White Bars on Sleeves

65 $10,000 Own: Toni McGill & Mike Garret
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (5-1-0-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (30-1-3-1) 119

2025: 11 1 2 2 $21,290 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,340
2024: 10 1 1 1 $32,867 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $32,007
Life: 28 4 5 3 $116,579 Distance: 11 1 2 0 $37,238

Track: 9 0 1 1 $13,441
08Sep25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ :48¶¶ 1:13¸¼ 1:39¸¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 43-59 5 9¶^ 9¾ 4¶¢ 2¸ 2»¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 bBL 5.60 Runningforcash121»¢ Fire Bryan125¨© Last Diamond123¨μ taken back-4w str bid 9
22Aug25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :47½¾ 1:12¸º 1:38¹¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 68-67 7 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 bBL 8.70 Ricky Bobby119¹¢ Fire Bryan125¡ Last Diamond122¹¢ led 3/8p,vied til 1/8p 9
08Aug25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :48^» 1:12¶º 1:37¹¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/y/x 61-66 4 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 5¼£ Triana, Jr. A 119 bBL 8.20 Contact Tracing124£ Ben Diesel119¨μ Caseys Memory124¨μ vied,no match 1/8,wknd 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 4/46 a3 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.1b 1/15 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :47.2b 2/85 a21 Nov 25 OP 4F my :47.2b 1/13

6
7-2 Black

Mighty Message 69 (L)
Ch.g.4 Goldencents - Giant Review by Giant's Causeway, KY
Pink, Black 2 Horsehead in Black Circle, White Diamonds on Sleeves

71 $10,000 Own: Two Dames Racing (Aidan Green and Kristy Bryant)
Trn: Ike Green (2-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (32-4-6-10) 119

2025: 12 0 1 3 $16,124 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,816
2024: 8 2 1 2 $135,127 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $90,630
Life: 22 2 2 5 $154,116 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,816

Track: 9 1 0 2 $94,438
12Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46¶¸ 1:10»» 3g Clm 10000cnd 67 82-82 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ 4¹£ Hernandez I 119 bL 15.40 Jackman119¸£ Ben Franklin119£ Ravin's Town 114¨μ 2p,weaknd when headed 10
04Nov25 Zia3 ft 6Kº^ :22½¸ :44½¼ 1:15¼º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 68 68-85 3 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Vazquez R A 121 bL *2.10 Touch Of Glam122¸¢ Mighty Message121¶¡ Vols121¡ led,2p,caught,chs on 7
25Oct25 RP4 mysu 1m»^ :47¶º 1:12^¿ 1:39¼¶ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L-w 66 95-48 6 3¶ 3¶ 5¸¡ 6¾¡ 6¶½£ Vazquez R A 122 bL 5.80 Hot Gunner120¶¡ Stoney Brick Road122º¢ Devil's Mischief122¡ well placed, 3w, tired 6
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Zia 3F ft :37.1b 4/4 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 57/68 11 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :51.1h 76/82 5 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:04.0h 11/11

7
3-1 Orange

Ravin's Town 72 (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Dance Play by Malibu Moon, ON
Lime, White "B" and Chevrons

76 $10,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (14-2-0-2)

RONNIE HUCKABY (17-0-0-1) 112½

2025: 7 0 1 1 $12,260 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $11,850
2024: 9 2 3 1 $55,858 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $838
Life: 17 2 5 2 $75,118 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $9,108

Track: 5 0 0 1 $7,688
12Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46¶¸ 1:10»» 3g Clm 10000cnd 67 55-82 10 2 5º 3¸ 2¶ 3¹¡ Huckaby R 114» bfL 4.70 Jackman119¸£ Ben Franklin119£ Ravin's Town114¨μ 4w bid, hung 10
23Oct25 Haw2 ft u 5K»^ :21½¾ :44¾¸ 1:03¼¼ 3g Clm 15000cnd 63 91-80 2 1 1¹¡ 1º 1¸ 2¶¡ Mojica O 122 bfL *1.20 Baladine122¶¡ Ravin's Town122¾¢ King Anthony122¶»£ rail, tired 4
30Sep25 Ind2 ft 5K¹^ :22¶^ :45º¿ 1:03ºº 3g Alw 36000nw3/L 68 87-75 3 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2» 4¶¸¢ Burgos A 122 bfL 14.00 Gold Sweep122¶¶¡ Rocket Hoss122¡ Sweet Fantasy119¨μ vied3p,no response 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 75/90 3 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.2b 4/15 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50b 65/106 14 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 32/45

8
5-1 Pink

Flotation Station 70 (L)
B.c.4 Exaggerator - Christina's Comet by Successful Appeal, KY
Black, Gold Diamond, Black & Gold Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

77 $10,000 Own: Ackerley Brothers Farm (Leland & Robert Ackerley)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (31-6-3-4)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (13-4-1-2) 119

2025: 7 0 1 1 $15,997 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 9 2 1 2 $63,942 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $29,636
Life: 20 2 3 5 $109,744 Distance: 12 2 1 3 $71,127

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 CD3 ft 6f»^ :22¼½ :45¾¾ 1:11¿¼ 3g Clm 16000cnd-v 75 106-73 3 2 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¼¢ Asmussen K J 121 L 4.43 Vertrauen121£ Call the Cavalry121¶¡ Tiverton121º vied ins pair,gave way 7
26Sep25 CD2 ft 6f»^ :22¿¹ :46º^ 1:10»¹ 3g Clm 16000cnd 71 91-83 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹ Asmussen K J 121 L 7.80 Shipman121¹ Flotation Station121¸¢ Beezer121¶ vied 2w,led,no match 5
12Sep25 CD4 ft 6f»^ :22¹» :45»¹ 1:10ºº 3g Clm 20000cnd 75-80 7 2 7º¢ 6º¡ 5»¡ 4» Asmussen E 121 L 8.43 Killjoy118¸ Patton's Tizzy121¶ Beezer121¸ 5-4p,5p upr,moved up 7
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 OP 4F my :49.3b 2/5 25 Nov 25 OP 4F my :49b 3/6 27 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :38.4b 8/8 20 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 18/26

9
9-2 Aqua

Fitzpatrick 70 (L)
Ch.h.7 Flashback - Evil Attitude by Eurosilver, MN
Royal Blue, White 'L' in White Horseshoe, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Wayne Potts (6-2-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (36-8-5-3) 119

2025: 4 0 0 3 $17,240 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $325
2024: 7 0 2 0 $27,414 Off (Dirt): 8 0 4 2 $45,335
Life: 36 4 9 5 $237,951 Distance: 16 1 4 3 $102,383

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,300
19Oct25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :21¿¿ :44¼» 1:09¾º 3g Clm 12500-v 70 63-74 5 6 6»¡ 5¼¡ 3½¡ 3½¡ Civaci S 121 bfL 4.48 Jimmies Big Day123£ Amundson123¼£ Fitzpatrick121£ chased 2-3w, kept on 7
02Oct25 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ :22¿¶ :45¿¿ 1:10^¼ 3g Clm 16000 74 54-77 1 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3»£ Sanchez M J 121 bfL 17.95 Master of Arms121¡ Forgiving Spirit123»¢ Fitzpatrick121¡ 2-3p turn,4p1/4,wknd 7
09Aug25 Sar5 ft 6f»» :22º½ :45¿½ 1:11»º 3g Clm 20000-w 40-70 2 7 7¾ 5¼¡ 4º 5½£ Ortiz J L 122 bfL 9.10 Great Richie M124¨μ Show Time124£ Looms Boldly122¸¢ 4-3p trn,5p1/4,no kick 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 13/153 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 22/112 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 64/155

10
10-1 Purple

Rocketeightyeight 65 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Rocket Maker by Empire Maker, KY
Navy Blue, Turquoise Ball with Navy 'MHS', Gold Diamonds on Turquoise Sleeves

73 $10,000 Own: Mark David Hixson
Trn: A .Ramirez Rodriguez (4-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (43-8-4-4) 119

2025: 8 1 1 1 $28,106 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,450
2024: 11 1 0 2 $57,555 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 1 $48,833
Life: 23 2 1 4 $100,862 Distance: 11 0 0 3 $30,643

Track: 5 0 0 2 $19,958
28Aug25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22½¶ :46^¿ 1:11¸» 3g Clm 5000cnd 50-73 5 9 7¸¢ 4£ 2¶ 3»¢ Ramos J D 122 bL 5.70 Ismybusiness108º¢ More Than Five122¶ Rocketeightyeight122¹£ stlk4p,bid5/16,dueled 9
17Jun25 Ind2 sys 6f¹» :21¼½ :43¿^ 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 46-72 6 4 4½ 4½¡ 4¼ 4» Ramos J D 122 bL *2.40 Prince of Pennies112¹ J J's Ranger122¶¢ Meadow Value115£ evenly outside 6
28May25 Ind2 wf 6f¹» :22º^ :45¹¸ 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 83-69 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 4¼£ Ramos J D 122 bL 4.20 Pretty Fast122¸£ Golden Hornet122¡ More Than Five124¹¡ dueled,gave way str 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 2/39 29 Nov 25 OP 5F gd 1:02b 7/12 15 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 4/65 7 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/6

11
10-1 Grey

Lea Me Be 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 Lea - Exploremore by Five Star Day, KY
Blue White Stars ,White Sleeves Blue Cuffs

81 $10,000 Own: Eleuterio J. Altamirano
Trn: Fermin Soto (1-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (36-7-5-1) 119

2025: 9 1 2 1 $16,969 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,533
2024: 12 4 4 2 $76,252 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $24,642
Life: 32 6 7 6 $130,499 Distance: 12 3 2 3 $63,899

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :47¹¾ 1:12º½ 1:38¹¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 70 95-72 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹ 5¶¶¡ Cabrera D 121 bL 4.30 Cawkab121¶¢ Love Pack119º¡ Legendary Lore121«¬ pace 2w, gave way 6
16Oct25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¶ :44¼^ 1:15¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 73-85 2 3 3¸ 3¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ Cabrera D 122 bfL *2.30 Zohere118¹¡ Lea Me Be122¶¢ Bling Mountain122¶¢ rallied, 3w, 2nd best 9
13Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¼^ :45¾¿ 1:17»^ 3g Str 5000cnd 93-87 8 2 3¨μ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL 6.80 1135 Cawkab124¹ Axton124¸£ Super Brady124£ led5/16,4wtrip, empty 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :39b 17/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10)

6 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 28, 2025
Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since July 28, 2025 Allowed 5 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Woodspoint 67 (L)
Ch.g.4 Frosted - Regent's House by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Navy Blue White " R O C " White Diamonds on Sleeves

73 $12,500 Own: Maribel Triana
Trn: Heather Irion (5-0-0-1)

REYNIER ARRIETA (5-0-0-1) 121

2025: 9 1 0 2 $22,048 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,330
2024: 1 0 0 1 $6,802 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $960
Life: 10 1 0 3 $28,850 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $22,110

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,050
14Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22»¸ :46¹¶ 1:11¹» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 67 71-77 2 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 3¹£ Arrieta R 122 L 19.20 Fifth Avenue122¶¢ Forty Love119¸¡ Woodspoint122¨μ chased, saved show 11
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.1b 82/159 3 Oct 25 FP 5F ft :59.3b 1/2

2
30-1 White

Sneaky Feet 50
Gr/ro.g.3 Anchor Down - Fuzzy Kim by Madraar, KY
Pink, Black 'ESPO' on White Ball, White Sleeves

47 $12,500 Own: Robert & Lynda Esposito
Trn: Fernando Bahena (4-0-0-1)

CARLOS J. ULLOA (2-0-0-1) 122

2025: 9 1 2 0 $12,476 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 1 2 $13,127 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 17 1 3 2 $25,603 Distance: 10 1 3 1 $16,667

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 CD4 ft 7fº^ :23»¸ :46¹¼ 1:23¾» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 53 44-42 3 6 7¹£ 8¼£ 8¶¶ 7¸»¢ Torres J A 120 39.66 Brave Blend120º Purse Thief118¶¡ Tis Charming120¸£ rear 2p, outrun 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 32/90

3
30-1 Blue

Unified Usyk 48 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Unified - Infliction by Stormy Atlantic, AR
Red, Red 'BR' on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

56 $12,500 Own: Charles W. Ritter & Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (1-0-0-0)

TRAVIS WALES (9-0-0-1) 117

2025: 5 1 1 2 $12,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 2 $12,900 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $11,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct25 FP5 ft 6f¸^ :23¸º :47¹¿ 1:14¶º 3g Mcl 12500 44 77-59 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º£ Wales T 120 L *.70 Unified Usyk120º£ Sneaky Feet120¶¢ Sand Cast120» vied, drew clear late 4
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 45/90 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.2b 114/136 28 Nov 25 FP 4F ft :50.3b 4/8

4
15-1 Yellow

Ragtime Sizzle 64 (L)
B.f.3 Union Rags - Jolee by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle

65 $12,500 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci, America's Pastime Stables (Brian Sp
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (1-0-0-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (15-3-2-0) 107½

2025: 8 1 1 2 $52,690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $25,220
Life: 8 1 1 2 $52,690 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $16,380

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :46»º 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 62 50-68 7 1 7¾ 7¿¡ 6¿ 4¼£ Rivera D A 113½ L 13.35 Casilda120¹£ Cloudy Chance120¶¡ Auroralinna120¶¡ angled in4-1/2,2p-ins 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.3b 28/33 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 17/18 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 216/219 23 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 60/63

5
30-1 Green

Heavenly Deacon 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Midnight Storm - Church Time by Pulpit, MN
Blue, White Diamonds on Sleeves

43 $12,500 Own: Kevin J Conard and Annette Kendall
Trn: Santiago Tranquilino (4-0-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (20-4-1-4) 121

2025: 10 1 0 2 $26,278 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,653
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $678
Life: 10 1 0 2 $26,278 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $20,420

Track: 3 0 0 0 $880
14Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22»¸ :46¹¶ 1:11¹» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 59 49-27 10 5 7º¢ 11¶¹ 11¸^ 11¸¼¢ Cedillo A 122 bL 84.90 Fifth Avenue122¶¢ Forty Love119¸¡ Woodspoint122¨μ finished early 11
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.1hg 15/60 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 59/106 12 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :52.2b 14/19

6
12-1 Black

One Mor Story 70 (L)
B.r.3 Mor Spirit - Feline Delite by Mineshaft, KY
White, "Workman Ranch" with Red Razorback Hog on Back, Red "WR" on Front

72 $12,500 Own: Workman Ranch, LLC (David Workman)
Trn: Lon Wiggins (2-0-0-1)

JOHAN ROSADO (21-1-1-6) 117

2025: 9 1 0 1 $43,694 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,860
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $43,694 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¼½ 1:13»¶ 1:45¿¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 69 85-67 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 5¶^£ Murrill M 118 bL 24.23 Protective122¸£ Brilliant Man122¹ Strummin118¹¡ bmp,ins,headd 1/4,fade 9
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.2b 12/12 27 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.3b 7/8 20 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :51.3b 17/17 27 Oct 25 Cdt 3F ft :39.2b 5/6

7
4-1 Orange

Charley Pride 66 (L)
B.g.5 Arrogate - Enola Gray by Grazen, CA
Green White " J L " White Sleeves

70 $12,500 Own: JL Racing LLC (Justin Larsen)
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (9-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (34-4-1-4) 124

2025: 8 1 1 1 $18,850 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $11,645
2024: 1 0 1 0 $10,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,440
Life: 9 1 2 1 $29,650 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $29,305

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,525
14Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22»¸ :46¹¶ 1:11¹» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 68 15-76 3 10 10¿¢ 7¶^ 6º£ 4º Esquivel E 125 bL 6.00 Fifth Avenue122¶¢ Forty Love119¸¡ Woodspoint122¨μ woff slw,gaining 3rd 11
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48.4b 9/60 26 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 3/44 19 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 45/64 9 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 15/22

8
5-2 Pink

Sexagenarian 70 (L)
B.c.3 Practical Joke - Whats Yur Story by Liaison, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves

81 $12,500 Own: Paradise Farms Corp (Peter Proscia), David Staudache
Trn: Michael J. Maker (7-0-1-3)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (30-1-8-1) 117

2025: 4 0 0 2 $15,555 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $50,170
2024: 2 1 1 0 $92,505 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,210
Life: 6 1 1 2 $108,060 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $15,385

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 CD4 sys 6f¹^ :22»^ :46¶½ 1:11½^ 3 Clm 40000 72 129-88 3 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 2º 3½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 2.35 Ravin's Ransom118º Shan118¹£ Sexagenarian118¨μ 4p,bid 6p1/4,lastd shw 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 25/87 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 3/51 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 20/29 8 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 2/20

9
20-1 Aqua

El Sargento 66 (L)
B.g.3 Klimt - My Little Munn by Munnings, KY
Red, White 'GG' in Green Triangular Panel, Red Band on Green Sleeves

64 $12,500 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (11-2-0-1)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (0-0-0-0) 110½

2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,163 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $23,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $27,303 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $14,363

Track: 1 0 0 0 $218
14Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22»¸ :46¹¶ 1:11¹» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 61 57-67 5 6 4¹ 3º 4¹£ 6¾¢ Sanjur S 119 L 60.50 Fifth Avenue122¶¢ Forty Love119¸¡ Woodspoint122¨μ wrank,std'd early,empty 11
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.4b 120/136 25 Oct 25 Ind 5F ft 1:04b 12/15 14 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 12/25 4 Oct 25 Ind 3F ft :38.4b 6/10

10
20-1 Purple

Rynotograce 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mshawish - Netflixer by Dialed In, MN
Red, White ''TD'' in White Circle, White Hoops on Sleeves

67 $12,500 Own: Anthony J. Didier
Trn: Bruce L. Riecken (1-0-0-0)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (22-2-1-2) 119

2025: 6 0 1 0 $9,610 Turf: 4 0 2 2 $16,980
2024: 6 1 2 3 $40,920 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 12 1 3 3 $50,530 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $29,810

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep25 Cby7 my 7f»» :23^¾ :46¶¾ 1:23»» 3g Alw 23500cnd 51-67 5 7 7¹¢ 6¶£ 6¼ 6¶½¢ Mawing L 123 L 22.70 Orange Diablo123¼¡ Heavenlyconveyance123¨μ Van Ginkel119¸ 4-5w upper,lackd bid 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :39b 12/14 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51b 36/51 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 37/85 23 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :39b 11/12

11
3-1 Grey

While I 71 (L)
B.g.3 Promises Fulfilled - Shotgun Strong by Wicked Strong, OK
White and Blue Halves

77 $12,500 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (31-6-3-4)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (13-4-1-2) 122

2025: 6 1 3 0 $43,174 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 3 0 $43,174 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22^¶ :45¼^ 1:05^º 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 71 92-85 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Elliott S 118 bhL *.80 Guapo120£ While I118º£ Waylon's Guitar118¸¢ duel 2w, tired late 6
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.4h 17/17 17 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 6/15 9 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.1h 4/6 27 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :38.2h 12/14

12
12-1 Lime

Natorade 55 A (L)
B.g.5 Gentlemen's Bet - Own the Night by Evansville Slew, AR
Yellow and Black Diamonds, Black 'M' in White Diamond, Black Sleeves

62 $12,500 Own: Lewis E. Mathews, Jr.
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (3-1-1-0)

RONNIE HUCKABY (17-0-0-1) 107½

2025: 3 0 1 0 $10,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $41,185 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,045
Life: 12 1 2 0 $52,234 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $51,130

Track: 9 1 2 0 $50,049
27Apr25 OP2 mys 6f¾^ :22^^ :46^^ 1:10»» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L ---51 2 9 9¶º 9¶¶ 8¶¸ 7¶» Cedillo A 116 bL 9.50 Big Gain116»¡ A La Carte121¶ Hayahlookatme116¸ woff slow,pinched,back 9
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 53/77 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.2b 33/60 22 Oct 25 Dmt 4F ft :51.4b 3/3 11 Oct 25 Dmt 3F ft :38b 3/5

13
6-1

AE

Brown
Mamoot 63 (L)
B.g.3 Echo Town - Hot Hippie by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams

76 $12,500 Own: Peter S. Castellanos
Trn: Mertkan Kantarmaci (3-0-1-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (30-1-3-4) 117

2025: 7 1 0 2 $29,504 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 2 $29,504 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $27,570

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,300
21Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :46½¸ 1:12^^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 63 80-77 9 4 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶£ Torres J A 119 bL 7.60 Solevo124¡ Springtown121¶¢ Mamoot119¶£ prompt,vied,stubborn 10
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :39b 7/7 13 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.4b 14/30 24 Nov 25 Cdt 3F ft :36.3b 2/7 2 Nov 25 Cdt 3F gd :38.3b 4/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10)

7 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $65,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October
28, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $75,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Army Nurse (L)
Ch.f.3 Army Mule - South Coast by War Front, KY
Red, White 'GG' on Green Yoke, Red Bars on Green Sleeves

64 $75,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables (Genaro Garcia) & William J
Trn: Genaro Garcia (11-2-0-1)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (22-2-1-2) 122

2025: 3 1 0 0 $42,294 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $42,294 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $41,574

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¿ :45º¸ 1:16¹½ 3gk Alw 101000nw1$/x 66-45 2 7 8¹¢ 11½£ 12¾£ 12¸¹£ Bermudez S E 120 L 22.56 Sea Runner118¶£ Overcome Adversity118¹ Carolina Candy120¡ thru early stopped 12
23Nov25 CD1 ft 6f¹^ :23^½ :46¼¿ 1:11¿º 3gk Mcl 50000-c 107-80 1 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ Saez L 122 L *.81 Army Nurse122¹£ Lovely Words122¶ Senora d'Oro124¡ ins-2p,cleard,drft out 5

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Wargel, William J. from Werner, William K. and Hidden Brook Farm for $50,000, Lynch Brian A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 27/54 7 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 86/106 10 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:02.1b 16/24 3 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :47.1bg 6/83

2
8-1 White

Sweet Scorecard 75 (L)
B.f.3 Vekoma - Sweet Halory by Hold Me Back, KY
Green, Gold "514", Green "514" on Gold Stripe on Sleeves, Green Cap

73 $75,000 Own: 514 Racing LLC
Trn: Genaro Garcia (11-2-0-1)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (34-4-1-4) 119

2025: 8 1 2 2 $37,131 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,549 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $14,748
Life: 10 1 2 2 $38,680 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $24,399

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Nov25 Ind8 sys 6f¹» :21¾½ :44¶½ 1:08¿^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 79 70-81 5 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2º¢ Esquivel E 119 fL 7.40 E's Magic121º¢ Sweet Scorecard119«¬ Little Sister Sue121£ press3p,no match 6
06Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22º¼ :45¼» 1:11º¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 75 70-74 4 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3º Murrill M 119 fL 2.90 Coaster119£ Electrifying Lady119¹¢ Sweet Scorecard119¸ press3p,yielded late 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 18/20 11 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :49.4b 6/36

3
15-1 Blue

Shanett (L)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Gold Beach by Tapit, KY
Aqua, Purple "DH", Aqua Chevrons on Purple Sleeves

75 Waived Own: Randy Finegan, Joseph Ametrano, Mitchell Veal & Rob
Trn: S. Jade Cunningham (1-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (32-4-6-10) 119

2025: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $24,000
03Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼½ :46¼½ 1:11¾½ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30)-v 68-75 12 1 1¡ 1¡ 1º¡ 1¶ Elliott J 120 L 17.10 Shanett120¶ Good Call120¶£ Dinahs Girl120¹¢ brk sharp,clear,held 12
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/16 a11 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 1/55 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51b 46/60 27 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 7/27

4
7-2 Yellow

Moon Over Choctaw 68 (L)
B.f.3 Malibu Moon - Cash Is Queen by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, Green Agave Emblem, Green Bars on Sleeves

74 $75,000 Own: Agave Racing Stable (Mark Martinez), Evan Trommer
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (36-7-5-1) 119

2025: 5 1 1 2 $71,665 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $7,200
2024: 2 0 0 0 $7,794 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,300
Life: 7 1 1 2 $79,459 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $16,344

Track: 3 1 1 0 $53,550
14Sep25 CD10 gd 7fº^ :22¼¹ :45¹¿ 1:23¹¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 73-71 4 5 6¹¢ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3½¡ Torres C A 118 bL 6.97 Goldn Irish118»¡ Kntucky Smokeshow118¸ Moon Over Choctw118¶¢ ins,up show5/16,chased 11
04Aug25 Elp7 ft 6K¼» :21½º :44º» 1:16º¹ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 78-84 11 8 8»¢ 7º¡ 5¼¡ 3¼¢ Bejarano R 118 bL 28.74 Mega Mil118¹¢ Foie Gras119¹ Moon Over Choctaw118¨©wforcd out st,3-6p,stay 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 72/139 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 19/57 14 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 24/33 7 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 17/24

5
6-1 Green

Good Call 72 (L)
B.f.3 Maximum Security - Private Talk by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, White "B", White Sleeves

78 $75,000 Own: William Bunn
Trn: William N. Martin (5-1-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (43-8-4-4) 119

2025: 6 1 1 2 $69,488 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2024: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 7 1 1 2 $69,808 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $69,488

Track: 4 1 1 1 $64,388
11Jun25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22º¶ :45^½ 1:10»¼ 3gk Aoc 45000nw2/L-N 74-86 3 3 3¸ 2¹ 2¹ 3¸£ Gomez K 118 L *1.40 Drink This Cup118¸ Royal Princess118£ Good Call118¹£ stalk 2p, evenly 7
21May25 Del6 gds 6f¸^ :22¼^ :46¹¿ 1:12¼¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 63-70 8 1 6º£ 5»¡ 4¶^ 6½£ Concepcion A 120 L *1.70 Central Casting120¶£ Beyond Belief120¸ Sassafrassness120¹¢ off pace, no factor 8
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51b 71/77 28 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 7/29 a17 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 1/14 10 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 3/7

6
20-1 Black

Lady Pippa 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Practical Joke - Kissin Kim by Yes It's True, KY
Purple and Silver Diagonal Quarters, Silver Sleeves

47 $75,000 Own: Snake River Stable LLC (Nicholas King)
Trn: Robert Medina (4-1-1-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (36-8-5-3) 122

2025: 5 1 0 1 $38,077 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2024: 2 0 0 1 $4,700 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $38,620
Life: 7 1 0 2 $42,777 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,837

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
21Nov25 CD4 sys 6Kº» :22º¾ :46¹¸ 1:19»¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 46 105-66 1 2 1¹ 1¹ 1º¡ 1º¢ Gaffalione T 122 bL 9.36 Lady Pippa122º¢ Cloud Number Nine122¹£ Sang124º¢ clear 2p, driving 9
17Oct25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22»º :47^½ 1:12»¿ 3gk Mcl 100000 43 83-44 3 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 8»¢ 8¶¸¡ Arrieta F 121 bL 36.79 Her Town121¶¢ Nana Grace121¶ Our Shenanigan121¨© ins,jheaded 1/4,wknd 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 51/90 9 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 41/65 9 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :49b 26/79

7
10-1Orange

Onmywaytosavthday 71 (L)
B.f.4 Ghostzapper - Millennia by Milwaukee Brew, KY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

69 $75,000 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (18-2-3-2)

JOHAN ROSADO (21-1-1-6) 121

2025: 12 1 4 1 $48,637 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $260
2024: 3 0 0 1 $1,910 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $13,082
Life: 15 1 4 2 $50,547 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,135

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,500
20Dec25 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47¶» 1:12¾¶ 1:41^½ 3gk Clm 75000nw2/L 73 81-70 2 8½ 8»¢ 7º¢ 6¹£ 3¡ Esquivel E 122 bL 8.50 Stylish Lady119¨μ Thea122¨μ Onmywaytosavthday122¨μ wbump st, stymied3p1/4 8
20Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48½¹ 1:13¸^ 1:46¼¹ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 65 76-74 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 2º 2¸ 2¶£ Torres C A 121 bL 2.89 Sweet Note118¶£ Onmywaytosavthday121¶¼ Moringa121»£ bmpd st,2p,needed more 4
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 49/87 8 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :52.2b 29/30 18 Nov 25 Cdt 3F sy :39.3b 6/6 14 Nov 25 Cdt 3F ft :37.1b 4/9

8
5-2 Pink

Chaching Chaching 76 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Munnings - Lucy Goosey by Into Mischief, KY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Framed 'P', Black Hoop on Sleeves

78 $75,000 Own: Flying P Stable (Jason Provenzano)
Trn: Norm W. Casse (8-1-2-1)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (30-1-8-1) 121

2025: 7 1 3 0 $95,342 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $11,638
Life: 7 1 3 0 $95,342 Distance: 5 0 3 0 $52,104

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct25 Kee6 ft 6fº» :22¿¿ :46¿¿ 1:11»¿ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L-c 74 47-79 2 8 7¸£ 4£ 2¶ 2¹ Saez L 121 bL *1.34 Miss Elle118¹ Chaching Chaching121¨μ American Women118¸¡ wbt slw/chk,5w,bid,outk 8

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Castleton Lyons for $80,000, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
19Sep25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45º¹ 1:09¿¼ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 89-73 8 9 8¸£ 8¹¡ 9½¢ 9¶¸ Saez L 123 bL 11.53 Velvet Devil118¶¡ Shared Vision118¡ Trouble in Love118¨© wpinched st,5-4p,tired 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 33/139 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.2b 4/57 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48.2b 8/136 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 9/106

9
15-1 Aqua

Viggiedal 67 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Vekoma - Minnelli by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, Black Braces and 'CJ' Emblem, Yellow and Black Halved Sleeves

69 $75,000 Own: CJ Stables LLC (Charles Sonson)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (31-6-3-4)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (13-4-1-2) 119

2025: 6 0 0 1 $12,418 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $6,450
2024: 4 1 0 1 $94,763 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $21,400
Life: 10 1 0 2 $107,181 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $12,031

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,003
17Oct25 Kee6 ft 6fº» :22¿¿ :46¿¿ 1:11»¿ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 68 59-61 7 5 2¶ 3¡ 6¹¡ 7¶¶ Asmussen K J 118 L 10.35 Miss Elle118¹ Chaching Chaching121¨μ American Women118¸¡ prss 2w-3pbtw,faded1/8 8
15Sep25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22^¸ :44¿¶ 1:10¾¸ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 70-60 1 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¼£ 6½£ Asmussen K J 119 L 2.20 Vekomancer120¨μ Truthorconsequence118¶¢ La Marinera118«¬ inside,faded stretch 7
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 3/17 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 44/54 16 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 4/7 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 60/89

10
4-1 Purple

Surprise 76 (L)
B.f.3 Good Magic - Devious Intent by Dixie Union, KY
Blue, Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash, Blue Sleeves

77 $75,000 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (11-1-4-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (18-2-5-1) 119

2025: 7 1 0 3 $40,257 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,225
Life: 7 1 0 3 $40,257 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22^¸ :44½^ 1:15¾¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 74 71-72 7 6 6º 7¹£ 10» 9¿£ Barbosa C 118 bL 38.54 Bundchen120¨μ Cynane120¸£ Saphira118£ never a menace 12
13Nov25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :45¿¾ 1:10¼¸ 1:35¿» 3 k Clm 40000-c 76 66-79 1 5¸ 4¸ 4¶ 3¸ 3¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *1.30 Spying118¨μ Rando118¹ Surprise118»¡ ins,2-3p,btw,best rest 8

Claimed by Moss Maggi from LNJ Foxwoods for $40,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 3/19 7 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 12/22 1 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 11/38 25 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 24/36

11
20-1 Grey

Kissin Cash 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Shancelot - Slam Chowder by Grand Slam, KY
Green, Black "D", Black Sleeves

71 $75,000 Own: Chris Duggan
Trn: Matt Williams (7-0-1-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (20-4-1-4) 119

2025: 4 1 0 1 $38,693 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,278 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $39,971 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $813
20Dec25 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47¶» 1:12¾¶ 1:41^½ 3gk Clm 75000nw2/L 64 96-63 7 3¸ 4£ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 5» Torres C A 117 L 6.70 Stylish Lady119¨μ Thea122¨μ Onmywaytosavthday122¨μ up close3-5p, flatten 8
12Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :23¸» :46½^ 1:24¶½ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 57 77-74 4 3 1¶ 1¶ 3¨μ 5» Torres C A 118 L 5.91 Speighter Woman120¶¡ Her Town120¸¢ Northern Voyage118¡ yield 1/8, faded 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 51/153 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :50.1b 46/75 1 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :49b 3/31 23 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:02b 5/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: #3 SHANETT is ineligible to be claimed per ASRC rule 2426-A.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $3 Get Out Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Oaklawn Park
Overnight Stakes The 1st Running of

OAKLAWN ANYWHERE OVERNIGHT STAKES
$135,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $135,000. AN OVERNIGHT STAKES FOR THREE YEAR OLDS FILLIES WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A SWEEPSTAKES OTHER THAN STATE BRED. No nomination fee. $500
to pass the entry box and $500 additional to start. Supplementary nominations may be made by the closing time of entries for a fee of $1,500 which qualifies to start. $135,000
Guaranteed. After paying 2.5% of original purse to the owners of horses finishing 6th through last, 60% of the remaining purse will be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10%
to third, 6% to fourth and 4% to fifth. WEIGHTS: 122 lbs. Non-winners of $50,000 in 2025 allowed 3 lbs. In Allowance Stakes starting preference will be given to horses that have
accumulated the highest earnings. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Owner of the winner to receive a trophy. Closed December 13, 2025, with
24 nominations. Six Furlongs
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Caliente Star 68 A
B.f.3 Tapiture - Caliente Candy by Sidney's Candy, AR
White , Red Sash White Stars On Blue Sleeves

73 Own: Jama T. Lopez
Trn: Tammy Hornsby (3-0-0-1)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (36-8-5-3) 122

2025: 4 2 1 1 $185,325 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $66,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $97,125
Life: 5 3 1 1 $251,325 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $227,250

Track: 4 3 0 1 $241,125
07Jun25 Prm3 ft 1m¸½ :47¸¾ 1:12¸¸ 1:38¼½ 3 k Stk - PanthersB - 50k 78-63 2 4¹ 3¶ 3¶ 2º 2º Gonzalez E 117 B *1.00 A Thousand Miles118º Caliente Star117£ Kerry's Kiss116¨© stalk pace,bid1/4p,2p, 5
27Apr25 OP9 gd 1m¾^ :47¾¸ 1:12»¶ 1:38½¸ 3gklStk - NtrStBrdrB - 150k 65-75 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3» Arrieta F 118 *1.50 Lassie My Girl119¸ Punchy Girl124¹ Caliente Star118¹¡ trackd,moved out,even 8
06Apr25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46¿» 1:11¼º 3 klStk - RainbwMisB - 150k 50-79 6 6 6¹¢ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¹ Arrieta F 122 *1.00 Caliente Star122¹ Ministry's Destiny115¨μ Strong Like Sara119»¢ 2p advance,3w bid,clr 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 19/87 10 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.4hg 13/21 1 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.4b 31/33 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 59/106

2
20-1 White

Baytown Butterfly 68 (O)
B.f.3 Omaha Beach - Atala by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Grey, Navy Horse Emblem in Neon Green Half Moon, Neon Green and Navy Halved Sleeves

66 Own: Brent J. Malmstrom
Trn: Peter Miller (6-2-1-1)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (36-7-5-1) 119

2025: 11 2 0 3 $100,782 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,950
2024: 8 1 0 1 $73,890 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 0 4 $174,672 Distance: 7 1 0 3 $54,072

Track: 2 0 0 1 $24,950
13Nov25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22¼¿ :45¿º 1:18¶» 3gk Clm 30000cnd 69 53-65 7 1 6¹£ 5¶£ 1¡ 1¶ Bocachica O 120 L *2.54 Baytown Butterfly120¶ Tizntshelovely118«¬ Wits and Wagers120¶¡ 3pbtw,5p1/4,bid,cleard 8
09Oct25 Kee10 ft 6fº» :22¸¾ :46¸¾ 1:12¹½ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L-c 64 75-79 9 8 6¹¢ 2¸ 2¸ 1¶¡ Bocachica O 120 L 6.57 Baytown Butterfly120¶¡ Fancy Fascinator121¶¢ Musical Prayer121¹ chased 4pbtw,bid 1/16 11

Claimed by Malmstrom Brent J. from Baytown Partnerships for $20,000, McEntee Paul - Trainer
17Sep25 CD1 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :45¹½ 1:10º¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 91-77 1 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3º¢ Bocachica O 118 L 15.07 Brooklynn Drew121º¢ Misty Muppet121«¬ Bytown Butterfly118¶¡ chsd ins2p,stayd 3pbtw 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 7/22 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 8/57 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48b 3/136 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :51b 73/85

3
5-2 Blue

Decadent 78 (O)
B.f.3 Girvin - One More Minute by Istan, FL
Blue and White Diagonal Quarters, Blue and White Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

86 Own: Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek), Savvy Stables (M
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (7-4-0-1)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (34-4-1-4) 122

2025: 5 1 1 1 $120,660 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $23,000
2024: 1 1 0 0 $45,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $45,000
Life: 6 2 1 1 $165,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $78,000
27Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :46»¸ 1:11¹» 1:36½º 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 81 60-83 5 3¹ 3¹¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ Esquivel E 118 L *1.67 Fede118¸ Decadent118¹¡ Sweet Seraphine118¹¢ brk out,3p,bid 2w,duel 5
18Oct25 Baq7 fm p 1N¹» :49¹¸ 1:14º^ 1:49ºº 3 k Stk - SandsPntG2 - 200k 72 69-90 8 8¿ 8¾ 7¼ 7¼ 7º£ Elliott C 118 19.23 Ready for Candy120¨μ Fast Market118¶£ Pretty Picture118¶£ 2-4p 2d,6w upr,no gain 8
20Sep25 Baq8 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47¾¸ 1:12¶» 1:35¸¿ 3 k Stk - WntrMmrsG3 - 175k 79-86 3 7» 7» 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 3¸ Elliott C 118 26.12 Ready for Candy119¨© Paradise City118¸ Decadent118¡ saved grd, mild kick 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 42/139 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 35/153 8 Nov 25 Kee 4F gd :48b 6/16 11 Oct 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01b 3/29

4
6-1 Yellow

Foie Gras 81 (O)
B.f.3 Volatile - Table Manners by Algorithms, KY
Black, Yellow 'PS', Yellow Clovers on Sleeves

87 Own: Paradise Farms Corp (Peter Proscia) and P Shooter St
Trn: Michael J. Maker (7-0-1-3)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (30-1-8-1) 122

2025: 9 1 4 0 $172,551 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $69,000 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $31,145
Life: 10 2 4 0 $241,551 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $103,739

Track: 1 0 1 0 $26,000
26Nov25 CD9 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :46¶½ 1:11¶º 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 85 104-98 6 7 7¸¢ 4£ 1¡ 1¶ Asmussen E 119 L 7.56 Foie Gras119¶ Going Steady118¸ Spun Candy118¨© 4pbtw,bid 5p,held firm 9
29Oct25 CD9 sys 6f»^ :23½^ :47¼¼ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 86 69-70 5 6 5¸ 3¸¡ 6¼ 6¶º Asmussen K J 118 L *1.83 Reliable Lady121¾¡ Going Steady118¡ Gerlin's Empire118¨© wbmpd btw st,4-5p,faded 7
19Sep25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45º¹ 1:09¿¼ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 100-94 1 5 4¶ 6¸¢ 5¹ 6¸£ Asmussen E 121 L 4.62 Velvet Devil118¶¡ Shared Vision118¡ Trouble in Love118¨© ins,alter3/16,mild btw 9
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 2/19 23 Nov 25 CD 3F gd :39.1b 15/16 9 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :50.3b 61/65 20 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 18/26

5
15-1 Green

Going Steady 71 (O)
Ch.f.3 Constitution - Bluejeans by Ghostzapper, KY
Cream, Dark Blue Cross of Lorraine, Blue Sleeves

80 Own: Newtownanner Stud Farm (Samantha Regan)
Trn: Robert Medina (4-1-1-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (18-2-5-1) 122

2025: 4 1 2 0 $129,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 2 0 $50,350 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $49,400
Life: 9 1 4 0 $179,650 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $116,800

Track: 2 1 0 0 $78,500
26Nov25 CD9 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :46¶½ 1:11¶º 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 71 98-96 7 6 8¹¢ 8¸ 5¶¡ 2¶ Gaffalione T 118 L 11.21 Foie Gras119¶ Going Steady118¸ Spun Candy118¨©wtraffic 4p upr,tip,bid 9
29Oct25 CD9 sys 6f»^ :23½^ :47¼¼ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 69 58-82 6 7 7¹¡ 6º¡ 4» 2¾¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 3.39 Reliable Lady121¾¡ Going Steady118¡ Gerlin's Empire118¨© wstp slw/bmpd,3p,7p upr 7
23Feb25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¾½ 1:11¾¶ 1:43¼¹ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 500k 73-76 8 8»£ 8½ 7¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶º Bacon T W 117 73.90 Quietside117¶ Five G122¹¡ Muhimma119¸ w5-4w 1st, no rally 13
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 32/90 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 9/153 20 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :50b 14/33 14 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.1b 5/7

6
8-5 Black

Modo 86 (O)
Gr/ro.f.3 Liam's Map - Academy Road by Lemon Drop Kid, TX
Red, White Blocks, White Bars on Sleeves

93 Own: Joel Politi
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (11-1-4-0)

LUIS SAEZ (32-4-6-10) 119

2025: 5 2 2 1 $131,748 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $68,250 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $66,000
Life: 7 3 2 1 $199,998 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $156,150

Track: 2 1 1 0 $92,000
14Nov25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :22º¼ :45^¿ 1:15¿¶ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 85 94-99 4 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ Ortiz J L 118 L 2.97 Modo118¸ Her Laugh118¡ Rosato118¶£ in hand,2p-ins,driving 5
24May25 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¾ :44¿º 1:09¶¾ 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 74-84 3 5 6¸ 6¸£ 4¶ 3¹£ Morales E 118 L 3.70 Stable Currency118¨μ Unwavering Trust120¹¡ Modo118¡ beat slow,2p,chasd ins 8
25Apr25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :45º½ 1:09¼¼ 3 k Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 96-101 7 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2£ Bejarano R 119 L *1.50 Indy Bay122£ Modo119½¡ Daisy Duke122¶¡ pace, clear,grudgingly 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.3b 6/139 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.4b 4/153 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 17/69 a5 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:00b 1/4

7
12-1Orange

Keyana 72 (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Omaha Beach - Honorable Memory by Honor Code, KY
Sky Blue, White Bars on Sleeves

75 Own: KatieRich Stables LLC (L. Doyle)
Trn: Daniel Leitch (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (43-8-4-4) 119

2025: 2 1 0 0 $48,412 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 1 $63,471 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,140
Life: 6 2 0 1 $111,883 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $108,283

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Nov25 CD3 ft 6f»^ :22¼» :45¾º 1:10¾¿ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 66 93-87 1 3 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1»¡ Ortiz J L 118 L 6.16 Keyana118»¡ Antique Silver120¶¢ Commanded118¶£ led throughout, clear 6
01Jan25 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :23º^ :47¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 3 k Stk - GowellB - 125k 44-66 4 4 4¶¡ 5¸ 6º 6¼¡ Jimenez A 118 5.66 Grace On Grace118£ Les Is Best118¸ My Lil Punky120«¬ btween to str, empty 6
28Nov24 CD7 my 6f¸^^ :21¹¼ :44½¿ 1:10º¿ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 104-79 5 2 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 4¹£ Rodriguez W A 120 1.82 Into the Fray120¹¢ Golden Irish120«¬ Kinzie Queen118¡ 2w,driftd out,wknd btw 8
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 1/30 a13 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :47.3b 1/29 6 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :48.4b 15/37 25 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:02.4b 15/17

8
30-1 Pink

Bachelor Party (O)
B.f.3 Game Winner - Red Hot Babe by Distorted Humor, KY
Blue, White 'Caster' White Diamond Hoop , Blue Diamonds on White Sleeves

71 Own: Boyd Caster
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

TYLER W. BACON (27-1-4-5) 119

2025: 2 1 1 0 $30,158 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $30,158 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¿ :46¿¼ 1:05¹¸ 35k Msw 38000 63-83 3 5 5£ 3¶ 1¹ 1¼¢ Vazquez R A 118 fL 7.70 Bachelor Party118¼¢ First Class Lady120º£ Melly's Birkin118¸ stalk, bid 3w, driving 8
31Oct25 RP6 ft 5fº» :22º¿ :45»¿ :58^¿ 35k Msw 38000 46-58 6 4 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2» 2¼¡ Vazquez R A 118 fL *1.40 Beautiful Twice120¼¡ Bachelor Party118¹¡ Lumina118¶^¡ 2w, bid, flattened out 7
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/11 19 Nov 25 RP 5F ft :59.4h 2/4 27 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :40.2h 14/14 8 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :46.4bg 6/31

9
15-1 Aqua

Coaster 83 (O)
B.f.3 Vekoma - Lavishly by Street Sense, KY
Aqua Blue, White Circle, White Hoop on Sleeves

79 Own: Anita Ebert Racing LLC (Anita Ebert)
Trn: Ron Moquett (18-1-2-0)

EVIN A. ROMAN (18-0-1-1) 122

2025: 9 2 2 1 $114,215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,305 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,305
Life: 10 2 2 1 $115,520 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $106,283

Track: 3 1 0 0 $68,063
30Oct25 RP8 ft 7f»^ :22½½ :45¼¸ 1:22º¿ 3gk Alw 40000nw3/L 84 75-87 2 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ Cabrera D 119 L *1.10 Adogate121¹ Coaster119º¢ Arr Piratetreasure121¨μ duel inside, weakened 8
06Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22º¼ :45¼» 1:11º¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 79 76-83 1 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ Roman E A 119 L *1.30 Coaster119£ Electrifying Lady119¹¢ Sweet Scorecard119¸ led2p,duel str,driving 6
19Sep25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45º¹ 1:09¿¼ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 107-94 4 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5¸¡ Torres J A 118 L 28.88 Velvet Devil118¶¡ Shared Vision118¡ Trouble in Love118¨© vied ins foe, yielded 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 17/39 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.4b 59/159 21 Nov 25 OP 4F my :49.3b 8/13 18 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 5/24

10
10-1 Purple

Anakarina 81 (O)
Ch.f.3 Vekoma - Tacit Approval by Tapit, KY
Blue, White Blocks, White Stars on Sleeves

79 Own: Dream Team One Racing Stable (James Culver)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (8-0-1-1)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (2-1-0-0) 122

2025: 6 2 0 0 $121,468 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $39,970
2024: 6 1 0 0 $79,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 12 3 0 0 $200,878 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $85,308

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD9 ft 6f¹^ :21¼^ :44½½ 1:10¹¼ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 82 157-96 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ 5»¡ Leparoux J R 118 bL 10.12 Pistol120¸ Verity118«¬ Tapit Quick120¹¢ dueled 2wd,led,faded 8
01Nov25 CD5 fm p 5K¶» :22º¾ :45¶¾ 1:02¼» 3 k Alw 141000cnd 81 79-89 4 9 9»£ 9» 11½ 9½¢ Asmussen K J 118 bL 35.44 Civetta122£ Justinqueso118¨μ Me Governor122¸ wbump st,keen 1/2,ins 11
20Sep25 CD6 ft 6f»^ :22^½ :44¾½ 1:09º¸ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 116-99 4 1 1¹ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ Leparoux J R 118 bL 20.50 Anakarina118¸ Stilettos118¸¡ Princess Proud118¶ ins,held sway,driving 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.1b 2/14 14 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.1b 6/15 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.4b 12/143 24 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :38.3b 13/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$5 Late Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

9 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
September 28, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $40,000, if for $35,000, allowed 3 lbs. (Races Where
Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

We Need a Favor 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 American Freedom - Vivian's Grace by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, Red 'B' on Silver Ball, Silver Diamond Band on Sleeves

78 $40,000 Own: Gene Burkholder
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (10-0-0-1)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (19-2-1-0) 118

2025: 10 2 0 2 $48,780 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,627
2024: 5 0 1 0 $9,363 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $9,636
Life: 15 2 1 2 $58,143 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $37,510

Track: 6 0 0 1 $9,836
12Dec25 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :48¸¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¹ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 76 55-84 6 9¼£ 8º£ 7¹¡ 7¼ 6¾ Espinoza A 117 L 65.10 Riddle Solver117¶¡ First Player120¶ Gun Runner Charlie122£ 4w 2nd,little impact 10
26Sep25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :47º¶ 1:12½¹ 1:39¸½ 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 69 72-80 2 4»¡ 3» 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ Gonzalez L A 117 L 1.90 My Brother Cam119£ Mission Control123¶¢ Only Get'n Better121¶¡ 3w, lacked late bid 4
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 OP 5F my 1:01.3b 2/12 29 Nov 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.1b 3/12 22 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 11/74

2
2-1 White

Papa Yo 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Protonico - My Girl Corey by Warrior's Reward, KY
Lime, Purple 'MB', Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

80 $40,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson), Joe K. Davis
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (15-1-3-4)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (15-0-0-1) 121

2025: 9 3 0 0 $110,040 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $220
2024: 9 3 0 1 $70,036 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $56,356
Life: 18 6 0 1 $180,076 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $26,123

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
14Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:11¸^ 1:37¹^ 3g Str 25000cnd 82 88-90 4 6»¡ 7» 7¾ 5º£ 6½£ Espinoza A 120 bL 9.30 American Law120¨μ Dr. Storm120¹¡ Empire Builder120¸¢ little impact 2p 9
16Nov25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48º» 1:13^½ 1:43¾¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 85 64-88 11 8»¢ 7» 4¸ 3¹ 5º¡ Bacon T W 121 bL 3.59 Laughnowcrylater121«¬ Thrilla118¹¢ Excel Calculator121«¬ 4w,btw,ran on evenly 11
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48.1b 6/159 16 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :51.2b 41/46

3
9-2 Blue

Brilliant Man 77 (L)
Ch.c.4 Tale of Verve - Rubywood by Woodman, KY
Lime and Navy Triangular Thirds, Navy 'Let It Ride', Navy Bars on Sleeves

83 $40,000 Own: Let It Ride Equine Holdings IV LLC (Steve Connolly)
Trn: S. Jade Cunningham (1-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (36-8-5-3) 121

2025: 4 0 1 1 $24,055 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,452
2024: 8 1 2 1 $86,910 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $15,342
Life: 17 1 5 2 $130,345 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $7,367

Track: 4 1 0 0 $54,167
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 75 72-84 13 13¶¹ 13¶¹ 13¼ 10»¢ 9¼£ Saez G 121 bfL 133.18 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨μ Welaka121¶¢wtight brk, came out 9w 14
31Oct25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¼½ 1:13»¶ 1:45¿¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 71 66-79 8 9¶^ 8»£ 8»£ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Esquivel E 122 bL 3.77 Protective122¸£ Brilliant Man122¹ Strummin118¹¡ wstutter stp st,3-5p1/4 9

Claimed by Connolly Steven from Keene Thoroughbreds LLC for $30,000, Shorter Aaron - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4hg 89/90 9 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 10/35 a28 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :36b 1/11 a2 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.2b 1/13

4
20-1 Yellow

Shifty Gold 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Twirling Candy - Is It Gold by Indygo Shiner, KY
Orange Blue Quarters Orange Sleeve Blue Sleeves

80 $40,000 Own: 308 Racing Stables (Travis Kuenning)
Trn: Lane D. Johnston (4-0-0-1)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (30-1-3-1) 118

2025: 8 2 1 1 $73,078 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $470 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,780
Life: 9 2 1 1 $73,548 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $36,598

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
12Dec25 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :48¸¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¹ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 75 54-65 5 8»£ 9» 10¿¡ 10¶º 10¶¿¡ Jara F 117 bL 48.50 Riddle Solver117¶¡ First Player120¶ Gun Runner Charlie122£wtight, std'd rail 1st 10
24Oct25 Baq6 ft 1m¼^ :46^¾ 1:10¹¾ 1:34½¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd 76 59-78 9 3¸¡ 6º 8½ 8¶¶ 6¶^¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 9.34 Crushed It124º¡ Celestial Glaze124¨© House United124¶¢ chased 3-4w, weakened 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 65/90 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :50.3b 52/75 27 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/8 18 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :53.3b 23/24

5
15-1 Green

King Peanut 79 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mo for the Money - Smell the Roses by Storm and a Half, AR
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves

80 $40,000 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable (Thaddeus Wier)
Trn: Wayne Potts (6-2-0-0)

FERNANDO JARA (10-1-0-1) 113

2025: 10 0 1 4 $41,693 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $12,092 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $22,900
Life: 17 2 2 5 $243,835 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $15,506

Track: 13 2 1 2 $222,869
20Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¶ :45¿¿ 1:11¸º 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd-c 77 48-83 1 9 9¾¢ 8º 5» 6º¢ Torres C A 117 bL 4.50 Aero Star118¨© Crew Dragon120¶£ Glass of Jameson118£ wearly bmp,improvd rail 11

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Christian Richard B. for $30,000, Von Hemel Donnie K. - Trainer
14Nov25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22¾^ :45¼º 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 30000cnd 75 70-81 1 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶£ Torres C A 120 bL 11.75 Itsinmyblood118«¬ Iron Sharpens Iron118¶£ King Peanut120¨μ insd to str,battle 3rd 9
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :48.3b 5/75 a6 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :48.4b 1/10 a23 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :47.4b 1/4 14 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 4/9

6
5-2 Black

Yellow Brick 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Quality Road - A Little Bit Sassy by More Than Ready, KY
Purple and Black Quarters, Black Bars on Purple Sleeves

88 $40,000 Own: Ten Strike Racingt (Marshall Graham), Cory Moelis Ra
Trn: Matt A. Shirer (7-1-0-4)

ABEL CEDILLO (20-4-1-4) 121

2025: 6 0 0 1 $19,460 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $13,661
2024: 9 2 2 1 $157,199 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $93,060
Life: 22 2 6 4 $248,859 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $20,760

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,620
27Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47¼¿ 1:11½¸ 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 50000cnd 76 87-80 6 6¼ 6¹£ 6¼£ 5¼¡ 3¼£ Cedillo A 121 bL 5.26 Fountain Run118«¬ Winters Lion121¼£ Yellow Brick121¸ 3-2p,4p1/8,moved up 6
16Nov25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :47¶¿ 1:11¾¾ 1:43¶¹ 3g Clm 40000-c 73 71-90 6 9¿£ 8¶^ 6¹¡ 5¼¡ 5½¡ Machado L 121 bL 6.30 Carolo Rapido121¸ C F V Bullet121¸ Bestfriend Rocket118¶¢ 6w1/4, evenly late 9

Claimed by Ten Strike Racing, Cory Moelis Racing LLC, Sussman, Jeremy and Trimarchi, Anthon from Three Diamonds Farm for $40,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 61/139 8 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:03.1b 19/20 a1 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:01b 1/13 21 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/12

7
15-1Orange

Hollywood Ending 66 (L)
Ch.h.5 Curlin - Milwaukee Appeal by Milwaukee Brew, KY
White, Green Diamonds, White Diamonds on Green Sleeves

77 Waived Own: Clark O. Brewster
Trn: Steven Asmussen (31-6-3-4)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (13-4-1-2) 121

2025: 4 1 0 0 $21,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $6,347 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $7,067
Life: 10 2 1 0 $118,177 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $850

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,020
18Apr25 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :47º¶ 1:12¶^ 1:39¸¿ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 83-48 4 4¶¡ 3¸ 6»¡ 8¶º 8¸¹¢ Asmussen E 125 bL 4.00 Rebelious123¶£ Phreddie Mac125£ Aaron123£ retreated inside 8
04Apr25 OP8 sys 1B¼^ :47¿¿ 1:12»¾ 1:45¸¶ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 74-75 7 5¶£ 3¸¡ 5º¡ 6½£ 5¶^¡ Asmussen K J 125 bL 9.00 Fear of Union125£ Skip the Line125¹¡ Rebelious122«¬ 2nd flight, empty 9
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/7 8 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/23 1 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.1b 3/13 22 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/20

8
30-1 Pink

Magna Tap 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Magna Graduate - Perfect Tap by Pleasant Tap, OK
Royal Blue, Royal Blue ''W''on Gold Star, Royal Blue Stars on Gold Sleeves

89 $40,000 Own: Charles E. Wright
Trn: Joseph Petalino (4-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (18-2-5-1) 121

2025: 7 1 0 2 $18,860 Turf: 14 1 4 4 $47,582
2024: 11 0 4 2 $31,784 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $10,450
Life: 26 2 5 6 $84,288 Distance: 16 1 4 4 $54,574

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,062
01Nov25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47º» 1:11½¹ 1:36»¸ 3g Clm 35000cnd 74 83-90 4 12¶¶ 11¿¡ 11»£ 9¼ 7½ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 61.70 Don'task Don'ttell123¶ Illustrator123¶ Good Swimmer123¸£ mild rally 5w stretch 12
17Oct25 RP10 fm p 1Bº^ :47¼¶ 1:11¼º 1:42¸» 3g lStk - OKTrfClscH - 130k 71 87-99 5 8½¡ 8½¢ 8»¢ 7¹¢ 7¸¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 47.80 Country Caper124¡ Eakly124¡ Tap the Dot124«¬ inside, no threat 8
Workout(s): 9 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.4h 23/43

9
5-1 Aqua

Barricade 77 (L)
B.c.3 Quality Road - Great Sister Diane by Will Take Charge, KY
Red, Black Inverted Chevron

80 $35,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: Peter Miller (6-2-1-1)

AMIR MENDOZA (15-3-2-0) 108½

2025: 8 1 2 1 $159,627 Turf: 8 2 1 1 $198,187
2024: 2 1 0 0 $53,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 1 $213,127 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,367

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47¼¿ 1:11½¸ 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 50000cnd 82 87-73 5 5»¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¼ 5¶¶¢ Saez G 118 fL 5.70 Fountain Run118«¬ Winters Lion121¼£ Yellow Brick121¸ 2p,btw,3-4p upr,tired 6
06Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :50¸¾ 1:14º¶ 1:44¸» 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 85 39-87 1 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 2.22 Right On Right On118¸¡ Barricade118¶ Batter Up118¶£ 3p 3/8, 6p str, ran on 5

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Repole Stable for $30,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/22 23 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 15/47 14 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50.3b 17/21

10
15-1 Purple

Lear 71 (L)
B.g.4 Lea - Unabashed by Elusive Quality, KY
Lime, White "B" and Chevrons

80 $35,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (14-2-0-2)

RONNIE HUCKABY (17-0-0-1) 111½

2025: 12 1 1 1 $43,588 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $505
2024: 8 1 1 2 $39,357 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $6,016
Life: 20 2 2 3 $82,945 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $9,833

Track: 7 1 1 0 $39,231
20Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¶ :45¿¿ 1:11¸º 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 73 68-87 11 3 6»¢ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ Huckaby R 113½ fL 21.80 Aero Star118¨© Crew Dragon120¶£ Glass of Jameson118£ 5w turn,not enuf 3rd 11
22Oct25 Ind1 ft 1Bº» :46»^ 1:11¶¸ 1:43¿^ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 76 87-60 1 5»¡ 6»¡ 6½ 6¶¶ 6¸¶¢ Burgos A 122 L 7.70 Dance Some Mo122¡ Bourbon Society120¸£ Fountain Run122¸ inside,gave way5/16 6
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 53/77 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.3b 97/159 26 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 39/48 16 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50b 20/48

11
20-1 Grey

Guardian 75 (L)
B.g.3 Constitution - Two Sixty by Uncaptured, KY
Green, White Diamonds

71 $40,000 Own: John Dant
Trn: Eric N. Foster (2-0-0-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (30-1-3-4) 118

2025: 7 1 1 0 $40,808 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,305 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,720
Life: 8 1 1 0 $42,113 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $38,223

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 CD6 mys 1mº^ :46¼¹ 1:11º¹ 1:37¸¿ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 77 63-71 6 6¶£ 8¹¡ 7¹£ 4»¡ 5¾¡ Gutierrez M 118 L 40.68 Sweetalkingbourbon121£ Storm the Streets118º¢ Tyler's Turn118¶¢ 3-4p,7p upr,mild kick 8
22Oct25 Kee3 ft 6fº» :22¹½ :46^» 1:11»¼ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L-v 69 89-72 6 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6» 7¶^ Ortiz J L 118 L 6.95 Tom Cat Tuesday120¶¡ Colonel Caliente118£ Brave Blend121ºwpress 3w,5-6p1/4,bled 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51b 109/139 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 147/153 7 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 45/106 11 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :38.1b 9/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Barricade will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Brilliant Man will race with Blinkers Off
NOTE: #7 HOLLYWOOD ENDING is ineligible to be claimed per ASRC Rule 2426-A.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

10 Oaklawn Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $115,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 28, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since
September 28, 2025 Allowed 5 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Allowance Condition Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Spa City Girl A (L)
B.f.4 Free Drop Billy - Kauai Nana by Sea Prince, AR
Blue, Silver Chevrons, Hot Pink Sleeves

83 Own: Ernie Witt, II & Robert L. Tucker
Trn: Ernie Witt II (3-0-0-1)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (36-8-5-3) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $11,400
2024: 1 1 0 0 $11,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $11,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Sep24 Lad7 fm p 5f :22º¶ :45º½ :57»¸ 3gk Msw 19000 71-83 3 11 4¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 1»¢ Vargas J P 121 L 16.30 Spa City Girl121»¢ Over the Clouds121¶ Adamantly124¨μ rail bid, 2wupr, best 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 127/139 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 101/153 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.2b 54/60 22 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :52.1b 17/17

2
15-1 White

Street Painter 67 A (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Street Strategy - Paintergone by Hansen, AR
Blue, Gold " W " Gold Blocks on Sleeves

64 Own: James Matt Walderns
Trn: Aaron Shorter (5-0-0-1)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (43-8-4-4) 119

2025: 10 1 0 2 $39,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $820
2024: 5 1 1 2 $47,421 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $60,021
Life: 19 2 3 4 $106,443 Distance: 13 1 2 4 $67,421

Track: 13 2 3 2 $95,168
13Nov25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22¼¿ :45¿º 1:18¶» 3gk Clm 30000cnd 71 78-54 1 4 1¶¡ 3¡ 4¸ 6»¢ Arrieta F 120 L 11.81 Baytown Butterfly120¶ Tizntshelovely118«¬ Wits and Wagers120¶¡ headd ins pair3/8,fade 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 18/139 12 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/25

3
7-2 Blue

Ms Carroll County 72 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Cinco Charlie - Valiant Reason by To Honor and Serve, AR
Red Black 'RS', Black Cuffs on Sleeves

69 Own: Ricky G. Smith
Trn: Tim Dixon (3-1-0-0)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (19-2-1-0) 119

2025: 1 0 1 0 $26,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 2 $59,600 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $22,500
Life: 14 1 3 3 $178,930 Distance: 9 0 3 3 $121,783

Track: 11 1 3 3 $176,650
14Feb25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46½½ 1:11½¸ 3gklAlw 130000nw1$/x 76-72 11 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹¡ Harr K 122 L 3.90 Cliente Str118¹¡ Ms Crroll County122¶¢ One Way Or Another122¶¡ prompted,led,no match 12
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 9/22 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 29/153 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.1b 31/136 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 42/76

4
12-1 Yellow

Morally Complex 67 A (L)
Ch.f.3 Complexity - Afillyation by Gimmeawink, AR
Black, Gold Fleur de Lis, Pink Sleeves

68 Own: Alyssa Larson
Trn: Ronald L. Westermann (1-0-0-0)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (22-2-1-2) 115

2025: 9 1 3 1 $56,700 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $12,750
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $21,750
Life: 9 1 3 1 $56,700 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $39,750

Track: 4 1 1 1 $43,950
20Sep25 Cby4 gd p 1m¶¹» :47¸½ 1:12¹¶ 1:38º» 3 k Alw 30000 82-82 4 4» 4»¡ 4¹¡ 2¹ 2¶¡ Hernandez H 122 L 9.70 Fugitive Star122¶¡ Morally Complex122½¢ Vintage Port122º¢ ins 1/4,shiftd 4p,game 7
Workout(s): a16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 1/19 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.1b 31/136 30 Nov 25 OP 4F my :49.3b 16/41 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 16/106

5
10-1 Green

Gently A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Gentlemen's Bet - Timelessly by Canadian Frontier, AR
Green, Gold 'Q', Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

73 Own: William T. Reed
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (1-0-0-1)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (36-7-5-1) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $21,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $22,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $22,000
Life: 2 1 1 0 $43,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $22,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $22,000
15Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 3g Msw 35000 71-72 3 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1»¡ Thornton T 121 L *2.00 Gently121»¡ Sassi Royal119¨μ Sky Simon122«¬ pulled away, handily 9
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 11/26 11 Nov 25 Cct 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/13 4 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 20/25 21 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :50.3hg 19/42

6
10-1 Black

Doubledaddy Issues 58 A (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Street Strategy - Paintergone by Hansen, AR
Silver, Silver 'RCE' on Black Shield ,White " T 6 " White Stripe on Black Sleeves

69 Own: William Watkins and Kerry Tilley
Trn: Al Cates (3-0-0-0)

KELSI HARR (10-0-0-1) 119

2025: 3 1 1 0 $89,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,300
Life: 3 1 1 0 $89,300 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $89,300

Track: 3 1 1 0 $89,300
02May25 OP10 sys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¸¶ 1:10¾¶ 4gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 49-73 7 9 9º£ 9º£ 9¿¢ 5»¢ Harr K 119 L 27.70 Bourbon Breeze124¶¢ Music Mistress118¸¢ Dealing Justice119¶¢ wfloatd out brk,belated 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :39.1b 19/19 13 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 27/32 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.1b 15/60 19 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :51b 49/64

7
12-1Orange

Ministry's Destiny 53 A
B.f.3 Hamazing Destiny - Ministry by Ordained, AR
Blue, Gold Star on Red Belt

63 Own: Starfish Stable LLC (Linda A. Robbins)
Trn: Jaime N. Gonzalez (3-0-1-0)

TYLER W. BACON (27-1-4-5) 115

2025: 3 1 1 1 $104,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $93,750
Life: 3 1 1 1 $104,750 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $104,750

Track: 3 1 1 1 $104,750
02May25 OP12 sys 6f¾^ :22^¾ :46¹¼ 1:12¼¹ 3gklMsw 110000 52-61 10 2 6»¢ 5¼¡ 3¹¡ 1º¢ Bacon T W 120 *.50 Ministry's Destiny120º¢ Moneta120¡ Zettie115¡ 5w,steer in,going away 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 22/90 13 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/32 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51b 104/136 22 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 57/74

8
20-1 Pink

Principal Anita 68 A (L)
Ch.f.4 Mark Valeski - Rita Ann by Big Brown, AR
Orange, Black & White Checkered Hoop, Black & White Checkered Hoop on Sleeves

68 Own: Laura Juels & Taylor Hornsby
Trn: Tammy Hornsby (3-0-0-1)

TRAVIS WALES (9-0-0-1) 119

2025: 9 1 1 2 $39,934 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 1 $29,694 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $4,679
Life: 16 2 1 3 $70,347 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $25,463

Track: 12 1 0 2 $46,598
07Sep25 Prm13 ft 1m¸½ :49»¸ 1:14^½ 1:39^^ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 44-66 7 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¨μ 4º¡ 4º¡ De La Cruz W 122 BL 3.60 Shezawildstorm114¹¢ Bamtwentyklater119¨© Esperanza's Spirit119¶¢ vied 3wd, flattend out 7
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36b 1/3 8 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:05.2b 22/23 1 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50b 25/33 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 85/106

9
15-1 Aqua

Sthenic 60 A (L)
Ch.f.4 Texas Chrome - Halfandtwoquarters by Half Ours, AR
White and Blue Halves

59 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (31-6-3-4)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (13-4-1-2) 124

2025: 8 1 0 2 $32,695 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 1 $16,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,083
Life: 14 2 1 3 $124,755 Distance: 11 2 0 3 $117,649

Track: 10 2 0 3 $117,549
13Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¼» :47¹¶ 1:12¿¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L-c 59 54-69 9 1 4¹¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1¶ Torres C A 116 L 6.00 Sthenic116¶ Bl Forty122¶ Miss Tifeye119¸¢ 3w,took over, held 9

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Keene Thoroughbreds LLC for $12,500, Creighton Brett - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.3b 48/136 29 Nov 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.1b 3/12 a22 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:00b 1/20

10
5-1 Purple

Gold Strategy 75 A (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Street Strategy - Sochi Gold by Big Brown, AR
Black, Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves

77 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure and Equi-Venture Stable
Trn: Dan Ward (8-1-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (20-4-1-4) 119

2025: 8 2 0 1 $71,064 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 0 4 $47,387 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 3 $64,650
Life: 35 5 3 9 $251,886 Distance: 17 1 2 6 $116,571

Track: 22 1 2 7 $152,675
20Sep25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾^ 1:12¿¶ 1:42ºº 3gk SOC 12500 - N 54-64 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 6»¢ 6¶^ 7¶º£ Carmouche K 128 L 8.70 Dancing On My Own122¨© Lovely Charm128¶ Concrete Faze122«¬ tracked ins,tired 1/4 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 21/87 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 10/51 27 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 20/27 14 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 18/45

11
3-1 Grey

Queen Mallard 64 A (L)
Ch.f.4 Race Day - Trip Mom by El Corredor, AR
Red and Blue Quarters, Blue Stripe on Red Sleeves

73 Own: William S. Sparks
Trn: Ron Moquett (18-1-2-0)

EVIN A. ROMAN (18-0-1-1) 119

2025: 2 0 1 0 $32,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 1 $101,250 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $72,500
Life: 6 1 2 1 $133,750 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $133,750

Track: 6 1 2 1 $133,750
04Apr25 OP9 sys 6f¾^ :21¾º :45¼¹ 1:11¸¹ 4gklAlw 130000nw1$/x 103-76 6 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 4º¡ Asmussen K J 120 L *1.60 Arr Pirtetresure117¶¢ One Way Or Another120¨μ Appealing Addie117¹ duel,stubborn til late 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 3/90 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 80/153 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.4b 93/136 30 Nov 25 OP 4F my :48b 2/41

12
30-1 Lime

Sending 58 A (L)
Ch.f.4 Deliver the Storm - Alexandria J by Forest Camp, AR
Fluorescent Orange, Camouflage 'C'

57 Own: Robert N. Cline
Trn: Owner (8-0-0-1)

SANTO SANJUR (5-0-0-0) 119

2025: 10 2 2 0 $51,442 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,163 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $520
Life: 15 2 2 0 $52,605 Distance: 8 0 2 0 $22,345

Track: 9 1 2 0 $41,545
10Sep25 Cby7 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¶ :46¸¿ 1:05½¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 85-66 3 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º£ Bridgmohan J V 121 bL 24.20 Raven's Quest123¸¡ Mia Baby121«¬ Sharp Attitude121¸¢ set pace, weakened 7
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 8/55 27 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/8 18 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 12/13 12 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 12/19

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Q's Your Mama 54 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Coal Front - Our Quista by Half Ours, AR
Pink, Black Poke A Dots

50 Own: J & J Thoroughbreds (Eugenia Thompson-Benight) and
Trn: John H. Prather, Jr. (4-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (15-0-0-1) 119

2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,187 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 0 1 $54,938 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $34,125
Life: 8 2 0 1 $61,125 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $40,125

Track: 8 2 0 1 $61,125
04Apr25 OP9 sys 6f¾^ :21¾º :45¼¹ 1:11¸¹ 4gklAlw 130000nw1$/x 104-67 8 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¡ 7¾£ Santana, Jr. R 120 bfL 15.70 Arr Pirtetresure117¶¢ One Way Or Another120¨μ Appealing Addie117¹ dueled 2p, gave way 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 42/139 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 51/153 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.2b 114/136 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 59/85

14
4-1

AE

Maroon
One Way Or Another 73 A (L)
B.m.6 Street Strategy - Happy Anniversary by Midnight Lute, AR
Green, White Puppy Emblem , White Stars on Sleeves

76 Own: Brent A Kennedy
Trn: Casey Schleis (1-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (36-8-5-3) 119

2025: 7 2 1 2 $90,885 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 2 1 0 $70,010 Off (Dirt): 7 2 3 1 $137,960
Life: 24 5 6 3 $325,883 Distance: 20 3 6 3 $281,443

Track: 17 3 5 3 $268,283
23Aug25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22º» :45¹¹ 1:10¹º 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 81-66 1 2 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¼£ 6¶¸ Bacon T W 125 BL 14.40 Charlee Mae125¡ Demidanu120¸¢ Talkin Tipsy123¡ up close early,faded 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 52/139 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.4b 61/136 19 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 9/64 6 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 3/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-3-14-10 OP-12/28/2025-10

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Magic On the Mike© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Clearly Now - Leave a Message by Favorite Trick, LA
Red, Red Chevrons on White Sash and Sleeves

36 $20,000 Own: Amie Miller Toups
Trn: Brent Toups (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (96-17-15-14) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¸ :59¸º 2 lMsw 43000 ---36 2 10 10¶¹ 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 9¶½ Rengifo J 121 bL 71.60 Killer Guitar121¹ Drewrelius121¸£ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¸£ outrun 10
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51bg 11/20 18 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :51.3b 4/4 2 Oct 25 Evd 3F ft :39.3b 5/5

2
8-1 White

Sly Jack© (L)
B.g.2 Exaggerator - Jax and Jill by Yes It's True, LA
Black, Teal Sash

25 $20,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez) a
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (17-1-1-1)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (32-1-2-3) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¿º 1:00¶^ 2 Msw 35000 53-25 6 4 2«¬ 3¹¡ 5¼¡ 7¶»£ Perez C 112» bL 5.50 Take the Hint117¸ Awesome Magic120¸ Captain Blood115¹ early speed, retreated 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 103/107 8 Dec 25 FG 3F sy :38b 6/12 1 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38b 2/2 15 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 21/40

3
8-1 Blue

Saboteur© (L1)
B.g.2 Mr. Money - Valley Date by Drosselmeyer, LA
Royal Blue, White Triangle, White Chevrons on Sleeves

43 $20,000 Own: L. Jay Cuccia
Trn: Owner (6-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (81-8-18-10) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,240
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
06Dec25 FG6 sys 1m½¶ :48º^ 1:14¶¹ 1:40¾º 2 lMsw 54000 68-43 2 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4½¡ 4¸¸ Albert T S 120 bL 45.20 Wherethehitsare120¶¶£ Lil Central120¶£ Von Erich120¾¡ close up, backed off 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 88/108 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49bg 14/83 2 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :40b 19/20 25 Oct 25 FG 3F ft :38.1b 16/21

4
6-1 Yellow

Respectheconnect© (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Connect - Treasure Lane by Quality Road, LA
Black, White "CC" on Red Ball, Red and White Stars on Black Sleeves

39 $20,000 Own: Whispering Oaks Farm, LLC (Carrol Castille)
Trn: Carrol Castille (4-0-2-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (99-16-14-20) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¸ :59¸º 2 lMsw 43000 72-24 9 1 4¸ 6¼¡ 9¶¸ 10¸¶¡ Thornton T 121 fL 9.00 Killer Guitar121¹ Drewrelius121¸£ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¸£ pressed, done 10
07Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45º¿ :57¿¸ 2 lMsw 43000 21-54 2 9 9¾¢ 9¶¹ 9¶¹ 7¶º¢ Thornton T 120 fL 9.40 Dynamite Tonight120¾£ A Hint of Scandel115¡ Pineapple Willy120£ never close 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :49.3bg 2/8 a8 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :49.4bg 1/3

5
7-2 Green

Money Drop© (L)
Ch.g.2 Free Drop Billy - Gayle's Channel by English Channel, LA
Red, White 'G'

39 $20,000 Own: Brooke Guidry
Trn: Dane Noel (1-0-0-1)

C J MCMAHON (86-7-7-13) 120

2025: 3 0 0 2 $4,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $4,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶^ :46º^ :59¿» 2 lMcl 20000 29-55 3 10 9¿¡ 7½£ 6½¡ 3½¡ Roman K 121 bL 10.80 He's Exaggerating121¸¡ Big Woods121» Money Drop121¶ no match for top two 10
29Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¼¸ :50¶¾ 1:23¹¹ 2 lMcl 10000 26-48 7 9 6¹£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ Journet J 120 bL 13.60 Zip Around120¡ Dirty Deal120¶¡ Money Drop120»¢ no match for top two 9
18Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»¾ 1:21»^ 2 lMsw 43000 21-21 2 10 8¼¡ 8¾ 7¶½ 7¸¸£ Journet J 120 bL 48.10 Mr Mo Money120¶ Dr. Dean120¶¢ Unlawful115¾¢ evenly near back 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3bg 31/61 14 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :36.3bg 2/10

6
9-2 Black

I Got the Hint© (L)
B.c.2 Imperial Hint - Bourbon N Boots by Prospector's Gift, LA
Red, Yellow Dot in Black Circles, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

50 $20,000 Own: David Fontenot and Nicholas Touchet
Trn: Shane Wilson (61-9-7-9)

ISAAC CASTILLO (54-11-6-6) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¸ :59¸º 2 lMsw 43000 41-50 6 7 8¼£ 8½¢ 7½¢ 6¶¶£ Dominguez J 121 L 9.40 Killer Guitar121¹ Drewrelius121¸£ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¸£ moved up, no factor 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 2/3 21 Nov 25 Lad 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/1 14 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :48.1bg 3/16 6 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :48.1b 2/12

7
9-2 Orange

Tiz Mary's Comet© (L1)
Ch.g.2 Good Samaritan - Suzie's Dream by Tiz the One, LA
Baby Blue, White Star

0.00 $20,000 Own: Michael H. Rotstein and Olof, LLC (Michael McDonoug
Trn: Rylee Magnon (16-0-4-1)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (42-3-5-6) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1bg 13/20 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3bg 21/39 27 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05b 19/20 19 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51bg 24/35

8
4-1 Pink

Azteca Storm© (L1)
B.c.2 Sharp Azteca - Quiet Sunshine by Real Quiet, LA
Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger
Trn: Tanner Tracy (23-0-2-3)

BEN CURTIS (79-14-14-12) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 41/59 30 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :35.3bg 2/20 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 40/80 13 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 10/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
No. 7 Tiz Mary's Comet runs with a hood.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three
Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Final Half 65© (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Half Ours - What a Party by Congrats, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

67 $12,500 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (27-6-4-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (99-16-14-20) 119

2025: 9 1 2 2 $20,780 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,400
2024: 2 0 1 0 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 2 $24,780 Distance: 7 1 2 2 $20,060

Track: 7 1 2 2 $20,060
13Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¸ :45¶¸ 1:11»¶ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 65 90-68 9 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 3»¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 6.50 Starry Eyed121º¢ Angelic Knight121¶ Final Half119º¡ stalked 3w, wknd 9
22Aug25 Evd4 fm p 1m»^ :47º» 1:12¸¿ 1:37½¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 106-71 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 7¼¡ Barrera E J 118 bL 2.70 Indian Cat121¸£ War Dept Calling121¶ Asaasy124¨©wbmpst, vie, yield, chk 10
01Aug25 Evd1 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¶^ 1:12½» 1:37¹^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 73-73 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2º£ McMahon C 118 bL 7.30 Drobny124º£ Final Half118¡ Asaasy124¶£ speed,led upr,no match 9
26Jun25 Evd4 ft 5fº^ :22¶^ :45»^ :58º¹ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 70-68 9 7 3¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 7º¢ Thornton T 121 bL 10.80 Distinctly Golden121¡ Starry Eyed124¶£ Angelic Knight124¡ stalk,3p,faded 9
17May25 Evd7 ft 6K¹» :21½¿ :45^¹ 1:18¼¶ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 114-49 1 6 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 4¶¸¡ Thornton T 121 bL 3.90 Hard Line121¾¡ Gabbys Bling121¸¢ Gray Dane119¶£ vied inside, gave way 8
19Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¿¶ :47¶º 1:11º¿ 3 lMcl 10000 44-72 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¾¡ Thornton T 120 bL 2.50 Final Half120¾¡ Blondate120º¡ Higher Charge120¡ vied ins foe,drew off 8
03Mar25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¼» :46^^ 1:13¶^ 3 lMcl 20000 96-53 6 3 3¶¡ 5¶£ 5¸¢ 6¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 2.90 Yankeestrolgy120¨μ First Samaritan115¶¢ Seven Digits120«¬ ins,left ld btw,no bid 9
27Jan25 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47^¹ 1:13¶^ 3 lMcl 20000 77-56 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 1.60 Gold Thief120¶¢ Watchingtime120¸¡ Final Half120¼¡ ins,clrd,ovrhauld 1/16 9
02Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21¾½ :45¼^ 1:12¸» 3 lMcl 20000 (20-15) 87-61 2 1 2¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 1.80 Maximum Grace120¸¡ Final Half120¸£ Beach Trippin120¹¢ outside winner,2nd bst 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 26/87 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/31 7 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 38/42 31 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 43/51

2
6-1 White

Big Nickel 61© (L)
B.g.3 Mr. Money - Happy Choice by Broken Vow, LA
Royal Blue, Kelly Green Circle, Red 'DAR', Orange and Kelly Green Diamond Sleeves

63 $12,500 Own: Duck and Run Stables, LLC (Tommy Ajubita)
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (24-3-3-4)

C J MCMAHON (86-7-7-13) 119

2025: 11 1 0 4 $28,884 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,586
2024: 5 0 2 2 $24,290 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 3 $38,098
Life: 16 1 2 6 $53,174 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,950

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 FG3 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47^» 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 66 98-49 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 11¶¼ 11¸º¡ Rea H 113» bL 32.70 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨μ press, btwn, retreated 11
29Aug25 Evd4 sysu 1m»» :48½¿ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 68-66 5 2¸ 2¸ 3¸ 4¼ 5¶¶£ Hernandez C J 119 bL 2.30 Highstakes Hustler121º£ Corporal Paul118¹£ North of Bali119«¬ 4-w 2nd, flattened out 7
08Aug25 Evd5 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¾¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:37»¶ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L-c 33-71 5 5¼ 6¾¡ 7» 8½¡ 8¼£ Fusilier C 121 bL 6.90 Cunimbus124¡ Doolgaroux124¡ Single Shot124£ inside bid,no response 10

Claimed by Ajubita Thomas from Blue Star Racing LLC for $20,000, Fuselier Jonah - Trainer
18Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22^¹ :45¼º 1:11»º 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 49-75 4 4 6¾ 6¼ 4¹¡ 3¹£ Fusilier C 119 bL 16.90 Hawija121¸ Sarah's Runner119¶£ Big Nickel119£ behind,rallied for 3rd 7
14Jun25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :22»^ :45¹½ 1:11¸º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 89-79 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 6» Reyes L R 122 bL 29.70 1005 Priority Lane124¶£ Copper Storm124£ Ore Mine124¶£ pace, gave way 10
16May25 LS8 mysu 1m¹¶ :49¼½ 1:14»º 1:39¼¹ 3g Alw 33500nw2/L 52-62 7 1¸ 1¶ 2¶ 4¼¡ 4¶º Reyes L R 122 bL 9.20 1008 Dominant Spirit119»£ Gold Prize124¸¢ Sagittarius124¼ clear pace, weakened 7
25Apr25 LS8 ft u 1m¹¶ :47¹¿ 1:12^¹ 1:38»º 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 71-44 3 4» 4¾¡ 8¶¸ 8¸¶ 7¹¶£ Wiseman I 119 bL 23.60 1012 Saltwater Cowboy124º¢ Tx Code124¹£ No Trouble124¸ 3-w 2nd, no factor 8
28Mar25 Hou5 mysu 1mº½ :48¸º 1:13¼½ 1:40½¿ 3 Alw 34500nw2/L 84-76 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 3¸£ Wiseman I 122 bL 13.20 Uptown Tappin122¶£ Beggin for Trouble122¶ Big Nickel122¨© speed,game,outfnshd 8
23Feb25 Hou8 gd u 1m¼¶ :49¸¶ 1:15»¹ 1:42»^ 3 Mcl 50000 56-57 1 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Wiseman I 122 bL *.40 Big Nickel122¹£ Map This Out122£ Keep Up the Pace122½£ much the best 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 18/29 a15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 1/33 18 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/6 4 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 3/15

3
3-1 Blue

Angelic Knight 62© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Ocean Knight - Queezee Deezee by Zede, LA
Orange, Orange 'BTF' on Brown Diamonds, Orange Diamonds on Brown Sleeves

67 $12,500 Own: Danny M. Brown
Trn: David Terre (13-4-1-0)

BEN CURTIS (79-14-14-12) 121

2025: 10 0 2 3 $17,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 2 $17,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 1 5 6 $96,730 Distance: 14 1 4 4 $78,510

Track: 13 1 2 3 $66,630
13Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¸ :45¶¸ 1:11»¶ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 65 84-70 1 4 4¸ 4º¡ 3¹ 2º¢ Curtis B 121 L *2.20 Starry Eyed121º¢ Angelic Knight121¶ Final Half119º¡ ins, 3wbid, no match 9
14Nov25 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :23º½ :48^¼ 1:26¿¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 66 82-72 2 1 4¸ 4º 3¼ 5¾£ Vargas J P 118 L 4.20 Max Is G Money120¹ The Monopoly Man120º¡ King's Lute117«¬ contention, weakened 8
23Oct25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23º» :48¹¶ 1:27¹» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 62 66-77 10 7 6º¡ 8¼¢ 4º 3º¢ Vargas J P 118 L 17.40 Gotta Keep Him120º Concentration120¨μ Angelic Knight118¡ outfinished for place 10
08Sep25 Lad3 ft 5K¸^ :23¸¼ :47¸½ 1:06^^ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 32-61 4 2 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¹£ Vargas J P 122 L 2.30 Pennys Deal122¸£ Starry Eyed122¨μ Silent Breeze119£ bmp,frwdly,outfinished 5
21Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23^¿ :46¹¼ 1:11¿¿ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 53-73 1 5 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 3¶¡ Vargas J P 124 L 5.40 Yankeestrolgy121¨μ Josh G121¶¢ Angelic Knight124¸¢ in tight,dueled,yieldd 8
19Jul25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23º¶ :46¹¹ 1:11º¸ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 47-77 4 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¹¢ Vargas J P 124 oL 2.80 Native Red116¹¢ Angelic Knight124¨μ Yankeestrolgy121¡ led,fought back, empty 5
26Jun25 Evd4 ft 5fº^ :22¶^ :45»^ :58º¹ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 57-73 2 3 4º 4¹ 4¹ 3¸¢ Vargas J P 124 bL 4.20 Distinctly Golden121¡ Starry Eyed124¶£ Angelic Knight124¡ 2-3p,bid1/4,improved 9
27Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :46^½ 1:12¶^ 4g lClm 20000cnd 70-50 5 1 3¶ 4¸¢ 5»£ 8¿ McMahon C 122 bL 14.50 Check Me Out122¶£ Pasketee122£ Twofexusnexus122¸£ chsd 4pbtw,faded 5p1/8 9
06Feb25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :46»¹ 1:12»¾ 3g lClm 20000cnd 60-63 1 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 6» Cohen D 122 L 9.50 Alvarado Cat122¡ Gordito Hermoso122¶¢ Check Me Out122£ track ins,no bid,faded 7

4
7-2 Yellow

Josh G 60© (L)
B.g.3 West Coast - Anne Margaret by Songandaprayer, LA
Kelly Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

65 $12,500 Own: Thomas Galvin and John K. Caulfield
Trn: Patricia G. West (9-0-1-0)

PACO LOPEZ (96-17-15-14) 119

2025: 9 0 4 0 $24,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $25,170 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $23,400
Life: 13 1 4 0 $49,170 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $9,970

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,570
13Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23½¼ :47¿¿ 1:27¸¹ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 69 70-52 6 7 5¸¢ 4¸ 9¿£ 9¶¾¡ Thornton T 118 bL 13.00 My Pal Sweet120¹¡ Run Carlos115¶¢ Seitan118£ contention, retreated 9
10Oct25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¼^ :48¹¹ 1:34¸¿ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 67 88-72 6 4 1¶ 1¡ 4¶¢ 6»£ McMahon C 118 bL 5.90 Toni's Inferno120¡ Inchhighatahundred120¶ Beach Blanket120¸¡ speed, clear, faded 10
21Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23^¿ :46¹¼ 1:11¿¿ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 60-76 3 6 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ McMahon C 121 bL 9.70 Yankeestrolgy121¨μ Josh G121¶¢ Angelic Knight124¸¢ led, dueled, gamely 8
08Aug25 Evd5 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¾¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:37»¶ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 40-77 9 4»¡ 4¼¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 6¸£ Thornton T 121 L 8.90 Cunimbus124¡ Doolgaroux124¡ Single Shot124£ in range, bid,hung 10
30May25 Evd5 sys 6K¹» :22¹^ :45¿» 1:18º½ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 74-47 4 11 11º¢ 11»¢ 9¾ 9¶¿ Nieves E 119 L 44.60 Majority Opinion119¡ Avery's Gem122¸ Alvarado Cat117¸¢ wpinch strt,3-8w,no bid 11
17Apr25 Evd7 ft 5fº^ :23¹^ :47¶¸ :59¶^ 3 lAlw 35000nw1/x 26-69 3 3 4¶¡ 4¶£ 5¶¡ 2«¬ Nieves E 122 L 5.80 Gift Giver122«¬ Josh G122¨© Cool Guitar122¶¢ split rivals, missed 6
18Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22^¸ :45¾¶ 1:12½¼ 3 lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 85-59 1 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Suarez A 119 L *.90 Gift Giver119«¬ Josh G119¼¢ Deal Em Justice119«¬ dueld ins winner,naild 6
07Feb25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¾º :49½¸ 1:20¼º 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 36-76 1 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Roman K 119 L 16.60 Seventh Deal119¶£ Josh G119» Jacque Couteau119» best of others 6
19Jan25 FG4 ft 1m»^ :48¾¿ 1:15^½ 1:41½¾ 3 lAlw 59000nw2/L 69-55 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6¶¶£ McMahon C 119 L 51.30 He's Late Again122¡ Hesper119¹ Magnolia West119¶¢ prs 2w,ins foe2nd,fade 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 25/52 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 17/29 2 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 3/5 25 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:05b 8/10

5
5-1 Green

Vega Star 57© (L)
B.g.4 Star Guitar - Saintly Joan by Northern Afleet, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

56 $12,500 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (61-9-7-9)

HUNTER REA (30-1-2-2) 116»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $33,900 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $13,500
Life: 6 1 1 0 $33,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $11,400
12Jul24 Evd7 ft 1m»» :48¼¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:41¹½ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 78-52 5 4º 2¡ 2¸ 6½¡ 6¶º¡ Guerrero J A 120 bL 5.90 Gamer Nate120¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124«¬ Connectique120»¢ 4-w 2nd, empty 6
30May24 Evd7 sysu 1m»» :48¹¸ 1:13¿½ 1:41¾¸ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 75-53 3 4º 4¸¡ 4º 3» 4¿ Guerrero J A 119 bL 3.30 Orleans Tourist116¶¡ Josan118¼¡ Catchin Drama118¶ lacked closing bid 5
10May24 Evd3 ft 1m»» :48¿½ 1:15¶º 1:42¹¾ 3 lMsw 34000 75-68 5 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Guerrero J A 120 bL 2.20 Vega Star120«¬ Zestiny120¸¢ Cunimbus120¨μ prsd pc,2p,duel,held 7
22Mar24 FG8 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46¾» 1:12¾» 1:45¹¸ 3g lMsw 57000 93-69 6 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Guerrero J A 117 bL 15.00 Leroux117«¬ Vega Star117¸£ Doolgaroux117¸ skld,3w,dueled,missed 12
02Mar24 FG2 mys 1m»^ :49¿» 1:15¼» 1:41¸¼ 3 lMsw 57000 21-59 2 6¹¡ 6¼ 5º 6»¡ 6¼£ Guerrero J A 120 bfL 17.40 Gamer Nate120º The Speedy One120¨© Razor Crest120¶¡ ins,5p2nd,no impact 7
17Feb24 FG4 sys 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45º¼ 1:11¹¹ 3 lMsw 65000 ---30 2 10 12¶½ 12¸^ 12¸¶ 11¸º¢ Guerrero J A 120 bL 24.40 Benji Star120»¡ Alvarado Cat120«¬ Causeway Benny120¡ step slow,lagged behnd 12
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48bg 5/52 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 6/113 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 25/32 16 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.4b 25/25

6
6-1 Black

Asthecoldwindblows 46© (L)
Ch.g.3 Vekoma - Moonlight Lover by Bernardini, LA
White, Blue Circle 'Blue Ridge Racing BB', Blue Stripes on Sleeves

64 $12,500 Own: Blue Ridge Racing (Don P. Hargroder)
Trn: Alan Klanfer (6-1-2-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (44-6-0-2) 119

2025: 4 1 0 0 $20,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $20,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 53 60-60 6 3 6¼ 6» 6¶¸ 6¸¶¢ Nieves E 119 bL 30.00 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨μ woff slowly, chased 6
23Oct25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :47¾^ 1:13¹¶ 1:41º¶ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 47 78--- 2 5¹¡ 3¸ 6¿¡ 7¿¢ -- Thornton T 118 bL 3.10 Our Majestic120¡ Corporal Paul118£ Sarah's Runner118¶wbid, done, eased 7
16May25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22^¾ :45½º 1:05¸º 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 64-62 3 7 5º¡ 5» 7º 7¾¡ Thornton T 122 bL 3.50 Gabe's Possum122«¬ Game Port122¨μ Running Ragged122¨μ awkward start,gave way 7
11Apr25 Evd7 ft 6K¹» :22»¶ :46º^ 1:19¿¸ 3 lMsw 34000 55-69 1 9 7¼ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Thornton T 122 bL 2.50 Asthecoldwindblows122¶¡ My First Deal117¸£ Deelitesandimsum122¼ steady gain, clear 10
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :52.3b 32/33

7
6-1 Orange

Deal of Faith 59© (L)
Ch.g.4 El Deal - Fancey Faith by Lydgate, LA
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

59 $12,500 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

MITCHELL MURRILL (75-6-13-6) 121

2025: 5 1 3 0 $18,275 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $375
2024: 3 0 1 0 $3,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 4 0 $22,175 Distance: 4 1 3 0 $17,900

Track: 6 1 4 0 $21,800
02Jun25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21¿» :45º¹ :57¾¶ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 102-53 3 3 4º¡ 4» 5¼¡ 5¶¶ Dominguez J 122 bL 3.70 Petitfor122£ Starry Eyed122¾ Hit the Bullseye122¶ stalked, through early 6
19Mar25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46¸^ 1:11¼¹ 3g lClm 20000cnd 52-67 7 2 5¸¡ 3¡ 3¶ 2¶¢ Munoz S 125 bL 38.50 Ampitup117¶¢ Deal of Faith125¸ Springtown122¹¡ stalked 3w,kept at bay 9
20Feb25 FG10 ft 6f¾^ :22»½ :46¼¶ 1:12¹¼ 3g lMcl 10000 61-63 3 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¡ Concepcion A 125 bL *1.20 Deal of Faith125¡ Mister Dennis125º¡ Knight's Gold125¡ 2p,drew clear,lasted 9
27Jan25 FG9 ft 5K»^ :23^¼ :47^¶ 1:06¼¶ 3g lMcl 10000-c 55-56 1 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ 2¶£ Torres J A 125 bL 2.10 Bobby Two Shot's125¶£ Deal of Faith125¶£ Computerized125¨μ sharp st,drift out 1/8 9

Claimed by Munoz Yovani from Four Star Racing for $10,000, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer
01Jan25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 4g lMcl 10000 75-58 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2½¡ Torres J A 122 bL 1.90 Razor Crest122½¡ Deal of Faith122¶ Computerized122¡ duel 2w-3p,led,outkckd 7
12Dec24 FG10 ft 6f¾^ :22»¸ :46¾º 1:12¿¿ 3g lMcl 10000 75-66 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Torres J A 122 bL 10.80 Lost My Bag117«¬ Deal of Faith122º Cat County122¡ 2p,dueld,shft out,nail 9
24Nov24 FG1 ft 5K»^ :22¾¿ :47^¿ 1:06¸½ 3g lMcl 10000 43-46 2 1 3¸¡ 7»¢ 7½¡ 4½¡ Torres J A 122 bL 8.80 Gordito Hermoso122¸¡ Lost My Bag117¡ Cat County122º¡ ins,angl 1/8,moved up 7
22Aug24 Evd1 fm p 5fº^ :21¿¹ :45¸¿ :57º^ 3g Mcl 20000 75-47 11 1 5¸£ 8¶^ 9¶^ 9¶¹ Thornton T 117 bL 10.00 Achromedoutcat117¶ Midnight Beast121¼ Patek117«¬ broke sharp, retreated 11
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.3b 9/25 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.3b 33/36 7 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 26/42 30 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 2/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 3-8)

3 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). (Includes $6,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.). For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, if for
$10,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Broadway Star 51© (L)
B.m.5 Star Guitar - Closing Report by Closing Argument, LA
White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves

66 $15,000 Own: Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC (John Carden and Janette
Trn: L. Jay Cuccia (6-0-0-0)

E.M. MURRAY (24-1-2-2) 121

2025: 4 0 1 0 $5,720 Turf: 7 1 3 0 $39,720
2024: 11 1 2 0 $42,820 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $3,750
Life: 17 1 4 1 $62,680 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $8,810

Track: 6 0 1 0 $16,160
08Sep25 Lad4 fm p 1m¸» :47¾¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:38¹½ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 86-69 3 3º 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¼ 6»£ Nieves E 120 bL 20.10 Missy Gurl120¨μ Fickle Mistress123¸¡ Linda Faye123¶¡ stlk, failed to menace 7
09Aug25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48^^ 1:12»½ 1:36¾» 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 49-72 3 8¶^ 7½ 7» 5¹£ 4¼¢ Thornton T 124 bL 3.80 Thundering Desire121£ Back Street Baby124»¢ Classic Embrace121¨μ at back,willing finish 9
04Jul25 Evd3 fm p 7Kº^ :24¹¼ :48¼¸ 1:31¾¾ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 67-65 7 5 4¹ 4¸ 2¶ 2¨μ Thornton T 121 bL 4.70 Talksalot121¨μ Broadway Star121£ Imelda's Saver119¨μ ,2,4-w, strong finish 8
09May25 Evd6 sysu 1m»» :48º» 1:13¿½ 1:40º¹ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 69-43 4 6º 6º£ 8¼£ 8½ 9¸»£ Nieves E 119 bL 63.70 Max's Redemption119¨© Gastown122º¡ Start Singing122¼¡ close up, outrun late 9
26Dec24 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46º¾ 1:12½» 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 51-51 3 8 5» 4» 4¼ 5¿¡ Murrill M 121 bL 9.80 Sister Ella119¶¢ Lulu's Magic119«¬ Radiant Rebel122½ bmpd btw st,ins-2p,yld 8
29Nov24 FG8 fm p¾ *1m¼» :48¿º 1:14º¶ 1:39¾º 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 97-67 5 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 6½¡ 9¶»¢ Murray E M 121 bL 38.70 Eye of the Pharaoh119¹£ War Tourist121«¬ Back Street Baby119¸¡ failed to sustain bid, 11
23Aug24 Evd8 fm p 1m»^ :49¶¿ 1:13½^ 1:38¾¾ 3gk Msw 30000 58-74 5 4º¡ 4» 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ Stokes J 121 bL 2.40 Broadway Star121¡ My Southern Girl120¸£ In B. J.'s Honor117¶ dueled, prevailed 5
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 79/88 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 14/57 23 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 4/7

2
12-1 White

Delightful Halo 49© (L)
B.f.4 The Big Beast - Lost My Halo by Forest Camp, LA
Maroon, Gold Circles, Gold Sleeves

50 $15,000 Own: Majestic Farms LLC (Brent J. Marti) and Steve Duke
Trn: Steven Duke (14-0-1-2)

SOFIA VIVES (27-1-3-5) 121

2025: 7 1 0 0 $11,070 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
2024: 7 0 1 1 $11,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 1 $23,020 Distance: 10 0 1 0 $11,930

Track: 9 0 0 0 $6,930
29Nov25 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21º¶ :44º½ 1:10¸¾ 3gklAlw 55000nw2/L 49 77-49 1 7 7¼ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¸¹¡ Vives S 121 L 48.00 Synthetic119¶¡ From Scratch121¾£ Canal Street119¸ trailed most, eased 7
19Jul25 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :22¸¾ :45¾¼ 1:11¿¼ 3gklAoc 50000nw2/L 35-41 6 7 7¾¡ 7» 7½ 7¶¼ Dominguez J 122 L 41.00 Pot's Paycheck124¨μ Viv's Wild Aces124º¢ Perdido Star121º¡ wpinched back start 8
16Jun25 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49º¼ 1:15¾¾ 1:47»^ 3gklMcl 15000 (15-12.5) 48-59 5 6»¡ 6»¢ 3¡ 1¸ 1¼£ Nieves E 126 L *.60 Delightful Halo126¼£ Mo Vista120¸¢ Meg's Ladybug126¶£ drew off, mild urging 7
20May25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :48¶½ 1:13¿¾ 1:38¾½ 3gklMsw 23000 70-48 7 7½ 7º¢ 6¹ 5¼ 5¶¶¢ Lozada C 125 bL 31.60 Classic Embrace118¶¡ Lady Star125¡ Sweet Thirteen125¼ 2p,little impact drive 8
19Mar25 FG8 ft 1m»^ :48¹º 1:13½¾ 1:40¸¹ 3gklMsw 52000 53-40 6 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 5º¢ 8¶¹£ Loveberry J 125 bL 40.70 Kalil117¼£ Jus Makes Cents120«¬ Awree125¸£ press 2w,btw 2nd,wknd 10
06Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46º¸ 1:12½» 3gklMsw 58000 52-32 2 6 5» 5¼ 8¶^ 8¶½£ McMahon C 125 bL 49.10 Coteau Moment125¸¢ Awree125¨© Kalil118¶¢ hop st,2p,5p5/16,tired 8
12Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47¹¼ 1:12»¹ 4gklMsw 58000 72-58 2 1 1¶ 2¶ 2¼ 4¶¶ Barbosa J 122 bL 23.60 About to Set Sail122¶^¢ Awree122¨μ Jus Makes Cents122¡ ins winner,no match1/4 6
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 12/69 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 8/52 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 7/41

3
15-1 Blue

My Royal Princess 44© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Jay Gatsby - Queensguard by Henrythenavigator, LA
White, Red Chevrons, White Chevrons on Red and White Halved Sleeves

50 $15,000 Own: Miguel Cruz, Sr.
Trn: Charles Zenon (2-0-0-0)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (42-3-5-6) 121

2025: 3 0 0 1 $3,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 1 0 $8,720 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $630
Life: 21 1 1 3 $26,710 Distance: 10 0 1 1 $10,130

Track: 12 1 1 1 $19,130
09Aug25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48^^ 1:12»½ 1:36¾» 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 46-39 2 7¾¢ 8¾ 9¾¡ 9¶º 9¸¼¢ Albert T S 124 L 35.70 Thundering Desire121£ Back Street Baby124»¢ Classic Embrace121¨μ svd grnd,lacked rally 9
25Apr25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23^¶ :46º¹ 1:24½½ 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)cnd 43-58 2 6 5¹ 6¹¢ 4¼¡ 3½¢ Albert T S 124 L 47.90 Well Accustomed121»£ Eve of Eve121¶¡ My Royal Princess124¶ chsd ins, gained 3rd 7
12Jan25 FG4 wf 6f¾^ :22º¾ :46¾¶ 1:12¾^ 4gklClm 20000cnd 6-39 4 8 9¶^ 8¶¸ 6¶^ 5¶¹£ Albert T S 122 L 50.30 Tap Galore122»£ Runtolive122¸¢ Radiant Rebel122» traild 2p,moved up btw 9
26Dec24 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46º¾ 1:12½» 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 33-54 8 6 7½¡ 7¾ 5½¡ 4¾¢ Albert T S 121 L 44.70 Sister Ella119¶¢ Lulu's Magic119«¬ Radiant Rebel122½ 4-5p,6p upr,moved up 8
11Dec24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶º :48º¿ 1:20»¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 5-60 6 7 7¿ 7¿ 6¶^ 5¶^£ Vargas J P 120 L 28.90 Megans Millions120½¢ Lord Harmony123£ Sara's Sapphire120¸¢ wide,passed tired ones 7
23Aug24 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :21¿½ :45¿½ 1:05º¾ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 10-53 8 12 11¶¹ 12¶½ 12¶¸ 11¶^£ Florian J 116» L 47.70 A Runnin Afleet121¶¡ Tensas Lu Lu121¸ Pip Squeek117¶£ showed little 12
29Jun24 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22¶½ :45¶¼ 1:18¸¿ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x ---68 5 10 10¶½ 10¶» 9¿ 9¾¡ Stokes J 120 L 49.50 Custom Design120¨μ A Runnin Afleet120¶¡ Cankton's Cowgirl115¡ wbrk in tangle,no rally 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :52.1b 4/8

4
7-2 Yellow

Wickedly Royal© (L)
B.f.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Royal Canadian by Union Rags, LA
Yellow, White Diamond Frame, White Diamonds on Sleeves

73 $15,000 Own: Cardel Cormier and Jeremy Cormier
Trn: Cardel Cormier (1-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (86-7-7-13) 119

2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,640
Life: 2 1 0 0 $19,740 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45¿½ :59¸¾ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 58-71 9 8 7»¢ 6¹¡ 4º¡ 4¼ Barrera E J 119 fL 5.50 Cajun Cattitude119£ Dolly's Guitar120º¢ Hopeshecanrun120¶ mild bid, no factor 10
07Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46ºº :59^» 3gk Mcl 20000 57-74 6 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1» 1¶^¢ Barrera E J 119 fL 6.30 Wickedly Royal119¶^¢ Sassi Idol114¶£ Liberty Simone119¶¢ clear, ridden out 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 10/34 10 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 28/31

5
9-2 Green

Sweet Morgan Leigh 62© (L)
Ch.f.3 Imperial Hint - Miss Stonestreet by Mr. Greeley, LA
Green, Yellow 'MM', Yellow Stripe on Sleeves

60 $15,000 Own: Bob Mahoney
Trn: Joe Duhon (24-2-1-1)

JOSE RIQUELME (22-3-2-2) 119

2025: 3 0 0 1 $5,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 2 0 $50,600 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $40,800
Life: 7 1 2 1 $56,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Aug25 Evd6 ft u 5fº^ :22¶¾ :45¿» :58¿^ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 20-65 10 10 11¿£ 11»£ 6º¡ 5º Florian J 114» bfL 33.70 Madelyn's Hit122¹ Uno Pea122¨© Basile119£ wshuffld st,wide upper 12
12Jul25 Evd7 ft u 5fº^ :21¿¿ :45¾» :58¿¿ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 51-66 8 5 8»¡ 7¼ 6¸¢ 3¸ Vargas J P 119 bfL 17.00 Holiday Cheer119¶¡ Liam's Mist119¡ Sweet Morgan Leigh119¨© 4-5w back, improved 8
13Jun25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22¾½ :46¾^ 1:05½¸ 3gklAoc 50000nw2/L-N 55-58 3 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¨μ 5º¡ Vargas J P 121 bfL 18.90 Majestic Rags121¶¢ Pot's Paycheck124¶¡ Lady Cheryl's Song124¡ vied btw, outfinished 7
08Nov24 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¼¿ :47º¶ 1:00½¼ 2 klMsw 43000 60-55 9 2 5¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Barrera E J 120 bfL *1.50 Sweet Morgan Leigh120¡ Gin and Tonic115º¢ Jenny's Day120¶¡ speed, prevailed 10
11Oct24 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23»º :48¿½ 1:27½½ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 68-48 1 3 7¹£ 6¸£ 6¾ 5¶½ Vargas J P 117 bfL 20.50 Secret Faith124¼¢ Warrior's Justice117¹£ Quite the Catch124º ins,angl 5p str,no bid 7
31Aug24 Lad3 mys 5K¸^ :22¶¹ :45½¾ 1:06¼¹ 2 klStk - LaCpJuvFlB - 75k 83-57 3 3 5¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2¨μ Vargas J P 116 bfL 10.10 Quite the Catch120¨μ Sweet Morgan Leigh116¨μ Call Me Susan115¸ ins,3wupr, denied 9
03Aug24 Evd2 ft 4Kº^ :23¹¶ :47^¶ :53»¼ 2 k Msw 30000 48-48 1 4 3¹ -- 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Vargas J P 115 bfL *1.90 Simoneaux Storm121¶¢ Sweet Morgan Leigh115¸¡ Hint of Frippery118»¡ no match, clear 2nd 5
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :53.1b 68/69 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50b 20/41

6
12-1 Black

Sassi Sky 43© (L)
B.f.3 Sassicaia - Skyrocket by Skywalker, LA
Black, Teal Sash

47 $10,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (17-1-1-1)

JAMISON MUDD (10-0-2-0) 112»

2025: 3 1 0 0 $9,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $9,600 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 FG4 mys 6f½¼ :22^¶ :46¸^ 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 42 84-20 6 4 5¹¡ 5»¡ 6¾ 6¸¼ McMahon C 116 bL 14.70 Tough Love Torres121¿£ Ballybay Beauty119¨μ McKinzie Magic119¸ no impact 6
09Aug25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48^^ 1:12»½ 1:36¾» 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 41-67 1 9¶¸ 9¿¡ 8¼¡ 7»¢ 6¿¡ Barrera E J 121 bL 24.60 Thundering Desire121£ Back Street Baby124»¢ Classic Embrace121¨μ lagged,sustained rally 9
03Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :23º½ :47º½ 1:13¹¹ 3gklMcl 10000 41-55 7 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸£ McMahon C 121 bL 7.80 Sassi Sky121¸£ Jenny's Day121¸¡ Bobby's Girl116¸ wtook cmd 3/8, held clr 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 44/69 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 51/96 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 45/70

7
7-2 Orange

Platinumus Maximus 54© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Platinum Patty by Pomeroy, LA
White, 'WM' on Red Ball on Green Hoop

58 $15,000 Own: William Meaux
Trn: Carrol Castille (4-0-2-0)

MITCHELL MURRILL (75-6-13-6) 119

2025: 6 1 2 1 $22,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $5,400 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $8,400
Life: 8 1 3 1 $28,160 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jul25 Evd3 fts 5Kº» :22¶» :46¸¼ 1:06¶¾ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 64-66 6 4 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Vargas J P 121 bfL 4.20 Platinumus Maximus121£ O Sea121¹£ Jazzy Gal116¨μ wore down rival 9
14Jun25 Evd4 sysu 5fº^ :22º¸ :46¹^ :59¹¿ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 62-67 4 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶£ Vargas J P 121 bfL 2.50 Imperial Assault121¶£ Platinumus Maximus121¡ Wings of a Sparrow121¶£wchased winner 9
10May25 Evd6 gd 5Kº» :22¼½ :46¿¸ 1:06¼¸ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 67-68 5 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 2£ Vargas J P 121 bfL 6.10 Girl From de Bayou124£ Platinumus Maximus121¸¡ Deal With It121¸¢ close,led late,caught 7
09Apr25 Evd8 ft 5fº^ :22»¼ :46½¼ :59¿º 3 klMcl 10000 37-54 11 10 8» 8»¢ 6¸£ 3¸£ Vargas J P 122 bfL 12.30 Neon Moonlight122¨μ Deal With It122¸¡ Platinumus Maximus122¨μ 5wide, up for third 12
22Feb25 Ded3 wfs 7f¶» :23»¸ :49¸^ 1:31¶¼ 3 klMsw 43000 102-38 6 4 5¸¢ 7º¡ 9¶^ 9¶º¢ DelCid V 121 bfL 8.50 Cc Cola121«¬ Thats Unbelievable121¡ Kalil121£ no threat late 10
01Feb25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½º :47^¾ 1:00¸¼ 3 klMsw 43000 60-56 8 3 6¶¡ 7¸¡ 6» 6»¡ Vargas J P 121 bfL 29.00 Liam's Mist121£ Tdz Dancinlilslew121£ Sassi Idol121¸ pressed, faded 9
19Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾^ :47½º 1:01¸¼ 2 klMcl 20000 61-47 9 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 2¶ Vargas J P 121 bfL 53.00 Golden Barcents121¶ Platinumus Maximus121¹ What's Up Bertie121£ speed, no match late 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Evd 5F sy 1:04.2b 1/2 11 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :51.1b 2/3

8
3-1 Pink

About to Set Sail 66© (L)
Ch.f.4 Race Day - Bedazzle Seattle by Gilded Time, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

70 $15,000 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (27-6-4-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (99-16-14-20) 121

2025: 6 1 1 0 $42,540 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,560
2024: 5 0 1 1 $20,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,400
Life: 12 1 2 2 $68,310 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $59,590

Track: 10 1 2 2 $65,820
29Nov25 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21º¶ :44º½ 1:10¸¾ 3gklAlw 55000nw2/L 66 97-68 3 3 3¹ 3º 3¹¡ 5¶º£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 32.40 Synthetic119¶¡ From Scratch121¾£ Canal Street119¸ mid pack, wknd 1/8 7
14May25 Evd2 ft 5fº^ :21½¹ :46º¾ :59^¿ 3gklClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 59-73 2 7 7½£ 7½¡ 5¹¡ 4¸£ Thornton T 124 L 3.10 Good N Sassy124¨© Lady Cheryl's Song124¶¡ Liam's Mist121¶¢ last awy,4w,lug,mildly 7
11Apr25 Evd4 ft 6f¹» :21¼º :45»¸ 1:11º¼ 4gklAlw 35000nw1/x 82-75 4 7 6¼ 6» 6¹¡ 5¼¢ Thornton T 122 L 4.40 Crusin Like a Cat122¨μ Mika Ella Pika122¹¢ Viv's Wild Aces122¸¡ never a threat 7
19Mar25 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»¿ :46¼º 1:11º¶ 3gklClm 20000cnd 40-66 4 1 4¸¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¹ Thornton T 122 L *1.60 Baytown Boujee118¹ About to Set Sail122«¬ Lord Harmony122£ 4w,bid upr,vied,outkck 6
01Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :46¹¼ 1:11»º 4gklAlw 59000nw1/x 55-48 7 6 7¹¢ 6¹ 6¾ 7¶º£ Concepcion A 124 L 8.10 La Nina Dorada121¸¡ From Scratch121¶¢ The Pretty Sister121£ 3p, 5p1/4, no factor 8
12Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47¹¼ 1:12»¹ 4gklMsw 58000 65-82 4 3 2¶ 1¶ 1¼ 1¶^¢ Concepcion A 122 L *.80 About to Set Sail122¶^¢ Awree122¨μ Jus Makes Cents122¡ 2w,took over,geard dwn 6
20Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¾ :46»¼ 1:11¼¹ 3gklMsw 58000 53-69 4 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3¹£ Concepcion A 122 bL 5.40 From Scratch122¶¡ Pretty Prairie122¸¢ About to Set Sail122½ vied 2w-3p,yield 4p1/4 6
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 15/31 8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 20/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

4 Fair Grounds
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2024 -
2025 or Claiming Price $10,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since October 28 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price
$10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Strange Arrange 74 (L)
B.g.6 Hootenanny - Deltalina by First Samurai, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

77 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (29-2-4-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (44-13-6-5) 120

2025: 7 3 2 0 $26,070 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,950
2024: 12 4 4 1 $69,551 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $990
Life: 38 12 7 6 $176,296 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $28,230

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 Haw1 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45º¶ 1:10¾¸ 3g Clm 5000-c 73 86-85 3 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ Reyes F 122 bL 2.50 Strange Arrange122¶¡ Russian to Win124¡ Neon Deion124¹¢whop,bmp,duel,clr,held 5

Claimed by Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC from Barraza Araceli for $5,000, Meraz Antonio - Trainer
31Aug25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¶ :45¼¸ 1:11¸¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 86-78 3 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Reyes F 124 bL 2.70 Strange Arrange124¶¢ Racarino122¸¡ Land Mark Deal124¸ chase btw1/4,driving 6

Claimed by Barraza Araceli from Lopez Racing Stable, Inc. for $5,000, Lopez Elias - Trainer
07Aug25 Haw6 ft 5K»^ :22»¼ :45¾¹ 1:04º^ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 51-74 5 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¹¢ Reyes F 122 bL *.40 Strange Arrange122¹¢ Risky Boy122º¡ Ancient Man122¹ 3-4w,bid 1/8,drove clr 6

Claimed by Lopez Racing Stable, Inc. from DNG Blessed Stable for $5,000, Meraz Antonio - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.3b 22/44 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 4/57 2 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :50.4b 11/15

2
2-1 White

Guile 74 (L)
B.g.4 Blame - Unfunny by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Gold Sash, Red Dice, White and Red Blocks on Sleeves

85 Own: Dice Table Racing Stable LLC (Hal Simeon) and Alexis
Trn: Alexis Claire (19-5-2-4)

BEN CURTIS (79-14-14-12) 124

2025: 5 3 0 1 $32,770 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,475
2024: 11 1 2 3 $65,196 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $25,000
Life: 16 4 2 4 $97,966 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,400

Track: 5 3 0 1 $32,770
14Dec25 FG8 ft 5K»º :22¸¹ :45º¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72 73-97 3 7 5¸¡ 5¹ 4¸ 1¶¡ Curtis B 122 bL *1.30 Guile122¶¡ Gavel122¶¢nSolidify124£ trail, 6wbid, surged 10
04Dec25 FG5 sys 6f½¿ :22ºº :45¼¶ 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd-w 71 74-100 4 4 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1¼£ Curtis B 121 bL 3.20 Guile121¼£ Upturned Brim121¸£ Texas Town121¡ 2p, duel upr, clear 8
18Mar25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46º½ 1:12»¾ 1:45¶¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-v 92-75 1 3º 3º 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Curtis B 122 bL *.10 Guile122¸£ Malibu Rain122¹£ Moonovermontgomery122º¢ bid 3-2w2nd,edge clear 7
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 11/14 a11 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/10 31 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:01.1bg 1/2 22 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/2

3
9-2 Blue

Premium 78 (L)
B.g.5 Mastery - Remarkable by Indian Charlie, KY
White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

83 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (5-1-1-0)

DECLAN CANNON (54-6-8-5) 124

2025: 11 3 3 2 $31,710 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $15,666
2024: 13 1 1 4 $33,315 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 2 $14,908
Life: 39 7 5 8 $101,877 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $18,137

Track: 16 3 1 2 $48,600
11Dec25 FG9 ft 6f½¶ :21½¾ :45¿¹ 1:10»¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 75 101-92 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bfL *.90 Premium124º¡ Flipping Fish121º£ Oncoming Train116¡ in command 7

Claimed by Simonovich Melvin from Dares Darrin for $5,000, Degeyter, Jr. Randy - Trainer
20Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½½ :22¶^ :46^¾ 1:12¶^ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 77 92-78 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Riquelme J 121 bfL 3.20 Premium121¸ Flipping Fish121£ Letshaveonemore121«¬ wlost grnd, drift, held 10

Claimed by Dares Darrin from Quevedo Abel for $5,000, Hargrave Kenneth L. - Trainer
26Aug25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22½¹ :45¿¾ 1:05¹¾ 3g Clm 10000 90-91 3 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ Munoz S 119 bfL *1.40 Treaty120¡ Premium119¸¢ Peso in My Pocket118«¬ bmp brk,svgnd,caught 6
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 63/77 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 52/70 1 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 7/38 4 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :53.1b 20/20

4
8-1 Yellow

Summer Splash 75 (L)
B.g.8 American Pharoah - Our Love Tap by Tapit, KY
Red, Red 'G' on White Star, White Stripes on Sleeves

86 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (16-3-1-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (54-11-6-6) 120

2025: 8 3 1 0 $41,687 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 2 0 0 $61,821 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $25,886
Life: 26 11 3 3 $290,585 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $822

Track: 3 2 0 1 $43,720
13Sep25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22ºº :45¿¶ 1:18^¶ 3g Clm 5000-v 94-94 5 3 3¶ 3¨μ 1¸ 1¸ Vazquez R A 124 L *.30 Summer Splash124¸ Hello Hot Rod120¨μ Speight and Malice120£ stlk,led1/4,kepttotask 8
22Aug25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¼¿ :46¶¶ 1:12^¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 72-89 2 5 4¸ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Diaz R 124 L *2.10 1211 Summer Splash124¶ Derby Date124¶¡ Threefiftyseven124º£ bid3/8,edged clr late 11

Claimed by Garvey Charles from Caldwell J. R. for $5,000, Caldwell J. R. - Trainer
13Jul25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¾ :45¸¿ 1:10»» 3g Clm 5000-c 55-87 9 5 4¹¡ 3» 2¹¡ 2¡ Asmussen E 122 L 3.30 1156 Immelmann122¡ Summer Splash122½ Weird Year124¨μ 4wd btw,3w 1/4,game 10

Claimed by Caldwell J. R. from Asmussen Steven M. for $5,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 4/10 20 Nov 25 RP 3F my :40.4hd 1/1 a12 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :36.1h 1/4 21 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :37.2h 2/12

5
8-1 Green

Julia's Warrior 75 (L)
B.g.5 Outwork - Majestic Marquet by Proud Accolade, FL
Purple, Gold and Green Diamonds on Sleeves

79 Own: Dale White, Sr.
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (1-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (86-7-7-13) 120

2025: 10 2 2 1 $30,720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 3 1 3 $37,015 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $19,330
Life: 31 7 5 5 $129,465 Distance: 4 2 0 2 $22,825

Track: 13 3 2 0 $58,480
22Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¶ :45^¼ :57¿¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 79 39-79 3 9 8¾ 6¿ 5½ 4»£ McMahon C 120 bfL 5.80 Helladic117¸ Charco117¶¢ Astrologysprotege117¸¡ mild wide bid 9
16Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :22¿¹ :46^^ 1:11¸¼ 3g Aoc 15000nw3/L-c ---68 4 2 6¶¶ 8¿¡ 8º¢ 6½ Thornton T 122 bL *2.40 Grand Academic119¸£ Pico d'Oro117£ McLaren Vale122¨μ even effort, no threat 8

Claimed by White, Sr. Dale from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $15,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
28Jun25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22º^ :45º¿ 1:04¸º 3g SOC 5000 - N 41-90 6 7 7»¡ 6º 3¹ 3¶£ Thornton T 122 bL 2.30 Astrologysprotege121¶¡ Wise Anchor121¨μ Julia's Warrior122¹¢ no spd,bid4w,gd finsh 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 38/39 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 74/83 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54b 70/71 15 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.3b 15/30

6
6-1 Black

We Miss Arlington 77 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Ghostzapper - Chanel Number One by English Channel, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

82 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (29-2-4-4)

MITCHELL MURRILL (75-6-13-6) 120

2025: 14 5 1 2 $54,145 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $5,810
2024: 12 2 2 3 $33,457 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,800
Life: 28 8 3 5 $116,065 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $17,600

Track: 7 0 1 3 $11,620
14Dec25 FG8 ft 5K»º :22¸¹ :45º¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 77 90-87 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 6¹¡ 6º Murrill M 120 bL 3.30 Guile122¶¡ Gavel122¶¢nSolidify124£ speed, yielded 1/8 10
12Oct25 Haw2 ft 6f»^ :21½¼ :44¿¶ 1:09¼¸ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 82 101-64 1 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2º 5¶¼¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 2.60 Run Jalen Run122¼¡ Takeitaway120¶ Brody122½¡ duel ins,gave way 5/16 5
13Sep25 FP7 ft 6f¸^ :22ºº :45¿¼ 1:12½¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 114-82 5 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Gonzalez S 126 bL *1.60 Coalminer's Kitten124¡ We Miss Arlington126º Swiss Guard126«¬ 3-w, out finished 7
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 46/57 1 Nov 25 Haw 4F ft :53b 9/11

7
5-1 Orange

Spoke 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.6 Jack Milton - Hold Me Sue by Hold Me Back, IN
Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves

87 Own: Kevin Stedman
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (14-3-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (99-16-14-20) 120

2025: 11 3 2 1 $81,042 Turf: 9 4 1 1 $90,100
2024: 13 2 4 1 $51,264 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,300
Life: 40 8 10 3 $241,696 Distance: 16 4 3 1 $110,230

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22^½ :44º» 1:02º½ 3g Str 25000cnd 93 116-97 1 4 4¹ 3¹ 7»¢ 7¼ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 43.03 Shape Note120¨μ Final Verdict120£ High Front120¶£ wbrk in, saved ground 12
15Oct25 Ind8 fm p¸º 5f¶º^ :20¼¼ :43½¸ :56¶¾ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 87 83-88 1 5 4¹ 4¹¡ 2¡ 1¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL *2.20 Spoke119¶ Send Cash122¸¢ Fear and Loathing122«¬ bid2p3/16,clear,drvg 11
10Sep25 Ind1 fm pº¾ 5f¶¶^ :21º¼ :44^¼ :55¿º 3g SOC 8000 - N 64-91 1 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 b 3.90 Spoke119¶ Pretty Fast122¨μ Cane Creek Road122¶ rail,bid late2p,drvg 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 56/107 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 49/89 10 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :49b 15/31

8
12-1 Pink

Briterdayzahead 75 (L)
B.g.5 Girvin - Pure Grey by Too Much Bling, FL
Maroon, Yellow Stripes, Black Sleeves

85 $10,000 Own: Hoye Racing Stables (Theodore Hoye)
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (14-3-0-0)

SOFIA VIVES (27-1-3-5) 120

2025: 10 1 1 4 $42,046 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $46,980
2024: 6 3 1 0 $96,575 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $11,186
Life: 23 6 2 5 $248,997 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $104,125

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¾ :45¸½ :58¹¸ 3g SOC 5000/10000 77 86-75 8 1 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 3» 3¼¡ Castillo A 120 L 4.80 Double Edge Sword120«¬ Helladic122¼¡ Briterdayzahead120¹ pressed, no kick 8
25Aug25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾^ :45º» 1:10¹¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 91-87 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶^¢ Pena J 117» L *1.10 Island Cruiser124¾¢ Runnin Munnin122¸ Briterdayzahead117¸¡ dueled inside,weakened 4
22Jul25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :45½^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-c 77-70 4 6 6¹£ 6º£ 5º 5» Lozada C 123 L *.60 Autie118¡ Fire in My Sul125¶¡ Country Hit120¸¡ wbroke in air, off slow 6

Claimed by Perseverance Racing LLC from Hoffman Jeffrey Thomas for $15,000, Cravens III Ronnie E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 20/39 2 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.2b 5/20

9
12-1 Aqua

Treaty 66 (L)
Ch.g.6 Violence - Sue's Good News by Woodman, KY
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

80 $10,000 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

PACO LOPEZ (96-17-15-14) 120

2025: 8 3 0 0 $26,370 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $18,420
2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,590
Life: 25 5 1 2 $101,166 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,945

Track: 5 0 0 1 $5,750
26Aug25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22½¹ :45¿¾ 1:05¹¾ 3g Clm 10000 73-92 4 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ Dominguez J 120 bL 14.60 Treaty120¡ Premium119¸¢ Peso in My Pocket118«¬ bmp brk,2p,lt gn,up 6
18Jul25 Evd7 ft u 1m»» :47¶» 1:11¾» 1:38¸¹ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 69-56 8 6¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶º 7¶¹ 7¸¿ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 66.50 Perry County117¹¡ Sabi122¹¡ Mr. Faversham120¶£ showed little 8
24Jun25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :22¹» :45º¶ :57»¹ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 101-93 4 2 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¨μ Dominguez J 123 bL 5.30 Treaty123¨μ Late September120¹¡ Country Hit122¨© ins,late duel,dug in 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.3b 9/25 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 16/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

5 Fair Grounds
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $30,000 Or Less And Never
Won Three Races or Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Three Year Olds Claiming Price $30,000. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or
Over On The Turf Since November 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track
at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 7 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Tango Mike Mike 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Enticed - Lady Rushmoore by Wild Rush, KY
White, Blue Circled 'R', Blue Hoops on Sleeves

66 Own: Rick L. Olson
Trn: Tanner Tracy (23-0-2-3)

C J MCMAHON (86-7-7-13) 118

2025: 10 2 2 0 $44,746 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $750 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $27,350
Life: 11 2 2 0 $45,496 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,430

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 FG3 mysu 1B½¸ :47¾½ 1:13^¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g SOC 30000 - N 70 80-58 2 5¹ 5¼ 5»¡ 6¶^ 6¸¸ Lopez P 119 L 5.50 Curahee119¸£ Face the Future119£ Bernin Tune121¨μ wslow st, stdy 1st turn 7
23Oct25 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¸½ 1:11½¸ 1:42½¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 65 75-76 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 1¡ 1¸ 1£ Mojica O 120 L *2.00 Tango Mike Mike120£ Byword119º¢ Cool Lester Smooth119¶£ led btwn,tenacious 6
18Aug25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :49¶¸ 1:13½» 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 44-63 4 4º 3¶¡ 4¨μ 4¨μ 2¨© Tohill K S 120 BL 2.20 Mash On the Gas120¨© Tango Mike Mike120¸ Come On Mulitch115¶¡ duel turn-wire,nipped 5

Claimed by Olson Rick L. from Seven Arms Stable and Cox, Jeffery for $10,000, Condon Schuyler - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 46/107 29 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :39.3b 25/27 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/31 14 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 11/18

2
8-1 White

Cobblestone Bridge 75 (L)
Ch.g.4 Ironicus - Carriage Trail by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red and Black Triangular Thirds, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves

75 $30,000 Own: DARRS, Inc. (David A. Ross)
Trn: Michael Stidham (17-3-5-1)

PACO LOPEZ (96-17-15-14) 121

2025: 6 2 1 1 $36,740 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $13,696
2024: 4 0 0 1 $5,996 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 2 $45,736 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $18,736

Track: 1 0 0 0 $840
29Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»^ 1:44»¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 78 77-78 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5¶¸¢ Lopez P 121 L *2.60 Calibrate121¨μ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢wpinch st, ins, 6w str 8
08Oct25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¾ 1:14¹¸ 1:45½¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 74 77-81 4 4¿¡ 4º¡ 1¶ 1º 1º£ Pennington F 125 L 2.40 Cobblestone Bridge125º£ Skull Honor122«¬ Encrypt122¼¢ stalked, bid, drew off 5
11Sep25 Cnl11 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :47¾¹ 1:11¾¹ 1:42½¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 85-81 3 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3¸ 5¸ Boyce F 122 L 4.50 Look to the Cross118¡ Souper Attentive122¶ Bourbonator118¨©wcovered up 2nd,empty 8
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 8/30 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 28/83 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 26/72 1 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :48.3b 3/44

3
8-1 Blue

Raising Kane 78 (L)
B.g.3 Girvin - Healthful by Summer Front, FL
Black, Red and Yellow Flames

77 $30,000 Own: Blazing Saddles Racing Stables LLC (Brad Westrom)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (16-4-2-2)

EMANUEL NIEVES (44-6-0-2) 118

2025: 11 3 1 0 $76,018 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,109
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,920 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $28,112
Life: 13 3 1 0 $77,938 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $25,065

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,600
23Nov25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿º 1:13¾½ 1:45½½ 3g Clm 30000cnd 83 71-81 7 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¸ 2¸£ Lanerie C J 118 bL 6.37 Groveland121¸£ Raising Kane118¡ Sprint Out Pass118¶ stalk 4p,5wupr,bmp,bid 8
08Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :45¼¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35»¹ 3g Clm 50000cnd 78 57-79 1 6½¡ 6½¡ 6¹£ 5º 4½ Lanerie C J 118 bL 6.86 De' Medici121¸¢ First Player121¶¢ Fireball Birdie121¹¡ trail, swung 6w, empty 6
21Sep25 CD5 sys 1mº^ :46¼¸ 1:10½¾ 1:36½¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd 58-84 5 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 1¶ Lanerie C J 118 bL 7.47 Raising Kane118¶ Explosively122¶¡ King Peanut122¡ 3-4p,grind,up late 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 75/89 25 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :51b 162/177 11 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :51.2b 144/153 4 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50.3b 135/149

4
12-1 Yellow

Flamingproposition 73 (L)
B.g.3 Flameaway - Funny Proposition by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves

79 $30,000 Own: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (40-5-8-6)

ISAAC CASTILLO (54-11-6-6) 118

2025: 11 2 2 1 $45,294 Turf: 14 3 2 2 $70,964
2024: 6 1 0 1 $28,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,680
Life: 17 3 2 2 $73,644 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $5,905

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,680
07Dec25 FG3 mysu 1B½¸ :47¾½ 1:13^¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g SOC 30000/30000 78 87-87 1 4¸¡ 3º 4¹¡ 4» 4¹£ Castillo I 119 L 10.60 Curahee119¸£ Face the Future119£ Bernin Tune121¨μ ins, 4w, finish well 7
27Aug25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1O¶»» :48½^ 1:37¹¸ 2:15º¹ 3g SOC 10000/20000 98-79 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5½ 5¾¡ Rodriguez J L 118 L 4.90 Ben Dreaming121¶ Gorilla Trek125¸¡ Little Rocky121¶£ contested pace,faded 6
08Aug25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸º :48»¿ 1:31»¼ 3 Alw 39000nw1/x 76-72 9 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 9¼¢ 11¿¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 13.30 995 Colonel Yorke117£ Go Go Boss120¡ Gold Front120¶£ stlkd3w,steady retreat 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :54b 84/86 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/69 25 Nov 25 Cct 5F sy 1:03.0b 4/11 18 Nov 25 Cct 5F ft 1:03.0b 4/8

5
4-1 Green

Tuck Check 71 (L)
B.f.4 Divisidero - She's Proud by Proud Citizen, KY
Orange, Green Cross Sashes, Green Blocks on Sleeves

83 Own: The Estate of Brereton C. Jones (Elizabeth A. Jones)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (15-0-0-3)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (55-5-6-5) 118

2025: 8 1 1 1 $51,000 Turf: 12 2 2 1 $88,400
2024: 4 1 1 0 $37,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 1 $88,400 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $30,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1Bº^ :49½¼ 1:14¼¾ 1:44¶» 3gk SOC 25000/25000 83 59-79 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 5¸£ 4¸¢ 3¶¢ Sanchez M J 123 bL 2.70 Sleepwalker123«¬ I'm a Sure Thing123¶¢ Tuck Check123¨μ rated,late bid outside 6
18Oct25 Baq5 fm o¸º 1Bº» :48½» 1:12¿º 1:42»» 3gk Str 50000cnd 80 84-89 4 5¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹ 6¶£ Franco M 124 bL 4.69 Goats On a Tree124¨μ Tour Jete124¶ Collaboration124«¬ 2-3p,5w upper,no kick 8
28Sep25 Baq5 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47^^ 1:11¸¼ 1:42º¸ 3gk SOC 50000/40000 80 91-89 10 9¾£ 9¾ 7»¡ 4º 2¡ Franco M 124 bL 15.82 Stamp of Approval124¡ Tuck Check124¶¢ Broadway Lights120£wins,held up5/16,5p1/4 12
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 31/108 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/95 9 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :49.1b 5/16 12 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :51.4b 9/11

6
5-1 Black

Mary's Boy Bolt 69 (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Mary Edna by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' and Gold Shamrocks on White Sleeves

82 Own: Ruis Racing LLC (Mick Ruis Sr. and Wendy Ruis)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (9-5-0-2)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (99-16-14-20) 121

2025: 6 1 0 0 $29,058 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $13,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $14,858
Life: 9 2 0 0 $84,758 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $15,300

Track: 1 1 0 0 $13,800
04Dec25 FG6 sysu 1B¾½ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:47º½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 73 93-78 1 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L *1.80 Mary's Boy Bolt121¼¢ Date the Prince118º Bolt From Above121¶£ vied ins, clear, best 9
29Oct25 CD8 sysu 1N»^ :50^¸ 1:15¼º 1:54¼¶ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 74 70-62 7 5¹¡ 5¹£ 6¸¡ 6½ 6¶» Curtis B 122 L 5.16 Curvino118¶¢ Stonemont Reunion122¹£ Expect the Best118¸¡ bump st,4p,faded 5p2nd 8
04Oct25 Kee4 fm p 1B¶¹¾ :47¶½ 1:12¹º 1:41»¹ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 61 85-93 10 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶ 9¼¢ 10¾ Curtis B 122 L 46.54 Tenacious Leader118«¬ Montador120£ Rocky Joy122¶ 2-3w,closer btw,faded 11
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 68/87 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 40/96 30 Sep 25 CD 4F ft :47.4b 4/30

7
8-1 Orange

Sir Liam 64 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Liam's Map - Zooey by Exchange Rate, KY
White and Green Stripes, Green Oak Tree, Green Stripes on Sleeves

68 Own: Oak Tree Stables LLC (John O'Brien)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (40-5-8-6)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (13-1-4-0) 121

2025: 5 1 1 0 $15,770 Turf: 7 2 0 0 $34,830
2024: 3 0 1 0 $5,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 2 0 $45,343 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,243

Track: 5 0 1 0 $8,400
24Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¹ 1:12¾^ 1:39¹¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/L/x 65 99-68 4 1¡ 1¡ 4¶ 9¾¡ 9¶½ Castillo I 120 L 21.70 Next Level120¸¢ Frosty Blue118¸ Interlude120¶¢ speed, finished early 10
05Jul25 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :23½^ :47¸½ 1:29»^ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 62-84 6 8 8¾ 7¼¡ 3¶¡ 1¹¡ Hernandez C J 120 L *2.60 Sir Liam120¹¡ Single Shot119¨μ North of Bali124¶ 5-w, going away 10
19Jun25 Evd2 ft u 5fº^ :22¸» :45¿½ :58½¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 77-50 5 4 3¨μ 3¶ 5¹ 6¿ Thornton T 124 L 2.10 Ocean Jackpot121¸¡ The Monopoly Man124¶ Donegal Freedom124º£ prssd3w, faltered str 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/59 a9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/86 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :50.3b 9/26 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 9/33

8
10-1 Pink

Not Falling Back 80 (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - No Retreat by War Chant, KY
Royal Blue, Red 'Rabbit', Red Diamond Band on Sleeves

84 Own: Timothy J. Keeley and Red Rabbit Racing (Jean Gallo)
Trn: Chris M. Block (12-1-2-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (95-13-16-14) 121

2025: 6 2 0 0 $38,967 Turf: 7 2 0 0 $40,567
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 0 $40,867 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $11,342

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º^ :46¶½ 1:10^º 1:40º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 91 116-83 10 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 10¶^ 10¶¼£ Gutierrez R 120 bL 15.10 Yinzer117¨μ Legalize120º Foligno117¨μ trk cls 4w, tired str 11
12Oct25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1K¶º½ :47^¸ 1:38^¿ 2:27¹¹ 3g Alw 130000nw2$/x 85 150-74 8 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 11¾¢ 12¹^ Geroux F 122 bL 36.06 Common Defense124¶£ El Rezeen122£ Crystal Quest122¨μ ins,headed 5/16,caved 12
11Sep25 CD5 fm p 1B¸½ :47¿¸ 1:12¸¹ 1:41¹¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 109-103 7 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¸ Geroux F 122 bL 9.96 Theismann124¡ Beyond Stoked122¨© English Chunnel122¶¡ ins,headed 1/8,yielded 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/86 a15 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/10 19 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/10 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49b 90/168

9
10-1 Aqua

Edgerton 61 (L)
Ch.g.3 Street Boss - Flashing by A.P. Indy, KY
Royal Blue

77 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum)
Trn: Michael Stidham (17-3-5-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (81-8-18-10) 118

2025: 4 1 0 0 $18,610 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $18,110
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $18,610 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $16,700

Track: 1 1 0 0 $13,200
22Nov25 FG3 fm p 1B¶^¾ :46¿¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:42¶º 3g Mcl 30000 62 86-86 6 7»¢ 6¼ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Concepcion A 121 bL 2.40 Edgerton121¸¡ Just Bernie121£ Zun Reyder121¶£ w5wbid, drift in, up 10
18Oct25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :49º» 1:13¿¿ 1:50¹º 36 Msw 49500 51 62-65 10 8º£ 6º 6º 6» 5»¢ Ruiz J 123 bL 8.20 Juris Doctor123¸¡ Peak Performer123¶¡ Big Ern McCracken126¨μ 4-5w turns,flattened 11
11Sep25 Cnl10 fm h¶^ 1Bº» :48½º 1:12¼» 1:42¶^ 3g Msw 70000 75-81 6 7¼ 8»¡ 6»¡ 6¾¡ 4½ Boyce F 120 bL 10.70 Wish Carefully124£ Uncle's Gold120¹¢ Gallant Lad120¹ switched out, improved 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 25/52 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 73/113 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52b 52/57 9 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 14/39

10
3-1 Purple

Unleash the Power 73 (L)
B.g.6 Curlin - Magical Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, Black Framed Yellow Yin-Yang, Blue Yin-Yang on Yellow Sleeves

95 Own: Columbine Stable, LLC (Andrea S. Pollack)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (13-5-1-1)

JAMES GRAHAM (52-9-2-4) 121

2025: 5 0 2 2 $68,210 Turf: 21 2 5 3 $209,279
2024: 7 1 1 0 $71,507 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,111
Life: 24 2 5 3 $211,977 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $41,374

Track: 6 0 0 1 $9,010
04Sep25 KD3 fm p¸» 1m¸¸ :45¿º 1:10^^ 1:33¸º 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 67-98 9 10½£ 10º£ 7º£ 5º 3¸¢ Rosario J 122 L 9.33 Sardis122¡ Walley World122¶£ Unleash the Power122¶ rally btwn, came out 11
02Aug25 Elp6 fm p 1m¶^¾ :46¹¸ 1:10¶º 1:33¶» 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 81-99 3 9½¡ 10¼¡ 10»¡ 8¼ 2¶£ Graham J 123 L *3.75 Theismann123¶£ Unleash the Power123£ Pineland123¶ held up ins,6pupr,surg 11
01Jun25 CD6 fm p 1m¹^ :49¸¶ 1:12½¼ 1:35¾¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 55-96 8 10¼£ 11¼£ 8»¡ 5¸¢ 2¡ Graham J 124 L 21.71 Multitask124¡ Unleash the Power124¶¢ Warhol124¡ step slw,4-8p2nd,rally 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 85/107 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/95 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 30/87 4 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 4/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6 Fair Grounds
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In 2024 -
2025 or Claiming Price $25,000. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since October 28 Allowed 2 Lbs. ; Such A Race Since Then
Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Hey Boss 84 (L)
B.g.6 Cupid - Brilliant Missy by Smart Strike, KY
Orange, Green Inverted Chevron, Orange Stripes on Green Sleeves

87 Own: Running The Dream Stables, LLC (Wayne Scherr)
Trn: Larry Rivelli (13-1-4-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (95-13-16-14) 120

2025: 10 4 2 1 $162,067 Turf: 7 0 2 0 $10,260
2024: 2 0 1 1 $15,640 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $31,085
Life: 30 6 5 4 $240,966 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $210

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 Kee5 sys 1N»^ :47»¶ 1:12^» 1:53¸¸ 3g Str 12500cnd 86 66-80 6 10¿¡ 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 7¼¢ 6¼£ Graham J 122 L 6.50 Shot of Courage122¶ My Noble Knight122¶ Hoodlum122¶¢ wins,3wd btwn 2nd,bled 12
24Sep25 CD9 ft 1N»^ :47¼^ 1:12½º 1:52¸¿ 3g Str 12500cnd 86 97-85 8 10½£ 10»£ 8¸£ 4¹ 3¹¡ Loveberry J 122 L *1.68 Twirling Troillet122¶ Huge Bigly122¸¡ Hey Boss122¨μ advnc 5p2nd,leveld off 10
16Aug25 Elp8 ft 1N¼» :47º¸ 1:12¹^ 1:50¾¶ 3g Clm 32000-c 62-97 7 7¶¶ 7¿¡ 6»¡ 3¸ 2¶¢ Graham J 124 L *1.44 What's Up Doc122¶¢ Hey Boss124¶ Eastside Cool122¨© 3-4p,bid btw1/16,outkk 8

Claimed by Running The Dream Stables LLC from Moss Maggi for $32,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
19Jul25 Elp4 ft u 1L¼º :49¶» 1:38¿^ 2:03º¿ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 97-96 2 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Graham J 123 L 4.71 Hey Boss123¹£ Write Off Jerry125¸£ Seven Wonders123¸ 2p,bid 3w1/4,drv clear 4
20Jun25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :45^¿ 1:08¾^ 1:34¿¶ 4g Clm 16000-c 61-92 5 5¾¡ 5¾ 3»¡ 3¹ 1£ Bejarano R 118 L 2.16 Hey Boss118£ Eastside Cool118¸¢ Twirling Troillet118½¡ woff slow,3-4p,rally,up 5

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Garcia Froylan for $16,000, Salas Marcelino - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52b 91/95 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 30/87 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 28/57 2 Nov 25 Haw 4F ft :47.3b 4/36

2
15-1 White

Hard to Fathom 68 (L)
B.g.5 Hard Spun - Morediamondsplease by More Than Ready, KY
White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

75 $25,000 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (5-1-1-0)

MITCHELL MURRILL (75-6-13-6) 120

2025: 11 2 0 3 $30,167 Turf: 8 2 0 2 $27,620
2024: 6 1 2 0 $41,832 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,615
Life: 25 6 3 4 $117,119 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $33,725

Track: 1 0 0 0 $840
06Dec25 FG3 sysu 1B¼¸ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 80 95-40 3 4º 5¹¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¼ 5º¸¢ Murrill M 121 fL 16.80 Liar's Poker121½ Now and Later121¿£ Half Brother121¶ woutwrd, bmp, trail 1/2 6
02Nov25 Haw9 fm p 1m»¸ :45½¼ 1:10¼» 1:36¶^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 79 107-81 4 3»¡ 4¼¡ 4º 6¶£ 6¼£ Gallardo E 122 fL 18.70 Protonic Power124«¬ Another Mystery122¹£ Calibrate122¶¡ wdrifted in/out late 9
09Oct25 Haw8 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :49¿¿ 1:15¶¸ 1:40»^ 3g Clm 17500 77 81-98 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 1¨© Gallardo E 122 fL *3.30 Hard to Fathom122¨© Woodcock Flight122£ Even the Wind122¡ stlkd,led1/4,got nod 8
21Sep25 Haw8 gd p¸^ 7K¿^ :22¾½ :46¹º 1:30^^ 3g Clm 20000 80-91 5 5 5¾ 5¶^ 3º 1¶¡* Gonzalez S 122 L 14.90 Hard to Fathom122¶¡ Bourbon Life122¨μ Towering Storm122¶ 4w,left-ld,drift,drivn,DQ3rd 9
07Sep25 Haw5 fm p¶^ 1m¶^^ :45¼º 1:09¼¹ 1:34¿¹ 3g Clm 25000cnd 81-76 1 3» 3¶^ 4¶¶ 4¿¡ 4¶¶¢ Mojica O 122 L *1.70 Code Name122½¢ Man On Attack122£ Sharp Stick122¹¢ saved ground,3w,empty 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 60/86 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 44/69 19 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 17/35

3
2-1 Blue

Glen Airy 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 Sky Mesa - My Favorite Tune by Maria's Mon, KY
Tarpaulin Blue, Gold Fleur-de-Lis on Black and Red 'Hurricane Emblem', Red Hoops on Sleeves

90 $25,000 Own: Blue Tarp Too, LLC (Thomas E. O'Keefe)
Trn: Paul J. McGee (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (13-1-4-0) 120

2025: 6 1 3 0 $68,530 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 0 2 $47,926 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $13,340
Life: 22 3 4 3 $157,830 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 6 2 3 0 $83,400
29Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»^ 1:44»¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 77 83-97 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Curtis B 121 L 3.10 Calibrate121¨μ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢ close up, duel, gamely 8
09May25 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48^» 1:12»½ 1:42½¶ 4g Clm 50000-v 71-83 7 8º 8º¢ 7º 6»¢ 6¶¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 4.13 Warrior Richard118¸ Lure Him In120¸£ Bernin Hot118¨μ wstdy btw 7/8,keen 3-2w 9
19Apr25 Kee8 ft 1N»^ :47¼¼ 1:13^¹ 1:50¹º 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 89-89 5 6º¡ 6¼ 6¹£ 5¿¡ 5¸^£ Hernandez C J 118 L 31.75 Just a Touch120½ Parchment Party118¨μ Gould's Gold118º£ 3p-ins 1st, no factor 8
08Mar25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¾» 1:12»» 1:43^¶ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 72-96 7 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ Hernandez C J 122 L 2.40 Will Take It120¡ Glen Airy122¶¢ Scat Free120¶¡ 5-4p,bid,vied,outkickd 7
01Feb25 FG8 ft 1B»^ :49º¿ 1:13¿½ 1:44½º 4g Alw 59000nw1/x 57-95 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1» Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 2.10 Glen Airy120» Goldbrick120¶¡ House United120¨© wins,bid/bmpd 3/16,clrd 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 43/107 a22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/36 a8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/35 23 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/2

4
12-1 Yellow

Space 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 Ghostzapper - Width by Blame, KY
Blue, White Snowflakes

82 $25,000 Own: Roger E. Snow
Trn: Grant T. Forster (4-1-1-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (99-16-14-20) 120

2025: 6 0 1 1 $9,231 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 2 $29,277 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $10,849
Life: 22 4 1 7 $111,825 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 Hst4 ft 1B¹¼ :46º» 1:11^» 1:42¾¹ 3g Aoc 25000 (25-20)cnd-N 72 97-90 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Mamdeen C R 120 L 7.50 Stormy Blue120£ Space120¨μ Egomania120¡ stalked, rallied 3 wid 5
06Sep25 Hst2 ft 6K¹» :22¿¹ :46¶º 1:15½¾ 3g Clm 35000 (35-30) 62-83 1 5 3¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 5»£ Seecharan L C 120 L 11.15 Bold Arch120¶¡ Stormy Blue120¸¢ Set to Shine120¶¡ stalked, lacked kick 5
04Aug25 Hst7 ft 1B¹¼ :46¸^ 1:10¹º 1:43^¶ 3g Stk - BCCpClasH - 50k 111-69 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ 7º¢ 6¶» Seecharan L C 116 L 25.55 Run Rudolf118¶¢ What's Shakin115¹ August Rain121¶ pressed 2w, faded 7
01Jul25 Hst5 ft 1B¹¼ :46º¸ 1:10½¼ 1:42¼¸ 3g Stk - LtGovrnrH - 50k 89-76 4 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¹¢ 5¹£ 5¶¶¢ Balgobin R 118 fL 12.60 Diocles120¶¡ August Rain121½£ Soaringforthesun117¶£wsettled, checked 1/8 5
07Jun25 Hst5 ft 6K»^ :22¼¼ :46¶¶ 1:15¹» 3g Stk - GeorgRoyal - 40k 54-84 1 4 3¸ 3¶ 3¹ 3¹¢ Balgobin R 119 L 31.75 Bold Arch117¸£ Soaringforthesun119¡ Space119¨μ tracked, rallied rail 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 34/86 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 6/113 30 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :39b 13/20

5
9-2 Green

Next Level 76 (L)
B.g.4 Vino Rosso - Devious d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Hunter Green, Gold Star, Gold Star Stripe on Lime Green Sleeves

86 $25,000 Own: Don't Tell My Wife Stables 2022, LLC (Kirk Godby)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (16-4-2-2)

JAMES GRAHAM (52-9-2-4) 120

2025: 6 2 0 1 $50,670 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $18,600
2024: 8 0 2 2 $180,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $28,000
Life: 20 3 3 4 $318,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 0 $45,380
10Dec25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^º :48¶¼ 1:33¶½ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 79 29-89 3 8 8¼¡ 8¼£ 4º 5º¢ Thornton T 122 bL 3.10 Brite Outlook120¨μ Tdzshininluckystar117¹¢ Bourbon Heist120¨© moved up, no factor 8
24Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¹ 1:12¾^ 1:39¹¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/L/x 74 77-97 1 6º 4¼¡ 5¶¡ 2¶ 1¸¢ Thornton T 120 bL *1.20 Next Level120¸¢ Frosty Blue118¸ Interlude120¶¢ going away end 10
23Aug25 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :24¿¹ :50^º 1:30¾¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L 31-76 4 6 6» 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Thornton T 124 bL 2.50 Next Level124¸£ Hard Spun to Run121¡ Southscape121¡ 3-w bid 1/4, drove clr 6
09May25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :47¾¼ 1:12¹¾ 1:42½¶ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 75-95 2 6»¡ 6º 4¹ 4» 3º Graham J 124 bL 2.98 El Magnifico124¶ Django124¹nHonest Al124¾£ 3-4w2nd,outkck,ran on 7
16Mar25 FG7 ft u 1B»^ :47¸¿ 1:12¼¿ 1:43¸¾ 3g Alw 53000nw2/L 69-81 7 6¼ 7¿ 6¼ 4¶^ 4¶º¡ Graham J 121 bL 4.50 Moonlight121¿£ Battleoflexington121º Warhol121£ 4p,drift out,no menace 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 37/87 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 8/73 15 Oct 25 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/7

6
20-1 Black

Texas Splurge 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Texas Red - Flat Out Sassy by Flat Out, KY
Orange, White and Black Blocks on Belt, White and Black Blocks on Band on Sleeves

57 Own: Ashley Massengale
Trn: Daisy K. Olivo (2-1-1-0)

DECLAN CANNON (54-6-8-5) 122

2025: 3 1 0 0 $10,007 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2024: 1 0 0 1 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $13,807 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,000
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 42 62-78 5 6» 7¹¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¨μ Cannon D 123 bL 18.90 Texas Splurge123¨μ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ trail, loomed, up late 7
09Oct25 Kee2 ft 6K»^ :22¼» :46¶» 1:16¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000 38 48-53 1 7 7º£ 7½¢ 7¶¸ 6¸¹¢ Moncada I 124 b 59.13 Coffee Talk121¶^£ Don't Ghost Me121«¬ Alias121¡woff slow,ins,no impact 7
11Sep25 Ind7 fm pº¾ 1B¶»^ :47¹º 1:11¼º 1:42¶¶ 3g Msw 32000 41-40 6 7¿ 7¶^ 9¶» 9¸^ 9¸º£ Contreras L 124 f 34.90 Midnite in Finley120¸¢ Dom Traces120¸ Globalist120º¡wjostled start,no bid 9
05Apr24 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¿¶ :46½¸ 1:12^¸ 3 Mcl 30000 33-55 6 5 5º 5º¢ 3¿ 3¾£ Chuan M 122 bL 4.40 Sitka122£ Superhero115¾ Texas Splurge122º 3w,no match top two 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 34/86 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3bg 16/33 8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04b 24/35

7
8-1 Orange

Now and Later 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Vagabond by Arch, KY
Blue, Blue 'DHL' on Gold Diamond, Black and White Blocks on Sleeves

83 Own: Dave Hearn
Trn: George Leonard III (10-0-2-3)

AXEL CONCEPCION (81-8-18-10) 120

2025: 7 2 3 0 $42,295 Turf: 16 2 2 1 $63,007
2024: 7 0 0 1 $12,008 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,600
Life: 20 3 4 1 $86,736 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 2 0 $39,400
06Dec25 FG3 sysu 1B¼¸ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 74 96-95 6 5º¢ 4¹ 4º¡ 2¹ 2½ McMahon C 121 bfL 7.50 Liar's Poker121½ Now and Later121¿£ Half Brother121¶ 3wbid, 2nd best 6
13Oct25 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :47¶¶ 1:11¾º 1:43¾^ 3g SOC 5000/8000-c 75 56-61 4 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶^ Cedillo A 122 bL 7.40 Boitano125¨© Driftwood122¡ Nacho Chrome122£ no factor 11

Claimed by Hearn Dave from Granitz, Anthony J. and Gongora, Jose for $8,000, Granitz Anthony J. - Trainer
14Jun25 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :48¿^ 1:13º^ 1:38¾¾ 3g SOC 5000/10000 50-85 3 5º 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¨© Lebron V 122 bL 3.70 Some R Blessed125¨© Now and Later122¨μ Coach Campbell125º 4p turn,closd,lost bob 5
12May25 Ind5 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¶¿ 1:11¶¶ 1:35¾¼ 3g SOC 16000/20000 46-84 10 11¶¸ 11¶¹ 11¶¶ 8¾ 7»¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 12.80 Kitodan122¡ Risk Manager122¡ Stride122«¬ belated bid6wide 11
07Mar25 FG7 fm p¸¶ *1B¾^ :49½¸ 1:15¾¿ 1:48^^ 4g Clm 30000nw3/L-c 94-92 7 5º¡ 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 2¶ 1¨© Ortiz J L 121 bL *1.40 Now and Later121¨© Gorilla Trek124¶¢ Unleash the Power121¸£ 4-3p,7p upr,rally,duel 8

Claimed by Kenneally Eddie from DARRS, Inc. for $30,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 91/107 15 Nov 25 FP 4F ft :48.4b 2/13

8
7-2 Pink

Interlock Empire 83 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Classic Empire - Curlabella by Curlin, KY
Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

90 $25,000 Own: Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jeff Claman)
Trn: Tanner Tracy (23-0-2-3)

C J MCMAHON (86-7-7-13) 120

2025: 10 1 1 3 $50,082 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,960
2024: 10 1 2 0 $64,615 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $51,909
Life: 27 3 3 4 $203,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,080
29Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»^ 1:44»¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 82 76-91 5 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3º McMahon C 121 L 7.00 Calibrate121¨μ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢ btw, split 1/4, faded 8
19Oct25 Kee1 sys 1B»^ :47»º 1:12¹¾ 1:44¾^ 3g Clm 16000-c 80 94-104 1 3¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Morales E 122 L 3.81 Critical Threat122¨μ Interlock Empire122½¡ The Thunderer122¶¡ ins,bid 2w,duel,herded 9

Claimed by Claman Jeff from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. for $16,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
14Sep25 CD2 sys 1B»^ :49^^ 1:13º½ 1:45¶¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 59-87 4 6º£ 5º¡ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Ortiz J L 122 L *.72 Interlock Empire122¸ Battleoflexington122£ Schifty's Haloid122¶ 3p,5p btw1/4,bid,clrd 8

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. from Moss Maggi for $16,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
04Aug25 Elp2 ft 1m¹^ :47¹º 1:11¼½ 1:37¼¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 63-79 1 1¡ 1¶ 3¨μ 3¡ 3»¢ Torres C A 123 bL 2.97 Air of Defiance123¡ King Peanut123º£ Interlock Empire123¶¢ ins winner,ins pair2nd 8

Claimed by Moss Maggi from McComas Debra for $16,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
14Jul25 Elp4 ft 1m¸^ :46^¶ 1:10¹¼ 1:36¹¿ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 73-86 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ Torres C A 123 bL 6.24 Solid Left118¨μ Airborne Elite123¡ Evening News123¹£ bmpd btw st,ins,no bid 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :52b 70/74 13 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 14/30 13 Oct 25 CD 5F ft 1:05.2b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

7 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of
Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since October 28 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less
Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And
One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 7 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Scarlet Poppy (IRE) 87 (L)
Ch.f.4 Night of Thunder (IRE) - Bulrushes (GB) by Byron (GB), IRE
White, Pink Stripe on Sleeves

91 Own: Mrs. John Magnier, Mrs. Paul Shanahan and Brook T.
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (96-17-15-14) 120

2025: 4 2 1 0 $94,571 Turf: 10 4 2 0 $191,178
2024: 6 2 1 0 $96,607 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 4 2 0 $191,178 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,057

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jul25 WO6 gd p¹^ 1Nº^ :49¹½ 1:14¸º 1:49»½ 3gk Stk - CanadianG2 - 200k 105-104 6 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ Velazquez J R 121 L 3.25 Ready for Shirl121«¬ Gimme a Nother124¨μ Venencia121¶ 3P chance1/4,evenout 6
13Jun25 Baq1 fm o 1N¶½ :47¿½ 1:11¼¼ 1:45¼^ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 81-92 1 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 4º 2º Alvarado J 126 L 4.70 Rhiannon124º Scarlet Poppy126¶£ Poca Mucha124¨© 2p turns,3p1/4,up2nd 5
03May25 Baq9 fm p¶¾ 1m¾» :46»^ 1:10»» 1:35^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 90-94 4 6¾¡ 6¶^ 4» 2¶ 1¨μ Beschizza A 126 L *2.40 Scarlet Poppy126¨μ Awesome Czech124¹ Next On Stage119¸ ins-2p,4p1/4,lead1/16 9
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:04.4b 3/3 20 Nov 25 Kee 5F gd 1:03.3b 9/9 13 Nov 25 Kee 5F ft 1:02.4b 8/8 20 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/8

2
20-1 White

Doudoudouwanadance 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Magna Graduate - Ebony Uno by Macho Uno, OK
Blue, Blue "W" on Lime Green Horsehead, Blue and Lime Green Diagonal Quartered Sleeves

79 Own: Terry Westemeir
Trn: Dallas Stewart (13-0-1-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (55-5-6-5) 120

2025: 7 0 2 1 $32,688 Turf: 11 3 2 1 $145,971
2024: 7 3 0 0 $113,463 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $55,180
Life: 25 6 3 2 $293,082 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $79,761

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 FG2 fm p½ 1B¶^¾ :48¼^ 1:12ºº 1:42¶¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 82 77-46 4 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 7¶¹ 7¹¶¡ Gutierrez R 120 bL 15.20 Cheetah Lady117«¬ Storm Miami120¶ Mo Expectations117¡ slwd pc,tk up1/4,eased 7
01Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24¼¸ :48¾» 1:30¼¿ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 79 65-96 6 2 2¶¡ 3¨μ 3¡ 2¶¢ Goncalves L D 122 bL *1.60 Our Davina122¶¢ Doudoudouwanadance122¶ Peak Earnings122£ press 2w, out finished 7
17Oct25 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :49¶¶ 1:13^¾ 1:43^¶ 3gklStk - OkClDsfTfB - 130k 78 61-88 1 6¹¡ 7¼¢ 5¸¢ 5º 5º£ Goncalves L D 119 b 6.10 Miss Code West123¨μ Talkin Cadee120¸¡ Maybe Dolcie123¨μ winside, steadied early 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 3/108 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 6/113 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.4h 2/40 7 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 13/26

3
15-1 Blue

Conch Fried Rice 72 (L)
Ch.f.3 American Pharoah - Double Jackpot by Broken Vow, KY
White, Emerald Diamond Braces, Emerald 'D,' Emerald Diamond Band on Sleeves

81 Own: Dixiana Farms, LLC (William Shively)
Trn: Michael Stidham (17-3-5-1)

SOFIA VIVES (27-1-3-5) 117

2025: 9 2 0 1 $65,625 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $9,400
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $27,600
Life: 9 2 0 1 $65,625 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $27,800

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :47»^ 1:12¼^ 1:52¸½ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 75 84-78 7 8½¡ 7¼ 7º 7½¡ 6¶¶ Velazquez J R 118 L 14.98 Yes It Tiz120¡ Paris Lily118¨© Nerazurri118¸ woff slow, 3p, 6p1/4 8
27Sep25 Del7 sf p 1N¶^ :51¹» 1:16¼» 1:51¿¿ 3 k Stk - ChristinaB - 150k 78 91-85 4 7º¡ 7»¡ 8º£ 7¼¡ 5¼£ Cedeno C 117 16.70 Mischief in Motion119¹¡ Don't Jinx It122¡ Ambaya118£ settled back, improved 8
01Aug25 Del7 my u 1B½¸ :47½½ 1:13¹¼ 1:46¾¸ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 79-86 4 7¹¡ 5»¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Cedeno C 116 L *1.00 Conch Fried Rice116¸¡ Peyton Elizabeth120¨μ Morgs World120¨μ split, 3wbid, clear 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 2/86 9 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/15 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 13/29 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 25/73

4
20-1 Yellow

Classic Performer 70
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mendelssohn - High Performer by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Royal Blue, Gold 'Fleur-de-Lis B', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

79 $50,000 Own: Boyd L. Byers
Trn: Grant T. Forster (4-1-1-0)

MITCHELL MURRILL (75-6-13-6) 120

2025: 8 1 0 0 $46,075 Turf: 14 1 3 2 $83,057
2024: 7 1 3 1 $51,183 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,400
Life: 21 3 5 2 $157,158 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $7,001

Track: 8 2 1 0 $65,860
11Dec25 FG6 fm p¸¶ 5K¶^¾ :21¸¹ :44¼¹ 1:02º¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 69 113-85 2 4 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 7º¡ Murrill M 120 14.90 Rue Lala117£ Cairo Dream120¨μ Biscuitwiththeboss118¸ wbmpst, stdy 3/8, wknd 8
16Nov25 CD9 fm p 5Kº» :22¹¼ :45º¾ 1:02¿¶ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 76 63-85 9 10 6» 5º¡ 6º 7º¢ Torres J A 120 95.74 Dala120¨μ Mom's Palace117¶£ Niki Nine Doors120¶ 3p,6-7p upr,no rally 10
13Jun25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :47»¹ 1:12¹º 1:43¸¾ 4gk Str 20000cnd 92--- 3 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 6¶¹ -- Murrill M 118 19.30 Colonial Rose118¹£ Where's the Wine118½¢ Gila118¶£wins,wknd,pull up,walkd 6
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 13/49 9 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 18/22 2 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :48.1b 8/30 21 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 2/8

5
15-1 Green

Jocasta 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bucchero - Jenazalea by Giant's Causeway, FL
Black, Pink Flamingo, Pink Sleeves

82 Own: Robert Bernacki and Ken Sentel
Trn: Gary M. Scherer (9-0-1-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (95-13-16-14) 120

2025: 8 2 2 1 $42,487 Turf: 16 3 4 3 $85,437
2024: 10 1 2 3 $47,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 4 4 5 $113,207 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $7,200

Track: 10 0 4 0 $28,500
15Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¼ :49^¼ 1:20º¾ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd 81 20-69 3 6 6º¢ 6º¡ 7»¢ 7¼¡ Thornton T 122 bL 6.90 Kip the Distance120«¬ Lady Dreamer120¨μ Blessed Assurance112£ showed little 8
23Aug25 Cby6 fm p¶^ 7K¶¹^ :23¶º :46½½ 1:30^½ 3gk Aoc 20000cnd-N 70-88 1 1 7º£ 7º£ 5¶£ 1¸ Roman C 122 bL *2.30 Jocasta122¸ Grace Darling122¸£ Two Practical122¶¡ up late, going away 7
13Aug25 Cby2 fm p 1m¶¹» :46º» 1:10^¼ 1:34¿¹ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 73-80 6 6¹£ 6º¢ 6»£ 6¾¡ 4¼¢ Roman C 122 bL 8.10 Tour Queen122¨μ Gypsy Reward122¶¡ Retired Kathy122º¡ whop st,jostled1st,flat 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/20 11 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/16 3 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 30/35 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/32

6
7-2 Black

Mo Expectations 76 (L)
B.f.3 Uncle Mo - Havisham by Bernardini, KY
Gold, Burgundy 'V', Burgundy Stripe on Sleeves

89 Own: Stonestreet Stables, LLC (Barbara Banke)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (14-3-0-2)

AXEL CONCEPCION (81-8-18-10) 117

2025: 4 2 0 1 $92,829 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $92,829
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 1 $92,829 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $26,560

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,160
27Nov25 FG2 fm p½ 1B¶^¾ :48¼^ 1:12ºº 1:42¶¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 81 71-94 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 3¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 bL 2.50 Cheetah Lady117«¬ Storm Miami120¶ Mo Expectations117¡ mid-pk,gd fnsh,gain3rd 7
26Aug25 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B¶»^ :46º» 1:10¹¿ 1:40¼¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 76-88 8 5¸¡ 4º 4º 4¸ 1º£ De La Cruz F 118 bL *1.60 Mo Expectations118º£ Painted Desert118¶£ Majestic Drive118£ 3p,bid4p5/16,rally1/4 10
05Jul25 Elp3 fm p 1m¶¶¹ :45»¸ 1:09¹¼ 1:33º¶ 3gk Msw 100000 78-87 3 3» 3¾¡ 3¸ 1¡ 1«¬ Cheminaud V 118 bL *1.00 Mo Expectations118«¬ Agia Marina118¹£ American Debutante118«¬ 3p,bid 3w3/16,led,held 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 62/108 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 8/29 6 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :49b 5/19 21 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 3/16

7
10-1Orange

Autism Community 70 (L)
Ch.m.5 Kitten's Joy - Rexy (GB) by Teofilo (IRE), KY
Blue, 'Autism Awareness', Multicolor Puzzle and Racehorse

87 $50,000 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC (Johnny Taboada)
Trn: Jonathan Wong (7-3-0-0)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 5 1 1 0 $28,000 Turf: 15 4 2 3 $164,782
2024: 9 3 2 3 $125,399 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $20,000
Life: 24 6 3 4 $264,456 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $57,125

Track: 3 0 0 1 $11,800
08Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47½^ 1:12¶¶ 1:40^¹ 3gk Stk - TrsreChstB - 100k 77 67-68 5 8»¡ 8¼¢ 8¿¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸¡ Castillo I 120 L 9.20 Norah G120¸ Floating Beauty118«¬ Wild Bout Hilary118¸£ never close 9
28Jul25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¶^ 1:10¾¾ 1:35¿º 3gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 75-93 7 6¶¶ 6¿ 6¼¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Hernandez C J 121 L 1.60 Autism Community121¸£ Imaluckycharm121¡ She'sskysthelimit121¹ quick move, drew off 7
05Jul25 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :47º¾ 1:11»¶ 1:35½¼ 3gk Stk - OpelousasB - 60k 74-98 7 7¾¡ 7¾£ 7» 4¸ 2¶ Hernandez C J 119 L 6.10 Highly Wicked124¶ Autism Community119¸¡ Tommie G118¡ 6-w, finished fast 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4b 4/8 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 11/55 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 8/51 23 Oct 25 Ded 6F ft 1:18b 1/1

8
10-1 Pink

Sophie's Cruiser 80 (L)
Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser - Causeway Carolyn by Giant's Causeway, KY
Green and White Quarters, Green 'T', White 'S' on Gold Ball, Gold Sleeves

83 Own: Sugarland Thoroughbreds, LLC (Linda and Harvey Pelti
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (7-1-0-2)

ISAAC CASTILLO (54-11-6-6) 120

2025: 8 2 3 1 $153,930 Turf: 6 1 4 0 $98,200
2024: 3 0 2 0 $18,300 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $64,450
Life: 11 2 5 1 $172,230 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $89,380

Track: 3 0 2 1 $28,380
08Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47½^ 1:12¶¶ 1:40^¹ 3gk Stk - TrsreChstB - 100k 85 79-79 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6½ 6½¡ 5»£ Pompell T L 120 L 9.80 Norah G120¸ Floating Beauty118«¬ Wild Bout Hilary118¸£ no threat late 9
28Sep25 Del7 mysu 1B½¸ :47¼¿ 1:12¸¹ 1:46º¼ 3gk Alw 72000nw1$/x 80 101-91 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Hernandez J A 121 L 3.70 Sophie's Cruiser121¨μ Five a Side118¿£ Moon Cache118¡ led throughout 6
01Sep25 Cnl8 fm o¶¶^ 1B¸¸» :46½¾ 1:10¿¿ 1:41¾¾ 3gkjAlw 90000nw1$/x 92-78 1 1¸¡ 1º 1¶ 2¡ 2£ Hernandez J A 123 L 2.50 Amie's Symphony125£ Sophie's Cruiser123¨μ Miss Authentic118¶ ins,dug in,fought on 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 25/107

9
12-1 Aqua

Peak Earnings (GB) 76 (L)
B.f.4 Kingman (GB) - Sans Equivoque (GER) by Stormy River (FR), GB
White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

79 Own: Chris Nolan
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (16-3-1-3)

EMANUEL NIEVES (44-6-0-2) 120

2025: 8 2 1 1 $45,057 Turf: 12 3 1 1 $65,787
2024: 6 1 0 0 $21,336 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 1 1 $66,393 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,180

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 5K½¸ :21¹^ :44½¶ 1:02½¶ 3gk Stk - PanZaretaB - 100k 81 99-73 6 3 5¶¢ 7¸£ 10¼ 10¶¶¡ Nieves E 118 bfL 61.20 Big Trouble120¸£ Cart Girl Sam118¶¡ Serving Time118«¬ mid pack btw, wknd 12
01Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24¼¸ :48¾» 1:30¼¿ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 78 75-94 2 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸¢ Vazquez R A 122 bL 2.50 Our Davina122¶¢ Doudoudouwanadance122¶ Peak Earnings122£ pace inside, faltered 7
28Sep25 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :48¹¿ 1:12º¼ 1:42¶¸ 3gk Stk - RicksMemB - 75k 73 90-81 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 9»£ 9¶^ Elliott S 121 b 16.90 Sabalenka121¸£ Neom Beach123¡ Lucky Speech117¶£ pace inside, stopped 9
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38.2b 15/18 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 56/79 27 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :37.2h 5/14 16 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.4h 21/48

10
7-2 Purple

Pisciotta (GB) 72 (L)
B.f.4 Wootton Bassett (GB) - Kazeera (GB) by Dubawi (IRE), GB
Shocking Pink, Sapphire Blue Chevrons

91 Own: Edward J. Hudson Jr., Lynne Hudson, and David Ingor
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (23-5-4-2)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (44-13-6-5) 120

2025: 3 1 0 0 $36,249 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $92,106
2024: 4 1 0 1 $55,857 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $92,106 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $50,160

Track: 3 2 0 0 $69,960
27Nov25 FG2 fm p½ 1B¶^¾ :48¼^ 1:12ºº 1:42¶¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 79 66-93 5 5¹ 5¹¡ 3¨μ 3¸ 4¶¡ Concepcion A 120 bL 4.30 Cheetah Lady117«¬ Storm Miami120¶ Mo Expectations117¡wstmbld,3w,rough trip 7
18Apr25 Kee5 fm p 1K»¶ :47¸» 1:38^¶ 2:28¾^ 4gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 147-88 6 4»¡ 3¹ 6º£ 9¾£ 8¶¹¢ Ortiz J L 118 bL 4.29 Boss Lady Bailey118¨© Vive Veuve118«¬ Holy Foley118¸£ 3-2p,ins,lack room5/16 12
28Feb25 FG7 fm p¶º *1m¼» :48¿¹ 1:14¹^ 1:39»½ 3gk Alw 53000nw1/x 108-99 5 5º 4º 4º 3¶¡ 1¡ Ortiz J L 121 bL *1.00 Pisciotta121¡ War Siren121¶ Ragtime Lady121¨μ bmp,2-3w,rail bid,edge 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 42/88 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 15/31 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 17/77
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Doudoudouwanadance will race with Blinkers Off

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

8 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four
Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since June 28, 2025. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 28 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Unified Love 51© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Unified - Pyramid Love by Fusaichi Pegasus, LA
Purple, Turquoise, Yellow Shooting Stars

57 $5,000 Own: Theophilus Deonta Adams Scales, Jr.
Trn: Jervon Broussard (15-1-2-0)

JAMISON MUDD (10-0-2-0) 116»

2025: 10 1 1 1 $13,827 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,820
2024: 8 1 2 2 $23,500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,260
Life: 27 3 5 5 $95,537 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,617

Track: 4 0 0 2 $13,890
24Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49¾¶ 1:28¸½ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L/x 54 29-55 7 10 9»£ 9»¢ 8¶¸ 7¶^¡ Journet J 120 bL 70.00 Basile118¹£ Miss Rosie120£ Miss Target120¸ always near back 10
17Sep25 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :23ºº :47¹^ 1:26^¹ 3gklClm 5000cnd 19-49 8 9 9½£ 9¼¢ 8¶¶ 7¿ Journet J 123 bL 30.60 Where's Aunt J119¶¡ Louisiana Cowgirl119¶£ Mo Dixie Diva121«¬ sttld back,mild bid 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :40.4bg 17/19 8 Dec 25 FG 5F sy 1:02.4b 9/13 28 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38b 8/18 17 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 26/28

2
5-2 White

She Has It All 71© (L)
B.m.5 Cloud Computing - Sweet Basil by Pulpit, LA
Pink, Royal Blue 'KP' on Black Framed White Diamond, Black Framed White Diamond on Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Keith Plaisance
Trn: Keith G. Bourgeois (18-3-4-2)

BEN CURTIS (79-14-14-12) 121

2025: 8 1 2 0 $38,240 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,160
2024: 5 3 0 0 $82,440 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,600
Life: 13 4 2 0 $120,680 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $37,680

Track: 4 1 0 0 $37,680
12Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¿ :45¾¹ :58¾¾ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L 71 68-42 4 6 2«¬ 4¸ 7¿¡ 7¶½¢ Perez C 113» bL 4.70 Lovelyredstilettos117¹ Beautiful Mischief120¡ Our Keepsake120º¡ tight st, bid, done 7
23Aug25 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :21¿º :44¼¼ :56º¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x 77-68 7 2 2¸ 2¸ 2» 4¾£ Melancon J 122 bL 13.30 Wupkar124º£ Tommie G122¸¡ Ocean Jet122¶¡ urged 2-3p, weakened 8
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :50.4b 14/26 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :51.0b 11/26 28 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :50.0b 14/40 14 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 20/49

3
6-1 Blue

Where's Aunt J 57© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Half Ours - Scamp and a Half by Storm and a Half, LA
Lime Green, Purple 'Golden Sky Racing' Horse Emblem, Lime Green and Purple Halved Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Golden Sky Racing, Inc. (Blake Lazenby)
Trn: Aubrie Suarez (6-0-0-1)

SOFIA VIVES (27-1-3-5) 121

2025: 3 1 1 0 $8,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 1 $9,395 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 2 3 $66,275 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Sep25 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :23ºº :47¹^ 1:26^¹ 3gklClm 5000cnd 71-67 10 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Castillo I 119 L 10.40 Where's Aunt J119¶¡ Louisiana Cowgirl119¶£ Mo Dixie Diva121«¬ vied,tk cmd3/8,drw off 10
08Sep25 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¿½ 1:13^º 3gklClm 5000 58-48 2 5 5¹ 7¾ 8¶^ 8¶¶£ Lozada C 119 L 6.00 Lady Be Gone120¸ Miss Target120¶¢ Little Z123¡ chsd, no factor 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 52/59 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :52.3b 15/24 29 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38b 18/27 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52b 78/83

4
20-1 Yellow

Pat Hand Girl 51© (L)
B.m.6 Hard Aces - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone, LA
Gold, Brown 'H' , Brown 'H' on Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Patricia Harden and Randall Hargrave
Trn: Kenneth L. Hargrave (9-1-2-1)

JOSE RIQUELME (22-3-2-2) 121

2025: 10 0 1 3 $16,485 Turf: 6 0 0 3 $6,270
2024: 11 1 2 2 $26,825 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,160
Life: 47 4 7 10 $94,730 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $14,880

Track: 21 1 4 3 $42,790
17Sep25 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :23ºº :47¹^ 1:26^¹ 3gklClm 5000cnd ---49 6 10 10¶¸ 10¾¢ 7½¡ 8¿¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 11.80 Where's Aunt J119¶¡ Louisiana Cowgirl119¶£ Mo Dixie Diva121«¬ outrun early,mild bid 10
04Aug25 Lad3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¿º 1:15»¶ 1:46¾¿ 3gklClm 5000cnd 30-56 1 6¿¡ 6¾ 5» 3» 3¼¢ Vargas J P 123 bL 4.40 Lightening Mo123¹ Alliaceous123¹¢ Pat Hand Girl123¾¢ woff slow,closed for 3d 6
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :52.3b 41/44

5
20-1 Green

Copper Moon 55© (L)
Ch.m.5 Mor Spirit - Believeinsomething by Etbauer, LA
Black, Turquoise 'SS', Turquoise Stars on Sleeves

48 $5,000 Own: Stumpf Stable LLC (Donna Stumpf)
Trn: Corale A. Richards (5-0-0-2)

ORIEL CHAVEZ (4-0-0-1) 121

2025: 6 1 0 2 $13,180 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $7,840
2024: 10 0 1 3 $14,500 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $19,100
Life: 28 3 4 6 $75,280 Distance: 13 1 2 1 $30,800

Track: 15 1 2 3 $28,680
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 62 84--- 9 3 5¸ 5¼ 11¶» 11º¶ Riquelme J 121 fL 78.30 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ btw, retreated 11
24Apr25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22^¿ :45¼¶ 1:04¿¶ 3gklStr 5000cnd 68-52 3 2 5¹ 6¹¡ 6º¡ 7¶¸¢ Green A 122 fL 9.00 Royal O'Haigain122¹£ Won Day122£ Sienna Breeze122¶ showed little 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 23/29 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 47/69 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 46/57 a9 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.3b 1/10

6
4-1 Black

Honor His Half 66© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Half Ours - Arms Wide Open by Jimmy Creed, LA
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

64 $5,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (29-2-4-4)

MITCHELL MURRILL (75-6-13-6) 119

2025: 15 2 6 2 $36,095 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,075
2024: 1 1 0 0 $9,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 6 2 $45,095 Distance: 10 3 2 1 $34,330

Track: 7 2 2 0 $26,430
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 67 98-72 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¼£ Murrill M 119 bL 20.00 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ swift, yield, 2nd best 11
21Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :22º¼ :46½¸ 1:12^¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 66 87-72 7 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2½ Murrill M 116 bL 2.50 Mamba Out124½ Honor His Half116» Eagle Express121£ vied, yield 1/8 7
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38b 13/15 1 Nov 25 Haw 3F ft :40.4b 4/5 23 Oct 25 Haw 3F ft :40.1b 6/6

7
15-1Orange

Alexaplayborntorun 60© (L)
Ch.m.6 Can the Man - Smart Alex by Smarty Jones, LA
Black, Teal Sash

58 $5,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (17-1-1-1)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (32-1-2-3) 121

2025: 9 1 2 0 $15,120 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $7,600
2024: 9 1 1 2 $21,410 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $18,810
Life: 28 6 5 2 $80,230 Distance: 12 3 3 1 $40,910

Track: 9 1 2 1 $20,660
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 59 95-45 5 4 2¡ 2¶ 4º 7¶¿ Rodriguez J L 121 bfL 65.60 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ press, retreated 1/4 11
18Jul25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :21¿¾ :45¿» 1:05½¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 50-75 4 7 6½ 5½ 4¸ 1¸¢ Rodriguez J L 119 bfL 14.20 Alexplyborntorun119¸¢ Crusin Like Ct119¶£ Going the Distance122¨μ wlast,rallied,won clear 7
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50b 29/50 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 37/87 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 23/73 28 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 12/18

8
8-1 Pink

Steal Me Over 60© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Stealcase - Vow Me Over by Broken Vow, LA
White, Green 'DD' on Light Green Ball, Fleur-de-lis Green Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Denise Schmidt
Trn: Owner (9-1-0-1)

E.M. MURRAY (24-1-2-2) 121

2025: 8 1 1 3 $15,325 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 0 2 $24,285 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $18,300
Life: 20 3 1 5 $39,610 Distance: 10 3 0 2 $30,850

Track: 9 1 1 2 $19,300
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 57 34-63 2 11 11¿£ 9¶¹ 6º¢ 3¶¶ Murray E M 121 bL 131.70 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ ins, 5w, up for show 11
15Jul25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :50¼¶ 1:15»^ 1:45¾¼ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L/x 17-55 5 5¼¡ 5» 5» 5»¡ 4¼¡ Lozada C 123 bL 4.90 Anita's Vision127£ Strawberry Sundae123¸¡ Lightening Mo118¹¢ hopped, came out start 5
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/32 11 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 10/28 a28 Oct 25 FG 3F ft :36.1b 1/8

9
6-1 Aqua

Emilyhasherturn 60© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Daaher - Deverell by Arch, LA
Black, Lime 'Emblem', Grey Bars on Lime and Purple Opposing Sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Rodney Virgadamo, Keith Bonura, Justin Jeansonne, E
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (12-2-1-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (95-13-16-14) 121

2025: 5 0 1 0 $5,375 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 6 1 1 $64,825 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $13,920
Life: 21 6 3 1 $76,260 Distance: 8 3 1 0 $35,575

Track: 9 3 3 0 $42,690
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 63 38-52 8 10 9¿ 10¶º 8½¢ 6¶¼ Loveberry J 121 bL 13.50 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ passed tired foes 11
19May25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¼ :46¶^ 1:12¸¾ 3gklClm 5000 100-62 7 1 1¸ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¼¡ Guerrero J A 123 bfL *.50 Two Jet121¶¢ Craftroom123¹¡ Ours and Theirs121¡ weakened when headed 7
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :53.1b 16/24 a28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/69 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 12/36 11 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 5/28

10
5-1 Purple

Zipping Molly 60© (L)
B.m.5 Goldencents - Classy Zip by City Zip, LA
Blue, Yellow Cigar Smoking Smiley Face, Blue and Yellow Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Justin Jeansonne, Rodney Virgadamo and Keith Bonur
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (12-2-1-2)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (44-13-6-5) 121

2025: 10 1 2 0 $15,340 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $720
2024: 8 2 1 2 $22,180 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $10,200
Life: 32 4 8 4 $60,870 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $14,100

Track: 9 0 0 2 $6,000
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 62 44-54 7 7 8¾ 8¶¸ 7¼¢ 4¶º£ Ortiz J L 121 L 16.60 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ improved 6 wide, 11
17Sep25 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :23ºº :47¹^ 1:26^¹ 3gklClm 5000cnd 50-60 4 3 5¹¢ 4£ 4¹ 4¹¢ Lozada C 121 L 2.40 Where's Aunt J119¶¡ Louisiana Cowgirl119¶£ Mo Dixie Diva121«¬ wwaited, solid effort 10
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :50.2b 9/24 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 10/69 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 52/73 5 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 21/45

11
30-1 Grey

Fitts N Starts 45© (L)
B.m.5 West Coast - Union Mettle by Dixie Union, LA
Pink, Black Horseshoe and 'P', Horseshoes on Turquoise Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: Sara Louise Fox
Trn: Jessie C. Peterson (3-0-0-0)

JOCELYN EDISON (0-0-0-0) 116»

2025: 5 0 0 1 $2,055 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $12,600
2024: 9 2 2 0 $25,605 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 19 3 2 1 $42,660 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $405

Track: 10 1 2 1 $20,955
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 47 37-32 10 9 10¿¢ 11¶½ 10¶¸ 10¸» Magnon D H 121 bfL 75.40 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ wawk st, trailed most 11
20Mar25 FG9 ft 1m»^ :49¶¿ 1:14½¹ 1:41¹¶ 4gklClm 5000cnd 37-43 6 5» 9½ 11¶¸ 11¶º 10¶¿ Riquelme J 121 bfL 92.50 Strawberry Sundae121¶ Miss Kennedy121¶£ Ann's Storm121¶¢ 3pbtw,thru after 1/2 11
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.2bg 31/33 7 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4bg 9/24 24 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51b 33/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Unified Love will race with Blinkers Off

a
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